A0006527/ A0006524/ A0006531 (maps to be Sentred A0006536 (maps to be A0006504 A0006504 A0006506 A0006507 A0006509 A0006512

TFG FILES INVENTORY DATE: 12-15-05

Box Number: 49285543 Alternate Number: 17 Other Identification: LN191

Contents Associated With:

1. Contract DACW29-94-C-0079, Daily Logs, 1180-1-1Q, Lake Pontch, LA & Vic, HLP, London Avenue, Outfall Canal, Mirabeau; Section B, Folder 5, Item 37 b.

A0006519 A0006522 TFG FILES INVENTORY DATE: 12-15-05

Box Number: 49285543 Alternate Number: 17 Other Identification: LN191

Contents Associated With:

A0006504 A000 649 A000 6527 A000 6524 A000 6531 A000 6536 A000 6507 A000 6507 A000 6509 A000 6512 A000 6502

- 1. Contract DACW29-94-C-0079, Daily Logs, 1180-1-1Q, Lake Pontch, LA & Vic, HLP, London Avenue, Outfall Canal, Mirabeau; Section B, Folder 5, Item 37 b.
- 2. xxxxxxx
- 3. xxxxxxx

A0006506 THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED INSPECTORS QUALITY A. JRANCE REPORT (QAR) WITH THE QAR DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL REPORT NUMBER (ER 415-1-302) 342 COPY TO: C/Const. Div. Area Engineer, Friday CELMN-CD-NO CELMN-CD <u>10 May 1996</u> PROJECT Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal, CONTRACT NUMBER Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. DACW29-94-C-0079 CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc. WEATHER 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. Cloudy and Lt Rain PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS TEMPERATURE STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION BORROW **EMBANKMENT** CONCRETE STRUCTURE MINIMUM MAXIMUM EXCAVATION 50 % 50 % 75 24 HOUR PRECIPITATION HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT LEAD TO A CHANGE ORDER OR FINDING OF FACT? MO MO YES (Explain) INCHES **ENDING** 0.300800 Canal RIVER STAGE NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION TOTAL LABOR **FEET** 1 - 11 - 82.0 0800 NUMBER OF SHIFTS NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES **C3** 1 □ 2 □ 3 SUPERVISORY SKILLED LABORERS FROM TO FROM TO TO FROM 2 - 1918 - 13417 - 11237 - 2650700 M 1800 M Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc. - Floodwall, Demolition and Brosion Control. Arcadia Re-bar - Re-steel Barnes Electric - Feeder Line WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime and/or subcontractors buy letter in Table above.) a. Formed and poured 2 monoliths, demolishing existing floodwall, finishing floodwalls. b. Tying re-steel for I-wall monoliths. c. Re-locating feeder lines. Days of no work and reasons for same: 100% days - 0 50% days - 9 May 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. Progressive work was performed today. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE:

DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 CQC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:

Floodwall - No instructions given. Re-steel - "

Feeder Line -

PERCENT TIME ELAPSED:

79.30

82,42

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSER COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	IVED, ACTIONS TAKEN A	ND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTR	RACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall for Komatsu 200 with 1.5 cu yd bucket. Forms Pre-Placement inspection on above ment not dropped more than 5', placed in lift existing floodwall cap from East B/L Stater dump trucks. Cement finishers complete	orms for West Mest Mest Mest Service of Service to 125+50 to 125+5	Mono's #79 and #85. Pi and patched before rior to placement. Not n 18" and was well vil 26+10 and hauled off	laced concrete using they were used. Perted that concrete was brated. Demolished the jobsite in trail-
fall at 1:30 pm preventing pouring of 3	rd monolith.		
<u>Re-steel -</u> Arcadia Re-bar tied bottom st			
Feeder Line - Barnes Electric relocated 100+25 to 101+50.	F1-400 and FL	422 feeder lines bet	ween West B/L Sta.
		•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names	s, reactions and remarks)		
None			
CONTROLLEDGIA			
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERE	ED IN OCR REPORT OR D	ISAGREEMENTS	
Mone	UNITIONI UN L		
Contractor's Quality Control Report		(xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	(date/period).
REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks) GOVER	periment to work) RNMENT PERSONNE	L ON SITE	
NAMES DESIGNATION		HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Inst C. Wagner Civil Engr	p. •	7 1	QAR Proj. Engr.
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety n			
Contractor cleaned mud from streets aft caps from the jobsite.	ter placement o	of concrete and haulin	ng of concrete
·			
			5/20
D. A Ro. 100	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
David beadle	5/14/96	yun	₩ 5/17/9¢
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CMIL)		Page , 2 2 pages	

JONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 00%

QAR # 342

DATE: Friday, 10 May 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	98	0	98	98
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	80	5	85	85
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	95	2	97	97
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	.0	0 -	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	161,151.9	0	161,151.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	658.13	0	658.13	66
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	81.1	0.3	81.4	81.4
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	25	25	25
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9,315	0	9,315	100
19AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF	2,700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	Fencing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	" , Payment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SJPPLEMENT

Oh de de de
OA Inspections Performed & Results: Obsarval contractor accounting
arra under cuble truy where sheet piling
will need to be jacked. Attendood concenter
pour cancelled du te rantall. Strats
mand to be cleaned due to excessive mult
debris present. Chicked gahanizing it
cash tray and found rust areas, blothers
+ rough + unaver alors where galvaniems was
applied. Additional work casuisas prior to
tivel acceptance
Instructions to COCRemarks: Nowa Tolar
Instructions to COCRemarks: Nows Towar
•
·,
• •
•
•
Churt Wagner Proj Engr
Christ Wagner Proj Engr

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Comatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		405	2	6	
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	4	4	
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	3	5	
Case 580 Buckhee #2	_	yes yes	4	4	
RAMEX Reller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	O	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		Yes	2	6	Broke
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	5	3	
Koehring 405 Crane		405	Ų	2	
J.S.W. Exempator					
Welding Machine		No	3	8	
Compressor Komulsy 200 Exc."2		425		5	
Komulsy 200 Exc. 2		425	<u>le</u>	<u></u>	
Kochring 535 Crunk	·	y25	4	<u></u>	
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r -	yes	4	4	
Concrete from placed 16.5 y remaining 16.5		ERIALS RECEIVED 33 C.Y. rge Conc in West ds in U		X De toda 79 g	sign 44 by, and and the
and molded Mix #44-c Con these tests Field Data		sts PERFORMED by plans/spec st, Co. cylinder delivery to e found ary Sheet		Con Ca Result, altacl	crete farge's sud Emor

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
The part of action
GALVANIZING" for "DANILE AR THAT HAYWILK
Pratt Drive. There was some surface rust, as well
Some Spots had hubbled = 10 action The Cable tray.
hoon de la
no mike 1/1/ was unacceptable . I called
have the cable tray re-galvanized. After explaining the problem to him, he agreed to have the tray Picked up, and have "HAYWILK GALVANIZING" re-work in hot galvanizing compound)
Picked up, and have "HAYWILK GALVANIZING" re- WOWL
in hot galvanizing compound
items on West Monoi's #79' and #85 today.
Forms were found that required correcting
plumbed and aligned correctly, George's for re-stowere 2" to 3" at all points.
JOB SAFETY
Checked Straps used to lift concrete
cap sections on the East Bank today. Some frayed Nylon material was found, but oil.
accounted for 5% of Less of total strap
were still in good enough shape to lift
the 20 ton sections (ten tons each strap), as straps when new are rated for 40 tons each when
Rigged basket style. REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/10/96

REPORT NO.: 423

SKIES: Cloudy - Rain RAIN: 0.30 IN. TEMP.: 75 MIN 89 MAX

DUST: None LEVEE CONDITION: CANAL GAUGE: (2,0) NOISE: Moderate

50% Lost Production WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Book Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mono's#92+#83, then patched holes and covered thesewalls with wet burlene blankets. Set forms and top re-steel mats at West Mono's #79 and #85. Placed concrete at West Mono's #79 and #85 today. Cut holes for rebar at West Mono's #97 #98, and #99. Denolished existing flockwall from East B sta. 125 t50 to Sta. 126 t10, and hauled of concrete cap sections by truck + trailer, Pulled up existing Sheet piles from East B sta. 121 too to Sta. 1/20 t45. Cament finishers completed Land Side repairs on East Monopoliths #56, #57, and #58 today. Performed structural excavation from West B Sta. 100 t45 to sta. 100 t70. Rain showers at 1:30 Pm stopped us from placing concrete on a third I-Wall Monolith today.

ARCADIA REBAR - Tied bottom re-steel in place at West mondiths #85 +#87, then pre-tied 3 top re-steel mats for future placement.

BARNES ELECTRIC - Temporarily relocated FL-400 and FL-422 from west & Sta. 100+25 to Sta. 101+50. This completes all Temp. Relocation work for the jeb.

NO	TRADE	HOURS APPROX.	CONTRACTOR/SUBC AREAS OF RES COMPANY	
14 14	Unskilled Skilled Supt.	100	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOUF)
<u>.</u>	5'Killed	14	Arcadia Rebai	r (SEE ABOVE)
<u>ک</u> 3	5killed Unskilled	8	Barnes Elect.	(SEE ABOUE)

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
LOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079										
MONOLITH West # 19 LIFT NO. ELEVATION from 3.50 to 14.40 DATE OF POUR 5-10-96										
	INSPECTED BY	CONTRA	CTOR	REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.					
· ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	Some	5-10-90	10:05	D. Bealle	5/0/96	(0:10)				
VERTICAL		//	Ħ		2	\supset				
AL1GNMENT		11 6	11	/	5	\sum				
CLEANLINESS		11	13			7				
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Im I	5-10	10:05	D. Beadle	5/1996	10:10				
CLEANLINESS		11	#1		7 (2				
WATERED		"	/1							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imp	5-10	10:10	D. Bealle	5/10/96	10:10				
VERTICAL		1/	11_		1.					
HORIZONTAL		/)	11							
SPACING		, ,	11].					
CLEARANCES		")	14)				
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11							
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	1,							
TIE WIRES		1)	11							
#6 BAR WELDED		1)	11							
CLEANLINESS		١,	11							
WATERED 1	/	11	3 i	·						
E. FORMWORK	Smb	5-10	10:15	D. Beable	5/10/96	10:10				
CONDITION '		- 1)	k			ب				

SPECTED B								REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.		
	NAME		DAT	Ε	TIME		N/	ME	DATE	TIME	
								^ -	,		
	Smot		5-1	10	10:1	5	Dif	Zeable	5-10-96	10:1.	
			,	1	=						
	/		"	,	11						
	/		"	,	11						
			"					/			
	V		".	, ,	1		•.	/		/ /	
			11		. 11			/			
	, /		/ /		1/						
	1		11		11			/			
	gny		5-1	0	10:2	0	Dil	sealle	5/10/96	"	
	Jones		5-1	10		10		L (/ } _r	//	
 									17	2	
					11					7	
	and		5-1	10	1012	Ö	DB	eade	('	/ /	
e	1/0		/1		11				-	2	
NO.	TYPE			HOU	rs ·	١	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Ĺ				<u>_/·</u>	25						
			_	_		-					
						 			 		
4	: []]			_	5	0	7 ₀ .	CONCRETE	TEMPS - /	86°	
	(C - 0							CONCRETE	IBM 5 - C		
		INAL	CLEA	RAN	CE						
m '	n Die	ties		C	.Q.E.	RE	PRS:	Sealle			
^				<u>ons</u>							
								CCESS WAYS			
	NO.	NAME NAME I MAME I	NAME TO STATE NO. TYPE TIME I Excavator //: I (O C. J. III I (Baso/ne II I (Baso/ne III I (Baso/ne III I (Baso/ne II I (Baso/ne III I (Baso/ne II I (Baso/ne II	NAME DAT TO STATE NO. TYPE TIME I Excavafor //:2.0 I B' Long I Gasofne I STRUCTI L NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY S NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL L NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY S NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL	NAME DATE TO TI TI TI TI TI TI TI TI TI	S-10	NAME DATE TIME 10 11 11 11 11 11 11	NAME DATE TIME NO TYPE TIME HOURS THE TIME HOURS THE HOUR	NAME DATE TIME NAME 10:15 Discoule 11 11 11 11	NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE DATE	

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
LOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079											
MONOLITH 85 LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR from 3.50 to 14.40 5-10-96											
	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E.										
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Ind	5-10-96	1:00	DiBeable 510 Ho	5/0/96	1:05					
VERTICAL		");		77						
ALIGNMENT		1) ;	11		5						
CLEANLINESS	/	11		/	7						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Ima	5-10	1:00	D Bealle	5/1496	1:05					
CLEANLINESS		"	[]		, ,	2					
WATERED		11	11		کی	2					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imp	5-10	1205	D. Bealle	5/0/16	<u>/:oS</u>					
VERTICAL	<i>"</i>	11	15		1.	· 2					
HORIZONTAL		11	11								
SPACING		I)	()		(
CLEARANCES	/	lı .	11)						
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11	11								
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	e)								
TIE WIRES		11	<u> </u>)						
#6 BAR WELDED		ι,	ts		/						
CLEANLINESS		(4	li .								
WATERED !		(1	4		L	, 					
E. FORMWORK	amd	5-10	1210	D. Beable	5-10-96	1:10					
CONDITION '	9	- 1)	N		ح	٤					

		SPECT	ED BY	CON	TRA	CTOR			ŔEVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	
i. ITEM		NAME		DAT	E	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT)	†								-		
ALIGNMENT		Sma		5-10	-96	1710	>	\mathcal{D}_{i}	Beable	5-10-96	1:10
CLEANLINESS		9		,	(Į(/	<u></u>	\
RELEASING AGENT		/		11		١,			/		
TIES AND BOLTS		/		t/		11			/	\ ·	
LENGTH 28.86				11		tı					
WIDTH 1-75-1.00'				4		, ,,					
HEIGHT /0.90				(1		4					
WATERSTOPS		1	·	· U	•	и					
CHAMFER STRIPS		/ .		Į,		4			/		
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Ind		5-	10	1:15	<u>-</u>		<i>/</i> \	11	II
G. SAFETY (LIST)				5-1	0	1215	_		L1	, (11
1. Ladder				l j		η					
2. 5catfold 3. Rigging				},		1,				1 C f	
H. SPECIFIC JOB		Ind		5-1		1:15	_	7,0	Bealle	1	2
Expansion Materia	0	1		0	_	11		<u> </u>		5	
FL-400 Anchors		-		31		11					
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	11T	1E	HOU	rs ·	1	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator			_	25					
Bucket		1.0 yard	"			′/					
Vibrator		18 Long	"			1)				<u> </u>	
Generator		Gasoline	11			,	_		L		
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	_4	<i>l''</i> ;	AIR E	ENTR.	=	5.	4	<u>Zo</u>	; CONCRETE 1	TEMPS =	85°;
AIR TEMPS	<u> </u>	87°;				ders (LA-	<u>-181)</u>			
CONTRACTOR REPRS			INAL	CLEA			חרו	Dec .		/	
CONTINUE OF REPRISE		M. J.	1:			.0.E.	س سرآ		Beall	۷	
7	" —	7	INSTR	UCTI	ONS	y a	<u>~</u>	<u> </u>	10 000		
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI	L NOT	BEGIN UNT				1	HE	CKED	AND THE FIL	NAL CLEAR	ANCE IS
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS											
THE SAFETY REQUIREMEN	TS IT	EM, A FINA	L INS	PECT	TON	SHALL	. Bi	E MAD	E OF ALL WO	ORKING FA	CILITIES
FOR CONCRETE PLACING	SUCH	AS SCAFFOL	.DS, L	ADDE	RS,	PLATE	ORI	MS, A	CCESS WAYS	, ETC. TO	ASSURE
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	E, SA	FELY CONST	RUCTE	D AN	DI	N READ	INI	ESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO ST CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE:	5-10-96
	_

Pour Location

West I-Wall Monolith # 294#85.

Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY

Туре	of Mix	used	# 44-	C	Rec	uired	St	refig	th 300 at	0 P.S.I 90 day	
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	WATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	: AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
					4.0×					11:30	
328460	11:50	12:30	3,75°	5Gal,	45°	860	7ô	1	1	12:00	8
328513	1:45	2:18	2.75°	10Gal.	4.0×	85°	81	54		2:00	8.5
328535	221	2:55	2.75°	10 Gal.	4.0°	85	87	l	~	2:25	8
, ,;											

Test Cylinder Set #LA- 181

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

TECHNICIAN:

Steve Thome

INSPE	CTORS QU	AL	ITY AŁ J	RAN	CE RE	PORT (QA	R)		THE	DCR WILL E	E ATTACI	€D TO	OR FILE	:D	
·	DAILY LOG		F CONSTI (ER 415-1-3		TION -	CIVIL				REPORT	NUMBER	3/11				
TO Area Engi					COPY	,		nst. Di	v.	DATE		ay			\neg	
CELMN-CD								N-CD								
PROJECT Lake													170		- 1	
Mirabeau Ave								1, LOUI	siana.	WEATH		4-6-00	179		· · ·	
			way 59, m				704	448			Thursday O May 1996 ' ACT NUMBER ACW29-94-C-0079 ER May and Afternoon Rain TEMPERATURE MAXIMUM 72 ACHOUR PRECIPITATION S O.0 Canal RIVER STAGE TIME 1.7 O800 Can STAGE TIME 1.7 O800 Corpersonnel onsite.					
	PORTION OF SCI	HEDL										TEMPERA	TURE			
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION		EMBANKMEN		CONCR	ETE '	STE	RUCTURE		MINIML		MAXIMI	JM o	7		
EXCAVATION 30 %	50	%	50	<u> </u>	L	50 %	<u> </u>	50	%							
HAS ANYTHING D				IGHT	Ě	NO.	0	YES (Explai	n)	INCHE	S		G	_	\dashv	
	AN IMPED OF CO.	VEDI	NIMENT EMPLO	VEEC								AWGA CT		00	м	
SUPERVISORY	NUMBER OF GO	_	YOUT		ECTION	TOTAL	_	LABOR		FEET	Canal		AGE		-	
00. 2.10.00.	0.1.02				- 8	1 - 8				1,55	1.7	IIME	08	00	м	
NUMBER OF (CONTRACTOR'S E	MPL	OYEES					NUMBER OF	SHIFTS	<u> </u>		3				
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	_	BORERS	TOTA	L	FROM	T	0	FROM	TO	1	FROM	T	0	\neg	
2 - 16	16 - 82	12	4 - 70	32 -	- 168	0700 :	u 1	м 008.		4	мÌ		м		м	
Attach list of the Note: If the con	tollowing: (a) Ma itractor's Quality Co	jor ite untro	ems of equipme of Report (QCR)	ent eith contai	er idle or s	working, and ermation it n	(b) N	lumber and o of be repeate	classification ed.	n of contra	ctor personn	el onsite.				
CONTRACTOR/SUB	CONTRACTORS A	ND /	AREA OF RESE	ONSIB	WLITY FOR	WORK PER	REOR	MED TODAY								
										ntro7						
	onst. Co.,			<u>uwa.</u>	rr, ne	HOLLLE)II è	ma aro:	SION CC	MULOI	<u> </u>				-	
b. Accadia	<u> રe-bar - ર</u>	<u>:-s</u>	steel.												-	
c															.	
				aemo	orisur	ng exis	IJ.J8	13 11000	туатт,	Linisi	ning II	18kboo	IS.			
o. Tied re-s	steel for a	ЮПО	oliths.													
Days of no work and	I reasons for same:														_	
None									1							
1																
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	s for	delays and extr	ent of c	ielays, Pla	nt, material,	etc.									
Progressive	work was p	er:	formed.													
								DE	D C TIME		m count	- dua	70 1	0		
		D.T.O.	NT 0 T. 1	10	206											
	FOR COMPLET								RCENI	TIME C	LAPSED:		02.3	<u></u>	:	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D A	ND INSTRUCTION	ONS G	VEN:											
Floodwall -	No instruc	:ti	ons giver	١.												
Re-steel -	" "	**	"	•												
															•	
1																
									•							
										٠. ٠		• '				
											٠.			•		

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	
Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall forms for West Mono's #83 and #94. Placed concrete of in Mono #83, due to rain that shut down work at 1 pm. Forms were cleaned and patched before they were used. Performed Pre-Placement inspection on above mentioned mono's prior to play ment of concrete. NOted that concrete was not dropped more than 5', placed in lifts of let than 18 inches and was well vibrated. Demolished existing floodwall cap on East B/L Sta. 90 to 125+50 and hauled off the jobsite in trailer dump trucks. Cement finishers complete L/S repairs of East Mono's #52 - #55.	re ce- ss 124+
Re-steel - Arcadia Re-steel tied bottom re-steel for West Mono's #79, #94 and #96.	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)	
ivone	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS: None	
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/notx submixtbed) for this (date/persion).	
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	
GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
NAMES DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DUTIES DUTIES D. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.)	
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES D. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR	-
NAMES DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DUTIES DUTIES D. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.) Flagman controlled traffic during demolishing of east floodwall sections that were hauled	
NAMES DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DUTIES O. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.) Flagman controlled traffic during demolishing of east floodwall sections that were hauled off of the jobsite.	
NAMES DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DUTIES DUTIES D. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.) Flagman controlled traffic during demolishing of east floodwall sections that were hauled	

ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C-007

QAR #__341

DATE: Thursday, 9 May 1996

Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Соттр
MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	86	2	88	88
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.			-	
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				i
		L.S.				
REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF			-		
PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	81.0	0.1	81.1	81.1
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
PERMANENT RELOCATION	L.S.	L.S.	See Repor	t #337 -	All other	quan-
EROSION CONTROL, FIRST	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	tities re	main the	same.	
ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
			,			
	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CLEARING & GRUBBING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILLING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILLING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT UTILITY MODIFICATIONS TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PEROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS L.S.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. ELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. BERTICUTURAL EXCAVATION AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES ENERIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. ENERIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING L.S. L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT 188 SY UTILITY MODIFICATIONS L.S. L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS L.S. L.S. L.S.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. L.S. CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILLING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING L.S. L.S. REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT 188 SY UTILITY MODIFICATIONS L.S. L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCA	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. L.S. LLS. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-23 PAINTING L.S. L.S. REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. L.S. REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. L.S. L.S. See Report #337 - EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET EROSION CONTROL ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. L.S.

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/09/96

REPORT NO.: 427

SKIES: Clondy - Rain RAIN: 0.35 IN. TEMP.: 72 MIN BMAX

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Wit CANAL GAUGE: (1.7) NOISE: Moderate

P.M.

A 50 % Lost Production Work PERFORMED/LOCATION

By K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mono; \$ # 81 and

#90, then patched and convered Muse walls with wet burleye

blankets. Set forms and to re-steel mats at West Mono; \$
#83 and #94, then placed converte at West Mono; \$
#83 and #94, then placed converte at West Mono; \$
#83 and #94, #95 and #96. Cut existing MP-115

Welkled #6 bond bars on top of new sheet piles at West

Mono: \$ #94, #95 and #96. Cut existing MP-115

Sheet piles at clew. then 5 from West R. 100+05, to

Sta., 100+05 to Sta., 100+45 (including area under Telephone

Conduit Crossing). Performed Structural excavation from

West R. Sta., 160+40, to sta., 100+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 120+00, Pulled up existing

Sheet piles from East R. Sta., 122+200, to sta., 125+50, and handed off concrete cap sections

Ly truck to Landfill. Cement finishers Completed Land Side

Repairs of East Monoriths #52, #53, #54 and #55.

NO	TRADE	HOURS	CONTRACTOR/SUBCON AREAS OF RESPO	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
	Unskilled Skilled		B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
/	Supt.	8	',	
2	SKilled	/2	Arcadia Rebar	(SEE ABOVE)

Also pre-tied 3 top mats of re-steel

0.000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
(omatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	2	Q	
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	4	4	
Case 580 Backlue *1		Yes	3	5	
Case 580 Buckher #2		yes	4	4	
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	5	3	
Keehring 405 Crane		Jes	6	2	
J.S.W. Extrator	 	Jes	3	 	
Welding Machine Compressor + Sandblas	4	Jea		5	
Compressor 4 Sandblus	kr	yes	5		
Komutsy Zuo Exc. 2	·		1	3	
Kochring 535 Crane		Kes	4		
EMV-300 Vib. Hama		Jes	7	4	
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	ED	radio e un aprimio de differenciado e la plan en	And the second s
Recei	ved 10	0.5 culie	yards o	L con	crete fro
	<u> </u>	ind placed	1 this	mate	rial in
West Mono # Mix Design # 44-C were furnished hatch weights	63 too	md copies Government	aterial w of deli- nt Insper	very f	chets long with
were furnished y batch weights	to the and	md copies	of deli- nt Insper	very f	chets long with
were furnished y batch weights	TE and TE equired K Co	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec metruction above by Schedul	ifications tester to for nolded were t	very f	chets ong with s stoppe of ternoon to this

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED

Inspected the repair area around bottom 4' of waterstop growted in today. Concrete was
chipped out around waters top approx. 4" wide
on each side and b" deep, waterstop was
set in place and secured using plywood forms, All
loose material was removed, the repair area was hosed
out with water, and bonding agent was applied.
Plywood forms were closed up and secured with
and placed into forms, Wibration was accomplish
using hammers to top forms after a smooth Red
was used to rod the wet apont to consolidate
the material. Some dry packing will be
necessary to complete this repair after
the forms are removed tomogram waterstop
is now straight and embedded in the wall
JOB SAFETY
Checked streets for dirt or debris
from one tricks and/or equipment. Laborers had
to clean and off of the Bridge at Robert E.
Lee Blud, No significant debris remained
after cleaning was completed,
REMARKS
manufab Incorporated sent two
me It to true and correct the finish on the
Galvanized Telephone Cable Tray, Cold galvania
was sprayed on the cable Tray after a
wire brush was used to remove loose
matter and roughen the surfaces to be
ginted, An inspection will tollow to determine whether the work is acceptable.
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
A- 1
Jerry Justice 5-10-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	FROM CHECK OUT I	FOR A	フ STRUCT		LOODWALL	
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTRA	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
MONOLITH LIFT	T NO. EI	EVATION From 3.5		4.40 DATE OF	9-96	
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED		
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Jm J	5-9-94	10:05	5. 9 96	5/9/96	10:15
VERTICAL		"/	1/			
AL1GNMENT		// i	/1			
CLEANLINESS		"	//			
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imst	5-9-96	10:05	D. Beadle	5-9-96	10:15
CLEANLINESS		//	11		7	2
WATERED		//	"			
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imp	5-9	10:10	D. Bealle	5/9/96	10:15
VERTICAL	19	"	7	/		. \
HORIZONTAL		//	11		7	
SPACING		"	1,			(
CLEARANCES	/	/1	11)	
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	0			
SHOP DRAWINGS		l1	1,			
TIE WIRES		11	1,	/		
#6 BAR WELDED		1,	11		/	
CLEANLINESS		11	11			
WATERED !		4	4			
E. FORMWORK	ana	5-9	10:10	D. Beadle	5/9/94	10:15
CONDITION '		1)	ų		ے '	ح

		SPECT	ED BY	CON	TRA	CTOR)	REVIEWED	BÝ C.O.E.	
4. ITEM		NAME		DAT	Έ	TIME		N/	ME	DATE	TIME
. FORMWORK (CONT)									- 0 1	,	
ALIGNMENT		Smy		5-9	96	10:1	5	\mathcal{D}_{i}	Boale	5-9-96	10:20
CLEANLINESS			-	,	11	11					
RELEASING AGENT		/		,	· ~	11				2	
TIES AND BOLTS		/		11	i	Ţ,					
LENGTH 1.75-1.00'		/		1)	,	11			/		
WIDTH 28.85'				/,	'. '	. 11		•	/		
HE IGHT 10,90'		/		٠,	۱.	11			/		
WATERSTOPS		; /		. 1)	13					
CHAMFER STRIPS		1.		1 1	١	Ħ					1
. WEATHER PROTECTION		Smg		5-	9	10:2	0	Dil	eadle	t I	11
. SAFETY (LIST)		Jones		5-	-9	1012	0		L1	Į¢	<i>l</i> '
1. Ladder 2. Scoffold		70		1		1)				7	
3. Eye Protection					1	1,				7	- 2
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		Smile	•	5-	9	10!2	0	Dil	Seable		11
EXP. Material	†			"	,+	11				7	
FL-400 Anchors				11	l	11					
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIN	1E	HOU	RS ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Kometsy 200	1	Excavator.	1/:0	25	1	0	-			<u> </u>	
Bucket	1	10 42 00	11		/	,					
Vibrator	1	18' shaft	/1			,	_			<u> </u>	
Generator	<u> </u>	Gasoline	ŋ				L			<u> </u>	
. REMARKS SLUMP =	- 4	4.5";	AIR E	ENTR.	. =	6.0	7	0	CONCRETE	TEMPS -8/	, 0
AIR TEMPS	- 8		3 Tes			ders (LA-	NONE	*Rain S work b	torm sh efore c	ut arw Vlinder
ONTRACTOR REPRS		1. Justi	INAL	LLEA		.0.E.	RE	PRS:	Re O	be mole	iea.
	· //	L' Just	INSTR	UCT	LONS		au		- ma		
ONCRETE PLACING SHALL IGNED, IF ANY ITEM IS HE'SAFETY REQUIREMEN OR CONCRETE PLACING S HAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	S HOT TS IT SUCH	APPLICABL EM, A FINA AS SCAFFOL	IL EV E IT L INS	ERY SHAI SPECT	ITE LL B TION ERS.	M IS C E NOTE SHALL PLATE	D B	"NA" E MAD MS. A	AND SIGNED E OF ALL W CCESS WAYS	. BEFORE ORKING FA , ETC. TO	APPROVI CILITIE ASSURE

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CONCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

•									DATE:	5.9.9	6_
Pour	Locatio	>n 	West	I-Wal	(Monoli	<i>+</i>	8	3			
Suppl	ier - L	.AFARGE	CONCRET	TE COMPA	YMF						
Туре	of Mix	used .	# 44-	C	Rec	uired	St	reng	th 300	O PSI	-
TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CMPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD HATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S HOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y.											
										11:20	
328153	1148	12:10	1.50	20 Gal.	4.5 ×	81°	Š	•	-	11:50	8
,											
	<u> </u>		 	-							
	<u></u>		1	<u></u>		ا					
dow	Test Cylinder Set #LA-(NONE) * Rain Showers shut down all work before a set of test cylinders could be molded today.										
NOTE:			-		ination ination	TE		VICIA	an:	ml	

<u> </u>	^						71.50	00.14	05.4=:-		
INSP	ECTORS QU	ALITY A OF CONST	JRANCE RI	EPORT	(QAR)		WITH	THE QAR	BE ATTACH	ED TO OR F	TED
	DAIL! LOG	ER 415-1-		CIVIL			REPORT	NUMBER	340		
TO Area Eng				mo c	10	D:	DATE				
Area Eng			COPY		/Const. ELMN-CD	Div.	_ I '	Wednes 8 May			
PROJECT Lake		in. La. an	d Vicinity			Canal.		CT NUMBI			
Mirabeau Av							. DA	CW29-9	94-C-00	79	
CONTRACTOR (Or	hired labor) B &	K Constru	ction Comp	oany, In	nc.		WEATHE	R			,
	1905 Hi	ghway 59,	<u>dan</u> deville	2, La.	70448		P. C.	Loudy	and Wa	Llā	
		HEDULED DAY SUI							TEMPERA	TURE	
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION	EMBANKMEN	.		STRUCTUR		MINIMUN		MAXIMU		
100 %	100	* 100	0 %	_100 %		00 %		<u>73</u>	HOUR PRE	CIPITATION	
HAS ANYTHING	DEVELOPED ON TH	IE WORK WHICH I	MIGHT E	ZI NO	YES (Ex	plain)	INCHES		ENDING		
LEAD TO A CHAI	NGE ORDER OR FI	NDING OF FACT?	_	_	_		1101123	0.0	ENDING	0300	м
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	DYEES						RIVER ST	AGE	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	LABOR		FEET		TIME		
			1 - 8	1 - 8	3			1.5		0080	<u>M</u>
	CONTRACTOR'S E		T			OF SHIFTS	Z 1	_ 2	<u> 3</u>		
SUPERVISORY 2 - 19.5	SKILLED	LABORERS	31 - 303.	FROM .5 0700	1300 i	FROM	i	ŀ	FROM	TO	
2 - 19.5	16 - 154	13 - 130	131 - 303.	.р 0700	1300	<u> </u>	м	M_		м	M
	e following: (a) Ma intractor's Quality Co						on of contract	or personi	nel onsite.		
CONTRACTOR/SUI	BCONTRACTORS A	ND AREA OF RES	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PE	RFORMED TO	DAY	,				
a B&KC	onst. Co.,	Inc - 310	odwail De	enolitic	n and S	rosion (control				
Arcadia	Re-bar - R		odwarr, De	THO I I CI	ni ana n	1031011	OHCIOI.				_
0.											_
c Gill's	<u>Crane Servi</u>	.ce - Concr	ete Cap re	<u>emoval</u>							_
MUDK DEBEUDIA	ED TODAY (Indicat	e location and descri	untion of work needs	umert Baler i	a work perform	ed by name wa	dior subcontrat	ctors buy le	atter in Table	above)	
	concrete fo										
	-steel for				51,25 5211	0 ******	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-7,00		
c. Loaded	concrete ca	ps for dis	posal off	of jobs	site.						
None	d reasons for same:										
1											
			_								
Information on prog	gress of work, cause	s for delays and ext	tent of delays, Pla	int, material,	etc.						
Progressive	work was p	performed t	his day.								
i											
i						PERCENT	PROJECT	COMP	LETE:	79.00	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	rion: 3 J	uly 1996				TIME EL			82.17	
	PHASES ATTENDE										
Floodwall -											
તe-steel -	· No instruc	ctions give	n.								
Concrete Ca	ps - No ins	structions	given.								

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall forms for West Mono's #81, 90 and #92 and placed concrete
in these same forms. Forms were cleaned and patched before they were used. Performed Pre- Place
ement inspection on above mentioned mono's prior to placement of concrete. Noted that concrete
was not dropped more than 5', and placed in lifts of less than 18". Patched and straightened
water bulb on West Mono #78. Demolished existing floodwall cap from West B/L Sta. 97+60 to 99+
and East B/L 124+30 to 124+90. Cement finishers completed repairs on East Mono #61 and #60.
Cut existing MP-115 sheet piles between WEst B/L Sta. 100+05 to 100+65.
Re-steel - Sub - Arcadia Re-bar tied re-steel for West Monoliths's #83, 90 and #92
-
Concrete Cap - Gill's Crane Service loaded concrete caps into dump trucks to haul off jobsite.
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
None
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.
None
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
None
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/notxsubmitted) for this (date/period).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)
GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. BeadleConst. INsp.8QAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Checked for fuel or oil leaks on Mantis 3612 crane and found none.
5/14
David beadle David Beadle 5/09/96 SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE 5/13/81
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CML)

CONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007

QAR # 340

DATE: 8 May 1996 - Wednesday

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	84	2 .	86	86
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF				-	
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	80.6	0.40	81.0	81.0
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	⁻ 2,700 LF		All other	quantiti	es remain	the
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	same. See	Report #	337	
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5 /08/96

REPORT NO .: 421

SKIES: Pt. Cloudy

. RAIN: 0.15 IN. TEMP .: 73 MIN 88 MAX

disposal.

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.5) NOISE: moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mono's# 17, #86, and #88, then patched holes and covered these walls with wet burlene. Set forms and top re-steel mats at west Monoi's 92, then placed concrete at West Mono; s today, Cut existing MP-115 sheet piles from West & Sta, 100+05 to sta, 100+65 Denolished existing concrete cap from West B sta, 97+60 to Sta, 99+00, and from East B sta, 124+30 to sta, 124+90 hauling off concrete cap sections on the East Bank between B Sta. 122too and Sta. 124t50, Pulled up existing Sheet Siles (Z-Piles, Type Undetermined) on the East Bank between Sta. 122t50 and Sta. 122t00. Cement finishers completed Repairs on East Monoliths # 61 and #60 (both sides), and worked on repair of East Monolish #59 and #58 (Not completed yet). Unloaded reinforcing steel delivery from Lulich Steel at Siphons Area. Arcadia Rebar - Tied bottom re-steel at West Mono's #83,#90, and #92, plus Pre-tied three top mats of re-steel for titure placement Gill's Crane - Loading concrete cap sections into dump trucks for

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION COMPANY NO TRADE (SEE ABOVE) B+K Const. SKilled /30 Supt. 10 9.5 Q.C. Kep. Arcadia Rebar 5Killed 16 (SEE ABOUE) (SEE ABOVE) Skilled 8 Gill's Crane

Komatsu 200 Excavator 1 — Yes 4 Komatsu D37P Dozer — Yes 3 Kubota 151 Excavator — Yes 4 Cyse 580 Backlue*1 — Yes 4 Cyse 580 Backlue*2 — Yes 3 RAMEX Reller-Packer — No 0 MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No 0 Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring 700 Exc.*2 — Yes 4 Komutsy 200 Exc.*2 — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Laturge today (Mix Design #44-C) and p C.y. in each of Yhree I-Wall monoliths #811*490, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	DLE REPAIR 4 - 5 - 8 - 8 - 2 - 2 -
Komatsu D37P Dozer — 9es 3 Kubota 151 Excevator — yes 4 With Concrete Breaker — yes 4 Case 580 Backhae*1 — yes 3 RAMEX Roller-Packer — No 0 MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 Mantis 3612 Crane — yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — yes 6 Koehring 535 Crant — yes 4 Koehring 535 Crant — yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and processor of the pro	5 — 4 — 5 — 8 — 8 — 8 — 2 —
Kubota 151 Excavator — yes 4 With Concrete Breaker — yes 4 Case 580 Backhee*1 — yes 3 RAMEX Reller-Packer — No 0 MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No 0 Mantis 3612 Crane — yes 6 Keehring 405 Crane — yes 6 Koehring Machine — No 0 Congressor — yes 4 Komutsy 200 Exc.*2 — yes 6 Koehring 535 Crane — yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concrete of the concept of the concep	4 - 4 - 5 - 8 - 8 - 2 -
Case 580 Backhae *1 — Yes 4 Case 580 Backhae *2 — Yes 3 RAMEX Refler-Packer — No 0 MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No 0 Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring machine — No 0 Campressor — Yes 4 Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 Koehring 535 Crant — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concratage of three T-wall monoliths #81. #90, and #92. Delivery tickets and Backers furnished to the Garrament Inspector	5 — 8 — 8 — 8 — 2 —
RAMEX Reflex - Packer — No o MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No D Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No O Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes b Koehring 405 Crane — Yes b Welding Machine — No O Compressor — Yes 4 Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 6 Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-C) and p C.V. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba Were furnished to the Garrnment Inspector	5 — 8 — 8 — 8 — 2 —
RAMEX Reller-Packer — No o MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No D Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No O Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes b Koehring 405 Crane — Yes b Welding Machine — No O Compressor — Yes 4 Koehring 535 Crant — Yes 4 Koehring 535 Crant — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y, of Concrete	8 — 8 — 2 —
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No O Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No O Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes b Koehring 405 Crane — Yes b Welding Machine — No O Compressor — Yes 4 Koehring 535 Crant — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concretation of Concretation of Three I-Wall monoliths #81, #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Gavenment Inspector	8 — 8 — 2 —
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No 0 Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes b Koehring 405 Crane — Yes b Welding Machine — No 0 Compressor — Yes 4 Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarger today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.y. in each of Three I-Wall monoliths #81 #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	8 —
Mantis 3612 Crane — yes 6 Koehring 405 Crane — yes 6 First Exerciser — yes 6 Welding Machine — No 0 Compressor — yes 4 Koehring 535 Crant — yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of concretely of the concretely in each of three I-wall monoliths 481 #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Barwere furnished to the Comment Inspector	2 —
Koehring 405 Crane — Yes le Fishel Exemptor — No O Compressor — Yes Le Koehring 535 Crant — Yes Le Koehring 535 Crant — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.V. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Comment Inspector	
Welding Machine — No O Compressor — Yes 4 Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 Kochring 535 Crunt — Yes 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — Yes 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81, #90, and #92, Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	2 —
Welding Machine — No O Compressor — 925 4 Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 — 925 6 Kochring 535 Crunt — 925 5 Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — 925 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.V. in each of Three I-Wall monoliths #81, #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Gaurnment Inspector	
Compressor — 425 4 Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 — 425 6 Kochring 535 Crant — 425 5 EMV-300 Vib. Hammer — 425 3 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Thix Design #44-c) and p C.V. in each of three I-Wall monoliths #81 #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Gaurnment Inspector	
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Garrnment Inspector	8
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.V. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were turnished to the Garanment Inspector	4 =
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Garrnment Inspector	3 ~
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 49.5 c.y. of Concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	5 -
Received 49.5 c.y. of concr Lafarge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p c.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	3
Laterge today (Mix Design #44-c) and p C.V. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81,#90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Garanment Inspector	
c.y. in each of three I-wall monoliths #81, #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	ete from
#81, #90, and #92). Delivery tickets and Ba were furnished to the Government Inspector	laced 16.5
were furnished to the Government Inspector	(West Mono.
	<u></u>
Received re-steel from bulich steel today	
monolith #7's, including steel for siphons and tele	phone crossings
TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	
B+K Construction tested and	inspected
concrete delivered by Lafarge Concrete Compa	
The test Results can be found on the att	ached Concrete
Field Data Summary Sheet.	

OUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Burlene blankets were found in need of
The transfer on the West Bank
and assign one man to keep fruit new blankets
today, Laborers patched up old blankets and
wer and accorning monoliths as instructed.
#81, #90, and #92 today, Check out shut
prior to concrete placement fleshing
CZ-101 State Control glevation marks on
within 0.02' plus or minus. Alignment and plumbne required slight adjustment on west those #90.
THE METOLENETES THOTE
JOB SAFETY
West Bank today. Instructed crew foreman to have
new safety latch kit installed on swivel book as soon as possible. Old latch is still working properly, but
has been bent slightly making it more likely to
REMARKS
"ENTERGY" doenergized overhead power lines at ± Station 100+00 West & for piling work here. These lines will have to be re-energized within a
few days according to Entergy's "Ronnie Fisher"
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct: and that all work methods materials and equipment are
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL									
Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079									
ONOLITH 100. LIFT NO. The ELEVATION 14.40 DATE OF POUR from 3,50 to 14.40 5-8-96									
	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E.								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME			
A. SHEET PILING	Smg	5-8-94	1:40	D Beadle	5/8/96	1:45			
VERTICAL		"	"		, ,)			
AL1GNMENT	/	<i>"</i>	11			5			
CLEANLINESS	/	11	h						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Smo	5-8	1:40	D, Beadle	5/8/96	1:45			
CLEANLINESS		11	11		7 7	>			
WATERED		"	μ	/	5	5			
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Smo	5-8	1:45	D. Bealle	18/96	1:45			
VERTICAL		10	11		/				
HORIZONTAL	\	"	7						
SPACING	/	11	1						
CLEARANCES		4	7						
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11						
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	h						
TIE WIRES		11	11	/					
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11						
CLEANLINESS		11	h .	/					
WATERED "		71	Ìį		7	7			
E. FORMWORK	Smy	5-8	1:45	D, Beadle	5/8/96	1:45			
CONDITION '	20	. //	11		17	2			

		SPECT	ED BY	Y CONT	[RA	CTOR			ŔEVÌEWED	BY C.O.E.	·
4. ITEM		NAME		DATE	:	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Sml		5-8-	-96	1:5	0	DIE	seable	5/8/96	1:55
CLEANLINESS		0		11		11					
RELEASING AGENT				"	•	"					
TIES AND BOLTS		1		"		4			/	(.	
LENGTH 28.87'				lı.		IJ					
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'		/		4.	í						
HEIGHT 10.90'				η.		h					
WATERSTOPS		· /,		11		11					
CHAMFER STRIPS	7			11		/1					/
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Omb				1:5	5		/ !	17	11
G. SAFETY (LIST)		my 5-8 1:55 "								"	
1. Ladder		V		11	\dashv	<u>]].</u>]]		_		 	
3. Eye protection	_			11	ᅱ	11				-	
H. OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		and	5-8	3	1:55		/5		//	r	
FL-400 Anchors		Vyo		11	\dashv	//				~	ED.
				_ [⇉						
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	ALT		foni		'	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200 Bucket		1,0 yard			/.		-				
Vibrator	,	18' Long	11				-				
Generator		Gasoline	"		7,					 	
J. REMARKS SLUMP = 4.0"; AIR ENTR. = 5.4%; CONCRETE TEMPS \$2°;											
AIR TEMPS = 86°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-160) FINAL CLEARANCE											
CONTRACTOR REPRS:		<u> </u>	INAL	CLEAR		.0.E.	RE	RS :/)	· Oa		<u></u>
	7 7	19. Just	ee Incto	RUCTIO		<u> </u>	کیہ	مرا 5	rable		
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE PLACING	S NOT TS IT SUCH	APPLICABL EM, A FINA AS SCAFFOL	IL EV E IT L INS	VERY I SHALL SPECTI ADDER	TEN BE ION	NOTE SHALL PLATE	D ' BE	"NA" E MAD MS, A	AND SIGNED E OF ALL WO CCESS WAYS	. BEFORE ORKING FA , ETC. TO	APPROVIN CILITIES ASSURE
HAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	L, SA	FELT CONST	KUCTE	U AND	, 11	N KEAD	TNI	255.	FINAL INSPI	FCIION 20	BUELI I

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079										
MONOLITH BI LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR from 3,50 to 14,40 5-8-96										
	BY C.O.E.	,								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	fing	5-8-96	11:00	D. Beable	5108/96	11:05				
VERTICAL		11	4		2	>_				
ALIGNMENT		11 i	11		5	5				
CLEANLINESS		11	-							
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Sond	5-8	11:00	D. Bealle	\$08/96	11:05				
CLEANLINESS		"	//	/	\	7				
WATERED	/	h	11		<u></u>	<u></u>				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	and	5-8	11:05	D, Bealle	5/08/96	11:05				
VERTICAL		11	11			. >				
HORIZONTAL	/	11	lf.							
SPACING		ti .	N							
CLEARANCES	/	Ц	η							
STEEL SCHEDULE		0	11							
SHOP DRAWINGS		4	11							
TIE WIRES	/	n	11	/						
#6 BAR WELDED		Ci	1(
CLEANLINESS		l(15							
WATERED '		11	11			/				
E. FORMWORK	Inde	5-8	11:10	D. Beable	\$08/96	11:05				
CONDITION '		11	1)	_	1 8	ے				

	Ĺ	SPECT	ED BY	CONTR	ACTOR		·	KEVÎEWED	BY C.O.E.		
. ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		NA	ME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		and		5-8-90	, //:/0	7	Dif	eadle	5-8-96	11:15	
CLEANLINESS				11	11					•	
RELEASING AGENT				11	//					/	
TIES AND BOLTS				14	n						
LENGTH 28.85				u	11			/			
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				ti.	. 11		•				
HEIGHT 10, 90'		/		h.	η						
WATERSTOPS		, –			11						
CHAMFER STRIPS		-	h	4			/	\			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jones		5-8	11:13	5		<i>"</i>	//	//	
G. SAFETY (LIST) 1. Ladder		Imp	<u> </u>	5-8	11:15			# t	′ ′		
2. Scatfold			1)	1)				2	\geq		
3. Rigging OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		Ind	5-8	11:15		D. Bealle			2		
EXP. Material		079	"	1)	1)			5	2		
FL:400 Anchors				" .	(,						
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIN	4E HO	URS .	N	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Komatsu 200	1	Exeauator			2						
Vibrator	-/-	1.0 yards	,	<u>" </u>	<i>')</i>						
Generator		Gas Powered			1						
J. REMARKS SLUMP = 4.5"; AIR ENTR. = 5.0%; CONCRETE TEMPS = 83°;											
AIR TEMPS = 86°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-/80)											
CONTRACTOR REPRS: Daniel Beacle											
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI	NOT			RUCTION	<u>s</u>		VED /	ND THE EV	IAL CLEAD	ANCE IS	
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	ток г	APPLICABL	E IT	SHALL	BE NOTE	D "	'NA" A	AND SIGNED.	BEFORE	APPROVIN	
THE SAFETY REQUIREMEN	TS IT	EM, A FINA	L INS	SPECTIO	N SHALL	. BE	MADE	OF ALL WO	RKING FA	CILITIES	
FOR CONCRETE PLACING : THAT THEY ARE ADEQUAT											
REVOCATION IF SUBSECU											

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FOM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079										
MONOLITH 92 LIFT NO. One ELEVATION DATE OF POUR from 3.50 to 14.40 5-8-96										
· · · .	INSPECTED BY	CONTRA	CTOR	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	Jones	5-8-96	3:10	D. Beable	5-8-96	3:15				
VERTICAL		н	#	/	Ŋ	\supset				
AL1GNMENT		и ,	11	/	5	5				
CLEANLINESS		11	11							
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Rome	5-8	3:10	D. Bealle	5/8/96	3:15				
CLEANLINESS	//	11	11		7					
WATERED		l,	4		5	2				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imp	5-8	3:15	D. Bealle	5/8/96	3:15				
VERTICAL		"	11							
HORIZONTAL		<i>'</i>)	η							
SPACING		11	11							
CLEARANCES		1,	11	_						
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	/1	1)							
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	11							
TIE WIRES	/	15	/1							
#6 BAR WELDED		1)	h)				
CLEANLINESS		1,	13			/				
WATERED 1'	/	li	Ŋ		(
E. FORMWORK	Sand	5-B	3115	D. Bealle	15	11				
CONDITION '	1	1/1	Ŋ		ج	2				

		SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E.									
i ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	(ams		5-8-9	310	20	D. Beadle		8/96</td <td>3:20</td>	3:20	
CLEANLINESS		9		11	"				7		
RELEASING AGENT		/		11	/1						
TIES AND BOLTS		/		"	,,			/			
LENGTH 28,86		1		/1	14			/			
WIDTH 1.75-1.00		1		11.	1						
HEIGHT 10.90		7		ц.	1,						
WATERSTOPS		, /		h	1,						
CHAMFER STRIPS		/	11	11				(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		and		5-8	312	3125		l+	(1	,,	
G. SAFETY (LIST)		ma 5-8 3125 " " "									
1. Lodder 2. Scaffold			,	11	1)				 '> 	 	
3. Rigging				11	1,				>	2	
H. SPECIFIC JOB		and		5-8 3125		52		11	١,,	11	
FL-400 Anchors					1,					\	
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIM	AE HO	URS .		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Komatsu 200	1	Trackhoe	4:	30	1,0						
Concrete Vibrator		1.0 yard	1		1)	₽-				 	
Generator		Basoline	 '		и						
J. REMARKS SLUMP = 4.0"; AIR ENTR. = 5.4%; CONCRETE TEMPS = 81°;											
AIR TEMPS = 83°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-180)											
CONTRACTOR REPRS: CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS: David Beadle											
	INSTRUCTIONS David Bladle										
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE											
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	E. SA	FELY CONST	RUCTE	ED AND	IN REAL	DIN	ESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	JBJECT TO	

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON-AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROCCT L CRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE: 5-8.96											
Pour Location West I-Wall Monolith #81, #90 + #92											
Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY											
Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI.											
at 90 days											
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	MATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	: AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	С. Ү.
					4.5 ×		Ī			11:30	8.5
32776	12:40	1:25	2.750	106ol.	4.0 *	830	86	5.4	-	12:50	8
3 27851	2:40	3.15	2.50	15 Gol.	4.0°	82°	86		-	2:45	8.5
3 27869	3:31	4:20	3.0	[OGal.	4.25	82	34		-	3.40	8.0
32 <i>1900</i>	4:32	4:56	2.75°	10Bal.	4.0°	810	93		-	4:40	8.5
327913	5:06	5:30	3.25°	10 6al	4.5	810	ક્ષું	-	_	5:10	8
,		-						,			
		 	 				_				
Te	Test Cylinder Set #LA-180										
	-7			••	, , ,						
NOTE:			•		ination	TE	CHN	ICIA	₹N :		
	"o"	= Visua	l Slump	Determ	ination	· –	Ši	ten	e The	me	

INSP	INSPECTORS QUALITY A. JRANCE REPORT (QAR)											THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR					
•	DAILY LOG		F CONST (ER 415-1-3		TION .	- CIVIL			l	REPORT	NUMBER	220					
										DATE		339					
Area Eng					COPY			nst. Di	v.		Tuesd.						
PROJECT Lake		in	La and	1 Vi	cinity			N-CD Ave Ca	nal		CT NUMB						
Mirabeau Av												4-C-00	79				
CONTRACTOR (Or								11, 20 a.i.	orana.	WEATHE		1 0 00	. ,	· · ·			
			way 59, h					448		P. C1	oudv :	and War	m				
	PORTION OF SCI											TEMPERAT	_	$\neg \neg$			
STRUCTURAL	BORROW		EMBANKMEN	T CONCRETE		ETE	ST	RUCTURE		MINIMUM	4	MAXIMUM					
EXCAVATION %	EXCAVATION 100	%	1	00%		100%		100) %		74	90					
		_				_					24	HOUR PREC	CIPITATION				
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI			IIGHT	□	\$ NO		YES (Explai	ın)	INCHES		ENDING					
											0.0		<u>0300</u>	м			
CLIDED ACODY	NUMBER OF GO				COTION	TOTAL					<u>Canal</u>	RIVERSTA	IGE				
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE 1 - 1	LAY	OUT		ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET	4 :=	TIME					
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	L			- 8	2 - 9		NUMBER OF SHIF			1.5		0030	<u>M</u>			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	_	BORERS	TOTA		FROM	٦,	O	FROM	<u>□</u> k ¹ TO		FROM	TO				
2 - 17.5		l	- 135	ı	- 311	0700	- 1	1300 M	I FROM M	'0	M	INOM	" 'C	м			
	e following: (a) Ma ntractor's Quality C									of contract	or personi	nel onsite.					
work PERFORM 1. Placed co 2. Tied re-s 2. Loaded co 2. Days of no work and 3. Days of no wo	ncrete for teel for mo ncrete caps	3 ono.	monoliths liths.	s, d	emolis	shing e	xis	ting fl									
Information on prog					Jelays, Plar	nt, malerial,	etc.										
rogressive	work was pe	erf	ormed to	lay.													
								2.0	nanm n	0.0 1000	COMPI	DOD	30 3 0				
D.1.000 0000	707 GOVERN		2 To 2	1 1	006				RCENT PI				<u>78.70</u>				
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	:101	N: <u>3 J</u> ul	<u> </u>	996			PE	RCENT T	IME EL	APSED	<u> </u>	82.06				
	PHASES ATTENDE	AA C	ID INSTRUCTO	ONS GI	VEN:												
Floodwall -																	
Re-steel -					_												
Concrete Ca	.ps - No ins	3Cri	uctions (give	Π.						_						
I																	
										٠. ٠				-			

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES

Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall forms for West Mono's #77, 86 and #88 and placed concrete in these same forms. Forms were cleaned and patched before they were used. Performed Pre-Placement inspection on above mentioned mono's prior to placement of concrete. Existing waterstop on West Mono #78 will be straigtened since it turned during pouring of concrete. Demolished existing floodwall cap from West B/L Sta. 96+60 to 97+60. Noted that concrete was not dropped more than 5', and placed in lifts of less than 18 inches. Removed existing fencing along West floodwall in vicinity of 10 ft siphon. Cement finishers repaired East mono's #59 - #61.

Re-steel - Sub Arcadia Re-bar tied re-steel for West Mono's #81, 86 and #88.

Concrete Caps - Sub - Gill's Crane Service loaded concrete cap sections into dump trucks for disposal between East B/L Sta. 120+40 to 122+00.

VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)

Project Engineer, Chris Wagner, instructed contractor to shift new I-wall alignment to match existing floodwall centerline at East B/L Sta. 120+49 to 126+66.02 and submit a set of asbuilt drawings to show tie-ins to existing sheet piles.

CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.

ւ√one

INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS.

None

REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)

NAMES

DESIGNATION

DESIGNATION

DESIGNATION

DESIGNATION

DESIGNATION

HRS. ON SITE

OAR

OAR

C. Wagner

Civil Engr.

1

Proj. Engr.

SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)

Contractor used flagman to control traffic during removal of concrete caps by dump trucks from the jobsite.

INSPECT CONTINUE BEALLE 5/08/96 SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS W 3/13/96

NTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR #____339

DATE: 7 May 1996, Tuesday

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Plac e d To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	82	2	84	84
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		-		
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.			-	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.		_		
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF			•		
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	80.20	0.40	80.60	80.6
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	All other	quantiti	ties remai	n the
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	same. See	Report #	337	
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.		-		
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.		_		
					_		

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Inscections Performed & Results: Obsarval withing damplishing
+ ramosing of existing concrete caps between
Ste. 120 +00 t. 126+00 (coprox.). Caps Let being
placed isto trucks & has lad to disposel sta.
Contractor continuire to place concrete on west
side man Paping Ster No. 4 & Filmore Ain.
Ala humal stradenter debuggling here t
supports for jacking of shart polyng under
the siphons + cable tray.
Instructions to COCIRemarks: Raviewed shop drawings, & field
condition of shart plans to be riven
between R. E. Len +. L.C. Signer. Offsets
are not the same dimensions arms on drawings.
Total Sept M. K. Tasser + CDC COD Jack
Justica to the existing shorts I now shorts
to match existing almoment. Both
agriculti do so with no change required.
Churt Wagner Proj Engr

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/07/96

REPORT NO .: 420

SKIES: Pt. Cloudy

RAIN: Q IN. TEMP .: 74 MIN 90 MAX

DUST :SOME

LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.5) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY											
NO	TRADE	(HOURS APPROX)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION								
12	Unskilled	115	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)								
14	Skilled	135	11									
j	Supt.	9	1)									
	Q.C. Kep.	8.5	11									
2	S Killed	16	Arcadia Reba	- (SEE ABOVE)								
1	Skilled	8	Bill's Crone	(SEE ABOVE)								

DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR	
Comatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4		
Komatsu D37P Dozer		72.5	2	Ce	,	
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	5	3		
Case 580 Backline *1		'yes	4	4	_	
Case 580 Buckher #2		yes	4	4		
RAMEX Ruller-Packer		No	O	8		
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8		
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8		
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	2		
Keehring 405 Crane		yes	ها	2		
<u> </u>	ļ <u></u>	1/2	0			
Welding Machine	#_ 	No No	0	8		
Compressor Komulsy Zuo Exc."2		yes	4	2		
Kongray 200 Exc. 2	<u></u>	Yes	2	-		
Kochring 535 Crant Emv - 300 Vib. Homa	#	. <u> </u>	 	 		
LINV SOO VID. Mahan		1 1/0	l	_		
		yes	/	7		
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV			m Lafarge Herial as Wall	
Concrete Compan follows: 16.5 c Monoliths (#7	MAT ued 49.5 1 + da 17, ≠ 86	ERIALS RECEIVED Cubic yards	of Concre laced the three we	te from st T	. 4	
Concrete Compan follows: 16.5 c Monoliths (#7	MAT ued 49.5 + da ty. in 7, #86	ERIALS RECEIVED Cubic yards y and place of the sach o	of Concre laced the three we	te from st I:	. 4	
Concrete Compan follows: 16.5 c Monoliths (#7 (As r delivered by L results on the Sheet. Three	MAT ved 49.5 y. in y. #86 y. #86 TE equired K Cons afarge test	ERIALS RECEIVED Cubic yards y and pl each of and #86 ESTS PERFORMED by plans/spec fruction Cr concrete	of Concre aced the three we three we ifications: mpany 7 Compa Field Das were m	te from st I:	. 4	

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT
NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
#78 Found waterstop on North end of West Mono,
18 to balle to balle
Concrete was alan TI mila The forms when
11. 1. 4. III first and the concrete around this area
(The pollow 4 of the I-wall) will have to be chipped out
to allow the waterstop to straighten mut formit
will be used to acted to the first our will
In the sale that this area and secure
GL III / WOLL
Should begin on this problem tomorrow morning
The state of the s
a I Upon field investigation it was observed
That The Share die
and the
evision frawings were incorrect pertaining to
existing sheet pile type and alignment between fact
B Sta. 120 +49 and 5 ta. 126 +66. Druings
Totale, 12 1
floodulall & which is should match existing
Dog to which is incorrect using offsets shown
on flag # the contract drawings (see Below
for Instructions" concerning this matter.
The second secon
JOB SAFETY
Checked flagmen for proper safety
checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not
Checked flagmen for proper safety
equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with.
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmore were
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using range 18" flags to
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment, Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today.
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using range 18" flags to
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blvg, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blyd, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmore were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions: "Shift new I-Wall alignment to
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta, 12044
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment, Flagman at Robert E, Lae Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmore were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta, 12044 and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment, Flagman at Robert E, Lae Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmore were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta, 12044 and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment, Flagman at Robert E, Lae Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmore were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta, 12044 and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blud, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and Vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions: "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 to6,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per Chris Wagner)
Checked flagmen for proper safety lequipment, Flagman at Robert E, lose blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & sta, 120th and Sta. 126 to6,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per Chris Wagner) I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
Checked flagmen for proper safety leguipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions: "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 t 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles." (Per Chris Wagner) I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
Checked flagmen for proper safety lequipment, Flagman at Robert E, lose blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & sta, 120th and Sta. 126 to6,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles" (Per Chris Wagner) I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
Checked flagmen for proper safety equipment, Flagman at Robert E, Iae. Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements, Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using reange 18" flags to direct traffic today, REMARKS Verbal Instructions; "Shift new I-Wall alignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta, 12044 and Sta. 126 + 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built Conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles," (Per Chris Wagner) I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Checked flagmen for proper safety leguipment. Flagman at Robert E, Lee Blug, did not have an orange traffic flag to stop traffic with. I instructed his foreman to supply him a flag and vest, and made the worker aware of safety rules and requirements. Flagmen at Filmere were wearing vests and using orange 18" flags to direct traffic today. REMARKS Verbal Instructions: "Shift new I-Wall olignment to natch existing Floodwall Centerline at East & Sta. 120th and Sta. 126 t 66,02, and submit a sketch of as-built conditions and tie-ins to existing sheet piles." (Per Chris Wagner) I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDOY VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CT CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY DATE: 5-7-96 Pour Location West I-Wall Monolith # 77, #86, + #88. Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI, at 90 days TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CHPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD MATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S HOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y. 327416 11:10 11:45 2.75° 106al. 4.0° 11:15 8.5 307432 11:52 12:30 2:50° 106al. 4.0° 84° 12:00 8 327496 2:00 2:21 2.0° 15Gal 4.0 × 86° 2:15 327478 2:30 3:40 1.5° 25601. 4.5° 88 2:40 8.5 327514 4:00 5:00 3.00 11cal 4.5 × 880 90 4:10 85 327530 4:55 5:40 1.0° 87 5:05 25 Gal Test Cylinder Set #LA-179

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

TECHNICIAN:

Sterre Thomas

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.			ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079							
MONOLITH 77 LIFT	NO IFI	FVATION	to to 14	IDATE OF	POUR 7-94						
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED							
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Jmb	5-7-96	10:25	D. Bealle	5-7-96	(0:30					
VERTICAL		"	11	/		7					
ALIGNMENT	/	11 ;	1)	/	5	5					
CLEANLINESS		1,	11	/		2					
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jung	5-1	10:25	D. Beable	(1	11					
CLEANLINESS		11	11		>_	>					
WATERED		1,	71		5						
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imf	5-7	10:30	D. Bealle	61	"					
VERTICAL		11	11_	C							
HORIZONTAL	/	11	11	7							
SPACING		71	11								
CLEARANCES	~	11	11								
STEEL SCHEDULE		71	11								
SHOP DRAWINGS		· /)	11								
TIE WIRES		15	11								
#6 BAR WELDED		11	h		. (
CLEANLINESS	V),	11	/							
WATERED 11 6		Ιş	lη			,					
E. FORMWORK	Jmg	5-7	10:35	D. Beadle	/1	(1					
CONDITION '		111	71		~	£U.					

	1	PECT	ED BY	CON.	TRAC	CTOR			REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	
i, ITEM		NAME		DAT	E	TIME		N/	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Imp	,	5-1	7-96	: 10 13	35	D.B	ealle	5-7-96	10:40
CLEANLINESS				11		и					
RELEASING AGENT				11	•	11					
TIES AND BOLTS		/		11	,	"		``) .	
LENGTH 28.86'				1'	,	/)	/)		/		
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'				11		. 1/					
HEIGHT 10.90'				()	1.	11					
WATERSTOPS		1.		11		c)			/		
CHAMFER STRIPS		/		11		11					
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		gong		5-1	2_	1012	10	A,	Beable	à	d
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Imos		5-	7	10:4	0	,.	3 · • C	"	"
1. Ladder 2. Scaffold	 			 "				ļ		5	 >
3. Rigging	 	1/		 ' ,	_	11				\ \ \{	5
H. OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		graf		5-		1014		Di	Bealle	(1	"
Expansion Material		70			,	ij				7	5
FL-400 Anchors				,	11	11				Σ	6
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	IIT	ME	HOU	RS ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	-	Excauntar	//:/	10	7	5	-				
Bucket		1,0 Yards	1/ 1/			"	<u> </u>				
Vibrator		18 tong	,	,		17					
Generator	ı	Gasoline	-	, ,		11					
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4	;"	AIR	ENTR.	_	5,0	5	0	; CONCRETE T	TEMPS =	34°
AIR TEMPS		86°;	3 Te	st Cy	lin	ders (LA-	<u>-179)</u>			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:		n 0. 3	INAL	&		.O.E.	_	PRS:	Bea Dla		
- Se	''') 	my you	INST	RUCTI	ONS		<u></u>		mon	<u> </u>	
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM I	S NOT	APPLICABL	IL E	VERY SHAL	ITE L B	M IS C	D	"NA"	AND SIGNED.	. BEFORE	APPROVII
THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE PLACING T THAT THEY ARE ADEQUAT	SUCH .	AS SCAFFOL	DS.	LADDE	ERS,	PLATE	FOR	M5, A	CCESS WAYS	, ETC. TO) ASSURE
THAT THE TAKE ADEQUAT	L, 3A	LEFT COUP	100	LU M	ו עו	11 KLAL	, T 14		I THUF THOU	CO DV THE	CON

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CUN-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

	FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.			ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079								
MONOLITH 86	NO. IFI	FVATION	0 to 14	DATE OF	POUR -96							
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	find	5-7-96	10:50.	D. Bealle	5-7-96	11600						
VERTICAL	<i>y</i>	11	И									
ALIGNMENT		<i>(1)</i>	11									
CLEANLINESS	/	"	11	/		7						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jang	5-7	10:50	DiBealle.	5-7-96	15100						
CLEANLINESS		11	1/			7						
WATERED		11	11		<u> </u>	<i>\</i>						
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imf	5-7	10:55	D. Bearla	(I	1/						
VERTICAL		11	<u> </u>									
HORIZONTAL		11	11	/	7	\geq						
SPACING	/	4	2	/								
CLEARANCES		11	11									
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	"										
SHOP DRAWINGS		11										
TIE WIRES	/	11	11									
#6 BAR WELDED		11	η	_								
CLEANLINESS		11	ls .									
WATERED ''		11	h	/	L							
E. FORMWORK	Sma	5-7	1/:00	D. Beable	(1	"						
CONDITION '		11	"		ح	7						

		PECT	EU DI	CONTR	ACTUR .		AEVIENCE BY C.G.E.					
. ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT)												
ALIGNMENT		Jon of		5-7-9	6 11:0	00	D, T:	ealle	5-7-96	11:00		
CLEANLINESS		<u>'/</u>		11	1/	,		/		(
RELEASING AGENT				//	"			_				
TIES AND BOLTS				η	11			_	<i>)</i> .			
LENGTH 28.89'				11	/1	11						
WIDTH 1.75-1,00°		/		n.	,,,		•	_				
HEIGHT 10.90')) .	11	•						
WATERSTOPS		, /		11	11							
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	h				\			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		JmD)		5-7	11:0	0	Di	Bealle	"	"		
G. SAFETY (LIST)	_	and		5-1	11705		<u> </u>	/(11	//		
1. Ladder - Scoffo 2. Rigging	<u>a</u>				11		<u> </u>		-	>		
3. Eye Protection				11	- "				 	~		
H. OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		and .		5-7	11:1	0	D,	Bealle	0	"		
FL-400 Anchors		1/1		1,	l _i			_	0	Çe		
I FOULDWENT HEFD		TYPE	T	us uc	nibe .		NO.	TVDE	TIME	HOURS		
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII		URS .		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HUUKS		
Komelsy 200	<u></u>	Excavator	_		1.5	┞		ļ	ļ			
Ducket 1		1,0 yards			1)	_						
Generator	-/	Gasoline	- "		1,	-						
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4	' '/		ENTR. =) %	7,	; CONCRETE ?	TEMPS = 8	6.		
AIR TEMPS		90°;	3 Tes	st Cyli	nders (,				
			INAL									
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	M.	Justic	ı		C.O.E.	RE	RRS:	Beable				
		0	INSTI	RUCTION	S							
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL												
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	NOT	APPLICABL	E IT	SHALL	BE NOT	ED_	"NA"	AND SIGNED	. BEFORE	APPROVING		
THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT	15 11	LM, A FINA	IN:	SPECTIO	IN SHALL	L B	F WAL	CCESS HAYS	UKKING FA	VCCHDE		
FOR CONCRETE PLACING S THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	SUCH E. SA	AS SCAFFOL FELY CONST	.US, I RUCTI	LAUDERS ED AND	, PLATI IN REAL	ruk Din	MS, A ESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO		

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

	FC CHECK OUT	FOR &	STRUC REINF		LOODWALL	
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave	LA. and Vicinity, to Leon C. Simon	London A		ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
Canal, Mirabeau Ave MONOLITH LIF West # 88	NO. one	from 3.5		DATE OF	POUR 1 - 96	
	INSPECTED I				BY C.O.E.	•
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Jung	5-7-96	2:15	D. Beadle	5-7-96	2:20
VERTICAL		"	11	·/	7	
ALIGNMENT	V	μ,	11	/		
CLEANLINESS		11	71	/	7	2
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jung	5-7	2:15	D. Beable	5/1/96	(1
CLEANLINESS		11	"		2	
WATERED		11	11		2	<u></u>
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jones	5-7	2120	D. Bealle	5/7/96	2:20
VERTICAL	///	11	li		1,	
HORIZONTAL		11	/(_		
SPACING		11	11			
CLEARANCES		//	l)	/		
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11			
SHOP DRAWINGS		h	11	/		
TIE WIRES		1)	11	/		
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11	/	()	
CLEANLINESS		11	11			
WATERED 1		11	n			
E. FORMWORK	Imp	5-7	2:25	D. Beadle	11	"
CONDITION '		٠,٠	η		€_	2

	ĺ	SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR						REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
i, ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME			
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	,	Imst		5-7-91	<i>a</i> :2	5	D. J.	salle	5-7-96	7325			
CLEANLINESS		0)		11	4		_	/	5				
RELEASING AGENT		/		"	11								
TIES AND BOLTS		/		"1	1								
LENGTH 28.87		/		1,	1)			/					
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'		/		n.	111			/		(
HEIGHT 10,90'				11 -	Ic			/					
WATERSTOPS		11 /		- 41	(1								
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	h				/	,			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Sons		5-1	2:3	O	R	Beable	"	"			
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Smy	_	5-7	2):	30		Li	(1	"			
1. Ladder		100		- 11	4 4		ļ		 - 2	-2			
2. Jeaffold 3. Eye Protection	<u> </u>)) 	11			$\overline{}$	1				
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		mid	-	5-7			-A.	Bealle	C	11			
FL-400 Anchors		400		- 1)	11					cq			
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	AE HO	URS .		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS			
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator	4:	00	,5	-							
Bucket	_/_	1.0 yara	5	1,	//								
Vibrator	-1	18' Long		17	11				 				
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4,5	Gasoline		ENTR. =		- ₀₇	7	; CONCRETE :	TEMPS =	88°			
AIR TEMPS		90°;	3 Tes	st Cyli	nders (-	, CONCRETE	I BHI 5				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:			INAL	CLEARA		חר	DDC .						
Je	13 7	Ma Je	stre	\mathscr{L}	C.O.E.	<u>بعد</u>	Z.	Beadle	<u>ر</u>				
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE PLACING S	TON 2	APPLICABLEM, A FINA	TIL EN E IT NL INS	SHALL SPECTION	EM IS (BE NOTI N SHALI	ED L B	"na" E mai	AND SIGNED E OF ALL W	. BEFORE ORKING FA	APPROVI CILITIES			
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	E, SA	FELY CONST	TRUCT I	ED AND	IN REAL	DIN	ESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO			

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

INSPE		ALITY A. GOF CONST (ER 415-1-	RUC			(QA	R)			WITH	OCR WILL THE QAR T NUMBER		HED '	O OR F	LED
TO Area Engi	neer,	-		COPY	TO: C	/Cor	nst.	Div	v.	DATE		ay - E		-	
CELMN-CD-	NO		1				N-CD			00:=	_	May 1	996		
PROJECT Lake I											ACTIZO -	ER 94-C-00	070		
Mirabeau Ave							1, LC	Jul	stalla.	WEAT		54 -0-00	019		-,
John Moron (of II		ghway 59,					448			1		and Wa	rm		
		HEDULED DAY SUI									-10 dd)	TEMPERA	_		
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKME	VT	CONCR	ETE	STI	RUCTUE	RE .		MINIM	UM	MAXIM	IU M		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	% 1	.00%		100%			100) %		75			39	
											24	HOUR PR	ECIPI	ATION	
HAS ANYTHING DI			MIGHT		§ NO		YES (E			INCHE	0.0	ENDIN		0300	м
		VERNMENT EMPLO	_		onday,	6 M				_	Cana1	RIVER S	TAGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE 1 - 1	LAYOUT	1 .	ECTION - 8	TOTAL		LABO	H		FEET	1.4	TIME		0800	
NI IMPER OF C	ONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES	1	0			NUMBE	B OF	SHIFTS	<u> </u>	1.4	3		0000	м
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTA		FROM		O	J	FROM	TO		FROM		TO	
2 - 19	16 - 148	14 - 140	32	- 318	0700		800	м	M		м	1	м		м
Attach list of the Note: If the con	tractor's Quality C	ontrol Report (QCR) contai	ns the info	ormation it n	eed n	ot be re	peate	ed. 	of contra	actor person	nnel onsite.	_		
	nst. Co., Re-bar -	Inc Flo Re-steel	oodwa	11, De	emoliti	on,	and	Er	rosion C	ontro	1	_			-
work performe a. Formed and b. Tied re-si	i poured 3	I-wall mor	o's,	demol											
None	reasons for same	: 													
Information on progr Progressive		•	lent of d	delays, Pla	nt, material,	etc.									
DATE SET I	FOR COMPLE	TION: 3 J	uly	1996					RCENT F					8.40 1.94	
COC INSPECTION F			IONS G	IVEN:											
Floodwall - Re-steel -															

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TE	STS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACT	TONS TAKEN AND CORRE	ECTIVE ACTION OF CONTI	RACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Contractor on these same forms. Fo ment inspection on abov was not dropped more th ed existing floodwall f Cut existing MP-115 she	set up I-wall forms f rms were cleaned and e mentioned mono's pr an 5', placed in lift rom West B/L Sta. 94+ et piles at elevation	or West Mono's patched before ior to placemer s of less than 40 to 96+60 and 6.75 from West	#75, 82 and 84 they were used at of concrete. 18", and was we East B/L Sta. B/L Sta. 98+60	and placed concrete Performed Pre-Place- Noted that concrete ell vibrated. Demolish 123+70 to 124+30.
Re-Steel - Sub Arcadia	Re-bar tied re-steel	for West Mono	<i>#</i> 77.	
		•		
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CO	NTRACTOR (Include names, reaction	ns and remarks)		
None	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL				
None				
INFORMATION INICIDING OF AC	TIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN CO	DEPOST OF DISASPEE	MENTS:	
information, instructions or ac None	HONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCH	REPORT OR DISAGREE	MEN 13.	
Cauturaturla Ovalita	Control Donout (subm	sitted/pat gubon	inted) for this	(dota/namiad)
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project	Control Report (subm		TAXAGO TOT UITS	Oxegoe/period).
TEMPORIO (INCIDAD VISITOIS ID PROJECT	•	PERSONNEL ON S	SITE	
NAMES	DESIGNATION		RS. ON SITE	DUTIES
C. Wagner	Civil Engr.		1	Proj. Engr.
D. Beadle	Const Insp.		9	QAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of ap	proved safety plan, safety manual or	instructions from Govern	ment personnel Specify c	orrective action taken)
Contractor personnel we monoliths.	ore hand gloves, safe	ty shoes, and g	oggles during t	oouring of I-wall
				جايزاه.
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	SUPERVI	SOR'S INITIALS	
David Beadle Da	1 00	7/96	4 . 1	W 5/15/96
(Neverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CNIL)	3/01		Para of 2 regions	7/3//6

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Inscections Performed & Results: Observed concrete placement 1.

ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C-007.

QAR # 338_

DATE: 4 - 6 May 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quantity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	80	2	82	32
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.			-	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	79.8	0.40	80.20	80.20
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	All othe	r quantit	ies remain	the
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	same. S	ee Report	#337	
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Inspections Performed & Re	Sure Obersal	concerte	placement to
west sile mones		_	maks used
. ,			to consolidate
constata. Als.	1	Darsonnel co	1
cut + damolish	existing	7	ps., Caps
cut in sactions		~ A Moval	. , . ,
Flacmon used	to stop	ta Ela	who to ke
depart from	Liva .	(/4/ -/-	· 1131 /131 /
- Grant Ton	7,000		
			•
	4/		
Instructions to COCRemarks:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	91082.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			•
	• :		
	`,		
•			
•	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			···
	· · ·		
		, , /	0
	Chus Name	& Wagner	Proj Engr
_	Nam e (<i>'</i>	Trine U

JUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5 /06/96

REPORT NO .: 419

SKIES: Cloudy - Pt. Cloudy RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP .: 75 MIN 89 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.4) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Sunday - No Work Performed

			CONTRACTOR/SUBG AREAS OF RES	CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	(HOURS X)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
14	Unskilled	140	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
14	Skilled	140	17	
1	Supt.	′′9	"	
/	Q.C. Rep.	10	"	
a.	Skilled	8	Arcadia Rebar	(SEE ABOVE)

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT										
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1	_	Jes	4	4						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	3	5						
Kubota 151 Excavator With Concrete Breaker		Jes	(e	2	_					
Case 580 Backline *1		yes	4	4	_					
Case 580 Buckher # 2 - yes 4 4 -										
RAMEX Ruler-Packer - No 0 8 -										
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 _ No 0 8 _										
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		7e5	2	6						
Mantis 3612 Crane — 485 4 4 —										
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	8	2						
J.S.W. Exercator										
Welding Machine		Yes	3	5						
Compressor + Sandblast	<u> </u>	yes	5	3						
Komutsy ZUU Exc. 2		yes	7							
Kochring 535 Crune		No	0	8						
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme		NO	0	8						
Recei		ERIALS RECEIVE	ED Concrete	from	Lafarge					
Concrete Compo follows: 16,5 shown on Page	+ 1 ×		ed this	mat 1/700 #84	erial as					
	following #1000:5 #10	e-steel from 100 and #102 STS PERFORMED by plans/spec); and Twe	lue Mo	el Company Mono. # 6's no. # 4's					
B+K Construction tested concrete shipped by Lafarge Conc. Co. today, Find results on the attached Concrete Field Data Summery Sheet, Three test cylinders were molded, to be delivered to the Govt. Lab by B+K Construction.										

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT (NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
The apotal
monor's #82 and #84 before forms were closed up
A Lt. 1 L 33
each face I I when pars were trea in place
were wassed the I land to these bars
and the tied I We will be the carries
Spiced Latter 45
1 1 were tied out
1 - ma were tied in
+ and horse length horizontal bars
#5 /1-Ross (0 bars 70 Tal)
La Cassa Jamas Bars after
11/2 SI-Bars Hilly was pro randing hales
horizontal bars at each end of the
(10 Ubars total) Prestant and of the monolity
adjusted by carpenter crew after forms were
set in place.
JOB SAFETY
Held the weekly safety neeting in the yard at
Prett Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning of
fratt Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud, Othis morning at
Tratt Urive and Robert E. Lee Blud, Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached
Tratt Urive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this meeting attached to this Report.
Tratt Urive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this meeting attached to this Report.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this motting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as
Tratt Urive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this meeting attached to this Report.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this motting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
frath Drive and Robert E. Lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this matting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off.
Prott Urive and Robert E. lee Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this motting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off. REMARKS
Prott Drive and Robert E. See Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this motting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
Prott Drive and Robert E. See Blud. Othis morning at 7:00 AM. Find minutes of this motting attached to this Report. Carpenters repaired scaffold handrails on I-wall forms today. Replaced handrail posts as needed, and added toe-boards that came off. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJECT CRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

									DAIE: 4	1-6-9	6
Pour I	Locatio	on	West	I-Wal	Monoli	th #	7	5 #	82.4#	84:	
• ,		Wes	t Banl	c Sta	b Slab-	> 98+0	eO	to	99+0	o ,	
Suppl	ier - L	AFARGE	CONCRE	E COMPA	ANY						
Туре	of Mix	used	# 44-	C	Rec	quired	St	reng	th 300	O PSI	-
						7				90 day	
					SLUMP AS PLCD		_	% AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
					4.00		88	-	-	11:40	8.5
327171	12:46	1:00	4,50	-0-	4.5			6.0	3	1:00	8
327222	2:15	2.48	3.75°	5 Gal.	4.50	86°	89	-		2:20	8.5
327236	3:02	3:40	4.00	-Ø ·	40 ×	85°	1	5.1	~	3:10	8
					4.50		88	+		4,10	8.5
327274	4:45	5.45	2.50	12Gal	4.00	85°	88°	-	_	4:50	8
ļ		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>			<u> </u>				
7-4	est Cy	linder	set	#LA-	178						
)											
					A					•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTE:			-		ination	TE	CHN	NICI	AN:		
	"0"	= Visua	il Slump	Determ	ination		4	ler	e),	home	

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079												
MONOLITH LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR from 3,50 to 14,40 5-6-96												
(Cag # / 5	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Om a	5-6-96	8'05	D. Beable	5/6/96	8:10						
VERTICAL	1	"	11	/		7						
ALIGNMENT		11 ,	/1									
CLEANLINESS		"	/1	/	~							
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Im It	5-6	8:05	D. Bealle	5/6/96	8:10						
CLEANLINESS		"	/)		7	2						
WATERED		"	/1		<							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Im J	5-4	8:10	D. Beable	5/496	8:10						
VERTICAL		11	11		<u> </u>							
HORIZONTAL	/	/1	11)							
SPACING		11	'/									
CLEARANCES	/	11	11									
STEEL SCHEDULE		/1	/1	/								
SHOP DRAWINGS		//	/(
TIE WIRES		/1	/1									
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11)_							
CLEANLINESS		11	11									
WATERED '		11	h									
E. FORMWORK	Jmg	5-6	8:15	D. Beadle	17	12						
CONDITION '		· 11	"		_							

ITEM E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28, 86' WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'	NAME IN THE STATE OF THE STATE		5-4 11	TIME 8:15	_	AME Beable	DATE S/6/96	8:15
ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28,86	Jamy		//		D.	Beable	5/6/96	8:15
RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28,86			-	/1				
TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28,86			"					
LENGTH 28, 86'	1			13		/		
						/		
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'	•					/		
			1)	<i>i</i>	•	/		
HEIGHT 10.90'			11.	1,		/	/	
WATERSTOPS			177	13		/		
CHAMFER STRIPS	<i></i>		11	i,		/		
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jm J		5-4	8:20	D , 7	Beable	11	(1
G. SAFETY (LIST)	Jmg		5-4	8:2	0	10	11	10
1. Ladder 2. Scattod			1))) 1)			3	2
H. SPECIFIC JOB	Jmg	-	5-4	7:2°	- D,-	Bealle	(1	(f
EXP. Material FL-400 Anchors			//	15			2	2
I. EQUIPMENT USED N	NO. TYPE	TIM	E HO	JRS ·	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsy 200	1 FXcountof		30 1	1.5				
Vibrater	1 18' Shaft			1/				
GENERATOR J. REMARKS	1 6AS			<u>// </u>			L	//0
SLUMP = A	0.70	AIR EN		6,0 nders (1		; CONCRETE 1	TEMPS = O	7 ;
		INAL (LEARAI	ICE				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	ym Just	c e		.0.E. Da		Beach	2le	
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUTHAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE,	NOT APPLICABL S ITEM, A FINA JCH AS SCAFFOL	IL EVE E IT S L INSF	SHALL (PECTIONADDERS	EM IS CI BE NOTEI N SHALL PLATFO	HECKED "NA" BE MAD DRMS, A	AND SIGNED. E OF ALL WO CCESS WAYS,	BEFORE ORKING FA	APPROVING CILITIES ASSURE

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079							
MONOLITH LIFT	NO IFI	FVATION	50 to 19	DATE OF	POUR 6 - 9 (e					
· · ·	INSPECTED BY	CONTRA	CTOR	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.							
· ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Smy	5-6-96	3!00	D. Bealle	5/6/96	3:05					
VERTICAL		11	ŋ		7	7					
AL1GNMENT		11 .	11	/	5						
CLEANLINESS		11	11_								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Smot	5-4	3:00	D. Bealle	5/6/96	3:05					
CLEANLINESS		11	11		2	2					
WATERED		11	11		2	\					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jones	5-6	3:05	D. Bealle	5/6/96	3105					
VERTICAL		11	11		١.	.\					
HORIZONTAL		"	11								
SPACING		D.	11								
CLEARANCES		71	11)						
STEEL SCHEDULE		1)	11								
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	i li	4								
TIE WIRES		l j	Ŋ								
#6 BAR WELDED		"	11		/)					
CLEANLINESS		11	(1								
WATERED 1'		11	11		\	(
E. FORMWORK	Smy	5-4	3:10	D. Beadle	5/6/96	3:10					
CONDITION '		11	11		٦	>					

	_	SPECT	ED BY	CON	TRA	CTOR			REVIEWED	ED BY C.O.E.			
4. ITEM		NAME		DAT	E	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT)				1					_	·			
ALIGNMENT		Jamy)		5-6	-96	3:1	0	AR	ealle	5/6/96	3:15		
CLEANLINESS				/	1	11				5			
RELEASING AGENT				//		1)							
TIES AND BOLTS				"		11			/				
LENGTH 28.88		/ 1		11			/1		/				
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'		/ 11			i	- 1		. /					
HEIGHT 10.90'				/1		q			/				
WATERSTOPS		, /		(1)		ή			/				
CHAMFER STRIPS				1,		h							
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jm J		5-	6	3:1	5	Di.	Bealle	11	"		
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Imp		5-	_	3:15			<i>(</i> '	,1	"		
1. Ladder	<u> </u>			11		11					~		
2. Scaffold 3. Rigging Check				11		<u> </u>					~~		
, OTHER CHECKS PER		0:0		5-1)	70 7	3ealle	l)	ľ		
FL-400 Anchor	5	gray		"/			9	<i>3</i> ()	- Sauce				
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIM	1E	HOU	RS .	1	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
Komatsy 200	1	Excavator	4:0	5	1.5	75							
Bucket		1.0 C.7.	/	•		11							
Vibrator		18'shaft				"							
Generator		<u>Gasoline</u>				<i>n</i>				L	. •		
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	<u> </u>					<u>5.1</u>			; CONCRETE T	$\frac{1}{2}$ EMPS = 8	6		
AIR TEMPS	_=	<i>88</i> ° ;	3 Tes	St Cy	lin RAN	ders () CF	LA-	<u>-/_/0)</u>					
CONTRACTOR REPRS:		m. X	isti	So CELA		.0.E.	REJ	PRS:	Beallo	<u> </u>			
0	' 		INSTR	RUCTI	ONS								
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL	L NOT						HE	CKED	AND THE FIN	IAL CLEAR	ANCE IS		
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	том г	APPLICABL	E IT	SHAL	L B	E NOTE	ם '	"NA"	AND SIGNED.	BEFORE	APPROVII		
THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT													
FOR CONCRETE PLACING S	ZOCH 1	AS SCAFFOL	DS, l	ADDE	RS,	PLATE	URI	M5, A	CCESS WAYS	ETC. TO	ASSURE		
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	., SA	PELT CONST	KUCTE	LU AN	ות	N KEAD	INI	635.	FINAL INSPE	C 1104 20	CON-		

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL								
UOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH DATE OF POUR								
MONOLITH 82 LIF	TNO. one	LEVATION from 3.5		DATE OF	POUR - 96			
	INSPECTED B				REVIEWED BY C.O.E.			
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME		
A. SHEET PILING	Imp	5-6-96	1:15	D. Beadle	c/6/96.	1:20		
VERTICAL			11		7			
AL1GNMENT		1) (11		5			
CLEANLINESS		71	11					
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imf	5-6	1:15	D. Bealle	5/6/96	(!20		
CLEANLINESS		l,	1)	_		2		
WATERED	/	11	11		٧_	2		
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
D. STEEL REINFORCING	ama	5-6	1:20	D. Beadle	5/6/96	1:20		
VERTICAL		11	1		~			
HORIZONTAL	/	1)	11					
SPACING		11	1					
CLEARANCES		1,	1					
STEEL SCHEDULE		1)	11_					
SHOP DRAWINGS		1,	11					
TIE WIRES		11	11					
#6 BAR WELDED		11	1)					
CLEANLINESS		11	11					
WATERED "		Ч	13		1	7		
E. FORMWORK	ama	5-4	1:25	J. Bealle	5/6/96	1:20		
CONDITION '		111	1)	./	ع	٤		

	SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR					REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
i ITEM		NAME			:	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		gring.		5-6	-96	1:2	5	⊅₁₹	seable	5-6-96	(:30
CLEANLINESS				,,		11					,
RELEASING AGENT		_	•	11	٠	1				2	
TIES AND BOLTS				1/		11					
LENGTH 28.87'		/		//		"		/			
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'		/		1).	í	11			/		
HEIGHT 10.90'				11.		11			/		
WATERSTOPS		, /		1)		Ĥ			/		
CHAMFER STRIPS		<u> </u>		1)				/			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Sans			,	1:3	0	D. Beable		61	et
G. SAFETY (LIST)	Inst			5-	4	/:3	O	l,		/1	
1. Rigging 2. Scaffold			,	11		1)				5	>
3. Eye Protection OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB	(Omit				1135	5	D. Bealle		0	11
FL-400 Anchors	0	J. J		/1		'/	,				
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	ТҮРЕ	41T	4E H	IOU	RS ·		10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200 Bucket	/ Excavator 2:15 1.5										
Vibrator / 18'Shaft 11 11											
1 DEMARKS 111											
AIR TEMPS = 89°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-/78)											
FINAL CLEARANCE											
CONTRACTOR REPRS: Beadle											
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE PLACING S THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	S NOT IS IT SUCH.	BEGIN UNT APPLICABL EM, A FINA AS SCAFFOL	IL EV E IT L INS DS, L	SHALL PECTI ADDER	TEI BI	E NOTE SHALL PLATF	D BE	'NA" E MAD 45, A	AND SIGNED. E OF ALL WO CCESS WAYS,	BEFORE ORKING FA ETC. TO	APPROVING CILITIES ASSURE

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

MINUTES OF SAFETY MEETING

DATE: 5-6-96	TIME: 7:00 AM
PROJECT: London Avenue DACW29-94-C-0	Canal Floodwall
MEETING CONDUCTED BY:	
PERSONS ATTENDING:	Steve Thomas
Jerry Justice John lest	Roger Send Lin
Taris Frank	Dali I. Nusa.
FRANK BERNARD	Jack Jakson Jacker Balling
TOPICS DISCUSSED: Anthony & to	Work RAY FORD Mack - FRROLFRAN
Bryan Verdun.	Bulloner Byrey Brown
overhead electric lines at	
I reminded operators on The Sewerge and Water	and Robert E. Le Blud. I others to make sure Board Electric Feeder
work, check with Bryan or mike Tassin (Supt.)	Lefore Starting any Verdun (Carpenter foreman) to be sure the cables
in your work area are Also discussed	locked out. I the need for a flagman
Filmore Avenue to st vests must be worn traffic.	op traffic. Flags and for safety while flagging
COMMENTS:	
New Mylon straps ordered to replace old delivered today. A ne also ordered for swive h rigging.	and shackles have been ones, and should be we safety latch kit is not on concrete bucket
(1 0'

CONTRACTOR'S SUPERINTENDENT

INSPI	ECTORS QU	ALITY À	JRANCE R	EPORT	(QAR)		THEO	ICR WILL I	BE ATTACH	ED TO OF	R FILED
DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL								NUMBER			
		(ER 415-1-	302)				,	HOMBER	337		
To Area Eng	ineer.		COPY	TO: C	/Const. Di	v.	DATE	Frida			
CELMN-CD	-NO			C	ELMN-CD		3	May 1	996 ·		
PROJECT Lake								CT NUMBE			
Mirabeau Av	e. to Leon	C. Simon B	<u>lvd., Orl</u>	eans Pa	<u>rish, Loui</u>	siana.			4-C-00	79	
CONTRACTOR (Or							WEATH		1		•
		ghway 59, HEDULED DAY SU			70448		- P. (CTORGA	and Wa		
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKME			STRUCTURE		MINIMUI	<u> </u>	MAXIMU		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	10	00 %	100 %	100) %		62	WAS ARREST	84	
								24 1	HOUR PRE	CIPITATIO	N
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI		MIGHT	[]K NO	☐ YES (Expla	m)	INCHES	0.0	ENDING	0800	м
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPL	OYEES					Cana1	RIVER ST	AGE	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	LABOR		FEET	1 0	TIME	2222	
			1 - 8	1 - 8				1.2		0800	M
SUPERVISORY	CONTRACTOR'S E	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	NUMBER O		<u>₹</u> 1	2	FROM	Tto	
2 - 16	17 - 152	14 - 140	33 - 308		M 1300 M	FROM	,	м	FHOM	u 10	
	onst. Co., Re-bar - R	Inc Floo e-steel	odwall, De	emolitic	on and Ero	sion C		ciors buy le	tter in Table	above)	
a. Poured 3 b. Tying re-	monoliths,	patching a	and finish								
Days of no work and None	d reasons for same.						·				
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	s for delays and ex	tent of delays, Pt	lant, material,	etc.						
Progressive											
					PE	RCENT	PROJECT	COMPI	LETE:	78.00	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	TION: 3 Jul	ly 1996		PE	ERCENT	TIME EL	APSED:	<u> </u>	81.70	
coc inspection Floodwall -											

Re-steel - No instructions given.

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CO-	PRRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR	INCLUDE
Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall forms for West Mono in these same forms. Forms were cleaned and patched beforment inspection on above mentioned mono's prior to place was not dropped more than 5', placed in lifts of less the ished existing floodwall from West B/L 93+50 to 95+50 and Cement finishers worked between Filmore and Mirabeau Ave scaffolds.	re they were used. Per ment of concrete. NOte an 18", and was well v d East B/L Sta. 123+10	formed Pre-Placed that concrete ibrated. Demolto 123+70.
Re-Steel - Sub Arcadia Re-bar tied resteel for West Mono	's #77 and #82.	
-		
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)		
None		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. Mone		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGR	EEMENTS:	
None		
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/n ot xx su	www.dorthis (dat	a / marriant)
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	AMERICANA TOT CITTO (CCC.	c/ manual.
NAMES DESIGNATION GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL OF		DIMITEC
NAMES DESIGNATION D. Beadle Const. Insp.	HRS. ON SITE	<u>DUTIES</u> QAR
b. Beaute const. Insp.	O	VAIL
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Gow	ernment personnel Specify corrective	action (aken.)
Checked erosion control blankets on East levee between in good condition.	Sta. 120+30 to 126+50	and found it
	5	19
David Beadle David Beadle 5/07/96	RVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
David Deading and John St.	y and	

∠NTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR # 337

DATE: Friday 3 May 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	98	0	98	98
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	75	5	80	80
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	95	0	95	95
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	161,151.9	0	61,151.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	658.13	0	658.13	66
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	79.4	0.4	79.8	79.8
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9,315	0	9,315	100
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	⁻ 2,700 LF	2,700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	Fencing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	", Payment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5
							<u> </u>

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/03/96

REPORT NO .: 4/7

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 62 MIN 84 MAX

DUST: Minima / LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.2) NOISE:

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Set forms and top Re-steel mat at
West Mono, #80, Placed concrete at West Monor's
#13 #78 and #80 today Poured concrete stabilization
3100 from West 12 Sta. 97+10 to Sta. 98+60, (4,7
existing mp-115 sheet piles at +6:75 for Temporary
Flood Protection, and future concrete cap removal
from West B Sta. 98+00 to Sta. 98+60, Demolished
existing floodwall from West B sta. 93+50 to sta.
95+40, and from East B Sta. 123+10 to Sta. 123+70.
Laborer's cut grass and weeds on the East Rank.
Coment tinishing crew continued spot repairs between
Coment finishing crew continued spot repairs between Filmore and Mirabeau Avenues, and moved scaffolds and equipment to North side of Filmore to continue patching
equipment to North side of Filmore to continue patching
and repair on these I-Walls.
Arcadia Rebar - Tied bottom Reinforcing steel at West
monois #77 and #82, and pre-tied 2 more top
mats for future placement in wall stem sections.

NO	TRADE	HOURS	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY COMPANY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION					
	Unskilled	1200	B+K Const.	(SEE	ABOUE)			
	Skilled		"					
1	Supt.	8	/)					
1	Q.C. Kep.	8	11					
	# 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
3	5 Killed	12	Arcadia Rebar	(SEE	ABOVE			
#				**************************************				

Komatsu 200 Excavator 1 — Yes 4 — Komatsu D37P Dozer — Yes 2 6 — Kubota 151 Excavator — Yes 6 2 — Case 580 Backhue*1 — Yes 3 5 — Case 580 Backhue*2 — Yes 4 4 — RAMEX Riler-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Campressor — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — Cancrete Company today, and placed this mained as fellows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three ma		NTROL REPORT						
Komatsu D37P Dozer — Yes 2 6 — Kubota 151 Excavator — Yes 6 2 — Case 580 Backluse*1 — Yes 3 5 — Case 580 Backluse*2 — Yes 4 4 — RAMEX Refer-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Campressor — Yes 6 2 — Komulsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — Cancrete Company Edday and Placed Him material received 58 C.y. of Concrete from a 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 5 follows: 15,5 cubic y	IPTION ARR/DEP SAFE	TY CHECK HRS US	ED IDLE	REPAIR				
Yes 6 2	Excavator 1 —	yes 4	4					
Case 580 Backhee*1 — Yes 3 5 — Case 580 Backhee*2 — Yes 4 4 — RAMEX Refer-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Keehring 355 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — Comcrete Company foday, and placed this mained as follows: 16,5 cubic yards in each of three wards	V							
Case 580 Bockher 2 — Ges 4 4 — RAMEX Reller-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from 1 as follows: 16.5 Cubic yards in each of three wards in each of th								
Case 580 Bockher 2 — Ges 4 4 — RAMEX Reller-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from 1 as follows: 16.5 Cubic yards in each of three wards in each of th	O Backlue *1 -	yes 3	5	—				
RAMEX Relier-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 — Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Ompressor — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Peccived 58 C.y. of Concrete from 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		.4es 4	4					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — No 0 8 Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 6 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Ompressor — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crant — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crant — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Concrete Company today, and Placed this main as follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three was 1 west I wall Monarity (473, #78, and #80) 8.5 c.y. in West Bank Stabilization Slabilization Slabilizations)			8					
Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 6 2 Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crant — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Peccived 58 Ciy, of Concrete from 6 Concrete Company today, and placed this main as follows: 16.5 Cubic yards in each of three west I-well Manualiths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 Ciy, in West Bank Stabilizatron slab; material received today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	Hammar V.5		8					
Koehring 405 Crane — 4es 6 2 — Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — 4es 5 3 — Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 — 4es 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crane — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — NO 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — NO 0 8 — Concrete Company today, and placed this mail as follows: 14,5 cubic yards in each of three west I-wall Monoliths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 c.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab company today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	s MotorGrader	jes 2	4					
Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 535 Crunt — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from Concrete Company today, and Placed this mai as follows: 16.5 Cubic yards in each of three West I-Well Monoliths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. material received today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)								
Welding Machine — No 0 8 — Compressor — Yes 5 3 — Komulsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Kochring 535 Crant — No 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from a concrete Company today, and placed this main as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three west I-well Monoliths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. Material received today was mix pesign #4 Tests performed (As required by plans/specifications)	9 405 Crane	yes 6	」 ユ					
Komplessor Komulsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Kochring 535 Crant — NO 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from a concrete Company today, and placed this main as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three west I-well Mountilles (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. Material received today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)								
Komplessor Komulsy 200 Exc. 2 — Yes 6 2 — Kochring 535 Crant — NO 0 8 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — NO 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from a concrete Company today, and placed this main as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three west I-well Mountilles (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. Material received today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	Welding Machine - No 0 8 -							
Koehring 535 Crunt — NO O 8 Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — NO O 8 MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from Concrete Company today, and Placed this mai as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three west I-well Manualiths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. material received today was mix Pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	Compressor — 323 3 —							
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from Concrete Company today, and placed this mai as follows: 16.5 Cubic yards in each of three West I-Wall Monaliths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization Slabe material received today was mix Design #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	Konatsy 200 Exc. 2 - 325 6 2 -							
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from Concrete Company today, and placed this mai as follows: 14.5 Cubic yards in each of three West I-Well Monaliths (#73, #78, and #80) 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. Material received today was mix Design #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)	Koehring 535 Crane - NO 0 8 -							
Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from a Concrete Company today, and placed this main as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three west I-well Monoliths (#73, #78, and #80, 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilization slab. material received today was mix pesign #4 TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)								
(As required by plans/specifications)	Received 58 C.y. of Concrete from Latar. Concrete Company today, and placed this naterial as follows: 16.5 cubic yards in each of three West I-Well Monoliths (#73, #78, and #80); and 8.5 C.y. in West Bank Stabilizatron slab. All							
inspected concrete delivered by Lafarge today. The test cylinders were molded (as always) from today's material, and will be dedivered to the Covernment by B+K Const. Co. on Monday, Find test results on the attached Concrete Field Data Sun Sheet.								

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
before placing any concrete in I-walls	
Mono, # 73 was previously inspected (5-2-	40day. West 495
fre checked again today, The stainless stee	1 anchor bolts
and the second to the second the second	were installed terstops were
approved 3-bulb type, and installed	at each end
mone I'M it is and 80 1-73 we	is a fill-in
walls), Expansion material was insi	alled at each
ind of mono 73 only, chamfer str	1ps (3/4") were
Reinforcing Steel was in order	ith bar sizes
and count's correct on all three wa	lls today. No
on any walls, Form check-out si	were noted
and the fire were completed and sign	hed by myself
of the comment with the prior to c	oncrete placement.
JOB SAFETY	
Checked rigging on coner	ete bucket -
ordered a new safety latch Kit for swin	sel hook, old
and we will replace it next week	7
new nylon straps for lifting	. Also ordered
sections, old straps have some si	7
and fraged fabric,	
REMARKS	
·	
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report i	
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and in compliance with plans and specifications except at	
Listice Lestice	5-6-96
Authorized Q C Representative	Date

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402
DATE: 5/04/96 REPORT NO .: 4/8
SKIES: Pt, Cloudy RAIN: Q IN. TEMP.: 70 MIN 86 MAX
DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1,2) NOISE: Minimal
Saturday WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
B+K Construction Company - Wrecked forms at West
Monolith # 73, then patched holes and covered this
wall with wet burlene. Cleaned, piled, and set forms.
at West mono, #75 (B+K Set top re-steel mat also).
Plumped and aligned wall forms, finished up all
details on this form (Not poured today). Laborers
details on this form (Not poured today). Laborers wet down burlene on all curing monolithe today.
No other work performed.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY								
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION					
4	Skilled	28	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOUE)					
2	Unskilled	10	11						
ļ									
 				the second section of the section of the section of the second section of the section of t					
									

	TONE &	Y CONTROL REP			
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
(omatsu 200 Excavator 1		No	0	8	-
Komatsu D37P Dozer		No	0	8	
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8	
Case 580 Backlue *1		425	a	6	
Case 580 Buckher # Z		No	0	8	
				† -	
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	3	5	
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	5	3	
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	3	
Welding Machine		No	0	8	
Compressor + Sandblast Komatsy ZUO Exc. 2	er —	No	0	8	
Komutsu Zuo Exc. 2		ves	a	6	
Kochring 535 Crane		1/0	0	8	
EMV-300 VIb. Hamme	·	No	0	8	
THE SOL VID. (MIMA)	-	/ / / -	 	-5	
		RECEIVED		4	
^	ONE	NCCC/0E P			
	TE	STS PERFORMED			
	TE	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications) DA4	
	TE equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications) DDAY	
	TE equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications	ODAY	
	TE equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications) ODAY	
	TE equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications	DAY	
	TE equired	STS PERFORMED by plans/spec	ifications	DAY	

* · ·	INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
form was For for alig plus	Checked forms and re-steel on west Mons. Clearance was 2'2' to 3" at all points between and reinforcing Steel. No dirt, debris, or oil found on the Re-steel, waterstop, or anchor bolts. Ms were clean and oiled prior to placing as into their final position. Plumbness and nment of forms were correct, within 0.02' or minus. Top of wall chamfer strips were to at elev. +/4.42 Land side, and +/4.40 Canalle.
10-11-	. JOB SAFETY
	Checked scaffolds and ladders on west
Om a	no, #75. Ladders were in like-new condition I tied off to scaffold platform. Scaffolds were good condition, with handrails, mid-rails, and toe-ds in place.
	REMARKS
	ertify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. 5-6-96
	Authorized Q C Representative Date

.

Ī

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CT CONCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

									DATE:	5-3-9	6_
Pour i	Locatio	on	West	I-Wal	(Monoli	th #	7:	3	#78 +	+80	•
; C::==1	٠ ١	A = A =	WEST	- StA	B. SLA			-			<i>-</i>
Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY											
Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI.											
TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CMPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD MATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S MOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y.											
							0	AIR	CYL'S MOLDED		
			3.5			76	75	-	-	7:45	9
					4.5 ×		76	6.0		8:35	9
					40°	76°	78	_	-	10:10	9
326619	10:48	11:44	3.50	56al.	4.0X	77	8 0	5.2	3	1055	9
32666	12:05	12:45	3,50	106al	4.50	770	?}	-	١	12:05	9
ı					•	770	82	-	_	1:15	5
326769	2.40	3:15	250	2000	5.00	770	84	1	_	2:45	8
, , ,											
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>					
Te	est Cy	linder	· set	#LA-	177						
NOTE:			•		ination	TE	CHN	JCI	AN:	0	
	"o"	= Visua	ıı Slump	Determ	ination	-		tu	u J	home	

	FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUP												
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave. MONOLITH Canal	to Leon C. Simon	London A Blvd. LEVATION	D.	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079 IDATE OF	POUR								
West # 73		from 3.5											
	INSPECTED B	Y CONTRA	CTOR	REVIEWED	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.								
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME							
A. SHEET PILING	gmg	5-2-96	10:00	DiBeable	5/3/96	8:00							
VERTICAL		"	ır_	_))							
AL1GNMENT	/	H i	<i>/</i> !			<u> </u>							
CLEANLINESS		"	7		_								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jando	5-2	10:00	D. Bealle	5/3/96	8;∞							
CLEANLINESS		"	11		2	7							
WATERED		1,	1,		<u> </u>	J							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A							
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jm	5-2	10:05	D. Bealle	5/3/96	৪,৫৯							
VERTICAL		,,	11		.,	. (
HORIZONTAL		,,	fq	/		· \							
SPACING		11	11										
CLEARANCES		11	11										
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	l)										
SHOP DRAWINGS		l,	11										
TIE WIRES	/_	11	1)										
#6 BAR WELDED		(1	þ										
CLEANLINESS		11	11										
WATERED !		17	11		((
E. FORMWORK	Jm &	5-2	10:10	D, Beadle	5/3/96	8:00							
CONDITION ') n	11		12	2							

			CONTRACTOR]	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
s. ITEM		NAME		DATE		TIME		NA	ME	DATE	TIME
. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Jmg	,	5-2-	96	10:10	0	D, F.	seadle	5/3/96	8:05
CLEANLINESS				11		11				, ,	
RELEASING AGENT		/		11	•	11			/		
TIES AND BOLTS				ιη		11					
LENGTH 28.87'		/		11		11					
WIDTH 1.75 -1.00'				1.		11.		•.			
HEIGHT 10.90'		. /		1) .		4			/		
WATERSTOPS		1, 1		11		11		/			
CHAMFER STRIPS		1.		11		()		/			
. WEATHER PROTECTION		Imp		<i>5</i> −2		10:1	5	D. Beadle		/(l r
. SAFETY (LIST)		Jmc C	}	5-	2_	1011	0!15 "		<i>(</i> 1	l v	10
1. Ladder 2. Rigging	├			1)		1)		-		7	7
3. Eye Protection		/		11						Ç	
SPECIFIC JOB		Smy		5-2	۷	10:2	0	D. T	<u>sealle</u>	11	(1
Exp. material FL-400 Anchors		470		11		11	_			<u> </u>	
PL-400 Michors				11							
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	IIT	ME I	HOU	RS .	Ŋ	٧٥.	TYPE	TIME	HÓURS
Komatsu 200		Excavator	7:5			2					
Bucket	 	1,0 c.y.	11			"					
Vibrator Generator	 	Gasoline		' 		1,				<u> </u>	
. REMARKS SLUMP =	4	- 11		ENTR.	=	6,0	o °	7o ;	CONCRETE 1	remps = 7	6°
AIR TEMPS	= 7	6°;	3 Te	st Cyl	lin	ders (1					
ONTRACTOR REPRS:		n	INAL	CLEAR	RAN	CE •0.E. ⊥ Dau	PE I	BRS:2	e a Dlo		
	A T	X	INST	RUCTIO	_		<u></u>	<u>~ / </u>	we		
ONCRETE PLACING SHAL IGNED. IF ANY ITEM I		BEGIN UNT	IL E	VERY 1	ITE	M IS C					
HE' SAFETY REQUIREMEN	TS IT	EM. A FINA	LIN	SPECT	ION	SHALL	BE	E MAD	E OF ALL W	ORKING FA	CILITIE

	E CHECK OUT I	- 1 3 K	STRUC'	TUPS DR. CONCRETE F	LOODWALL	
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
monolith 78 Lift	NO. JEI	LEVATION		DATE OF	POUR 3-96	
	INSPECTED BY		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.			
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Imo	5-3-96	8:40	D. Bealle	5/3/96	8:45
VERTICAL		"	It	/	\ \	
ALIGNMENT	1	11 6	IJ			2
CLEANLINESS	/	11	h		>	>
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jang	5-3	8:40	D. Bealle	5/3/96	8:45
CLEANLINESS		1/	11			7
WATERED		/1	-			
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Smot	5-3	8.45	DiBealle	5/3/96	8.45
VERTICAL		/1	lt		1 ' /	
HORIZONTAL		/1	F(/	
SPACING	~	11	11			
CLEARANCES		. /1	/1	/		
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11			
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	/1	_		
TIE WIRES		11	1)			
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11			
CLEANLINESS		11	11			
WATERED '		h	Ŋ			
E. FORMWORK	Qm 9	5-3	8:50	D. Bealle	5/3/96	8:45
CONDITION '	1	11	()		2	S

NAME In the second sec	DATE 5-3-94 11	TIME 8:50	NAME D. Bealle	,	TIME 8:55
JmJ	"		D. Beable	5-3-96	8:55
	•	fi .	/		1
	/I				
		1)	/		2
	11	11	_		
	lı	13			
	H	. 11	. /		
	11.	l N			
1, / ,	n '	1)			\
	11	11		7	(
mo	5-3	8:55	IJ	ч	ll.
and	5-3	8:55		II.	//
	11	ţ)		17	>
	1 11	h		 	
my	5-3	9:00	15	(1	"
100	11	11		2	>_
	<u> </u>				
TYPE T	THE HON	RS I	NO. TYPE	TIME	HOURS
	0:00 /.	75			
				-	
			· CONCRETE	TEMPS =	76°
200					
. Justice	L	.O.E. REI	PRS: Bead	le	
INS					
	Excavator 10 1.0 c.y, 18' shaft Gas Rward ; AIR 78°; 3 TO FINAL INS	TYPE TIME HOU Excavator 10:00 1. 1.0 c. y, " 18' shart " Gas Rowerd " ; AIR ENTR. = 78°; 3 Test Cyline FINAL CLEARAN C INSTRUCTIONS	TYPE TIME HOURS 1	TYPE TIME HOURS NO. TYPE Excavator 10:00 1.75 1.0 c. 4, "" 18' Shaft "" Gas Rowerd "" ; AIR ENTR. = 6.0%; CONCRETE 78°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-177) FINAL CLEARANCE C.O.E. REPRS: January Beauty INSTRUCTIONS	TYPE TIME HOURS NO. TYPE TIME Excavator 10:00 1.75 1.0 c. y, " 18 Shaft 1, " 19 Gas Buserd 1, 11 S"; AIR ENTR. = 6.0%; CONCRETE TEMPS = 78°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-177) FINAL CLEARANCE C.O.E. REPRS: Daniel Beaule

4	FO CHECK OUT	FOR &	STRUC'		LOODWALL	
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.			ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
monolith Lift	NO. E	LEVATION	o to 14	DATE OF	POUR -96	
	INSPECTED B			REVIEWED		,
: ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Jones	5-3-96	10:15	D. Bealle	5/3/%	10:≥0
VERTICAL		11	<i>n</i>			
AL1GNMENT	/	"	11			
CLEANLINESS		11	11	/		
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imst	5-3	10:15	J. Bearle	5/3/96	10:30
CLEANLINESS		11	11		2	7
WATERED		//	11		<u> </u>	
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jones	5-3	10:20	D. Bealle	5/3/96	10:30
VERTICAL		(1	ìſ			
HORIZONTAL		1/	11			
SPACING		11	/1			
CLEARANCES	J	11	n	/		
STEEL SCHEDULE	1	11	-	/		
SHOP DRAWINGS		(1	11			
TIE WIRES	1	//	11	/		
#6 BAR WELDED		11	LI .			
CLEANLINESS		11	α.	/		
WATERED !	1	"	11	/		
E. FORMWORK	Om It	5-3	10:25	D. Beable	5/3/96	10:30
CONDITION '		11	11		2	ے

	ресте	D BY CON	TRACTO	Ŕ	1	XEATEMED	BY C.O.E.	
s. ITEM	NAME	DAT	E TI	ME	NA	ME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	Jmb	5-3	96 /	0:25	D. B	salle	5/3/96	(0130
CLEANLINESS		,		()			(~
RELEASING AGENT		. ,	,	10		/		
TIES AND BOLTS		J		Ц		/	(
LENGTH 28.871	/	11		<i>(</i>)		/)	
WIDTH 1.75 - 1.00'		11.		1)	٠,	/		
HEIGHT 10.90'		11		11				
WATERSTOPS		11		11		/		
CHAMFER STRIPS		11		l c		/	(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	Buch	5-	3 ₍₍	n:30	D. 6	Beable	"	7/
G. SAFETY (LIST)	Bery	5-	3 10	130		10	10	0
1. Eye Protection 2. Ladder		<u>n</u>		11			-	
3. Scaffold UTHER CHECKS PER	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			1(0	- 01		
"· SPECIFIC JOB FL-400 Anchors	Just	5-		0530	D,13	erlle	- ((11
7 7 777777								
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO. TYPE	TIME	HOURS	. ,	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1 Excavator	12:05	1,5	#				
Bucket Vibrator	1 1.0 c.y. 1 18'shart	1)	1)	_				·
Generator	1 Gasoline	3,	١,					
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4";	AIR ENTR.	= 5,	25	Z;	CONCRETE T	EMPS =	77°;
AIR TEMPS	= 82° ; 3	Test Cy	linder	s (LA-				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	m l fi	NAL CLEA	KANCE C.O	E. REI	PRS.	80.0	0.	

INSPE	CTORS QUA		RUCTIO			AR)		W	HE OCR WI THE OCH THE OC THE OCH THE OCH THE	AR .		ED 1	O OR FIL	LED
		(E/1 4/5-7-5	~							_	336			
Area Engi			CO	PY T		Const. Di	v .	DATI	E Thur 2 May		~			
PROJECT Lake	ontchartrai	n. La and	Vicin	itv			nal.	CON	TRACT NU					
Mirabeau Ave									DACW29			79		
CONTRACTOR (Or I							o i u i u i	WEA	ATHER			·-		,
		thway 59, in				0448		C1	ear an	d S	larm			
	PORTION OF SCHE							1 × 1	CCIL CIII		TEMPERA	TURE		
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN		NCRET		STRUCTURE		MIN	iMUM		MAXIMU			
EXCAVATION 100%	EXCAVATION 100 s	. 10	0 %		100 %	100) %		62			••••	82	
100%	100 -	- 1	<u> </u>		100 ~ 1		,,,,	+			OUR PRE	CIPIT		
	EVELOPED ON THE GE ORDER OR FINI		IIGHT	C X	NO	YES (Explai	ın)	INC	HES 0.	0	ENDING	-	800	м
	NUMBER OF GOVE	ERNMENT EMPLO	YEES					_	Cana	11	RIVER ST	AGE		
SUPERVISORY		LAYOUT	INSPECTA	ON .	TOTAL	LABOR	_ _	FEE			TIME			
			1 - 3		1 - 8				1.	ĺ		0	800	м
NUMBER OF C	CONTRACTOR'S EM	PLOYEES		_		NUMBER OF	FSHIFTS				<u> </u>			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL		FROM	то	FROM	TO		JF	ROM		то	
2 - 9	14 - 70	14 - 70	30 - 1	149	0700 M	1800 M	١ ،	4		м		м		М
c. WORK PERFORME a. 3et up 2	ED TODAY (Indicate	Inc Flo	odwall.	. Der	molitio	n and Bro	osion C	_		uy leti	ter in Table	abov	•)	 -
None	ress of work, causes	for delays and exte	ent of delay:	s, Plani	t, material, e	lc.				_				_
						pŗ	ERCENT	PRO.I	ECT CO	MPL	ETE:	7	7.60	
ከልጥፑ ሮፑጥ	FOR COMPLET	TON: 3 10-1	₃₇ 1006				ERCENT						1.56	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDED	AND INSTRUCTE	UNS GIVEN	:										
Floodwall -	No instruct	ions given	•											
ľ														

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSECOMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	RVED, ACTIONS TAKEN	AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONT	RACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Contractor set up I-wall in patched before they were set up. Cut of temporary flood protection and removed Cement finishers completed repairs on	off existing MF I concrete caps	P-115 sheet piles at e 5 between West B/L Sta	levation 6.75 for . 97+50 to 98+00.
Contractor shut down all work today at Mandeville.	: 12 noon for t	the annual crawfish bo	their il at / office in
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include name	es. reactions and remarks	xi	
None	, reactions and fortidan	- ,	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.			
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVER	RED IN OCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:	
None			
Contractor's Quality Control Report	(submitted/#8	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	(date/period).
REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remark	s pertinerit to work)		-
NAMES DESIGNATI	CRNMENT PERSONN	EL ON SITE HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Ins	sp.	7	QAR
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety	manual or instructions fr	om Government personnel Specify c	orrective action taken.)
Checked adjacent streets for debris o	or trash and fo	ound them clean.	
•			5/9
david headle	5/03/96	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	W DATE -/1/70
(Neverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CNIL)		Page _ of 2 pages	3/1/10

_ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007

QAR #_ 336____

DATE: 2 May 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		,	es remain	the
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	same. See	Report #	332	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	_			
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC		-		
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	-			
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF		-			
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	79.2	0.2	79.4	79.4
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.		-		
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/02/96

REPORT NO .: 4/6

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 62 MIN8 2 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.1) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction Company - Wrecked forms at West
Monoliths #71 and #76, then patched tie-bolt holes
B+K Construction Company - Wrecked forms at West Monoliths #71 and #76, then patched tie-bolt holes and covered these walks with wet burlene for
I day wet curing, Set forms and to re-steel.
mats at West monois #73 and #78 (Not poured yet).
Set stabilization slab forms from West & Stain
27+10 to sta. 98+60 (Not poured yet). Continued breaking concrete floodwall cap into 20' long sections for
concrete floodwall cap into 20' long sections for
removal through West & Sta. 96+75, Cut MP-115
Shel piles at elevitoins for Temp. Flood Protection
and Concrete cap demolition from West B Sta. 97+50
to Sta 98+00: Carpenters completed from venairs and
modifications on I-Wall form Converted for West Bank
monoliths). Coment finishers completed repairs on East Monolith #45 (Canal side), and made spot repairs to fractured fins along the East side as meded
East Monolith #45 (Canal Side), and made spot repairs
to tractured fins along the East Side as meded
(in Preparation for Painters to beain work soon)
* Crew went to Mandeville at 12:08 NOON FOR
DUR ANNUAL CRAWFISH BOIL.

				SCONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	HOURS APPOOK	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
14	Unskilled	70	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
14	Skilled	70	"/	
Ĺ	Supt.	5	11	
	Q.C. Kep.	4	"	
		•		
				•
	n and a supplementation of the superior of the			

	QUALI1	TY CONTROL REF	PORT					
DESCRIPTION ARR/DEP SAFETY CHECK HRS USED IDLE REPA					REPAIR			
(omatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	2	ب				
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	2	لي)				
Kubota 151 Excavator with Concrete breaker		yes	4	4	_			
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	3	5				
Case 580 Buckhee # 2		yes	3	5				
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8				
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8				
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		425	2	4				
Mantis 3612 Crane		Yes	4	4				
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	5	3	-			
J.S.W. Exercator		J						
Welding Machine		No	0	8				
Compressor		yes	4	4				
Konutsy 200 Exc. 2		425	4	4				
Koehring 535 Crunt		NO	0	8				
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	<u> </u>	NO	0	8				
NONE RECE	MATI (VED	TODAY	ED					
		STS PERFORMED						
		by plans/spec						
NONE PERFORMED TODAY								
					-			
				-				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Clark / of the
tedas on the delevations on formwork done
at West Mone, # 73 was +14.40 of I-Wall
and +1442 or la della canal state
Slab forms was + 3.46
for shimming forms up to BH allowed
plan elevation (+3,50), Haunch elevation 105
tound to be plan to an
1+7,00 at too of ing! (11 11 minus 0102)
West moro, #73 was constituted
today to be original to be
Land I was a second of the sec
FOR RXK CONST. LOS OFF AT 12:00 NOON
SAR construction Company'S ANNUAL CORNIESH
BOIL IN MANDEVILLE TODAY.
JOB SAFETY
Checked Nylon straps used for
lifting concrete floodwall cap sections
during demolition work. Some wear is
two straps. New at the eyes on these
two straps. New Nylon chokers or straps were ordered today to replace worn straps.
warm organiza to any 10 replace worn straps.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

						_			$\overline{}$	_					
INSPE	CTORS QU	ALITY A	JRAN	ICE RE	EPORT ((QA	AR)		\ \ \ \ \	ME OC	HE QAF	BE ATTAC	HED	TO OR F	LED
	DAILT LUG			HUN	- CIVIL				REF	PORT I	VUMBER				
		(ER 415-1-	302)						1			335			
TO Area Engi	near			COPY	TO: C	/Ca	nst. Di		DA	TE	Vedn	esday			
Mrea Big				COPI	,			٧.				1996			
CELMN-CD-		in In co	d Vi	cinit			N-CD	na1			T NUM				
		•		-	-			-					070		
Mirabeau Ave								siana				94-C-0	0/9		, –
CONTRACTOR (Or I									- 1	EATHE		•			,
	1905 Hi	ghway 59,	rianue	<u>eville</u>	, La.	70	1446		P	. C1	oudy	and Wa	arm		
	PORTION OF SCH	EDULED DAY SU	TABLE	FOR OPE	RATIONS							TEMPER	ATUR	Ę	
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKME	NT	CONCR	ETE	ST	TRUCTURE		MI	NIMUM		MAXIM	1UM		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	% 10	00 %		100 %		100)%			58		3	80	
						•						HOUR PR			
HAS ANYTHING D			MIGHT	Æ) NO		YES (Explai	m)	IN	CHES		ENDI			
LEAD TO A CHAN	GE ORDER OR FIN	NDING OF FACT?					-		"`		0.0		_	000	м
	NUMBER OF COL	/ERNMENT EMPLO	YEES			_			+			OIMED C			M
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT		ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR				<u>ana l</u>	RIVERS	AGE		
SUPERVISORT	OFFICE	LATOOT		- 8	1 - 8		LABOR		FE	ΕT	1 /h	TIME	20	(10	
			1	- 0	1 - 0						$\frac{1.0}{}$			00	<u>M</u>
	CONTRACTOR'S EN						NUMBER OF	FSHIFTS		1	<u> </u>	3			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTA	_	FROM		TO	FROM	1 ТС)		FROM		TO	
2 - 18	14 - 140	14 - 140	30	- 293	0700	M .	1800 M		м		M		M		M
work Performe a. Poured 2	D TODAY (Indicate	Inc Fiod	odwal	1, Der	molitio	n a	and Eros	sion C			lors buy	letter in Tabl	le abov	•)	
None								_							
Information on progr	ess of work, causes	for delays and exi	ent of d	ielays, Pla	nt, material,	etc.									
Progressive	work was pe	erformed th	nis d	lay.											
							PE	RCENT	PROJ	ECT	COME	LETE:	77	•50	
DATE SET F	FOR COMPLET	ION: 3 Jul	v 19	196				RCENT				_		.44	
													01	•	
CQC INSPECTION F				VEN:											
i'loodwall -	No instruct	cions giver	1.												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAK COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	KEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR	R INCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting forms and	placing concrete for West Mo	ono's #71 and #76.
Forms were cleaned and patched before they were so	et up. Performed Pre-Placemer	nt inspection on
above mentioned mono's prior to placement of concithan 5', placed in lifts of less than 18", and was	s well vibrated. Hauled off r	o not aropped more
used for temporary flood protection on east side	of canal.	TITES SHOOL PITES
	•	
	•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and rei	narks)	
None		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN CETAL		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT	OR DISAGREFUENTS	
None	. Or i Signigi facilitati G.	
•		
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted	/notxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	te/percioodo.
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)		
GOVERNMENT PERSONALION		Dimited
NAMES <u>DESIGNATION</u>	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	7	QAR
C. WAGNER CIVIL Engr	2	PE
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instruction		e action taken.)
Checked back alarm on Case 580 backhoe and found		
		Ja
INCOCOTORIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANION DEL COMPANIO DEL C		5/9
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
david beadle Dawid Blattle 5/03/96	ym 10	3/4/90
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CNIL)	Page _ ut 2 pages	

ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007

QAR #_ 335

DATE: 1 May 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.			_	
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		244	es remain	the
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	same. See	Report #	332	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	79.0	0.2	79.2	79.2
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
				·			

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Inscections Performed & Results: Obsarval contractor cutting
demolishing + removing existing floodwall cap
on both east + wast sides of the canal.
Existing cap cut to al. 6.75' in order to
provide tamp. Hol protection. Observed concente
placement on west side for mono #76.
Trammia chotas used to limit drop to
lass than 5' with concrete placed in layers.
Converte than vibrated for consolidation
•
Instructions to COCRemarks: North 41117
•
·
` ;
-
•
)
Chust Wagner Proj Engr
Name Trile

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 5/01/96

REPORT NO .: 415

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 58 MIN 80 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Monoliths #69
and #74, then patched holes and covered this wall
with wet burlener, Set forms and top re-steel at west
Monolitis #71 and #76, then placed concrete at these monolities
today, Cut existing mp-115 shut piles at elev, +6.75 for
Temporary Flood Protection and Concrete Cap removal from
West B Sta. 96+75 to Sta. 97+75, Demolished existing
fleedwall from west & sta. 92+15 to sta. 93+50, and from
East B Sta. 122+50 to Sta. 123+10, Carpenters continued
modifying and repairing I-Wall form for west bank monoliths.
Laborers cut grass and weeds on the West Bank.
Began working on concrete collar at west & sta 85+90.
Cement finishers completed repairs on East mondiths
#47 and #46 (Canal Side), Operator continued breaking
concrete in 20' sections for removal of concrete cap at a later date through west B Sta. 97+00.
at a later date through west & Sta. 97700.

				BCONTRACTORS AND ESPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	CAPPON.	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
14	Unskilled	140	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
14	Skilled	140		
	Supt.	10	"	
	Q.C. Kep.	8	"	
		•		
per consultation in				
	 	<u> </u>	L.	
L	L	I		

	QUALITY CONTROL REPORT						
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR		
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4			
Komatsu D37P Dozer		ye5	2	6	_		
Kubota 151 Excavator with Concrete breaker		yes	Le	2			
Case 580 Backline #1		40.5	4	4			
Case 580 Buckhee #2		'yes	4	4			
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8			
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	٥	8			
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	a	6			
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	5	3			
Koehring 405 Crane		425	6	2			
J.S.W. Exercator		44		-			
Welding Machine		No Yo	0	8			
Compressor		465	4	4			
Komatsy ZOO Exc. 2		yes	6	8			
Koehring 535 Crane		No	0				
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r -	No	0	8			
TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) Byk Const. Co. tested concrete 5 hourn above, Results are found on the attached Concreted Field Data Summary Sheet.							

INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected Temp, Flood Protection today on the west bank, The existing MP-115 sheet piles were cut of at elev. +6,75 to +7,00 and serve as a Temp. Cofferdam on this reach. No holes or gaps exist below elev, +6,75
checked I-Wall forms, re-steel, and all embedded items on west monoliths #71 and #76 today, Pre-Placement inspection checklist (LMN FORM 1246) was completed as required. Plumbness had to be adjusted slightly on west Mono. #76 at North End, as it was found to be 3/8" out of
and alignment to bring form into tolerance. No other problems were noted today.
JOB SAFETY
Checked streets for dirt or debris from contractor's activities - No significant amount was found. Flagmen stopped and directed traffic on Filmore Avenue today for trucks and equipment
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. Serg. M. Justine 5-2-96

	FO CHECK OUT F	OR -	フ STRUC		LOODWALL		
QOB Lake Pontchartrain,			ve CONTR	ACT NO.			
Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	NO. EL	EVATION		DATE OF			
west # 7/							
	INPAFCIED RI						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME	
A. SHEET PILING	Jmg	5-1-96	11:00	D. Beable	5/1/96	11:05	
VERTICAL		11	11		7	<u> </u>	
ALIGNMENT		11 ,	71				
CLEANLINESS		11	11			2	
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	amb	5-1	11:00	D. Bearle	7	2	
CLEANLINESS		11	1)		\	5	
WATERED		/(η		_		
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Smo	5-1	11:05	D. Bealle	1	ľ	
VERTICAL		1/	7		<u> </u>		
HORIZONTAL		11	17				
SPACING		11	- 11				
CLEARANCES	/	11	"				
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11				
SHOP DRAWINGS		1)	- 11				
TIE WIRES		IJ	11				
#6 BAR WELDED		ιş	11		\		
CLEANLINESS		11	11				
WATERED "		13	11		/	(
E. FORMWORK	Smg	5-1	11:05	D. Beable	5-1	//:as	
CONDITION '			11		_	7	

	SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR				CTOR		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
i ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME	N/	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT)											
ALIGNMENT	0	Rmf		5-1-96	11:10	DIE	seable	5-1-96	แห้ด		
CLEANLINESS		<u> </u>		11	lı		/		1		
RELEASING AGENT		~		11	",						
TIES AND BOLTS		/		11	11		/				
LENGTH 28.86		1		11	1)		/				
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'		/		n,	iη	٠.					
HEIGHT 10. 90'	`	/		и.	n						
WATERSTOPS		1, 1		11	11						
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	h		/	(<u>'</u>		
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jm8 9		5-1	11:15	- 12, (Beable	£C	"		
G. SAFETY (LIST)		gry g		5-1	11:15	ا	<u>)'</u>	· · ·	(1		
1. Ladders 2. Scaffolds				11	1/,			 			
				11	1,	+					
3. RIGGING OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		ging	-	5-1	11:15	- D.	Bealle	دا	//		
EXP. Material FL-400 Anchors				11	11			12	2		
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	ILT.	AE HOI	JRS .	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
Komatsu 200		Excavator	1/:	30	1.5						
Bucket		1.0 C.y.			<u>" </u>	•					
Vibrator		18'Staft			1,			 			
Benerator		Gasoline			<u>,, </u>		1				
J. REMARKS SLUMP =			AIR I	ENTR. =	6.00	70	; CONCRETE	TEMPS =	78°		
AIR TEMPS	= 7	19° ;	3 Tes	O. F. O.	nders (L	<u> A-176)</u>					
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	n	0=	tra	, [.O.E. F	EPRS:	Bealle				
7			INSTI	RUCTIONS	5						
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI	L NOT	BEGIN UNT			-	IECKED	AND THE FI	NAL CLEAR	ANCE IS		
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	S NOT	APPLICABL	E IT	SHALL	BE NOTED	"NA"	AND SIGNED	. BEFORE	APPROVI		
THE SAFETY REQUIREMEN	TS IT	EM. A FINA	L INS	SPECTIO	N SHALL	BE MAD	DE OF ALL W	ORKING FA	CILITIES		
FOR CONCRETE PLACING S	SUCH	AS SCAFFOL	DS. I	LADDERS	. PLATFO	DRMS. A	ACCESS WAYS	, ETC. TO) ASSURE		
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	E, SA	FELY CONST	RUCTI	ED AND	IN READ!	NESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO		

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

	FC CHECK OUT I	· () K	STRUC'	TUPORL CONCRETE F	LOODWALL			
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.			ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079				
MONOLITH LIFT	NO. EI	NOITAVATION		DATE OF	POUR 1-96			
	INSPECTED BY				REVIEWED BY C.O.E.			
ITEH	NAME	DATE TIME NAME		NAME	DATE	TIME		
A. SHEET PILING	Smf	5-1-96	1:00	P. Bealle	5/1/96	1:10		
VERTICAL		"	u		(2		
AL1GNMENT	1	11 :	11					
CLEANLINESS		11	1)		
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jamos	5-1	1:00	D. Bealle	\cap	7		
CLEANLINESS		//	11					
WATERED		11	7	/		2		
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jang	5-1	1:05	D. Beable	(1	11		
VERTICAL		11	-) .			
HORIZONTAL	/	11	h ~					
SPACING	/	',	11					
CLEARANCES	/	11	'1					
STEEL SCHEDULE		1	13					
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	. 11					
TIE WIRES		11	11					
#6 BAR WELDED		11	=		. (
CLEANLINESS		11	"					
WATERED !"	/	11	11					
E. FORMWORK	Omd	5-1	1:05	D. Beable	5/1/96	1:15		
CONDITION '		- 4	1,	il	7	-ح.		

	PECTED BY CONTRACTO						REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
4. ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N/	AME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT)						寸			,		
ALIGNMENT		and		5-1-96	1:10)	D, B	ealle	5-1-96	1:15	
CLEANLINESS				ij	11			/			
RELEASING AGENT		/		/)	h			/			
TIES AND BOLTS		/		- 11	11						
LENGTH 28,89'		·/		",	11	\perp		/)	
WIDTH 1.75 -100				11.	. "		٠.			/_	
HEIGHT 10.90'				1) .	11	\perp		/			
WATERSTOPS		1.		17	1,)	
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	1,	4				<u> </u>	
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		my		5-1	1:15		D. B	rable	(1	"	
G. SAFETY (LIST)		_ my	`	5-1	1:15	5		(1	, ,	<i>''</i>	
1. Rigging		17/		11	/)					7	
2. Eye Protection	 	/_		11	11	-			\\{\bar{\xi}\}		
3. Ladder & Sca (6) OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB	(mot		5-1-96	1:20	,	D. (Beable	11	11	
FL-400 Anchors	7			"	11	1			3	2	
					<u> </u>	\neg			2		
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	HOU B	RS ·	N	0.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Komatsu 200		Excavator	1:	35 1	,5						
Bucket		1,0 c.y.	1	,	<i>()</i>						
Vibrator	- $ -$	18'Shaf4			"						
J. REMARKS		<u>6asoline</u> ;		<u> </u>		100			·		
SLUMP =				ENTR. = st Cylin	5,4			; CONCRETE 1	TEMPS = /	<u> </u>	
AIR TEMPS		F		CLEARAN		LA-/	14)				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	+27 ;	m Just	tw	5 6	.0.E. ⊃a	REP	RS:	Bealle	<u> </u>		
		•		RUCTIONS	•			•			
CONCRETE PLACING SHAL SIGNED, IF ANY ITEM I THE SAFETY REQUIREMEN	S NOT TS ITI	APPLICABLE EM, A FINA	E IT L INS	SHALL E	E NOTE	D " BE	NA" MAD	AND SIGNED. E OF ALL W	. BEFORE ORKING FA	APPROVING CILITIES	
FOR CONCRETE PLACING	SUCH /	AS SCAFFOLI	DS, I	LADDERS	PLATE	ORM	15, A	CCESS WAYS	, ETC. 10	ASSUKE	

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. CONDO! VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CT CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

r			CUNC	RETE F	ELD DATA	SUMM	ARY				
Pour	Locatio	on.	West	T-Wal	(Monoli	· + L #	7/		DATE: 2	-1-9	6_
Suppl	ier - L	AFARGE	CONCRET						, 0		
Туре	of Mix	used .	# 44-	C	Rec	uired	St	reng	th 300 at	0 P.S.I 90 day	- S
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	WATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	% AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
_					4.0 ×		•	_	3	11:45	8.5
3 <i>5</i> 943	12:15	12:55	3.0°	10 Gae.	4.50	78°	30	-		12:20	
					4.5×				_	1:45	8.5
<i>326</i> 002	2:12	255	3.25	5 Gal	40°	77°	85	~	_	2:15	8
							_				
											·
<u>'</u>			-				_				
	,			-	<u> </u>		-	-			
	st Cu	linder	Set.	#LA-	176	L	<u></u>		<u> </u>		l
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			/ /	, , ,						
i											

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

TECHNICIAN:

								—					
INSP		ALITY			(QA	R)		TH	IE OCR WILI	SE ATTAC	≯€D '	TO OR FIL	ED
	DAILY LOG	OF CONST		CIVIL				REPO	ORT NUMBER	4			
		(ER 415-1-3	3 02)					1.		334			
To Area Eng	rineer		COPY	TO: C/	/Cor	nst. Di	V .	DATE	Tues			_	
CELMN-CD			5011			N-CD	. • •		30 April 1996				
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	in, La. and	l Vicinity	. Londo	on /	Ave. Ca	nal.	_	CONTRACT NUMBER				
Mirabeau Av									DACW29-		079		
						, 2041		$\overline{}$	THER				· · · ·
	CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc. 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448								Cloudy	and Wa	arn		
		HEDULED DAY SUN						+	<u> </u>	TEMPER		F	
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN			ST	RUCTURE		MiNI	MUM	MAXIN			
EXCAVATION	EXCAVATION		0 %	100 %					58	MAXIN	MUM	20	
100 %	100	~ 1 10	U * 1	TUU 🛪		100	70			HOUR PR	ECIDA	80 TATION	
HAS ANYTHING I	DEVELOPED ON TH	HE WORK WHICH M	MGHT I	E NO	П	YES (Expla	urs)	13.00	HES			AILN	
LEAD TO A CHAI	NGE ORDER OR FIL	NDING OF FACT?			J	- CO (CAPAG		INC	().0	ENDI		008	
	AN MARKE OF CO.	VERNIMENT ENE						-		01450-0			м
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	VERNMENT EMPLO	INSPECTION	TOTAL		LABOR			<u> </u>	RIVERS	IAGE		
SUPERVISURT	OFFICE	241001	1 - 8	1 - 8		2,500		FEE	1.0	TIME	0	800	
AH # 1055 55	001/701070000	A4DLOVEEC	<u> </u>			NUMBER O	E CHIETE						<u> </u>
NUMBER OF SUPERVISORY	CONTRACTOR'S E	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	_			<u> </u>	1 2	I FROM		то	
2 - 18		14 - 140	30 - 298	0700		о .800 м	FROM	M 10	м	- HOM	u	'0	
4 - 10	14 - 140	14 - 140	30 - 298	0700	<u>- 1 r</u>	000	Ц	м	<u>M</u>				<u> </u>
		ontrol Report (QCR)						on of con	tractor perso	nnel onsite			
CONTRACTOR/SUI	BCONTRACTORS A	IND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	WORK PE	RFOR	MED TODA	Υ .						
в в жкс	onst. Co.	Inc Flo	odwall. Da	emoliti	on	and Ero	osion	Contro	01				
			, , ,										_
b					_								_
c													_
		te location and descrip											
a. Poured 2	1-wall mon	oliths, dem	olishing e	existin	gî	Loodwa	ll, fi	nishi	ng comp	leted :	tloc	dwalls	5.
One of an art	4				_		-						
•	d reasons for same:												
100% days 10													
00% days lo	ost - 1 and	16 April 1	996										
	•	s for delays and ext	•	nt, material,	etc.								
Progressive	e work was	performed t	nis day.										
į													
						DI	an Casam	חחם זו	COT COM	. מינים זמ		. 20	
D.1000 000	DOD GOVERN	DIOM. 2 To	1 1006						ECT COM				
	FOR COMPLET		ly 1996			PI	FKCENT	TIME	ELAPSE	<u> </u>	<u>81</u>	32	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTE	ONS GIVEN:										
Floodwall -	- No instru	ctions give	n.										
1													

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	RVED, ACTIONS TAKEN	NO CORRECTIVE ACTO	DI OF CONTRACTOR	INCLUDE
Floodwall- Observed contractor pouring Placement inspection on above mentioned crete was not dropped more than 5', put the cut existing MP-115 sheet piles to elect removal between West B/L Sta. 96+75 to Sta. 122+50 to 123+10. Cement finisher side.	g concrete for ed mono's prior placed in lifts ev. 6+75 for te prior 97+75. Demoli	West Mono's #7 to placement of less than mporary flood shed existing	T and #76. Per of concrete. 18", and was protection and floodwall bet	erformed Pre- NOted that con- well vibrated. Id concrete cap ween East B/L
				·
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include name	es reactions and remarks			
None		,		
				,
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.				
None				
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVER	ED IN QCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:		
None				
Contractor's Quality Control Report	(submitted/no	txxsubnatateda)x f	or this (date	/pearkock).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks		DI ON GIFT		
NAMES DESIGNATI	<u>RNMENT PERSONN</u> ON	HRS. ON S	ITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. In		7		QAR
•	·			
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety	manual or instructions fro	om Government personn	el Specify corrective a	iction taken.)
Checked fuel storage tank for leaks or	spills and fo	ound none.		
·				
			51	P
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE REAL OF A	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIAL	_ -	DATE
D. Beadle (Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CML)	5/03/96	Yu S	W	5/7/96
FIRST CONTRACTOR (CITAL)		Pays	.4.2 pages	•

,

QAR # 334

DATE: 30 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.		,		
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All othe	r quantit	ies remain	the
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	same. Se	e Report	# 332	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	_				
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	78.8	0.2	79.0	79.0
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	⁻ 2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/30/96

REPORT NO .: 414

SKIES: Clear + Cool

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 58 MIN 72 MAX

DUST: None LEVEE CONDITION: Damp CANAL GAUGE: (1.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mono, #12 then
patched tie-bolt holes and covered this wall with wet burlene.
Set forms and top re-steel at West Monor, #74, Placed
Concrete at West Mono's # 69 and # 14 today, Demolished
existing concrete floodwall from East B sta, 120+40 to Sta.
122+50 (conc. cap sections not hanted off yet), Laborers
continued cutting grass + weeds on the West Bank.
Corpenters continued working on I-wall form from the
East Bank, modifying it for west Bank walls, Hauled
off two more truckloads of temp, Coffeedam sheet piles.
Laborers chipped rust + scale off of existing sheet piles
between R.E. Lee Blud and L.C. Simon Blude to facilitate
torch cut-old of these sheets, Cement Linishers comdeted
repair work on East mondiths # 50, #49, and #48 (Canal
Side).
·

				SCONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
13	Unskilled		B+K Const.	(SEE AROVE)
/3	skilled	130		
	Supt.	9	"	
1	Q.C. Kep.	9	11	
1	<u> </u>			
h	,			
		-		
				and the state of t
				
	200 - 1 at 1 - 7 - 100 (1 - 100 (2 - 10 - 100 (2 - 10)))		***************************************	

·		TY CONTROL REF	PORT		
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1	_	yes	3	5	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		ye 5	2	4	
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	3	5	_
Case 580 Backlue *1		925	3	5	
Case 580 Buckhee #2	_	yes	4	4	
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	a	6	
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	4	4	
Keehring 405 Crane		yes	6	2	
J.S. Errauatur		 			
Welding Machine		yes	3	5	
Compressor		yes	5	3	
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2		1429	6	5 3 2	
Koehring 535 Crane		No	0	8	
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —	No	0	8	
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	ED		
No problems were	34 hono #	any (Thix De	ncrete f sign #44- c.y. in u encrete a	c), and Vest 7 natiri	parge how #74
Concrete Compan	34 hono# observ	ay (Thix De Gand 17 ed with c	sign #44- c.y. in v encrete 1	c), and Veot 7 naturi	Marge Marced Mano, #74 Meceive
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r	34 hono,# observe	ay (Thix De	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	Marge Maced Maron # 7' Mecery
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today.	nono # observ observ observ for a feet	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	nspected Data
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r concrete delivere test results on	nono # observ observ observ for a feet	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	nspected Data
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r concrete delivere test results on	nono # observ observ observ for a feet	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	nspected Data
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r concrete delivere test results on	nono # observ observ observ for the control of the contro	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	nspected Data
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r concrete delivere test results on	nono # observ observ observ for the control of the contro	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	nspected Data
Concrete Compan 17 C.Y. in West 1 No problems were today. (As r concrete delivere test results on	nono # observ observ observ for the control of the contro	ay (Thix De Gland 17 ed with C	sign #44- cy. in v increte -	c), and Vect 7 naturi	navge placed placed

NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
19 and # sulfected formwork at West monoliths
to the 17 Trady, formwork checklist us complet
prior to placing any concrete in these forms. Expansion material, water stop chamber strip stainless stainless
6.140 (C) Dean III Charles Strip, Stainless Steel ancher
Stool were all the
was measured adjustment
crearance at North + South and
state mai had shitted over to me
had to be fied back in position with 3" clearance
each end. No other problems were found,
correct, with each 18" layer placed + whented I cons
Starting the sent I CI
Received and placed within an interior was
from time batched out. Slump and air cotest
concrete were concrete
Within specified tolerances.
JOB SAFETY
Checked ladders on the west Bank at
form scaffolds. Fiberglass ladders were heavy duty
construction grade in good condition, and set
tirmly on level ground, Three feet of ladder
extended above the scappold platform, and the
top of the ladder was tied off with wire
for safety.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Eng justice 5-1-96
Authorized C Representative Date

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL								
LOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079								
Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH West# 74 LIFT NO. PLEEVATION from 3.50 to 14.40 DACW29-94-C-0079 DATE OF POUR 1-30-96								
	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
TTEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME		
A. SHEET PILING	Ind	4-30	12:40	D. Bealle	4-30.	12:45		
VERTICAL		"	/1					
ALIGNMENT		<i>H</i> ;	11	/				
CLEANLINESS		11	11					
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-30	12:40	D. Beadle	4-30	12:45		
CLEANLINESS		11	11		2	\supset		
WATERED		/1	2					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jones	4-30	12:45	D. Beable	4-30	12:45		
VERTICAL		11	11		٠.			
HORIZONTAL		11	1)					
SPACING	V	11 .	11					
CLEARANCES		//	11					
STEEL SCHEDULE		1	H					
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	11	11					
TIE WIRES		//	11					
#6 BAR WELDED		11)(/				
CLEANLINESS		Ц	, li	/				
WATERED !	1	h	lı .					
E. FORMWORK	Imit	4-30	12:45	D. Bealle	4-30	12:45		
CONDITION '		1)	11	/	ک	ح		

	SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR					REVIEWED BY C.O.E.			
s. ITEM	NAME		DATE	TIME		NAME	DATE	TIME	
. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	A	m		4-30	1215	0 D	Reall	4-30	12:50
CLEANLINESS				11	11				
RELEASING AGENT	V .		,, .	11		/			
TIES AND BOLTS			11	"	-	/			
LENGTH 28,87'			11	η		/			
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'			n,	11		. /			
HEIGHT / 0, 90'			11.	<i>n</i> .					
WATERSTOPS			I)	1)					
CHAMFER STRIPS	/		f i	n				\	
. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jung		4-30	12:55	5 2	, Beall		"/	
S. SAFETY (LIST) 1. Ladder	<u> </u>	md		4-30		5	11	11	11
2. Scaffold	<u> </u>			(1 Is	1)			+	\geq
3. Rigging OTHER CHECKS PER	\cap			11.30	11		0 04	11	<i>''</i>
SPECIFIC JOB	_ /	my		4-30	1:00	<u> </u>	Beard	4	- "
FL-400 Anchor.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			11	//			-2	3
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIM	IE HOU	IRS .	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1 EXC	avator	2:1	0 :	3				
Vibrator	1 10	C. Y.	<i>!!</i>		"		. 		
Generator	1 Gas	oline	11		7)				
J. REMARKS SLUMP = $4.5''$; AIR ENTR. = 5.6% ; CONCRETE TEMPS = 71°									
AIR TEMPS = 71°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-175)									
CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS: C.O.E.									
- Jett	7 1/4	zuen	INSTR	UCTIONS)au	W/Sla	w/()	
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL	/ NOT BEG				•	HECKE	D AND THE F	INAL CLEAR	ANCE

CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUPES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL									
LOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079									
MONOLITH LIFT	NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR from 3.50 to 14.40 4-30-96								
	INSPECTED B		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
· ITEM	NAME	DATE TIME		NAME	DATE	TIME			
A. SHEET PILING	James	4-30	9:30	D. Bealle	4-30	9:40			
VERTICAL		"	11						
AL1GNMENT		11	11			5			
CLEANLINESS		"	11	/					
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-30	9:30	D. Bealle	4-30	9:40			
CLEANLINESS		"	1/						
WATERED		"	1	/					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jm g	4-30	9:35	D. Beable	4-30	9:40			
VERTICAL		11	11		ζ.	_			
HORIZONTAL		11	11	/					
SPACING		n	11						
CLEARANCES		l)	11						
STEEL SCHEDULE		1)	1						
SHOP DRAWINGS		1)	=	/					
TIE WIRES		17	1)						
#6 BAR WELDED		17	11	/					
CLEANLINESS		11	11						
WATERED ''		1,	h		(.				
E. FORMWORK	Jons	4-30	9:40	D. Bealle	4-30	9:40			
CONDITION '		111	11		اح	7			

		SPECT	ED BY	CON	TRA	CTOR		·)	REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	
i, ITEM		NAME		DAT	E	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME
FORMWORK (CONT)									2.4	,	
ALIGNMENT		m)		4-3	0	9:4	0	$\mathcal{D}_{i,j}$	Bealle	4-30	9:40
CLEANLINESS			-	11	1	71			/		
RELEASING AGENT				"	•	11			/		2
TIES AND BOLTS				,,		21			/	(.	
LENGTH 28.85')1		h					
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				"		7		•			
HEIGHT 10,90'				11		1					
WATERSTOPS		, /		1)		15					
CHAMFER STRIPS				,,	ı	11					(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jm J		4-	30	9:4	5	\mathcal{P}_{i}	Bealle	(1	· /
G. SAFETY (LIST)		grof		4-		9:4	15		_	/1	//
1. Eye Protection 2. Ladder	~			<i>P)</i>		"	-			1	
3. Scaffold				10		1)			_		
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		Ging	-	4-3	,0	9.5	0	Di	Beall	, ,,	//
EXP. Material				1)		11					7
FL-400 Anchors				"		/1	\dashv				
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	IIT	4E	HOU	RS ·	. 1	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsa 200	1	Excavato	12:0	5		25					
Bucket		1.0 C.Y.	"	_		<u>, </u>					
Vibrator	 	18' 5 haft	- ')				 	
Generator J. REMARKS SLUMP =	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Gasoline	AIR I				7 97	2	CONCRETE	TEMPS = 3	70°
AIR TEMPS		710;	3 Tes	st Cy	lin	ders (CONCRETE	LETT	
2017046700 05005		,	INAL	CLEA			DEC	10C ·			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	+4	The Jus	tio	>		O.E.	KE	** 5:	Bead	<u>le</u>	
<i>V</i>	/	0	INST							61 540	ANCE 15
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	L NOT	BEGIN UNT	IL E	ERY	ITE	M IS C	HE(KED	AND THE FII	NAL CLEAR	VDDDUALI
THE SAFETY REQUIREMEN	1UN 6 Ti 2T	APPLICABL	LE II	SPFCT	I UN	SHALL	RF	MAN	E OF ALL WI	ORKING FA	CILITIE
FOR CONCRETE PLACING	SUCH	AS SCAFFOL	DS. I	LADDE	RS.	PLATF	ORI	45, A	CCESS WAYS	, ETC. TO	ASSURE
HAT THEY ARE ADEQUAT	E. SA	FELY CONST	TRUCTI	ED AN	D I	N READ	INE	ESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT T
REVOCATION IF SUBSEQU	ENT I	NSPECTION	REVE	ALS A	NY	DEFICI	ENC	CIES.	IF SUMMON	ED BY THE	CON-

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON - AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CT CRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

•	Pour Location West I-Wall Monolith #69 + 74										
Pour I	Locatio	on 	West	I-Wal	(Monoli	74	#6	9 +	#74	,	
Suppl	Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY										
Туре	Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI. at 90 days										
TICKET NO.	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	WATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	: AIR			
325581	12:04	12:34	L 3.0°	10 Gol.	4.0 X	70°	71	5.0	3	12:10	9
325601	12:45	1:20	40°	-D -	4.00	70°	71°	-	_	12:50	9
					4.5x		71	5.6	-	2:15	9
325657	3:35	3.155	4.00	· 0 -	4.0°	70°	710	-		3:40	6
3 25692	5:15	5:18	1.0°	5 Gal.	5.0°	710	6 <u>9</u>	-	_	5:20	1
, ,		ļ									
			 				_	-	 		
TA	st C	linder	Set	#LA-	175					<u> </u>	
					//3						
NOTE:	"×"	= Acuta	l Slump	Determ	ination	TE	ECHN	ICI	AN:		- 19 MINES ON THE BUTCH OF THE
			=		ination			•	ie, 7	leam	Q

	INSP	INSPECTORS QUALITY A. JRANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL							THE OC	HE QAR	BE ATTACH	ED TO OR FIL	.ED	
		DAILT LOC	ER 415-1-3		- CIVIL				REPORT	NUMBER	•			
			(_ 					DATE		333			
	area nie			COPY	TO: C/			v.			rday - 1			
	CELMN-CD		in, La. and	d Vicinity		ELMN-C		nal	CONTRAC		April 1	996		
			C. Simon B.											
			K Construc				2041	o Lana (WEATHER		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	.,	-, -	
			ghway 59, i				<u>,</u>		Cloud	lv and	d rain			
			HEDULED DAY SUF								TEMPERAT	TURE		
	CTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN	IT CONCR	ETE	STRUCT	TURE		MINIMUM		MAXIMU	M		
EXCA	VATION () %	EXCAVATION	% () %	Û %		0	%		66		76		
						_				24	HOUR PRE	CIPITATION		
		DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI	HE WORK WHICH IN NDING OF FACT?	AIGHT E	ON E	YES	(Explai	rs)	INCHES		ENDING		- 1	
										0.5		<u>0730</u>	м	
01.1051	D) #0001		VERNMENT EMPLO		7074	1.4	202		-	Jan <u>a</u> l		AGE	-	
SUPE	RVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION $1 - \delta$	TOTAL 1 =3	الما	BOR		FEET	1 0	TIME	0800		
-	NI IMPER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MBI OVEES	1 - 8	1 =0	NI IM	IBER OF	SHIFTS	<u> </u>	1.9	3	0000	м	
	RVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	то		FROM	170	<u> </u>	I FROM	Тто		
	- 14	17 - 97	12 - 70	31 - 181	0700		0 м	M.		M	1	м	м	
			yor items of equipme						of contracto	or person	nnel onsite.			
N	lote: If the co	intractor's Quality C	ontrol Report (QCR)	contains the info	ormation it no	ed not be	e repeate	ed						
CONT	TRACTOR/SU	BCONTRACTORS A	AND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PER	RFORMED	TODAY	1						
а	<u>B & K C</u>	onst. Co.,	Inc Floo	odwall, De	molitio	n and	Ero	sion Cor	itrol				_	
ъ.	Arcadia	Re-bar - d	le-steel											
													_	
C.							_						-	
WOF	RK PERFORM	IED TODAY (Indical	le location and descri	ption of work perlo	rmed. Refer f	o wark peri	formed b	y prime andiol	subcontraci	tors buy i	letter in Table	above)		
a. :	Set up f	loodwall fo	orms, finish	ning flood	wall.									
b. .	Tying re	-steel .												
Dava	of no work ar	nd reasons for same											-	
			and 23 April	1 1996										
			and 18 April											
												_		
inform	nation on pro	gress of work, cause	es for delays and ext	ent of delays, Pla	int, material,	etc.								
Con	tractor	attempted t	to work but	shut down	due to	seve	re w	eather p	passing	thri	u the a	rea.		
į													:	
									DO 1000	001m	T DOD	77 00		
_		BOD COMPLET	TTOM 2 In	1 1004				RCENT P			_	77.00		
			IION: 3 Jul				PE	RCENT T	Trie el	APSEL	<u></u>	81.20	:	
cuc	INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	ED AND INSTRUCTION	ONS GIVEN:										
F10	oodwall	- No instru	ictions give	en.										
										•				
,														
1														
		•												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRA	TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVI CTORS COC ACTIVITIES	ED, ACTIONS TAKEN AN	ID CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CO	ONTRACTOR INCLUDE	
Floodwall - Contractowas placed due to seve West Mono's #50 to #49	r set up and cleandre weather warning	ed I-wall form . Cement finis	ns on west side of shers finishing fl	canal. No concrete	:
Re-steel - Tied re-ste					
					1
			•	•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO	CONTRACTOR (Include names,	reactions and remarks)			
None					
CONTROLLEDOM MATERIA IN OCT					
None	AL.				
·					
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR	ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED	IN OCR REPORT OR DI	SAGREEMENTS:		
None					
Contractor's Quali	ty Control Report (submitted/mak	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	is (data/period).	
REMARKS. (Include visitors to proje	•	-			
NAMES	GOVERN DESIGNATION	MENT PERSONNE	L ON SITE HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES	٠.
D. Beadle	Const. Insp	-	7	QAR	
SAFETY (Include any infractions of	annowed safety plan, safety ma	noval or instructions from	Government purcount. Souri	th corrective action taken l	
Checked erosion cont					
•				x\a	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE A	O DA	NTE I	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	5\9.	
david beadle	able 5.	/02/96	411	N 5/7/96	
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CMIL			Pag. Jl 2 page	, , ,	_
•	t		· way or a partyra		

QAR # 333

DATE: 27 - 29 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	All guant	ities rem	ain the sa	me.
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	See Repor	t #332		
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.	_			
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				-
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/29/96 REPORT NO.: 4/3

SKIES: Cloudy RAIN: IN. TEMP.: 66 MIN76 MAX

DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WE T CANAL GAUGE: (1.9) NOISE: Minima (

100 % Lost Production WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Rain + Wet Soil.

4-27-94 Saturday - NO WORK PERFORMED

4-28-96 Sunday - NO WORK PERFORMED

4-29-94 Monday - B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mondith #67, then patched holes and covered this wall with wet burlene. Set forms and top re-steel at West Mono, #69 (Not powed yet), Loaded up and hanled off two truckloads of Temp. Cofferdam Sheet files today, Cement finishers worked on Canel Side repairs of West Mono it the #50 and #49 (Not completed yet), Laborers continued cutting grass and weeds on the West Rank. Carpenters continued modifying I-wall forms for West.

Bank I-wall monoliths.

Arcadia Rebar - Tied bottom re-steel at West Monoliths #76 and #77, then pre-tied 3 top re-steel mats for fiture placement in I-Wall stem sections.

NO	TRADE	HOURS (Approx)		CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
12	UnsKilled SKilled	70 85	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
-	Supt. Q.C. Kep.	<i>Q</i> 8	"	
3	Skilled	12	Arcadin Reb	ar (SEE ABOUE)

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	3	5					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	2	Q					
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	3	5					
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	4	4					
Case 580 Buckher #2		yes	3	5					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No.	0	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	O	8					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	٥	8					
Mantis 3612 Crane		425	3	5					
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	5	3					
J.S.W. Exercator									
Welding Machine		No	0	8					
Compressor + Sandblast	r-	No	0	8					
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2		yes_	_3	5					
Koehring 535 Crane		NO		8					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamne	r —	No	0	8					
		RECEIVED	TOPAY						
TESTS PERFORMED									
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec)					
	beriupe	by plans/spec							
	beriupe	by plans/spec	ifications)					
	beriupe	by plans/spec	ifications						
	beriupe	by plans/spec	ifications						
	beriupe	by plans/spec	ifications						

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected reinforcing steel tied by sub- Contractor ARCADIA REBAR on the West Bank today. # le bottom vertical bent bars were passed through holes cut in C2-101 sheet files ± 4" above the top of the Stab. Slab, and spaced at 12" centers- maximum (SDME spaces were 10"-11" due to avoiding sheet pile interlocks). Total number of vertical bard was 66 - 33 each side (Shop drawing scall for 64 bars, but 66 are required in field application to miss interlocks). Horizontal bars were #5 bars
28'-6" long, spaced g" apart on centers (5 each face on bottom section of I-wall), #5 bars 5'-0" long were tied at each end on each face of the wall, in between full length horizontals (8 bars total), #5 U-Bars were passed through handling holes (16 bars total) of CZ-101 sheet piles and tied to vertical steel, #4 U-Bars were tied at each end of the monoliths on 9" centers as shown on shop drawings. Re-steel was tied approx. 75 %. No dirt, debris, oil or heavy
JOB SAFETY
Held the weekly safety meeting in the yard at Fratt and R.E. Lee Blud, fooday at 7:00 Am. See attached minutes for topics discussed.
Clearance on Sewerage + Water Board Electric Feeder Lines was received this morning from Central Control before going to work. When first rainshow hit, our people were moved clear of FL-400, and power restore REMARKS
to release the electric feeder lines so that the Six Wi Board of New Orleans could pump water (approx. 9:00 Am), We are requesting 100% cost froduction due to this fact and the heavy rain storms at 12:30 pm that shut down all work,

MINUTES OF SAFETY MEETING

DATE: 4-29-96	TIME: 7:00 Am
PROJECT: London Avenue Canal DACW-29-94-C-0079	Floodwall
MEETING CONDUCTED BY: Jerry Justi	
PERSONS ATTENDING:	4241 04 06
Black Solu Est on Brown Ran	Ford Mack Stive Ho
Expel forest. m DIXON FRA	NK BERNARD
adjust Brown Euge	Procesey
Waned Blacking (XO)	the R. S. Alle
They Delle Endle	Bailing James
TOPIES DISCUSSED:	Sardifut Dale J. Luzerd
Discussed ways to Riberal	alath
HEAT STROKE and HEAT	wed Church
EXHAUSTION. Eating right, &	a you to avoid
heat exhaustion or stroke. The	Coffing you
light colored. Drink plenty	fliquids, and
explanstion: Move into the shap	he and remove
(Not ice cold) can be used	to dip arms into
Replanishing fluids is extremely	r the body temperature,
protose. Sports dronks can	be helpful in
comments: lost potassium, carbol	lydrate's and electrolytes.
Workers asked for a	new electric,
Also osked for more rubber	gloves for hand
protection while asong comen	tros products or
safety items personally toda	7
Into lan	Na`
CONTRACTOR'S SUB	PERINTENDENT

	CTORS QUA DAILY LOG (RUC			QA	lR)		F	THE OC WITH T	HE QAR	·		TO OR FI	LED
TO Area Engi	neer.			COPY	TO: C/	Co	nst. Di	v.	┿	DATE I	riŭa				
CELMN-CD-	NO				CE	LM	N-CD_			26 A	April	1996	·		
PROJECT Lake P										CONTRAC				-	
Mirabeau Ave	. to Leon C	. Simon Bi	Lvd.	, Orle	ans Par	is	h, Loui	siana.	_			94-C-	0079		
CONTRACTOR (Or hi										WEATHER		a= 3	T.T		,
	PORTION OF SCHE	hway 59, i				70	440		\dashv	P. 01	Loudy	and	Warm		
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN		CONCRE		ST	RUCTURE		+	MINIMUM			HATURE		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100%		00%		100 %			*			64	MAX	MUM	87	
			-			_			_			HOUR F	PRECIPIT		
	EVELOPED ON THE '		IIGHT	<u> </u>) NO		YES (Explai	m)		INCHES	0.0		DING	<u>0</u> 800	м
	NUMBER OF GOVE	RNMENT EMPLO									Janal	RIVER	STAGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	TUOYA		ECTION - 8	TOTAL 1 - 8		LABOR		T	FEET	1 0	TIM	E	0720	
AN 10 (050 CT -	ONTRACTORIC	LOYSES	1	0	1 - 8		NUMBER OF	FCLUETO		C4 •	1.8		3	0730	М
	ONTRACTOR'S EMP	ABORERS	TOTA		FROM	٦,	TO NUMBER OF	FROM	_	TO	2	I FROM		TO	
2 - 18	-	14 - 110		- 243	0700		1800 M	FROM	'	. •	м		м		м
Attach list of the Note: If the cont	following: (a) Major tractor's Quality Cont	items of equipme	ent eith	er idle or v	working, and	(b) f	Number and o	classificati ed.	_	contracto		nnel onsi			
b. c. WORK PERFORMET a. Formed an	d poured 2	ocation and descrip	ption of	work perfor	rmed. Refer to	o wor	ik perlormed b	by prime with	ndior s	subcontrac			able abov	•)	-
100%days 1o	st - 15 and ost - 1 and														
Information on progre Progressive	ess of work, causes to work was p	-		•	nt, material,	etc.									
	OR COMPLETI							ERCENT						7.00 0.87	
COC INSPECTION P	PHASES ATTENDED	AND INSTRUCTK	ONS GI	VEN:											
Floodwall -	No Instruc	tions give	en.												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSI				
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting Forms were cleaned and patched before above mentioned mono's prior to placed than 5', placed in lifts of less than sheet piles on east levee. Cement find side only. Removed existing concrete of	they were set ment of concret 18", and was w ishers complete	up. Performed e. Noted that ell vibrated. d repairs on 5	concrete was Pulled and s West Mono's #	not dropped more tacked temporary
				1
		•		
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include name	nes, reactions and remark:	;)		
None				
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None				
				•
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVE	RED IN OCA REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:		
ivone				
Contractor's Quality Control Report	t (submitted/xxx	tx soubmixteed) i	for this (dat	e/ neerod
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remark				
NAMES DESIGNAT	ERNMENT PERSONN	EL ON SITE HRS. ON S	3TTF	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Ir		7	<u> </u>	OAR
		,		<i>О</i> АК
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety			nel Specify corrective	action taken.)
Checked for fuel leaks on Koehring 40	05 crane and fo	and none.		
				,
·				5/3/94
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIA		DATE /
David Beadle Daniel Sealle	4/30/96	4,	Z W	5/2/95
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CNIL)		Page _	J 2 pages	

QAR # 332

DATE: Friday, 26 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	ó1.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	98	0	98	98
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	75	0	75	7 5
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	95	0	95	95
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	161,151.9	0	161,151.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	658.13	0	658.13	66
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	78.4	0.4	78.8	78.8
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9315	0	9315	100
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF	2,700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	Fencing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	" , Payment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/26/96

REPORT NO .: 4/2

SKIES: Pt. Cloudy

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 64 MIN 87 MAX

DUST: Some LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1,8) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Wrecked forms at west monolitis Set forms and top #67 and #12. Placed concrete Temp. Cofferdam yesterday, and on West mono, 5 # 49 a the Land Side - Flood Side not done yet

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY											
NO	TRADE	(AHOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION								
14	Unskilled	110	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)								
14	Skilled	115	1/									
1	Supt.	9	"									
1	Q.C. Kep.	9	11									
		-										
				•								
		<u> </u>										
		1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
\ <u></u>			·									
ļ			 									
L	L	1										

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	3	5					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	4	4					
Kubota 151 Excavator with concrete Breaker		Yes	\$	3					
Case 580 Backlue *1		425	4	4					
Case 580 Buckhee # 2		4e3	4	4					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	D	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	2	6					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yeş	4	4					
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	6	ユ					
Welding Machine									
Compressor + Sandblast	2r -	No	0	8					
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2	 ·	465	6	ン					
Kochring 535 Crane		NO	O	8					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	<u></u>	No	0	8					
Lafarge Concrete Placed this material	Com	follows: 1	ards of	Concre n #44	te from 1-c) toda				
#67 and 17 c.y. fickets were with all necess	furn	west mon shed to batch int	·	Pernme	liverie				
tickets were with all necess (As really concrete delivered results)	Furnisary TE Equired Considered On H	sted to batch in the state of t	the Gor Bormation		inspecte				
tickets were with all necess (As really concrete delices	Furnisary TE Equired Considered On H	sted to batch in the state of t	the Governmentions) ifications) tested conc.		nt, along				
tickets were with all necess (As really concrete delivered results)	Furnisary TE Equired Considered On H	sted to batch in the state of t	the Governmentions) ifications) tested conc.		nt, alon				

INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected cathodic protection work done today on the West bank, #6 rebar was tack welded to the top of the CZ-101 Sheet piles at monoliths shown on Page #1. Welds were checked to insure a good bond with CZ-101 Sheet piles. Rebar was welded to each piece of sheet pile, but did not extend through monolith Jornts. No dirt, debris, oil, or howy rust was present on the #6 bar or Sheet piles. Bond cables were installed by exothermic welding (Cadwelds by Erico Products at Monolith Joints shown on Page #1, Welds were checked to insure that the cables were securely bonded to the sheet piles. Epoxy coating caps were used to cover exposed wire and weld area. Existing Soil was used to backfill holes, and then compacted by hand tamping
JOB SAFETY
Checked to make sure that laborers were wearing eye protection while cutting weeds with the gas powered trimmer today. The workers were wearing safety glasses with side shields, and leather gloves.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Jerry Justice 4-29-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CONCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE: 4.26.96

West I-Wall Monoliths #67 and #72.

Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY

Туре	of	Mix	use	ed _	# 44-	C	Required Strength					300	UOU PSI.			
					****			****************				.	at	90	day	٤
TICKET N	OTIM	E ARRVD	TIME	CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	NATER ADDED	SLUMP	AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	: AIR	CYL'	S MOLDED	TINE	SAMPLED	C. Y.
201161	,	. 1	1.5		2 50		7:1	6 K	00	B	,~_ _A			,	1111	- 0

TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CMPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD NATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP	P. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S MOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y.
324970 11.40 12.41 2.5 0 18 Bal. 4.0 x 8	2 8 50 - 11:45 9
324995 12:19 12:50 275° 106at. 4.0° 81	10 86 12:25 8
305036 1:36 2:02 3.0" 10 Gal 425 8	2865.63 1:45 9
325057 2:35 3:15 4:0° -0 - 4:0° 8	
	· .

Test Cylinder Set #LA- 174

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

TECHNICIAN:

Sterre Thomas

CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave				ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079								
MONOLITH LIF	T NO.	ELEVATION		DATE OF	POUR 6-96							
	INSPECTED			BY C.O.E								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Ims	4-26-90	1:15	D. Beadle	4/26/96	1:20						
VERTICAL		4	4		1 6							
ALIGNMENT	V	h	1)	/								
CLEANLINESS		h	ካ									
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imf	4-26	1:15	D. Bealle	4/26/96	1,50						
CLEANLINESS		11	11			\sim						
WATERED		Ð	1)									
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imst	4-24	1:20	D. Beallo	4/26/96	1:20						
VERTICAL		11	(1		1							
HORIZONTAL		(1	4									
SPACING		11	11	,		/(
CLEARANCES	/	11	/1	/								
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11	(1	ر سین								
SHOP DRAWINGS		(1	11	6								
TIE WIRES	<i>V.</i>	٠ '١	11									
#6 BAR WELDED		G	((Andrews.								
CLEANLINESS		۱٦	11									
WATERED 1'		1,	4									
E. FORMWORK	Jomes	4-26	1:25	D. Bealle	4-26-96	1:20						
CONDITION '		1)	11		7	2						

		SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR							ŔEVIÉWED	BY C.O.E.	
ITEM		NAME		DAT	ΓE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		JmJ		4-0	26	1.12	25	\mathcal{D}_{ℓ}	Beable	4-26	1;30
CLEANLINESS				1	<u>'</u> ۲	11					
RELEASING AGENT		/		,	,	į,					
TIES AND BOLTS			1	l	14						
LENGTH 28.86'				(<i>(</i> -	h					
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				//),	ij		•,			
HEIGHT 10,901				11	ı ·	I))
WATERSTOPS			1	1	/1		/				
CHAMFER STRIPS		V .		'n	1	11					
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jung		4-5	26	1:3	0	D, (Bealle	15	11
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Bul		4-8		1:3	0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1. Scaffold		100		,,		()					2
2. Eye Protection	۲—			11		li n		<u> </u>		- 2	
OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		Jamy		4-6		113	0	1),	Readle		
FL-400 Anchors		000		1		11			-5	>	-7
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	ME	HOU	RS ·	Į,	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsh 200	1	Excavator	1:	35	/;	75					
Bucket	1	1.0000	' '	,		"					
Vibrator	,	18'shaft	11				<u> </u>				
Generator	LJ	Gasoline	1 1	<u> </u>		'n	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	I	
J. REMARKS SLUMP =		4";				5.6			CONCRETE 1	EMPS = 8	<u>ှာ </u>
AIR TEMPS	= 8	36°;	3 Tes	st Cy	lin	ders (LA-	174)			
CONTRACTOR DEDDE.		<u>F</u>	INAL	CLE	RAN	Ct r	DE	006 -			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	+4	m. Jus	tiè				KL! Lu	9:	Beall	0	
			INSTI	RUCT	LONS						

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

F CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
QOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	to Leon C. Simon	Blvd.	D.	ACW29-94-C-0079							
MONOLITH LIFT	no.	FIFVATION	50 to 14	1.40 DATE OF	POUR 2 <i>4-96</i>						
	INSPECTED			REVIEWED	BY C.O.E	•					
/ ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Ams	4-26-96	11:00	D. Beable	4-25-96	(1:03					
VERTICAL		//	11		6	/					
AL1GNMENT	/	7)	1)								
CLEANLINESS	/	1,	11	/							
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	gmg	4-26	11:00	D. Beable	4-26-96	11:05					
CLEANLINESS		11	11		7	2					
WATERED		"	11		5	(<u>*</u>					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jmg	4-26	11:05	D. Bealle	4-26-96	11					
VERTICAL		/)	11		3	٦					
HORIZONTAL		1)	31	<u> </u>							
SPACING		ti .	11	/ .							
CLEARANCES		11	11								
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	1)	11	. /							
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	4								
TIE WIRES	/	n	η								
#6 BAR WELDED	/	1)	н	/							
CLEANLINESS		11	и								
WATERED ''		- 11	h			\					
E. FORMWORK	Jung	4-26	11210	D, Beable	4-26-96	. ci					
CONDITION '		'n	l l	/	~	2					

		SPECT	ED BY	CONTR	ACTOR			REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	
i, ITEM	-	NAME		DATE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	(Jmg		4-26	(1)	/0	\mathcal{D}_{ϵ}	Bealle	1-25-96	11:20
CLEANLINESS				11	11				1	(
RELEASING AGENT		/		11	"					
TIES AND BOLTS				17	11					
LENGTH 28.86	·	1		4.	"					
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'		/		Ч.	4		٠.			
HEIGHT 10.90'		<i></i>		<i>t</i> 1.	,	•		/		
WATERSTOPS		, _		1.11	1,			/		
CHAMFER STRIPS		/ .		1.1	11			/	(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		and		4-26	11:1	0	D. (Beable		/
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Bird		4-24			D.	Bealle		
1. Ladder 2. Scaffold				1)	11				3	
3. Eye Protection OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		Smit	-	4-26		5	D; (Endle		
Exp. Material FL-400 Anchors		7		"	11			2 .		
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	11T	E HO	URS .		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator	//:	40	1.25					
Conc. Bucket	L	1.0 C.y.	1		13					
Conc. Vibrator	<u>.</u>	18' Shaf4	1	-	11	_			ļ	
Generator J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4'			NTR. =		7		; CONCRETE I	$s_{\text{EMPS}} = 8$	20
AIR TEMPS	= 8	6 ;	3 Tes	st Cyli	nders (
CONTRACTOR REPRS:		m. Ju	stic	CLEARA >>	C.O.E.		PRS:	Bealle		
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL			IL EV		EM IS C					

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

INSPE	CTORS QU		THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE GAR									
	DAIL! LOG	(ER 415-1-		CIVIL			REPORT NUM	MBER	331			
TO Area Eng				mo o í			DATE The	inco				
CELMN-CD	-NO /		COPY	CE	Const. D <u>LMN-CD</u>		DATE Thursday 25 April 1996					
PROJECT Lake							CONTRACT					
<u>Mirabe</u> au Ave	e. to Leon	C. Simon B	lvd., Orle	ans Par	<u>ish, Lou</u>	<u>isia</u> na.		<u> 29-9</u>	4-C-007	9		
CONTRACTOR (Or		WEATHER										
	1905 Hi	Clear a	and '	Warm								
		EDULED DAY SUI							TEMPERATU	RE		
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 100 %	BORROW EXCAVATION	EMBANKMEN			STRUCTURE	0 %	MINIMUM	60	MAXIMUM			
100 %	100	<u>% 1(</u>	00 %	100 %	,	60		85				
HAC ANYTHING D	NEWEL OBED ON TH	E MOBY MAICH I	NCLT (S	. 110	□ VCC (C			24 F	HOUR PRECI	PITATION		
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIN		ARGHI K	NO	YES (Exp	(A)(C)	INCHES	0.0	ENDING	0000		
									DI 150 0710	0800	м	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE OF GOV	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	LABOR			nal_	RIVER STAC	E		
SOFERVISORY	OFFICE	CATOOT	1 - 8	1 - 8	CABON		FEET	2.0	TIME	0800		
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S EN	API OYEES	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	NUMBER :	OF SHIFTS] 2	<u> </u>		м	
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	то	FROM	TO C		FROM	ТО		
2 - 20	14 - 135	15 - 145	31 - 300	0700 🛚		м.		м	A.		м	
	tollowing: (a) Manntractor's Quality Co	ontrol Report (QCR)	contains the info	rmation it ne	ed not be repe	sted.	of contractor p	personn	nel onsite.			
	onst. Co.,						ntrol					
			23.110.2.2.3.2		ii wiii						_	
b		-									_	
c												
WORK PERFORME	ED TODAY (Indicate	e location and descri	ption of work perior	med. Refer to	work performed	by prime andioi	subcontractors	buy lei	tter in Table at	iove)		
a. Formed an						.,,						
a. Formed an	na podred 2		,	8 21000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
												
Days of no work and			100/									
100% days 1												
50% days 1	ost - 1 and	18 April	1996									
												
Information on progr				nt, material, o	etc.							
Progressive	work was p	errormed t	uay.									
i											;	
					Г	ERCENT P	ROJECT C	ОМРІ	ETE:	76.30		
DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT 3										80.75		
										33.77		
	- No instru											

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TEST	TS, DEFICIENCIES OBSER	VED, ACTIONS TAKEN	AND CORRECTIVE	ACTION OF CONTRA	CTOR INCLUDE	
Floodwall - Observed conforms were cleaned and parabove mentioned mono's pathan 5', placed in lifts sheet piles between East	tractor setting atched before trior to placeme of less than 1 B/L Sta.87+50	forms and po hey were set nt of concret 8" and was we to 85+60. Cut	uring concrup. Perform e. Noted the ll vibrated existing M	ete for West ed Pre-Place at concrete . Pulled and P-115 sheet	Mono's #5 ment inspe was not dr stacked t piles at e	ction on opped more emporary levation
6.75 between West B/L Sta B/L Sta. 123+00 to 125+00		/>. Continued	breaking c	oncrete cap	on rast wa	ıı between
	,					
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CON None	TRACTOR (Include name:	s, reactions and remark	(2			
•						
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL:						
None						
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTION	ONS TAKEN NOT COVERE	D IN OCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:			
None						
Contractor's Quality	Control Paport	(cubmitted/me	tv suhmittad	W for this (date/ voori v	mel).
REMARKS (Include visitors to project as			X A MANUALALA	Ly TOL CITED (dd cc / America	
		NMENT PERSON				
NAMES	DESIGNATIO		HRS. C	N SITE	DUT	
D. Beadle	Const. Ins	sp.		1	QA	ıĸ
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of app	mued salety nian salety r	nanual or instructions f	mm Government ne	record Sourity con	ective action take	an i
Checked hoist cable on or breaks in it.				*		
·					4/20	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	0 00 1	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S II	NITIALS	DATE,	1.
david beadle David	. Isable	4/26/96	ye		W 4/1	9/86
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)	ALC:		Pa	ge Ž õĺ 2 pagus		
•	٠.					

QAR #___331

DATE: 25 April 1996

OBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION				Today	To Date	Соттр
	L.S.	L.S.				
LEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
ELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		_		
TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	-			
ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
UTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER XISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22	187,844 SF		-	·	_ · ·	
ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PSA-23	997 SF			·	-	
AINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
EINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	78.0	0.4	78.4	78.4
ONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY			-	_	
TILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	All oti	er quanti	ties remai	n the
EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	same. S	ee Report	#327	
ERMANENT RELOCATION	L.S.	L.S.				
ROSION CONTROL, FIRST 0,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
RÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 0,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
ISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
-H-4 CATAJZJZJZJZJZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL FRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING JITING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING JLL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER KISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING ILING, STEEL SHEET, KPE PZ-22 ILING, STEEL SHEET, KPE PSA-23 AINTING EINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS ONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TILITY MODIFICATIONS EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST O,670 LINEAR FEET ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER O,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION MD COFFERDAMS	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL ERUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING JITTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING JLL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER KISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING LLING, STEEL SHEET, APE PZ-22 ILING, STEEL SHEET, APE PSA-23 AINTING L.S. ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS ENFORMANCY RELOCATION FEEDER LINES ENMANENT RELOCATION FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST D,670 LINEAR FEET ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER D,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION BD COFFERDAMS L.S.	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL MERCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERRILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING JITING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING JLL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER KISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES GERIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL MEET PILING LLS. LLS. LLS. MEET PILING LLING, STEEL SHEET, MPE PZ-22 LLING, STEEL SHEET, MPE PZ-22 LLING, STEEL SHEET, MPE PSA-23 AINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING MINTING LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. MINTING MINTING	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. L.S. MD MULCHING B AC B AC MD MULCHING TITTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. MILL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER KISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES MILLING, STEEL SHEET, MEET PILING LLS. LLS. LLS. LIS. MILLING, STEEL SHEET, MPE PZ-22 MINTING L.S. L.S. L.S. MINTING L.S. L.S. L.S. MINTING L.S. L.S. L.S. MINTING L.S. L.S. L.S. L	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. MEANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. MENUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERRILIZING, SEEDING, ND MILCHING JITTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, L-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING JUL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER KISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. JERTYLE FILING JULING, STEEL SHEET, THE PILING JULING, STEEL SHEET, J	EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. ERUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL RETHILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING ITTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, -10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING JLL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER LLS. LLS. JELS. LLS. LS. DERIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE BERIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. LIS. LING, STEEL SHEET, THE PILING LLING, STEEL SHEET, THE PSA-23 MINTING L.S. L.S. LLS. LLS. LLS. LLS. All other quantities remain the propagation of the propagat

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 . DON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/25/96

REPORT NO .: 411

SKIES: Clear - Pt. Cloudy RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 60° MIN 85 MAX

DUST: Some LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (2.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - wrecked forms at west Mono's

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	(APPOX)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
15	Unskilled	145	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOUE)							
14	Skilled	135	"								
7	Supt.	10	7								
	Q.C. Kep.	10	7								
		•									

	######################################										

_	QUALIT	TY CONTROL REF	PORT								
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR						
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4							
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	4	4							
Kubota 151 Excavator with Concrete Breaker		yes	6	2							
Case 580 Backline *1		yes	4	4							
Case 580 Backhee # 2		yes	¥	4							
		No	D	8							
RAMEX Roller-Packer MKT Vibro Hammer V-5											
		No	0	8							
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8							
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	2							
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	6	2							
		.,									
Welding Machine		No	0	8							
Compressor		yes	- 4	L <i>T</i>	,						
Komatsy Zuo Exc. 2		yes	Ψ.	ع ا							
Kochring 535 Crune		No	0	8							
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	<u> </u>	No	0	8							
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	L ED	And a trademark the second state of the second							
MATERIALS RECEIVED											
Re	ceived	35 C.V.	Received 35 C.y. of Concrete (Mix#44-C)								
			4 ~ 1	\sim	1x -44 - C						
from Lagarge Conc	, Co.	today a	d Place	ed th	is mater						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 1		+oday as	Mono #	2d th	is mater 16.5 c.						
from Lafarge Conc as follows: 10 in west mono.	, Co. 6,5 c, #70;	today a	Mono # in West	ed the 59; Bank	is mater 16.5 c. Stab.						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 10 in west mono. 7 Slab, Delivery	, Co. 6.5 c. #70; tick	today a y in steat 2 c.y. ets and k	Mono #	ed the 59; Bank	is mater 16.5 c. Stab.						
from Laborge Conc as follows: /o in west mono. 7 Slab, Delivery	, Co. 6,5 c, #70;	today a	Mono # in West patch int	ed the 59; Bank	is mater 16.5 c. Stab.						
from Lafarge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Mono. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Gov't. Ins	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector	today a y in wheat 2 c.y. ets and k on site sts performed	d place Mono # iN West patch int today.	ed the Sg: Bank So. w	is mater 16.5 c. Stab.						
from Lafarge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Gov't. Ins	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector	today a y in west 2 c.y. ets and k on site	d place Mono # iN West patch int today.	ed the Sg: Bank So. w	is mater 16.5 c. Stab.						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morror, 7 Slab, Delinery to the Gov't, Ins (As r	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired	today a y in steat 2 c.y. ets and k on site sts performed by plans/spec	d place Mono # iN West patch int today. difications:	Ed the Sq; Bank o. w.	is mater 16.5 c. Stab. ere fur						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre	Con 6.5 Con #70; tick pector TE equired Conserved	today a y in steat 2 c.y. ets and k on site sts performed by plans/spec t. Co. De aterial des	Mono # Nono #	Ed the Sq; Bank o. w.	is mater 16.5 c. Stab. ere fur						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. Loday. Find	Consete Nector	today and y in wheat a c.y. ets and k on site sts performed by plans/spec ti Co, Diaterial deson the al	Mono # Nono #	Bank Bank 6. w teste	is mater 16.5 c. Stab. ere fur						
from Laborge Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morror, 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co, today, Frad Data Symmary	Consete Nester	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the attention and the attention on the attention to the attent	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and farge Co yere						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired Consete N results Sheet, rays,	today and y in wheat a c.y. ets and k on site sts performed by plans/spec ti Co, Diaterial deson the al	Mono # Nono #	Bank Bank 6. w teste	is mater 16.5 c. Stab. ere fur						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Consete Nester	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the attention and the attention on the attention to the attent	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and arge Co						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired Consete N results Sheet, rays,	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the all three	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and arge Co						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired Consete N results Sheet, rays,	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the all three	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and arge Co						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired Consete N results Sheet, rays,	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the all three	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and arge Co						
from laborae Conc as follows: 10 iN West Morro. 7 Slab, Delivery to the Govit. Ins (As r inspected concre Co. today. Find Data Symmary molded as alw	Co. 6.5 C. #70; tick pector TE equired Consete N results Sheet, rays,	today and y in stead on site sts performed by plans/spector on the all three	Mono # Nono #	Hester He	d and farge Co yere						

ONAL TENE
QUALITY CONTROL REPORT
NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected concrete placement methods
being used on the west Bank at Tilled
monolithe today A hoose is
allached will be a li
distance to loss than 51 4
of different leasths
2 layers were pared in Si' 1 I rollows, the tirst
was then used to order
trimmie z. r.c.
the last 2 lifts
and no trimmine touch
Concrete were 18" 11 11
a 2.4" Vibrator head on an 18' long shaft. the
placement of concrete acceptantil
unfill completed, No problems were observed with
placement methods todas.
JOB SAFETY
Checked cords on power tools used by
carpenters today. No insulation was found damaged.
Ground plugs were intact, Ground fault interrupter
was in good working condition on generator being used
in the field.
REMARKS
VEHIDIO
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Derry Justice 4-24-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
NO. E	LEVATION		DATE OF								
NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
Jm 9	4-25.96	11:10	D. Bealle	4/25/96	11:15						
	"	11		, ,							
	11	11	/	{							
	11	71	/	٧	- ا						
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Rock	4-25	11:10	D. Bealle	4/24/96	11:15						
	11	11		' (
	11	11		2	<u> </u>						
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
Jmg	4-25	11:15	D. Beadle	4 25/96	11:15						
	11	/(
	11	11									
	11	11									
	11	11	/								
	11	11									
	11	11 -									
	. 11	l)									
	11	11		'							
V	f t	L(
	11	'(\						
Jung	4-25	11:20	D. Bealle	4 25/96	11:15						
	. 11	fi		. 2	7						
	IA. and Vicinity, to Leon C. Simon NO. INSPECTED BY NAME N/A N/A N/A N/A	A. and Vicinity, London A to Leon C. Simon Blvd. NO. ELEVATION from 3.5 INSPECTED BY CONTRA NAME DATE WALLET STORY S	TOP CRECK OUT FOR	A. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079 NO. ELEVATION From 3.50 to 1440 DATE OF INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED NAME DATE TIME NAME	NO. CONCRETE FLOODMALL						

		NSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR				l	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		NA	ME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT)											
ALIGNMENT		Buch		425	112	20	D, B	adle	4/25/16	11:20	
CLEANLINESS				/1	"						
RELEASING AGENT				//	. /1						
TIES AND BOLTS				11	11) .		
LENGTH 29.86		/		"	/1			_			
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				11.	. 11		•.	/			
HEIGHT 10.90'				11:	1,			/			
WATERSTOPS		, /		11	1(/			
CHAMFER STRIPS		/		t,	11)	
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jm)		4-25	11:2	5	D, B	eadle	ø	"	
G. SAFETY (LIST)		my		4-25	1/12	5		L1	0	"	
1. Ladder		000		//	//			_		2	
2. Scaffold				11	"				$+ \leftarrow$		
3. Eng mg OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		and		4-25	- //.'	25	- 1	ı	11	11	
EXP. Material		- 0//()		11	1//1						
FL-400 Anchors					11				1-2-	~	
FE 400 MICHOLD				11	 ''				 		
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	11T	4E HO	URS .		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Komatsu 200		Excavator	11:	50	1.5						
Bucket		1.0 C. z.	-	,	//						
Vibrator		18'Shaft	"		7						
Generator		Gasoline) I				<u></u>		
J. REMARKS SLUMP =		'2" ;	AIR I	ENTR. =	6.0	%	;	CONCRETE	TEMPS = 8	Õ°;	
AIR TEMPS	<u> </u>			t Cyli	nders ((LA-	· <i>[13</i>]		_		
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	-14	n. 0.	A C	D	C.O.E.	REI	PRS	Beal	Qo ,		
- (7 -		· 30111	INST	RUCTION	S	<u> </u>		10			
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI	NOT	•				CHE	KED 4	ND THE ET	NAL CLEAR	ANCE IS	
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS											
THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT											
FOR CONCRETE PLACING S	SUCH A	AS SCAFFOL	DS. L	ADDERS	, PLATI	FORI	MS, AC	CESS WAYS	, ETC. TO	ASSURE	
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATI	E, SA	FELY CONST	RUCTE	D AND	IN REAL	DINI	ESS. F	INAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO	
REVOCATION IF SUBSEOU	ENT I	NSPECTION	REVE	LS ANY	DEFIC	IEN	CIES.	IF SUMMON	ED BY THE	CON-	

REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FOR- CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079							
	r NO. EI	EVATION rom 3.5		TOATE OF	POUR - 5-96						
west # 70	INSPECTED BY				IEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Ima	4-25-91	12:40	D. Beadle	4-25-96	12:45					
VERTICAL		11	ľ	/		$\tilde{\gamma}$					
ALIGNMENT	/	/1	11	/		\mathcal{L}					
CLEANLINESS		11	11								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	JmJ	4-25	12140	Deadle							
CLEANLINESS		н	1/		5						
WATERED	/	11	11								
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Amst	4-25	12:45	D. Bealle	/	//					
VERTICAL	0 9	11	//	_)	. 2					
HORIZONTAL		1	'/	~_							
SPACING		η.	"	/	(.	/					
CLEARANCES	/	11	11								
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11	l i								
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	t _f	. 11 -	/							
TIE WIRES	man of a second	. 11	11)	j					
#6 BAR WELDED		/1	11			 					
CLEANLINESS		11	11		1						
WATERED !		l i	и		,	\					
E. FORMWORK	Jmg	4-25	12:50	D. Beadle	/5	11					
CONDITION '		91	11		>_	2					

ITEM E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT	NAME Sm S		DATE 4-25	TIME	NAM	Ε	DATE	TIME
ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS	Jm J		4-25		 			
	, ,	Jm J		12:50	Di Be	Ole	4/25/9	12:45
DELEASING ACENT			"	11		/	, , ,	
RELEASING AGENT				17				
TIES AND BOLTS			11	11		/		
LENGTH 28.87'			11 -	1;		/		
WIDTH 1.75 - 1.00			11.	11	•	/		
HEIGHT 10.90			11.	41		/		
WATERSTOPS	, /		11	11				
CHAMFER STRIPS	/ .		11	11	/			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	and		4-25	12:55	•	11	15	(1
G. SAFETY (LIST)	Smy		4-25	12:55		11	15	/1
1. Ladder 2. Scaffold			<u>//</u>	1)			7	>
3. Rigging check			1,	11			2	
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB	gm)		4-25	1:00	ic		, (II.
FL-400 Anchors			()	11				
	NO. TYPE	HIT	E HOU	RS ·	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Romatsu 200	1 Excavator	2:2	D /,	75				
Vibrator	1 1,0 C.y. 1 18'Shaft	1)		n n				
Generator	1 Gasoline	- 11		11				
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4 4 " ; A	IR E	NTR. =	4.9%	; (CONCRETE 1	TEMPS =	80°
AIR TEMPS	= 84°; 3	Tes	t Cylin	ders (LA-	-173)			
CONTRACTOR REPRS	n n. Justice	D		O.E. RE	RRS: B	allo		-
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL			UCTIONS					

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON WENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJET CG. CRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

•						7			DATE:	4-25-9	6
Pour I	Locatio	n	West	I-Wal	(Monoli	14	#5	9	1#70		
Supp l	ier - L	AFARGE	CONCRET	F COMPA	ZNY	-, <u>-</u>					
							٠		. L		
IAbe	OI MIX		# 44-	<u>C</u>	Keq	uired	a St	reng	300 at	O P.S.I	<u>. </u>
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	MATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. C	ON/AIR	: AIR			
					4.5×					12:00	9
3 24631	12.34	1:20	3-0°	10 Gal.	4.00	78	84		•	2:25	9
324676	2:20	2:50	2.0°	20601.	4.25x	800	84	49		2:30	9
324783	3:15	4:05	3.75°	· Ø -	3.750	790	W	1	1	3:20	8
T	est Cy	linder	set	#LA-	173						
	•										
	884-04884-1-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-1	nas Nigora otherwise w 11 tota sp Massar a	e Milita galandhar philip e mar y y dange- b min ma + 1884 .	in the control of the distribution of the control o							
NOTE					nination nination		rechi	NICI	AN:	4.0	

INSPI	ECTORS QU DAILY LOG	ALITY AS	INSPECTORS QUALITY AS RANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL					with t	HE QAR		TO OR FILE	ΞD
		(ER 415-1-3		••••				REPORT	NUMBER			
										330		
Area Eng	-NO /		COPY	CE	ELMN-			2.4		1996		
PROJECT Lake								CONTRAC				
Mirabeau Av						, Louis	siana.	+		94-C-0079		
CONTRACTOR (Or								WEATHE				,
		ghway 59, n			7044	Ö		Clear	and	Warm		
		HEDULED DAY SUIT								TEMPERATUR	Ε	
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 100 %	BORROW EXCAVATION 100	* EMBANKMEN	CONCRI	ЕТЕ 100%	STRUC	IOO) % <u>.</u>	MINIMUM	 58	MAXIMUM	80	
				_ TOO :- 1						HOUR PRECIP		
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIN		IIGHT 🚡) NO	☐ YE	'ES (Explair	n)	INCHES	0.0	ENDING	0800	
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES					,		RIVER STAGE		_ M
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE GO	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	TL	_ABOR		FEET	Janal	TIME		-
			1 - 8	1 - 8					1.5	TIME	0800	м
	CONTRACTOR'S EN			 		JMBER OF		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		$\overline{}$
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	10		FROM	то	1	FROM	то	
2 - 18	14 - 150	15 - 150	31 - 318	0700	18	800 M	м		м	M		м
CONTRACTOR/SUB	BCONTRACTORS AN	ND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PER	RFORME	ED TODAY	1	ntrol				
	311000				<u> </u>	101 332 0	01011 00	110101				
b												
c												
WORK PERFORM	ED TODAY (Indicate	a location and descrip	ption of work perfor	rmed. Refer to	o work pe	erformed b	y prime and/or	r subcontrac	tors buy le	eller in Table abo	we)	
a. Formed an			pulling t	:emporar	ry sh	neetpi	les and	finis	hing :	floodwall	.s.	
Days of no work and 100% days lo 50% days lo	ost - 15/Apr ost - 1 and	3 :il 1996 18 April 1	996									
Information on prog				material	240							
Progressive				II, materia, i	enc.							
	FOR COMPLET		ly 1996				RCENT P				76.40 80.62	<u> </u>
Floodwall -	PHASES ATTENDED No instruc											
									. *			
1												
									. ,			

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN A COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	NO CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR	RINCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting forms and por Forms were cleaned and patched before they were set above mentioned mono's prior to placement of concrete than 5', placed in lifts of less than 18" and was we Mono #85 thru 91. Cut existing MP-115 sheet piles at and removing concrete caps between West B/L Sta. 91+6 pairs on East Mono's #45 and #46, landside. Pulled to 87+50 to 90+00.	uring concrete for West Moup. Performed Pre-Placemene. NOted that concrete was 11 vibrated. Cut holes for elev. 6.75 for temporary 30 to 93+80. Cement finish	ono's #66 and #68. It inspection on not dropped more re-bar for West flood protection ers completed re-
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks	,	
NOne		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL:		
None		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR I	SAGREEMENTS	
None		
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/max	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	e/poexicock).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	EL ON CIME	
NAMES DESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	8	QAR
SAFETY (include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions for Contractor's personnel using cutting torches used 1 cutting of sheetpiles.		
	4	29
David Beadle Dan Geoffe 4/26/96	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS W	1/29/91
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)	Page 2 pages	1, 1, 1, 1

NTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0079

QAR # 330

DATE: 24 April 1996

Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.		-		
CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All other	quantiti	es remain	
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	the same.	See Repo	rt #327	
EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER		L.S.				
REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
PILING, STEEL SHEET,	187,844 SF					
PILING, STEEL SHEET,	997 SF	-				
PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	77.7	0.3	78.0	78.0
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.		_		
PERMANENT RELOCATION	L.S.	L.S.				
EROSION CONTROL, FIRST	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER	2,700 LF					
TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
				_		
			,			
	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CLEARING & GRUBBING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILLING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT UTILITY MODIFICATIONS TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PERMANEN	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES SHEET PILING PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PAINTING REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. L.S. L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. CONCRETE LINES PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFEEDAMS L.S. L.S.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. All other PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILLING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILLING PILLING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23 PAINTING L.S. L.S. TOONCRETE SHOPE PAVEMENT L.S. L.S. TOONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PEROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S.	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION L.S. L.S. CLEARING & GRUBBING L.S. L.S. L.S. All other quantity PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. L.S. EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING CUTITING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SREET PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 187,844 SF PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22 PAINTING L.S. L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT L.S. L.S. L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION L.S. L.S. L.S. TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES PEROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS L.S. L.S. L.S. TODAY All other quantitic L.S. L.S. All other quantitic L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. All other quantitic L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. All other quantitic L.S. L.S. L.S. SER REPO ADI OTHER SHEE SHEET L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. CONCRETE SLOPE PALEMENT L.S. L	Nobel

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 L. DON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4 /24/96

REPORT NO .: 4/0

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: 0" IN. TEMP.: 58 MIN 80 MAX

DUST: Minima / LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.5) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at West Mono, # 45, then
patched holes and covered this wall with wet burlene, set forms
and top re-steel mat at West Monoi's #66 and #68. Placed
concrete at West mono, #66 and West Mono, #68 today, Set
Stabilization slab forms from West B sta, 96+85 to sta, 98+25
(Not Poured yet). Cut holes for lebak at west monn's \$ 85 through
91. Pulled up Temporary sheet files from East B Sta. 90 +00 to
Sta 87+50, Cut existing, mp-115 shut alle at elev +1.75
ter temporary flood protection and concrete Cap removal from West
12 STa, 91+80 to Sta. 93+80, Cement finishers completed Remiks
ON East monolithe #45 and #46 Land Side, Laborers cut grass
and weeds along the West Bank, and cleaned up trash
and weeds along the West Bank, and cleaned up trash in the same area (between Robert E. Lee and Prentiss).
Decretors continued breaking concrete cap at 20' intervals
between Robert E. Lee Blud. and Leon C. Simon Blud. (wall Not
demolished yet).

NO	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY NO TRADE HOURS COMPANY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION										
15	Unskilled	150	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOUE)							
14	Skilled	150	1/								
	Supt.	9	"								
	Q.C. Rep.	9	"								
		•									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		પુશ્ક	4	4	yes				
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	3	5					
Kubota 151 Excavator		ye s	6	٦					
Case 580 Backhee #1 Case 580 Buckhee #2		yes yes	4 5	3					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	-				
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	8	0.					
Koehring 405 Crane		<u>Yes</u>	<u>6</u>	2					
Welding Machine Compressor		No No	0	8					
Komutsy ZUO Exc. 2 Koehring 535 Crane		yes No	5	3					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	<u> </u>	No	0	8					
MATERIALS RECEIVED									
Received 34 cubic yards of concrete (Mix Design #44-C) from Labarge Conc. Co. today, and Placed this material as follows; 17 c.y. in West Mono; #64 and West Mono; #68, Delivery tickets and batch weights were furnished with this material. Barnes Electric Company delivered the final 432 Stainless Steel bolts for Electric Feeder Cine Relocation today, with double washers and Nuts. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) Btk Construction Company tested and inspected Concrete delivered by Lafarge today. Find results of these inspections and tests on the attached Concrete Field Data Summary Sheet.									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT
"NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
#66 and #68. Clearances were conset at West Mono,'s
m. #11 108. Clearances were correct except at West
1110no, do on the very top of the wall. There bar supports
were added to chair they steel of a of the
Wall 3', Bar Count, sizes, and spacing were all
tound to be correct on both walls today. No dirt, oil
or debris were found
steel.
Also checked short pile cut-All wet
La L
part, Chisting MP-115 Sheets
were being cut at elev. +6.75 for approx, 90% of
ine area, with 10% left uncut to support the
concrete cap untill time of removal, This work
facilitates cap removal and Temp, Flood Protection
both at the same
completed, the MP-115 sheets will be onlied up
for salvage.
JOB SAFETY
A STATE OF THE STA
the checked Rigging on concrete bucket
today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
today. Wire rope slings and shackless were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wive rope slings and shackler were in good condition. Swivel hook satisfy latch was in good working condition. REMARKS
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackler were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Suivel hook safety latch was in good working condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackler were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Swivel hook safety latch was in good working condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Checked Rigging on concrete bucket today. Wire rope slings and shackles were in good condition. Suivel hook safety latch was in good working condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

.....

FOR CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORCE CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079											
MONOLITH West # 66	LIF	NO. onl	from 3,5		to 14,40 DATE OF POUR 4-24-96						
		INSPECTED			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEH		NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING		Ind	4-24-96	11:30	D. Bealle	4-24-96	12:00				
VERTICAL			11	11							
ALIGNMENT		/	11	11							
CLEANLINESS			11	17	/						
B. CONCRETE PILING		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINT	S	Jmg	4-24	11:30 .	D. Beadle	4-24-96	(Z! 00				
CLEANLINESS			" "	1($\overline{}$					
WATERED		/	//	1)							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCIN	G	Jm)	4-24	11:35	D. Beable	4-24-96	12100				
VERTICAL			к	£		7.	٠ ر				
HORIZONTAL			11	1							
SPACING			η.	IJ							
CLEARANCES			1	11							
STEEL SCHEDULE			11	ij							
SHOP DRAWINGS			1	η .							
TIE WIRES			- 1	tı							
#6 BAR WELDED			11	11	/	•					
CLEANLINESS			11	I(/)				
WATERED "			11	11	/		>				
E. FORMWORK		Jung	4-24	11:40	D.Beable	4-24-96	15:01				
CONDITION '			10	lt	/						

		INSPECTED BY CONTRACTO				CTOR	REVIÉWED BY C.O.E.					
ITEM		NAME		DA	TE	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Gmg		4 -) 4	11:4	0	D, 7:	zalle	124/96	12:05	
CLEANLINESS				,	,	u						
RELEASING AGENT				,	!	1)						
TIES AND BOLTS				,	1	11						
LENGTH 28.85					'J	η			/			
WIDTH 1.75-1.00				,	ι,	1)		٠.	_			
HEIGHT 10,90'				į	1 .	1)						
WATERSTOPS		. /				- 11		/				
CHAMFER STRIPS				1,		Iv.			/			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jmg		4-,	24	1114	15					
G. SAFETY (LIST)		fred	٠	4-	24	1114		DI	zeable	4/24/96	12:05	
1. Ladder		V			D .	h					(
2. Scaffold)))		<u> </u>		$\vdash \leftarrow$		
3. Eye Proteotion				—	1	7)				 ``		
H. SPECIFIC JOB		July		4-	24	11;5	50	D. 7	Bealle	4/24/90	12:05	
Expansion Material		- V / V			,	"				1 - 1		
FL-400 Anchors					1	11						
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIN	L 1E	HOU	RS ·	l	<u>l</u> NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
Komatsu 200	7	Excavator	12:	00	7.	5	-					
Bucket	,	1.0 C.y.	11		-	11	\vdash					
Vibrator	1	18'Shaft	11			/1						
Generator		Gas Powered	1			1.0						
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4.	5";	AIR I	ENTR	. =	5,0	90	,	; CONCRETE T	TEMPS =	77°	
AIR TEMPS		74°;				ders (
			FINAL									
CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS Daniel Beaule INSTRUCTIONS												
9 - 5	·	U	INSTR	RUCT	IONS							

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORCE CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	Ave CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079						
MONOLITH 68 LIFT	NO. IEI	EVATION	0 to 14	IDATE OF	POUR 4-96					
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	Imf	4-24-96	3:00	D. Beadle	4-24-96	3:05				
VERTICAL		11	1							
ALIGNMENT	1	11	11							
CLEANLINESS		11	11	/						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Im &	4-24	3:00	D. Beable	4-24-96	3:05				
CLEANLINESS		(1	lı .		>	>				
WATERED		10	ч		<u> </u>)				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jone	4-24	3:05	D. Bealle	4/24/96	3105				
VERTICAL		10	(1							
HORIZONTAL		11 -	(1)							
SPACING	/		11							
CLEARANCES	/	11	Ŋ	/						
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	ij	l ₍							
SHOP DRAWINGS	1.	11	(i -							
TIE WIRES		. 4	lı		/					
#6 BAR WELDED		11	lı							
CLEANLINESS		11	(1							
WATERED ''		[\	(1							
E. FORMWORK	Qmg.	4-24	3:10	D. Bealle	4/24/90	3:05				
CONDITION '		1)	11		ح	حر				

	INSPECT	ED D:	CON		LIUK			* KEAICHED	ED BI C.O.E.			
	NAME		DAT	[E	TIME			AME	DATE	TIME		
			 			_				-		
(Imp		4-0	24	3:10	2	A A	calle	4/24/96	3105		
	0,0		,	1	()					•		
	/		,	1	11							
•			,	ı	- 11							
	/		,	٠.	11			/				
			1	1.			•.					
			//	' .								
	. /		. 11		11)			
	/		11		//				(. (
	(Imp)		4-	24	311	5	\mathcal{D}_{i}	Seadle	()	(1		
	m)			7		5		<i>a</i>	/'	//		
										-		
									2			
	Amp			24		5	D.	Beadle	c r	1		
			1	1	//				~	2		
					`	_						
NO.	TYPE	TIM	E	HOU	RS .	N	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
)	Excavator	3:4	5	6	2							
,	1.0 C.y.				"							
)		1)			"							
	Gasoline	11			,,							
Generator Gaso/me " " Gaso/me " " Gaso/me " " " " Gaso/me " " " " Gaso/me " " " " " " " " "										18°		
<u>T</u>	AIR TEMPS = 82° ; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-/72) FINAL CLEARANCE											
<i>T</i>	၇ <u>၃</u> ° ;											
<u>T</u> =	82°; F. Justi			RAN			RS:	Beall	<u> </u>			
T	82°; r. Justi		CLEA	C	CE .O.E.		RS:	Beall	į.			
my 7	n. Justi	INAL 🇽 INSTR	UCTI	CONS	CE .0.E. □ ⊅ a					ANCE IS		
NOT	n. Justi BEGIN UNT	INAL INSTR	UCTI ERY	CONS	CE .O.E. Da M IS C	HEC	KED	AND THE FIN	AL CLEAR			
NOT NOT	n. Jack BEGIN UNT APPLICABL	INAL NSTR IL EV I IT	UCTI ERY SHAL	CONS ITEI	CE .O.E. Da M IS C E NOTE	HEC	KED /	AND THE FIN	AL CLEAR BEFORE	APPROVI		
NOT NOT S ITE	BEGIN UNT APPLICABLEM, A FINA	INAL INSTR IL EV E IT L INS DS, L	UCTI ERY SHAL PECT ADDE	CONS ITEI L BI IION ERS,	M IS CE NOTE SHALL PLATE	HEC D " BE	KED /	AND THE FIN AND SIGNED. E OF ALL WO CCESS WAYS,	AL CLEAR BEFORE PRKING FA ETC. TO	APPROVI CILITIE ASSURE		
NOT NOT S ITE UCH A	BEGIN UNT APPLICABLEM, A FINA AS SCAFFOL FELY CONST	INAL INSTR IL EV E IT L INS DS, L RUCTE	UCTI ERY SHAL PECT ADDE	CONS ITEI L BI IION ERS,	M IS CE NOTE SHALL PLATF	HEC D " BE ORM	KED A	AND THE FIN	AL CLEAR BEFORE PRKING FA ETC. TO	APPROVI CILITIE ASSURE BJECT T		
		1 Excavator 1 1.0 C.y. 1 18'Shaft) Excavator 3:4 , 1.0 C.y. " , 18'shaft "	10. TYPE TIME 1 Excavator 3:45 1 18'Shaff "	10. TYPE TIME HOU 1 Excavator 3:45 5 1 1.0 C.y. " 1 18'Shaft "	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	11 11 11	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		

INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR

- 3 KEV MEWED BY C.O.E.

TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJOT CC. JRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

Pour Location West Table 1 m 1:41 # 1 4 4 1											
West I-Wall Monolith # 66 + #68, Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY											
Suppl	ier - L	AFARGE	CONCRET	re compi	ANY						
Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 P.S.I. at 90 days											
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	MATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	: AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
					4.00					12:00	9
324236	12:40	1:25	3.00	10Gal	4.5 ×	71°	84	5.D	n	12:45	8
324338	3:45	4:30	4.00	-0-	4.0×	780	83	5.5	1	3:50	9
324370	5:00	5:50	4.00	- D -	4.00	76	80	~		5:05	8
				_							
.:		ļ					_				
	<u> </u>						_	-	<u> </u>		
7.	est Cu	linder	Set	#LA-	172	<u> </u>	<u></u>				<u> </u>
'-		<i>,,,,</i> = 0.		-71	112						
					•		·····				
NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination TECHNICIAN: "o" = Visual Slump Determination Technician:											
}							•••		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

		<u> </u>				_		 ,	$\overline{}$						
INSPE	CTORS QU	ALITY AS	RAN	ICE RE	PORT (QA	NR)		THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR						
-	DAILY LOG	i of cons	RUC	MOIT:	- CIVIL				REPORT	NUMBER			_		
		(ER 415-1	1-302)						1,-		329)			
TO Area Eng	ineer,			COPY	TO: C/	Со	nst. Di	v .	DATE	Tuesd					
CELMN-CD	-NO /				CE	LM	N-CD				1 19 9 6				
PROJECT Lake									CONTRACT NUMBER						
Mirabeau Av							h, Loui	siana.			94-C-0	079			
CONTRACTOR (Or									11.	WEATHER '					
		ghway 59 ,				70	446		Clo	Cloudy					
	PORTION OF SCH										TEMPERA	ATURE			
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION	EMBANKM		CONCR		ST	RUCTURE		MINIMU		MAXIM	-			
0 %	0	%	<u>0</u> %		0 %_				60			<u>75 </u>			
HAC ANOTHING	DEVISIONED ON TH	TE MOBE MUICE	MOUT	-	T NO	_	1 VEC (C				HOUR PR		ATION		
	HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT [2] NO [2] YES (Explain) LEAD TO A CHANGE ORDER OR FINDING OF FACT?					INCHES		ENDIN		aóo					
										0.25			<u> 800</u>	M	
OLIDED VICE CO.	NUMBER OF GO			ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR			<u>Janal</u>	RWKRS	TAGE			
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT		ECTION	TOTAL 1 D		LABOR		FEET	2 1	TIME	0.	720		
N 164050 OF	CONTRACTORIC	MBI OVESS		- 8	1 - 8		NUMBER O	F SHIFTS	1201	2.1			730	м	
SUPERVISORY	CONTRACTOR'S E	LABORERS	TOTA		FROM	Τ.	TO	FROM	1 to		FROM		то		
2 - 14	17 - 91	13 - 30		- 135	0700		1800 M	FROM	" '	м		м	.0	м	
					•	_						~			
	e following: (a) Ma ntractor's Quality Ci								on of contrac	tor person	nel onsite.				
						_									
CONTRACTOR/SU	SCONTRACTORS A	IND AREA OF RE	SPONSIE	BILITY FOR	NORK PER	RFO	RMED TODA	Y							
a <u>B&KC</u>	onst. Co.,	Inc FI	oodwa	11. De	emolitio	on.	and Ero	osion (Control					_	
	Re-bar - Re			,											
						_								_	
c						_								_	
WORK PERFORM	ED TODAY (Indicat	le location and des	cription of	work perio	rmed. Refer to	o wo	rk periormed t	y prime and	lior subcontra	ctors buy l	etter in Tabi	e abovi	9)		
No work per															
Days of no work an															
100% days 1															
50% days 1	lost - 1 and	d 13 April	1996	5											
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	es for delays and e	extent of	delays, Pla	nt, materi s i,	etc.									
i															
							pt	ייואים יין מי	PROJECT	г сомр	LETE.	7	6 20		
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	rton. 3 1	11 7 10	006					TIME E		_		6.20 0.50		
						_	7.1	TOTAL	ים ייייד		<u> </u>		0.00_		
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUC	TIONS G	IVEN:											
None															

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN A COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES	AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUD	Œ
No major work was performed due to morning shower c		
	•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks		
None		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.		
None		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS	
None	-	
10110		
		. 1
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/mox	kx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	x84x.
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	DI ON CITT	
NAMES DESIGNATION		TIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.		QAR
oonst. msp.	,	MAY
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from		aken.)
Checked all access gates on the jobsite and found t	hem closed and locked.	
	11	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE O O DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS 1DATE	
David Beadle Daniel Beable 4/25/96	70 /	hale
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CML)	7 7	147176
LUBARIZE OF ELECT LOWIN 5279-5 (CART)	Page 2 of 2 pages	

QAR # 329

DATE: Tuesday, 23 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	All quar	itities re	main the s	ame.
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		See	Report #32	7
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	_			
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	_			
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/23/96

REPORT NO .: 409

SKIES: Cloudy - Clearing RAIN: 0,25 IN. TEMP .: 60 MIN 75 MAX

DUST: None LEVEE CONDITION: Wet CANAL GAUGE: (2.1) NOISE: Moderate

100% Lost Production WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION Due To Rain + Wet Soil. - No concrete work done today due to rain B+K Construction and wet soil on the levee, skeleton crew stayed following items. Broke concrete cap of 20' intervals 122+00 for remova from East B sta, 120+50 to sta, holes for rebar at West Mour's #79. Wrecked forms at East Mono, #53 forms from to the West Bank, to be modified for West I-Walls. Began fins for tapered fix monolith Operators worked on excavating soil between East 120+10, to and concrete cap removal in this temporary sheet piles on the East Bank between sta 91 too and sta, 90 too and stacked these on the Tied bottom reinforcing and #75, and pre-tied

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	HOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
/3	Unskilled	30	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)							
/3	Skilled	75	"								
	Supt.	8	11								
1	Q.C. Kep.	6	"								
				-							
4	5Killed	16	Arcadia Rebar	(SEE ABOUT)							

DESCRIPTION	ABB (050	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	TO: 5	OCOATO
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HK2 USED	IDLE	REPAIR
omatsu 200 Excavator 1		Yes	4	4	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	4	4	_
Kubota 151 Excavator		yes	5	3	
Case 580 Backluse *1		yes	4	4	
Case 580 Buckhee #2		No	0	8	
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	6	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		zes	b	2	
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	6	2	
Welding Machine		No	0	8	
WEIGING MACHINE		/10			
Kumatsy 200 Exc. 2		yes	4	4	
Koehring 535 Crane	<u> </u>	No	0		
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —	No	0	8	
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	<u> </u> ED		
	NONE	TOPAY			
	/10/12	70007			
					
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec)	
	NONE	700A4			
		7			
				-	

NSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
Dike was televation 7.50 (regiments The soil was near its optimum moi placed and compacted. Side slope approx. 2 horizontal on 1 vertical. Exca shet pile cut-off work area was stockpiled	26 + 70, 1 IN approx. Cauator and the Temp. delev. = +4:75 sture when es were wated soil from on top of e removed and
and Robert F. Lee Blud, today, Gates	at Filmore fue. were closed was also secured, for safety.
REMARKS	
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report i and correct; and that all work methods, materials and	s complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and in compliance with plans and specifications except at Authorized Q C Representative	4-24-96 Date

INSP	ECTORS QU DAILY LOG	ALITY AS OF CONSTI	RUCTION -	PORT (Q	AR)		THE O WITH	THE QAR	· I	HED TO	90 OR	FILED
		(EN 413*1-3							328			
Area Eng CELMN-CD	-NO		COPY	CEL	onst. Di MN-CD			20 -	lay - N - 22 Ar			16
		in, La. and					CONTRA			070		
Mirabeau Av						siana.	WEATHE		94-C-0	0/9		-
CONTRACTOR (Or		ak Construc ghway 59, h					Cloud					
		HEDULED DAY SUIT			<u> </u>		- 31000	- <u>J</u>	TEMPER	ATURE	_	
STRUCTURAL		BORROW EMBANKMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE								IUM		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	* 100		71			36					
		E WORK HE HOLL	ICUT -	[NO	O vee :-				HOUR PR		ATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIN	HE WORK WHICH M NDING OF FACT?		K NO	YES (Expla	oirt)	INCHES	0.0	ENDIN	6 08	300	4/22 _M
	NUMBER OF GOV	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES					Cana1	RIVER S	TAGE		
SUPERVISORY 1 - 1	OFFICE 1 - 1	LAYOUT	inspection 1 - 8	TOTAL 2 - 10	LABOR		FEET 1.8 -		TIME	073	30	4/22 _M
	CONTRACTOR'S E				NUMBER O	E 1	□ 2	☐ 3				
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	TO	FROM			FROM		TO	
2 - 25.5	20 - 240	15 - 210	37 -475.5	0700M	1800 M		м	<u> </u>	L	м		M
Note: If the co CONTRACTOR/SUI B & K C b. Arcadia c. WORK PERFORM a. Placed at b. Tying re- Days of no work an 100% days 1	econtractors Augustic Const. Co Re-Bar - Ro ED TODAY (Indicated of poured 3 - steel for 1) d reasons for same: ost - 15 Ap	monoliths.	contains the info	NORK PERFO	on and Er	y osion	Control			le above		
DATE SET	press of work, caused e work was FOR COMPLET PHASES ATTENDE	performed to the performance	ent of delays, Planth is period by 1996 ONS GIVEN:		PI		PROJECT		_		6.20	
ı												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVICOMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES MO	VED. ACTIONS TAKEN A onday, 22 Apri	ND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF COI	NTRACTOR	INCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting and East Mono# 53. Forms were cleaned an ment inspection on above mentioned mono' was not dropped more than 5', placed in for rebar at West Mono's #76 - #78. Pull bank between Sta. 93+70 to 91+00 and sta	nd patched before a prior to plant of less led up tempora:	ore they were set up acement of concrete, than 18" and was we rv flood protection	Perform Noted will vib	ormed Pre-Place- that concrete rated. Cut holes piles on East
Re-steel - Tied re-steel for collar at				
No QA checks were made on Saturday, 20				
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names				
None	s, reactions and remarks			
1010				
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.				
None				
None				
•				
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERE	D IN QCR REPORT OR D	DISAGREEMENTS:		
None				
Contractor's Quality Control Report	(submitted/200	x submitted) for thi	s (dat	e√ period).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks)	perlinent to work)			
	NMENT PERSONNI			DIFFER
NAMES DESIGNATIO	_	HRS. ON SITE		DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp D. Duhon Civil Engr	•	7 1		QAR Proj Supru
J. Boudreaux ""		1		Proj. Suprv.
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety n				
Contractor held weekly safety meeting.	See attached	sheet for details o	f tonio	cs discussed.
				••
, and the second				4/29
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE David Board James Beable	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	10	DATE
David Beadle James (Stable	4/24/96	4	\mathcal{V}	4/28/46
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)		Page & or 2 pages		

QAR # 328

DATE: 20 - 22 April 1996

MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION		Quantity	Prev.	Today	To Date	Сотр
NOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.			_	
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		_		
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.			-	
PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	-				
PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	77.3	0.4	77.7	77.7
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					the
TILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	same. Se	e Report ,	+327.	
EMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	_			
ERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
ROSION CONTROL, FIRST 0,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 0,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
ISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
	ELECTIVE DEMOLITION PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING UTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING TILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22 TILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PSA-23 AINTING EINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS ONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TILITY MODIFICATIONS EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ERMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST 0,670 LINEAR FEET ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 0,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS	ELECTIVE DEMOLITION DEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION DEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING UTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER XISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING TLING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22 ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PSA-23 AINTING L.S. EINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TILITY MODIFICATIONS L.S. EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ERMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST O,670 LINEAR FEET ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER O,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS L.S.	ELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. ELECTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING UTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER XISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL HEET PILING ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22 ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-23 AINTING L.S. L.S. ONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TILITY MODIFICATIONS L.S. L.S. EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ERMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST 0,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS I.S. L.S. L.	DELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. DEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING UTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER XISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. L.S. EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. LIS. HEET PILING TILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22 ILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PSA-23 AINTING L.S. L.S. T7.3 ONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TILITY MODIFICATIONS L.S. L.S. L.S. All othe SAMM. 3e EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ERMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ERMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES CONTROL, FIRST O,670 LINEAR FEET ROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER O,670 LINEAR FEET EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS L.S. L.S	ELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. L.S. TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ERRILIZING, SEEDING, ND MULCHING ULTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, Z-10 & PZ-7 SHEET PILING ULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER XISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILES EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. L.S. EDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL L.S. L.S. L.S. LING, STEEL SHEET, YEE PZ-22 TILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PZ-22 TILING, STEEL SHEET, YPE PSA-23 AINTING L.S. L.S. EINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. L.S. ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. ENFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS L.S. EMPORARY RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES EMMANENT RELOCATION F FEEDER LINES ROSION CONTROL, FIRST 0,670 LINEAR FEET 0,670 LINEAR FEET 2,700 LF EMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION ND COFFERDAMS L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. SECELLANEOUS METALS L.S. L.S.	ELECTIVE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. EDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION L.S. L.S. MBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL L.S. TRUCTURAL EXCAVATION ND BACKFILL ENTILIZING, SEEDING, ND MUCHING ULS. L.S. L.S. L.S. MAD MUCHING ULS. L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. ULS. ULS. ULS. ULS. ULS. L.S. ULS. ULS.

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 L. JON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/22/96

SKIES: Cloudy

RAIN: O IN. IEMP.: 7/ MIN 86 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (2.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

4-21-94 Junday - No WORK PERFORMED

4-22-94 Monday - B+K Construction - Completed
forming and details on East Mono. #53, West Monor
#58 and West Mono. #65. Placed Concrete at East Monor
#58 and West Monor. #65. Placed Concrete at East Monor
#53, and at West Monor. \$458 and \$465 today.
Formed and poured concrete stabilization Slab from
West B Sta. 95 +70 to Sta. 96+85. Cut holes for
rebar at West Monor. \$50, \$77, and \$78. Installed
bond caldes at West Monor. Jants #97-98 through
#100-101. Pulled up Temp. Flood Protection Sheet piles
from East B Sta. 93+70 to sta. 91+00, and stacked these
up to be housed away. Laborers cut grass and weeds
on the West Bank, and Cleaned up trash.

Arcadia Rebar - Tied reinforcing steel at West Monor.
#52 (Collar), and pre-fied 5 +8p mats of re-steel

NO	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY NO TRADE (HOURS) COMPANY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION (APPROX.)											
15 14	UnsKilled SKilled	(Approx. 145 135	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)								
1	Q.C. Kep.	10.5	"									
5	Skilled	25	Arcadia Reb	r (SEE ABOVE)								

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Y CONTROL REP	PORT							
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		Ves	4	4						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		Yes	3	5	~					
Kubota 151 Excavator w Concrete Breaker		Ves	5	3						
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	5	3						
Case 580 Buckhee #2		yes	3	5						
RAMEX Reller-Packer		No	0	8	~					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 _ No o 8 _										
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader No 0 8										
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	7	/						
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	6	2						
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	8						
Welding Machine		No	0	8						
Comeressor + Sandblast	r-	No	_ 0	8						
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2		yes	5	3						
Koehring 535 Crane		No	0	8						
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r =	No	0	8						
Rec	MAT eived	ERIALS RECEIV	ED wards	7	concrete					
material (all was East Mono, #53 (#58 and #65)	Conc. Thix ; 16.5 ; 10	= +44-c) as c,y, in c,y, in	ay Follow each William B	ladd s: 19 st mo stab.	this Cixi in notith Stab a					
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec)						
#44-c Concrete +RS+ results.	#44-e Concrete delivered to the jobsite today. Eme test results attached on the Concrete Field Data									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT
SPECTIONS PERFORMED
Checked formusel of F + m #
Monots# 58 and #65 at East Mono. # 53, and West
Monots# 58 and #65. Completed formwork checklist
- Intell water union to a
ment the samusted on West more #58 05:+
ALT of Oleannest 0.04 This
Turnbuckla hasses
in place and installed correctly.
Checked cathodic protection west
the that of b
chacked a definition of the piles, connections were
used to cover all exposed wire and the welds
themselves Existing Soil was and the welds
USE TO GACKET!
inspected, cables after they were installed and
- Andrews /
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JOB SAFETY
Held the weekly safety meeting today
at 7100 Am in the yard at fratt Drive and
District and
Checked public streets for dirt and debris
from contractor's activities. No significant amount of
dirt was found on any public streets.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Lerry Justice 4-23-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date
THE THE PART OF TOP

		FOR CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave				ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079								
MONOLITH LIF	T NO. IF	TEVATION	0 to 14	DATE OF	POUR 22 - 96							
	INSPECTED B			REVIEWED								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Long	4-22-90	6 10:00	D. Bealle	4/22/96	10:05						
VERTICAL		"	"	/		2						
ALIGNMENT	/	"	n	1		5						
CLEANLINESS		,,	-	\								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Ind	4-22	10:00	D. Beadle	422/96	(0;05						
CLEANLINESS		"	ll	/	2	2						
WATERED		11	И	/	2							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORGING	Jung	4-22	10105	Di Bealle	4/22	10:05						
VERTICAL		"	11		\ \.							
HORIZONTAL		11	11									
SPACING		11	1	/								
CLEARANCES	/	D.	Ŋ	/								
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11									
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	n ·									
TIE WIRES	V	. 11	1)			/_						
#6 BAR WELDED		11	1)	/								
CLEANLINESS		11	4									
WATERED '	/	11	7		((
E. FORMWORK	Smd	4-22	10:10	D.Bealle	4/22	10:05						
CONDITION '		-11	1/		·-	ے						

		MSPECT	ED BY	CONTR	ACTOR			ŔEVIEWED	BY C.D.E.	24
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT)								_		
ALIGNMENT		and		4-22	10:3	5	D, F	seable	4-22	10:30
CLEANLINESS		N		11	1)					
RELEASING AGENT		d		"	"		,			
TIES AND BOLTS				"	/1) .	
LENGTH 28.88				//	t)			_		
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'		/		".	17		٠.			
HEIGHT (0,90'				71.	u.					
WATERSTOPS		, /,		11	(1			/		
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	11					
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jmp		4-22	10:4	6		<i>"</i>	(1	ls
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Ind		4-28	1014	60		ţ!	t.	11
1. Ladder				''	"		<u> </u>		12	
3. Eye Protection				11	11	_			 	_
UTHED CHECKS DED		<u> </u>		,				11	15	11
H. SPECIFIC JOB		my		4 22	10:45	>		11	''	<u> </u>
Exp. Material				11	1/			5	7	7
FC-400 Anchor	5			11	11					
							<u> </u>			
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIF	4E HO	URS	1	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator	1:4	(5- 2	2,5					
Bucket		10 C.y.		,	11					
Vibrator	ſ	18 shaft	"		1/					
Generator		Basoline	"		11	L				
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4	!"	AIR I	ENTR. =	5.99	70	·	CONCRETE	TEMPS =	}3°;
AIR TEMPS	= 3	36°;	3 Tes	st Cvli	nders (LA-	-171)			
		F	INAL	CLEARA	NCE					
CONTRACTOR REPRS	اربد		fic	$\overline{}$	C.O.E.	ŖEI	PRS:	Bea D	1	

INSTRUCTIONS

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

٠	FORM CHECK OUT F		→ STRUC ▼ REINF	TURES DRCP CONCRETE F	LOODWALL	
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
MONOLITH LIFT East # 53	NO. EL	EVATION		DATE OF	POUR コロータ	,
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED		
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Im I	4-2296	11:35	D. Bearle	4/22/96	11:40
VERTICAL	/	11	11		(\
ALIGNMENT		//	<i>/</i> \	/		3
CLEANLINESS		17	//			
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Smot	4-22	//:35	Deable	4/22/96	11:40
CLEANLINESS		//	(1		1	2
WATERED		11	11		2	(
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Ims	4-22	11:40			2
VERTICAL		/)	11		/.	.)
HORIZONTAL	/	//	C			
SPACING	1		11			
CLEARANCES	/	11	, <i>(</i> (
STEEL SCHEDULE	1	Ц	1/	/		
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	11	(1			
TIE WIRES	/	· 11	(1	/		
#6 BAR WELDED		11	(1			
CLEANLINESS		//	11			
WATERED "		<i>t</i> 1	l)		\	\
E. FORMWORK	Jm J	4-22	11:45	D. Beable	4/22	11:40
CONDITION '		· /ŋ	(1			

		INSPECT	ED B	Y CO	NTRA	CTOR		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
ITÉM		NAME		DA	TE	TIME		N	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Ams		4	22	11:4	15	Ъ, -	Bealle	4-22	11:20		
CLEANLINESS					r	()				0			
RELEASING AGENT		/			"	/1							
TIES AND BOLTS		/			/1	η							
LENGTH 28.44'		/		\Box	1	11			/				
WIDTH 2.25'-1.00'		/		,	(ħ		•					
HEIGHT 11.90'				,	[11							
WATERSTOPS				. ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	te							
CHAMFER STRIPS		1		-	1	n							
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Im &		4-	72	11:5	O		(1	(,	ır		
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Jung D	-	4	72	1/:5	0		15	× .	~		
1. Ladder 2. Eye Protection					11	11	_			8	7		
3. Scallold					,	h				7			
H. SPECIFIC JOB		and		4-	22	11:5	3	Ā	Bealle	4/22/96	11:50		
EXP. material		179		1		11				7			
FL-340 Anchors	2	<i>v</i>		- 11	' 	11	\dashv						
1. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	ALT	1E	HOU	RS ·		10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
Mantis Crone	7	3612	12:	50	1,:	5							
Bucket		1.25 C.y.	,	//	-	/)							
Vibrator	-/-	18'shaff)/)1							
J. REMARKS	(1)	695 Howeve		י			~				. > 6		
SLUMP =	= 8	;, , ,				5.9			CONCRETE T	EMPS = O	" ;		
AIR TEMPS	- 0		INAL	CLE	RANG	ders (LA-	, //)					
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	++17	m Ja	nstr	>	C	.0.E.	1	RS:	Beadle	 ノ			
CONCRETE DI ACTUA		U	INSTR	RUCT.	ONS								

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

•••	FOR-CHECK OUT I	FOR A	フ STRUC 文 REINF	TURES ORCE CONCRETE F	LOODWALL	
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079		
MONOLITH LIFT	NO IFI	EVATION	0 to 14	DATE OF	POUR 2 - 96	
weg # 50	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED		
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Ind	4-22-90	6 10:00	D. Bealle	4/22/96	10:05
VERTICAL		"	"	\		2
ALIGNMENT	/	"	11			5
CLEANLINESS		11	11			
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-22	10:00	D. Beadle	4/22/96	(0:05
CLEANLINESS		"	11		12	2
WATERED		11	И	/	2	
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jung	4-22	10105	Di Bealle	4/22	10:05
VERTICAL		"	11		<u>,</u>	
HORIZONTAL		11	11			
SPACING		n ·	11	/	/ .	
CLEARANCES	/	1)	11	/		
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11	11			
SHOP DRAWINGS		''	n -			
TIE WIRES	V	. 11	1)		/_	
#6 BAR WELDED		11	1)	/		
CLEANLINESS		11	'1			
WATERED ''	/	11	1)		((
E. FORMWORK	Smd	4-22	10:10	D. Bealle	4/22	10:05
CONDITION '		-11	1/		· -	_ ح

		INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR						REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N/	ME	DATE	TIME			
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	8	mf		4-22	10:10	D .	A.P.	sealle	4-22	(0:°05			
CLEANLINESS		/		11	II			/	\				
RELEASING AGENT		/		(1	"		_	/					
TIES AND BOLTS			"	"		/							
LENGTH 28.86			11	11			/						
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'			и.	11		٠,	/						
HE1GHT/0,90'		/		11.	11								
WATERSTOPS	,			11	11								
CHAMFER STRIPS		/		"	"	11		/					
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	(Ame		4-22	10:11	5		l)	11	′/			
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Jung		4-22	. 10:1	5	(1		11	Ιſ			
1. Lodder 2. Scaffold		1		<i>''</i>	"			/	2	2			
3. Rigging				11	,,	\Box							
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		Amb		4-22	10:2	0	11		0	IT.			
EXP. Material				11	"	\dashv			2	2			
FL-400 Anchor				11	''	\dashv							
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIF	Æ HO	URS .	N	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS			
Komatsu 200	1 4	Excovator	//:3	5	1.75								
Bucket	1 1	O c.y. B' shaft	' "		"								
VIBRATOR					"								
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4,5	asolme !	AIR I		5.10	7,	i	CONCRETE 1	EMPS = 2	73"			
AIR TEMPS	` _	· :			nders (17()						
				CLEARA	NCE								
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	m	Just			C.O.E. ⊃a	REF	PRS:	Beable	<u></u>				
ہے۔ CONCRETE PLACING SHALI		V		RUCTION	_								

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON, AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJECT C. SRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

r					***************************************			-			
•	DATE: 4.22.96										
Pour I	Locatio	n .	West	I-Wal	(Monoli	·	<u> 58</u>		1/		
,	West I-Wall Monolith # 58 + 65; East Mono, #53; West Stabilization Slab, sta. 95+70 to 94+85. Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY										
Туре	Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI. at 90 days										
TICKET NO	TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CMPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD WATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S MOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y.										
	11:35				4.5 V			51		12:05	9
323577	12:22	1:18	3.00	106al.		81°		_	_	12:35	9
323641	1:44	2:10	35°	5 Cool.	4.0×	•	86	59	-	1:50	9
		4.19				810	84	~	-	2:40	9
	_	1:13			4.00		86		-	1:00	100
32360	1:47	2:22			2.50	<u> </u>	86°	-	-	1:50	9
323677	4:20	5'45	3.0	10Gal	4.5	810	84	-	-	4:30	7
;											
		 -									
T.0	st Cu	linder	Set -	#LA-	17 /				1	<u></u>	<u></u>
, -	-7			, ,	. , /						
NOTE:	NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination TECHNICIAN:										
	"0" :	= Visua	1 Slump	Determ	ination	. <u>-</u> /-	St	u	e Th	ome	

MINUTES OF SAFETY MEETING

DATE: 4-22-96	TIME: 7:00 HM
PROJECT: London Avenue DACW29-94-C-0079	Canal Floodwall
MEETING CONDUCTED BY: Jerry	Justice
PERSONS ATTENDING:	also of V
from Justin gother wall	MANNINGALEN Sure su
Bus Zames - Keni Corsey	Harry Kalley III &
DIFFERENCE FRANK ISBUNAKO	Bull Lows
Bell - Hamme	Variant mark
Model In the	Larry & el
TOPICS DISCUSSED:	Roger Sandylar
TOPICS DISCUSSED: (Gyner B) was	Reginald Foote
	accident that happened
returned to work as	of today, and so I asked
the operator of the cro	me involved if a safe
mats in I-walls. The	come operator and
a method that does not re	that they have developed
any part of their body in	the pinch point that
Tinstructed c	argenters to check scappolds
and handrails, they	epair or replace any
to continue cleaning up	debris, and asked the
1 Stoke & Proport any weather	cables, shackles, and safety
latcher: Report any unsafe r COMMENTS: Project Superintenden	t.
Reminded operators	•
power mes to watch or	ut for at Robert Eilee
	a high pressure gas line
other utilities along to	ing must be turned
off before doing my fork	Frearism - check with your
196.	foreman daily !!
7 90	odic cuprotitions

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LC. JON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/20/94

REPORT NO .: 407

SKIES: Cloudy

RAIN: O IN. TEMP.: 67 MIN 86 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.8) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at East Mono 52
West moro, # 57, and West Mono, #64. Patched tie-bolt
holes and then covered these monoliths with wet burless.
Set forms and top re-steel at East Mono, # 53,
1 year Mover #58 and 7 last Mover #65 (Not sourced upt)
Cut holes for rebar at west Monois # 14 and #75.
Installed 7 bond cables at west Monor. Joints #90-91
through # 96-97. Laborers wet down curing monoliths
and burlene blankets.

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	APPOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
8	Unskilled	65	B+K Const.	(PEE AROUE)							
9	Skilled	80	"								
	Supt.	5	"	•							
-	Q.C. Kep.		"								
		•									
	·										
				and the second of the second o							
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-									
											
		<u> </u>									
			<u> </u>								

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT							
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR		
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4			
Komatsu D37P Dozer		No	0	8			
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	D	8			
Case 580 Backhie *1		465	33	5			
Case 580 Buckher #2	_=_	'yes	4	7			
RAMEX Ruler-Packer		No	0	8			
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8			
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8			
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	2			
Koehring 405 Crane J.S.W. Excavator		No	6	2			
J.S.W. Excavator			0	8			
Welding Machine		No	- 0	8			
Komatsy ZUO Exc. 2		No	0	8			
Koehring 535 Crunk		No	0	8			
	<u> </u>						
		ERIALS RECEIV					
	No N	E TODAY					
	. –	STS PERFORMED					
(As r	perinbe	by plans/spec	ifications))			
	Non	E TODAY					
		7					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
				-			

	QUALITY CONTROL REPORT SPECTIONS PERFORMED	~
	NOVE PERFORMED	TODAY
espera e Miller e conservativa de la Princia e conservativa de la conservativa de la conservativa de la conserva		
	JOB SAFETY	
and I-Wall	Shecked ladders used to	1 1 10 0
and were	hied off to prevent	
movement.		
	REMARKS	
I certify to the	best of knowledge that this repo that all work methods, materials	rt is complete and equipment are
and correct; and in compliance wit	h plans and specifications excep	t at noted.
	Darry Justin	4-22-96
	authorized Q C Representative	Date

	Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. TOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc. 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448 PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS IAL BORROW EXCAVATION 100 % 100											
INSPE					QAR)		THE O	THE QAR	BE ATTACH	ED T	O OR FIL	ED
	DAILY LOG			- CIVIL			REPORT	NUMBER				
		(ER 415-1-3	302)				1		327			
To Area Eng	ineer.	 _	COPY	TO: C/	Const.	Div.	DATE F	riday				
CELMN-CD:												
PROJECT Lake	rontchartra	in, La. and	l Vicinity				CONTRA	CT NUME	BER			
							. DA	CW29-	94-C-00	79		
								R				,
							Clou	ıdy				
	PORTION OF SCH	EDULED DAY SUIT	TABLE FOR OPE	RATIONS					TEMPERA	TURE		
STRUCTURAL		EMBANKMEN	T CONCR	ETE	STRUCTU	RE	MINIMUL	4	MAXIMU	М		
EXCAVATION 100 %	100	<u> </u>	0 %	100 %		100 %		<u>66</u>			33	
								24	HOUR PRE	CIPIT	ATION	
HAS ANYTHING D	EVELOPED ON TH	E WORK WHICH N NDING OF FACT?	AIGHT [3 NO	YES (Explain)	INCHES		ENDING			
LEAD TO A CHAIR	———										0800	М
		VERNMENT EMPLO		_				Cana1	RIVER ST	AGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	LABC)A	FEET		TIME			
			1 - 8	2 - 9	ļ					(0730	м
			I 					<u>□ 2</u>				
SUPERVISORY			1		1.0				FROM		10	
2 - 20	15 - 134	14 - 130	31 - 284	0700	M 1800) М	м	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	М		
B & K Control Arcadia c	Re-bar - Re ED TODAY (Indicated and poured 3	Inc Flo e-steel location and descript monoliths	odwall, D	emoliti	on and	Erosion	d/or subcontra			abov	•)	
100% days 1 50% days 1	ost - 15 A _I	nd 18 April										
				ant, material,	elc.							
Progressive	work was p	periormed t	oday.									
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	[]ON: 3 Ju	ly 1996_									
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTION	ONS GIVEN:									
Floodwall - Re-Steel -												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTION COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	IS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
and East Mono #52. Forms were cleaned and patc ment inspection on above mentioned mono's prio was not dropped more than 5', placed in lifts installation of silt curtain along safety fenc	and pouring concrete for West Mono's 57 and #64 hed before they were set up. Performed Pre-Placer to placement of concrete. Noted that concrete of less than 18" and was well vibrated. Completed e between B/L Sta. 126+75 to 121+50. Also contin-75 from Sta. 120+40 to 121+50. Cement finishers no #30.
Re-Steel = Sub Arcadia Re-bar tied re-steel fo	r East Mono #52.
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions a None	nd remarks)
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR RE None	EPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
	•
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submit	
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to GOVERNMENT.)	PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	8 QAR
i e	
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or ins	tructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.)
Contractor used flagmen to flag traffic during	g pouring of concrete for floodwall.
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE O O DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE,
David Beadle Search 4/23/96	42
(Neverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CNIL)	Page 2 or 2 pages

MTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0079

QAR # 327

DATE: 19 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	71	4	75	75
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	95	0	95	95
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844	161,151.9	0	161,151.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	658.13	0	658.13	66
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	76.9	0.4	77.3	77.3
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	.0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9315	0	9315	100
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF	2,700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	FEncing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	", Payment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LU. DON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/19/96

REPORT NO .: 406

SKIES: Cloudy

RAIN: 0 IN. TEMP.: 66 MIN 83 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.6) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - wrecked forms at west Mono, #63.
then patched holes and covered this wall with wet burlene.
Set forms and top re-steel at west Mous, #64 and East Monor.
#52, Placed concrete at West Mono's #57 and #64.
and at East Mour. #52, Formed and Poured concrete
Stabilization slab from East B sta. 85+95 to 85+80.
and from West B Sta. 95+20 to 95+70, Cut holes for
repar, and welded #6 bond bars at East Mono's #52 and #53.
Cut off existing MP-112 Sheet piles from East B sta. 86+00
to station 85 450. Built Temporary Flood Protection
Level from Fast & sta. 121 +50 to sta. 120 +40, Laborers
cut grass and weeds, and cleaned up debris: also
repaired all access gates, Cement Linishers Patched
and repaired concrete I-wall's at East Monor # 10 and
West Monor #30 (Land Side Only)
,

МО	TRADE	(HOURS.)		CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
14	Unskilled	130	B+K Const.	(SEE ABOVE)
13	skilled	130	1/	
/	Supt.	10	1)	•
	Q.C. Kep.	10	11	
a	SKilled	4	Arcadia Reba	for I-Wall. (SEE ABOUE)
94.194.98144444444414				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT							
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR		
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1	_	yes	5	3			
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	5	3	_		
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8	_		
Case 580 Backluse *1		yes	5	3			
Case 580 Buckhee #2		yes	4	4			
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8			
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8			
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	2	6			
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	2			
J.S.W. Excavator		yla	9	2			
J.S.W. Excavator		No '	0	8			
Welding Machine		res	a	Ce			
-							
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2		No	5	3			
Koehring 535 Crane		No	0	8			
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	1	No	0	8			
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED .				
Received 54 C.y. of constitutions: Lafarge foday (Mix perign #944-C) and placed this material as follows: 15 C.y. in Each Mono #52 (short monolith); 16.5 C.y. in each mono. #57 and #64; 2 C.y. in Each Slab; and 4 C.y. in West & Stab. 5/ab.							
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec		B S. Marco - M.A Marco - M. H. (Marco - M M M M M M M M	communication and the title of the contraction of t		
(As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction. + ested Concrete diverse by Ladarge Company today. Results of These flats are found on the attached Concrete Field Data Summary Sheet, three test cylinders were malded, to be delivered by b+K Construction personnel to. The Govit, Laboratory.							

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT NSPECTIONS PERFORMED						
Inspected formwork on the East and West						
Banks today. Form condition was "fair" and West						
East Bank, and "Good" on the West Bank The						
5/78 5 and man has counted, and the correct						
Clearances were 2" to 31/2" at 100 stalled						
between re-steel and edge of forms. Waterstops wer						
installed at each end of each monolith and						
more sints sold the center of the wall. The						
interlock and the the of skeet pile						
halfway in and halfway out I was						
Expansion material was placed of each end						
the walls greeked today and all exposed						
wooden strips: No defendantered with 3/4"						
today upon the over place to make noted						
1 per praction						
JOB SAFETY						
Checked welders and terch burners for						
proper protection today. Welder was wearing an						
approved shield/hood with appropriate leases;						
terch burner work burning goggles (cup type)						
gloves and steel for safety but;						
grand star for safety poots,						
REMARKS						
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete						
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.						
Jerry Justico 4-22-96						
Authorized Q C Representative Date						

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORCE CONCRETE FLOODWALL						
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO.						
Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079 MONOLITH DATE OF POUR Output DATE OF POUR						
East # 52				4.40 4-19-96		
·	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.		
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE TIME	
A. SHEET PILING	Imf	4-19-96	3:50	7. Bealle	4 19 96 3:55	
VERTICAL		"	11		()	
ALIGNMENT		11	11	/	> >	
CLEANLINESS		"	"		2 2	
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A_	N/A N/A	
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-19	3:50	D. Bealle	4/19/96 3:55	
CLEANLINESS		11	11		5 >	
WATERED	V	"	į t			
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N,/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Sand	4-19	3:55	D. Beadle	419/96 3:53	
VERTICAL		11	JI		5	
HORIZONTAL		11	7			
SPACING		"	11			
CLEARANCES	1	"	11			
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11			
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	Ŋ,			
TIE WIRES		- 11	/1_			
#6 BAR WELDED		"	f)			
CLEANLINESS		4	11			
WATERED "		li .	l ₁			
E. FORMWORK	Ing	4-19	4:00	D. Bealle	4/19/963:5	
CONDITION '		11/	4		5	

		INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR							REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEM		NAME		DAT	E	TIME		N/	AME	DATE	TIME				
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Smot		4-1	19	4:0	00	D . (Bealle	4-19-96	4:05				
CLEANLINESS		0/		1	N	"	, ,			-	\				
RELEASING AGENT		/		ı	,	"	,								
TIES AND BOLTS					,	,,) .					
* LENGTH 22,30		/			,	"									
WIDTH 2.25 -1.00'						"									
HEIGHT //.90'		/				11									
WATERSTOPS	. /			1/		/1					5				
CHAMFER STRIPS	<i>\rightarrow</i>		ſ	1	1/				V						
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	•	graf		4-1	9	4!0	5	D,	Beable	(1	11				
G. SAFETY (LIST)		and		4-	19	4:05		D ,	Beall	, , ,	11				
1. scaffold 2. Rigging						4:05		11		->	-				
3 1 4 4 4 5				'											
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB		Sma		4-						17	11				
FL-340 Andron	5	0,00		,		11				2					
										~					
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	1E	HOU	RS ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS				
Mantis Crane	1	3612	4:	35		.5									
Bucket	j	1,25 C.4	. "			11									
Vibrator		18'Shaft	11			11	_								
Generator		Gas Powered	11			//				L					
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	3.		AIR I	ENTR	=	5.5	10	70	CONCRETE 1	remps = 7	90				
AIR_TEMPS		3° ;	3 Tes	ot Cy	lin IRAN	ders (LA-								
CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS: Realle															
	7.0	Janson	INST	RUCT.	LONS										

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

•	FOR CHECK OUT I	FOR -	STRUC REINF	TURES ORCI CONCRETE F	LOODWALL	
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave. MONOLITH West # 57	to Leon C. Simon	Blvd. EVATION	D	ACW29-94-C-0079 IDATE OF		
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED		,
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	Smo	4-19-9	6 10:40	D. Beall	4-19-96	(0:30
VERTICAL		ı,	+/		Ŋ	7/
ALIGNMENT	1	11	11	/	Ð	11
CLEANLINESS		17	11	/	/1	"
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-19	10:40	D. Beadle	419-96	10:30
CLEANLINESS		11	11		7	>
WATERED	/	/1	"		2	
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	JmA	4-19	10:45	D. Beadle	4-19-96	10!30
VERTICAL		11	11		2	9
HORIZONTAL		. 1)	/)			1
SPACING	/	ŋ	"	/	(.	
CLEARANCES	✓ ×	11	1)			
STEEL SCHEDULE		11	11			
SHOP DRAWINGS		1	11			<u> </u>
TIE WIRES	V	·n	/1			
#6 BAR WELDED	/	1)	11	/		
CLEANLINESS		1)	l)			
WATERED '	/	11	11		,	
E. FORMWORK	Smf	4-19	10:50	D. Bealle	4-19-96	10:30
CONDITION '	. 0	1)	1)		2	ح

	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR								REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
ITEM		NAME			TE	TIME		N/	AME	DATE	TIME			
E. FORMWORK (CONT)					•				_					
ALIGNMENT		and		4-	19	10:5	50	D, B	ealle	4-19	10:35			
CLEANLINESS					1	el			/	0				
RELEASING AGENT				T -	<i>'</i> (11								
TIES AND BOLTS	V				11	11								
LENGTH 28.87'				,	11	11								
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				•	(Ц		•						
HE I GHT / 0.90					1.	11	•							
WATERSTOPS		,	1	11										
CHAMFER STRIPS				·	1	11					,			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	and			4	19	1015	10155		Solle	4-19	10:25			
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Charles .			4-19 10:55		<u>55</u>	-	<u>"</u>	11	11			
1. Ladder		V. V			<i>(1</i>	11				\ \ \	-			
2. Scaffold 3. Rigging					<u>//</u>	11		 		$\vdash \leftarrow$	\leftarrow			
OTHER CHECKS PER						11100		4	Le Dla	11 10	1000			
" SPECIFIC JOB		Jank)		4-1	7_	11:00		Difeadle		4.19	10:35			
EXP. Material FL-400 Anchors		VV			1	11	11				-5-			
FL-400 THEMS	_			 		- ''	-			 				
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	ME	нои	RS ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS			
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator	- //:	35	a	,00				<u> </u>				
Bucket	1	10 C. 4.	11			"				<u>-</u>				
Vibrator	-	18'Shaff	11			<u>''</u>			•	<u> </u>				
Generator	•	Bas Hwered		<u>'</u>	<u> </u>	,				<u>. </u>	<u> </u>			
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	5	<u> </u>	AIR I	ENTR	. =	5.	৩%	7 _{0 ;}	CONCRETE	$remps = \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}$	<u>70°;</u>			
AIR TEMPS	= (83° ;	3 Tes	st C	ylin	ders (LA-	170)						
			INAL		ARAN	CE								
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	14	m. Ju	otic	<u></u>		.0.E.	REĮ سن	YRE)	Beal	le				
, v	D.	,	INSTI								.			
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL	NOT	BEGIN UNT	ĬΓ Ē/	ERY	ITE	M IS C	HE	CKED	AND THE FIR	NAL CLEAF	ADDROVING			
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT	1UN (APPLICABL	t II I ing	AHC 2DEC	LL B Tion	CHVII	' ע: ום	MA" A	AND SIGNED. For all wa	, BEPUKE ARKING FA	CILITIFS			
hur sylett vedotvewen	2 11	ru, w Liuw	r iu:	ントだし	ITOM	JIINLL	. DI	יי וואט	L UI ALL M	SIVETIME . I L	*********			

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS SPPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORCE CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH , LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR												
MONOLITH 64 LIFT	NA IE	IEVATION	to to	DATE OF	POUR 19-96							
	INSPECTED B			REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	•						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Smot	4-19-96	11:05	D. Bealle	4-19-96	(0:00						
VERTICAL		"	tı	/	C							
ALIGNMENT		11	"	/	2	2						
CLEANLINESS		11	11		2	_						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imst	4-19-96	11:05	D. Bralle	4-19-96	10:00						
CLEANLINESS	10	//	İI		7	7						
WATERED	✓	"	11	/	2	2						
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	most	4-19	11:10	D, Bealle	4-19-96	10:00						
VERTICAL		11	/1		ĵ.	. \						
HORIZONTAL		/1	//)						
SPACING		11	1/		(.	. (
CLEARANCES		1)	IJ									
STEEL SCHEDULE		1,	11									
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	11	11									
TIE WIRES	/	. 11	/1									
#6 BAR WELDED	1	Jt	11									
CLEANLINESS		11	11									
WATERED 1'		11	11	/ '	/ '							
E. FORMWORK	and	4-19	11:15	D. Bealle	4-19-96	10:00						
CONDITION '		11	11		≥_	ڃ						

	NSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR							REVIEWED BY C.O.E.				
ITEM		NAME		DATE		TIME		N/	ME	DATE	TIME	
E. FORMWORK (CONT)									_ ^			
ALIGNMENT	<u>\</u>	my		4-19	-90	: 11:1	15	D,B	ralle	4-19-96	10:05	
CLEANLINESS				11	'	<i>r</i> 1						
RELEASING AGENT				1)	•	//						
TIES AND BOLTS				11		/1			/			
LENGTH 28.87'				"		//			/			
WIDTH 1.75 -1.00'		/		11.		, ,,			/			
HEIGHT /D.90'		/		1/		j (_		
WATERSTOPS		, /		11		. /1			/			
CHAMFER STRIPS		1	_	11		u			/			
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Im It		4-19		11:2	0	Aí	Bealle	4-19	10:05	
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Jan of		4-10	9	11:2	0	7 , 1	Beable	(1	ır	
1. scaffold		1/1		- 4		11				2		
3. Eye Protection		_/_))))		<u> </u>						
OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB		Charl		4-19	\Box		_	D,7	Zon Ole	4-19	10:05	
Exp. material		777		"	-	11	<u>, , </u>	<i>ا</i> , <i>حد</i>		-	20.03	
FL-400 Anchors				11		11					~	
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	11T	<u> </u>	10U!	oc ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS	
	10.	<u> </u>						10.	1176	TIPLE	HOUNS	
Komatsu 200 Bucket	 	Excavator			2	11	-					
Vibrator		18'Shatt			-	11					<u></u>	
Generator		Gasoline		,		7)				<u> </u>		
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	5	- 11	ATR F	ENTR.		5.0	0	~ 7 ₀ .	CONCRETE T	TEMPS = A	70°;	
AIR TEMPS	= 8	3°;	3 Tes	st Cyl	line	ders (-					
CONTRACTOR REDRE.		F	INAL	CLEAR			DEI	000.				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	n	Justi	æ		,	.0.E. ⊅a	7	<u> </u>	Beadle			
1		• 0		RUCTIO								
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL												
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT) NUI To it:	APPLICABL	L li	SHALL SDEATI	. UN	E MUIL Shaii	U. Pl	MA"	HAND SIGNED.	, BETUKE . TRKING FA	APPRUVING	
FOR CONCRETE PLACING	SUCH :	AS SCAFFOI	DS 1	ADDFR	.on SS	PLATE	. DI	MS. A	CCESS WAYS	ETC. TO	ASSURE	
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	E, SA	FELY CONST	RUCTE	D AND) i	N READ	INI	ESS.	FINAL INSPE	CTION SU	BJECT TO	
DEVOCATION TE SUBSECUL	INT I	NCDECTION	DEVE	ALC AN	1V	DEELCI	EN	CIEC	TE CHIMMONE	D RY THE	CON-	

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OF STRUCTURE.

LONDON AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJECT CO RETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE: 4-19-96 #52: East B Stabilization Slab, Sta. 85+95 to 85+80; West B Stabilization Slab, Sta. 85+95 to 85+80; West B Pour Location Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI. at 90 days TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CHPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD HATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S HOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y. 322993 11:35 12:10 5.00 80° 3 11:45 -0-78° 323050 12:30 1.20 4.00 -0 - 4.00 12:35 2:45 3.5° 1:55 323096 1:50 5 Gal. 106al 4.50 6:05 3.0 77 323155 5:05 5:10 8 5 col. 3.75 x 323101 2:35 3:55 3.0° 2:40 4.5 4:40 ra 323150 4:34 5:05 20Gal Test Cylinder Set #LA-170 "x" = Acutal Slump Determination NOTE: TECHNICIAN: "o" = Visual Slump Determination Steve Stome

INSP	ECTORS QU	IALITY AS		CR WILL THE QAR	BE ATTACHE	TO OR FILE	ED							
•	DAILY LOC	G OF CONST	REPORT	NUMBER			\neg							
		(ER 415-1-3	1'		326		- 1							
T Area Eng	inger		COPY	TO: C	/Co	nst. Di	V.	DATE	Thurs	day				
CELMN-CD			COLI	- •		N-CD	٧.	1 18		1 1996				
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	ain, La, and	d Vicinity				nal.	CONTRACT NUMBER						
Mirabeau Av								DA	DACW29-94-C-0079					
		K Construc						WEATH	ER .			1		
		ighway 59, i	-	2 -				Cloud	dy and	l Rain		ŀ		
		HEDULED DAY SUT								TEMPERATU	RE			
STRUCTURAL	UCTURAL BORROW EMBANKMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE								<u> </u>	MAXIMUM				
EXCAVATION %	TURAL BORROW EMBANKMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE ATION 25 % 25 % 25 % 25 %								62	7	7			
	-								24	HOUR PRECIP	MOITATE	$\neg \neg$		
		HE WORK WHICH N	AIGHT [X NO] YES (Explai	m)	INCHES	;	ENDING				
LEAD TO A CHAP	NGE ORDER OR FI	INDING OF FACT?							0.25	;	0730	м		
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES						Cana1	RIVER STAG	E			
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET		TIME				
			1 -8	1 - 8					1.5		0800	м		
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES				NUMBER OF	SHIFTS	- X I 1	2	<u>3</u>		$\neg 1$		
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	$\exists \cdot$	TO	FROM	то		FROM	то			
2 - 3	12 - 35	13 - 40	27 - 33	0700	M	1800 m		м	М	, v	·	м		
		ajor items of equipme						on of contrac	tor persor	nnel onsite.				
Note: If the co	ntractor's Quality C	Control Report (QCR)	contains the inf	ormation it n	eed :	not be repeat	ed.							
CONTRACTOR/SUI	BCONTRACTORS A	AND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PE	RFO	RMED TODAY	1							
D C W C	Co	Inc Flo	odrza11 D	omoliti	^	and Ero	vaion (ontrol						
B B & K C	onst. co.,	Inc F10	ouvall, D	EMOTICI.	011	and Ele	ISTOIL C	OIILLOI				-		
b												_		
c .														
														
		te location and descri						ior subcontra	ctors buy	letter in Table at	iove)			
a. Contract	tor attempt	ed to work	was but r	ained o	ut	at 10:0	00 am.							
														
	d reasons for same); 												
100% days														
50% days .	lost - 1 A	pril 1996												
1 Information on prog	gress of work, cause	es for delays and ext	ent of delays, Pla	ont, material,	elc.									
												;		
i						-		DD 0 1000		v Pap	75 50			
	PERCENT P										75.50			
DATE SET	FOR COMPLE	TION: 3 Ju	<u> 1996 </u>			PE	ERCENT	TIME EI	JAPSEL):	30.10			
CQC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTEND	ED AND INSTRUCTION	ONS GIVEN:											
None														
i														
	•						-							

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBS	SERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN	AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONT	RACTOR INCLUDE
Contractor attempted to set forms and			
			1
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include na	mor enecture and summer		
NOne	mes, reactions and remains	,	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL:			
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVE	RED IN OCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:	
None			
	,		
Contractor's Quality Control Repor	t (submitted/mo	tx submitted for this	(date/perrivod).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remar			
GOV NAMES DESIGNAT	ERNMENT PERSONN	EL ON SITE HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. In		7	QAR
i	F -	•	.,
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SAFETY (Include any intractions of approved safety plan, safety			orrective action taken.)
Checked adjacent streets for mud and	dentis and tom	in all cledii.	
ì			
			.1
			4/29
david Beadle Pour Bealle	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
	4/23/96	yw	11 4/28/86
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CMIL)		Page 👡 r 2 pages	

CO. RACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0079

QAR # 326

DATE: 18 April 1996

tem	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.		-		
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
3	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
4	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	Alle	ay item	suma	
5	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		the s	ane	
6	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
7	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC		See Re	Cout#3	22
3	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.			-	
9	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.			_	
)	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
1	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF			-		
2	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
3	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
· +	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
5	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY				_	_
ó	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
7	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
3	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
PAA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				_
→AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
)	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
1	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 L. DON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/18/96 REPORT NO .: 405 SKIES: Cloudy- Rain RAIN: O. 25 IN. TEMP.: 62 MIN 77 MAX DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (1.5) NOISE: Minimal Rain out - 10:00 Am WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION 10000 Lost Froduction wrecked forms at down by rain and

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY												
NO	TRADE	HOURS APPROX	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION									
13	Unskilled		B+K Const.	(SEE ABOUE)									
ia	Skilled	35	"										
1	Supt.	4	"										
	Q.C. Kep.	4	"										
		•											
				•									
		I											

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT											
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR						
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		4es	 よ	6	_						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	2	Ce							
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8							
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	a	6							
Case 580 Buckhee # 2		yes	d d	6							
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8							
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8							
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8							
Mantis 3612 Crane		Jes	ð	6							
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	a	6							
J.S.W. Excavator		No	O	8							
Welding Machine		yes	/	1	<i></i>						
Compressor + Sandblast	kr —	, No	0	8							
Komutsu Zuo Exc."2		Yes	a	6							
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2 - Yes 2 6 Koehring 535 Crane - No 0 8 -											
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme		No	0	8							
300 410 (14100)											
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED								
	NONE	RECEIVED	TODAY								
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec									
	NONE	PER FORME	D TODA	y							
,			TVI								

ONSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Checked finishing work done on completed I-Wall Monoliths. Holes and honeycombs were chipped or reamed out, then bonding agent and SAND-cement mortar were applied to completely fill the void. Rubbing stones were used to grind smooth any protrysions or joint lines. Fractua fin areas were also chipped and patched as needed. Some follow-up work will be required at expansion joints prior to paint application. Otherwise, the quality of the work is accepted
JOB SAFETY
JUB SMFETT
checked Julia streets for dirt or debris from construction. No significant dirt was found. No equipment or materials were left on or near the public streets that could cause obstruction of driver's view.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. Quantity 4-19-90
Authorized Q C Representative Date

INSP	ECTORS QU	ALITY AS	RAN	CE RE	PORT ((QA	(R)		THE	OCR WIL	L SE ATT	ACHED	TO OR F	ILED		
	DAILY LOG	OF CONST	RUC	TION	- CIVIL		,									
	=00	(ER 415-1-							REPOR	T NUMBE						
	,	,=:: ::3 · (325)				
TO Area Eng	ineer.			COPY	TO: C/	/Co	nst. Di	.v.	DATE	Wedne	sday					
CELMN-CD	-NO				CI	ELM	N-CD_		17 April 1996_							
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	in, La. and	d Vic	inity	, Londo	on	Ave. Ca	nal,	CONTRACT NUMBER							
Mirabeau Av									DACW29-94-C-0079							
CONTRACTOR (Or										WEATHER						
•		ghway 59, i					448		C1c	udy/La	ate Af	ftern	oon r	ain		
		HEDULED DAY SUI	_							· uu y / LIC		RATUR		CO.L.L.		
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN		CONCR		ST	RUCTURE		MINIM			KIMUM				
EXCAVATION	EXCAVATION		·	55,1511	100 %	٦,		١.,	- Annara	-	MA	MUM	76			
100 %	100 × 100 × 100 × 100 × 100 ×							<u>"• </u>		54	4 4045	חחרריירי	76			
HAS ANVILLING	DEVELOPED ON TH	IE WORK WHICH I	4GHT		NO I		YES (Expla	urs)			4 HOUR		TATION			
	NGE ORDER OR FIF				, 10		I ICO (EXPIA	,	INCHE	0.20		DING (730			
														<u>M</u>		
	NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES									<u>Cana</u>	RIVES	STAGE				
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT		CTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET		TIM	TIME				
	2 - 2		<u> 1 -</u>	<u> </u>	3 - 1	10				1.3		0	<u>800 </u>	M		
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E						NUMBER O	FSHIFTS	<u>(3)</u> 1	2		3				
SUPERVISORY	VISORY SKILLED LABORERS TOTAL FROM TO FROM										FROM		то			
2 - 18	· 18 17 - 150 14 - 140 33 - 308 0700 M 1800 M									M	1	м		м		
b. Arcadia		Re-stee1	ption of w	work perfo	rmed. Refer I	lo wo	rk perlormed l	by priine an	dior subcont	ractors buy				 		
Days of no work an		mil 1006											_			
•	lost - 15 Ap lost - 1 Ap															
	press of work, causes work was p	,			nt, material,	etc.										
									PROJEC				5.44			
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	TION: 3 Ju	<u>ly 19</u>	996			PI	ERCENT	TIME F	ELAPSE	D:	7	9.92			
	PHASES ATTENDE - No instru - " "			/EN:												

ENG FORM 2538-2, Aug 89 (CIVIL)

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIE	NOIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN A	ND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTO	OR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contractors were cleaned and pation on above mentioned mono's dropped more than 5', placed in	or setting forms and position they were sometimes before they were sometimes prior to placement of in lifts of less than l	e set up. Performed Pre-P concrete. Noted that co 8" and was well vibrated	lacement inspec- ncrete was not . Installing
silt curtain along safety fend build temporary levee to elev- completed repairs on East Mono	. 6+75 between East B/I	Sta.122+50 to 125+00. C	ement finishers
Arcadia Re-bar - Tied 4 top ma			- <i>y</i> •
interest to but	01 10 00001 101 1 1	WIII MONOTIONS	
	•	•	·
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR	(include names, reactions and remarks)	
None			
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.			
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN None	N NOT COVERED IN QCA REPORT OR	DISAGHEEMEN 15:	
Hone			
Contractor's Quality Contro		tx submitted) for this (da	ate/poexixixoxdx).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscella		TI ON OTHE	
NAMES D	GOVERNMENT PERSONN ESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
	Const. Insp.	8	QAR
C. Wagner	Civil Engr.	ī	Proj. Engr.
D. Duhon	Civil Engr.	1	" Suprv.
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safe)			
Checked walkways on I-wall for the forms.	rms and found them in ;	good condition and secure	ly attached to
			,
· · · · · ·			N
**			4/29
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE Seall	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE
D. Beadle	4/19/96	yw V	4/29/85
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)			

QAR #___325

DATE: 17 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All othe	r quantit	ies remain	the
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.			sa	ne.
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.		See rep	ort #322	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	-			
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				-
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	76.5	0.4	76.9	76.9
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					-
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
						,	

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Inscections Performed & Results:	Observal	contrata	DN september
			ing flowwell
car between STE.	4		,
using material to			
12000 to al. 6.75.		<i>I</i>	
of a 4' crows 4	Compactor	1 with	ven of c
Lozak. Also obsert	al con	cerata pl	scamant for
wast mons # 63.	Concrata	wer	bing
upratal for consol.	detion +	b	eins dropped
			nmiss. Flymen
were used to d.	rad tret	fie when	concrata
trucks to were on. site		1 /	
Instructions to COCIRemarks:	Nowa	TODAY	
	·		•
	``;		
		·	
•			
•			
		•	
	Chris f	Wagner	Proj Engr

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LADON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/17/96

REPORT NO .: 404

SKIES: Cloudy - Rain RAIN: 0.20 IN. TEMP.: 54 MIN 76 MAX

(Late Afternoon)

DUST: Minimal LEVEE CONDITION: Dry-AM CANAL GAUGE: (1.3) NOISE: Moderate

Wet-PM

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

wrecked forms at East Mono. No

NO	TRADE	HOURS		SCONTRACTORS AND SSPONSIBILITY LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
/3	Inskilled Skilled Supt, R.C. Kep,	140 130 9	B+K Const. "" ""	(SEE ABOVE FOR) DESCRIPTION.
#	SK://ed	20	Arcadia Reba	r Pre-tying top mats of Reinforcing steel for I'wa (SEE ABOVE)

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		Yes	6	2					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		¥25	4	4					
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	ව	8					
Case 580 Backlue *1		yes	4	4					
Case 580 Buckhee #2		yes	4	4					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		16	0	8					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	ک					
Koehring 405 Crane		Jes	6	2					
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	8					
Welding Machine		No	0	8					
Compressor + Sandblast	er -	No	0	8					
Kongtsy 200 Exc. 2		ges	6	2					
Kochring 535 Crune		No	0						
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —	No	0	8	_				
Mix #44-c) from Placed 16.5 c.y (#56 and #63)	Cafe	7.5 cubic orge con each was 4.5 c.y.	yards crite C t I-Wa in East	on par ll mo Ban	concrete in toda ith t Stab.				
	receive name and inspe- TES	Galvanizing ction is need	ided.)	stee re can ship m	l cable ble cross ay not b				
delivered by Lalarge Conc. Co. today, see attached Concrete Field Data Summary sheet for details of these tests and inspections.									

FORM CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	LA. and Vicinity, to Leon C. Simon			ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079								
MONOLITH LIFT	NO ICI	EVATION	0 to 14	DATE AE	POUR 7 - 96							
	INSPECTED BY			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	ama	4-17-96	11:50	D. Beadle	4-17-96	11:55						
VERTICAL		tt_	11	/		2						
ALIGNMENT		71	11	/		5						
CLEANLINESS		11	1		(
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jan J	4-17	11:50	D. Bealle	4-17-96	11:55						
CLEANLINESS		,1	11		5	>-						
WATERED		"	11		<							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Sans	4-17	11:55	D. Beable	4-17-96	11:55						
VERTICAL		/1	11		1.							
HORIZONTAL		11	11									
SPACING		11	11									
CLEARANCES		/1	11									
STEEL SCHEDULE		83	/1									
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	71	<i>n</i> _ ·									
TIE WIRES		. 11	4	/								
#6 BAR WELDED		11	1)	/	1							
CLEANLINESS		D	11									
WATERED !'		11	Ŋ									
E. FORMWORK	Imp	4-17	12:00	D. Beadle	4-17-90	11:55						
CONDITION '		11	11		3	`ک						

		NSPECT	ED BY	CONTRA	CTOR		É ŘEVIE	WED E	3Y C.O.E.	
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		NAME		DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Smft		4-17	12:0	07	, Beall	اسا	4-17	/z:00
CLEANLINESS				"	11				\rightarrow	1
RELEASING AGENT		/		11	"					
TIES AND BOLTS				11	"					
LENGTH 28.86'				11	/1		/			
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'				11,	. 1)					
HEIGHT 10,90'		/			17					
WATERSTOPS					/1					
CHAMFER STRIPS					/1				\	
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		gm)	+	4-17	12:0	<u>s</u>	D, Beal	كو	4-17	12:00
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Imo	<u> </u>	4-17	1211	105 "			/1	"
1. Ladder	ļ	4/1/			51	-				7
2. Scaffold	<u> </u>			- 11	1,					
3. Rigging OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB	,	Ind		4-17	-	0 7	D. Bealle		4-17	11
Exp. Material FL- 400 Anch	rs	470		11	11		2		5	2
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	1E HOU	IRS ·	NO	. TYP	E	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1	Excavator	12		,5					
Bucket		1.0 c. 4.	1		,,					
Vibrator		18' Shaft	,,,		71					
Generator	1	Gasoline			,,					
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4.	5" :		ENTR. =	6.0	7.	; CONCRE	ETE T	EMPS =	74°
AIR TEMPS	= "	76°;	3 Tes	t Cylin	IC F		•			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	, γ	h. Our	tio	522,110	.0.E.	REPR	SiD Be	as	De.	
U	1	0	INST	RUCTIONS	<u> </u>					

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS OF BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL A: THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OF STRUCTURE.

	FOP CHECK OUT	FOP CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORCE CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,														
Canal, Mirabeau Ave.	NO.	LEVATION		ACW29-94-C-0079 DATE OF										
West, 43	INSPECTED B		CTOP	REVIEWED	- <i>17-94</i> BY COE									
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME								
A. SHEET PILING	Smy	4-17-96	2:05	D. Bealle	4-17-96	2:40								
VERTICAL		"	11	/		7								
ALIGNMENT		//	11			5								
CLEANLINESS		<i>)</i>	11											
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A								
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A								
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A								
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	SmO	4-17	2:05	D. Beable	4-17-96	2:10								
CLEANLINESS		11	11		2	_ ر								
WATERED		/1	11	1	~									
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A								
D. STEEL REINFORCING	ang	4-17	2:10	D. Beable	4-17-96	2:10								
VERTICAL		11	11_	. \		. ,								
HORIZONTAL		11	11											
SPACING		n	"	_	1	7								
CLEARANCES		"	11											
STEEL SCHEDULE		,,	"	/										
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	11	11	/										
TIE WIRES	1	- 11	1)	/										
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11	/										
CLEANLINESS		//	ц	/										
WATERED !	V	71	ſ1	. *	1									
E. FORMWORK	am d	4-17	2110	D. Bealle	r1	IC								
CONDITION '		11	li		ĵ,	بع								

		NSPECT	ED BY	CONTRA	CTOR	T _	ŔEVIEWEĎ	BY C.O.E.	•
ITEM	"	NAME		DATE	TIME	N	IAME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Smo		4-17-96	2:10	\mathcal{D}_{ij}	bealle	4-17-96	2:10
CLEANLINESS				11	"		,		
RELEASING AGENT			•	11	11				
TIES AND BOLTS		/		ll.	ıſ				
LENGTH 28.84		/		11 -	11		/		
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'				11.	, u		/		
HEIGHT /D,90'		/			11		/		
WATERSTOPS	, /			11	11				
CHAMFER STRIPS				- 11	11		/		
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		and		4-17	2:15	-) r	()	()
G. SAFETY (LIST)		and	r	4-17	2:15	(1)		11	ir
1. Laddlr 2. Scaffold				11	11	_		\leftarrow	>-
3. Eye Protection	L			11	<u> 1)</u>	+		 	-
ATUED PURCES DED		<u> </u>		4-17	2)15	_		Ir	′/
H. SPECIFIC JOB	<u> </u>	Xmy_						<u> </u>	
Exp. Material FL-400 Anchors		<u> </u>		11	11			1-2-	>
7 = 100 77 (6)									
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TI	HE HOU	RS .	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200		Excavator	3:0	05 1	75				
Bucket	1	1.0 C.4.	,	1	11				
Vibrator	/	18' Shaft	,	,	11				
Generator	/	Gaso/M		1	11			<u></u>	
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4'	<u>;</u>	AIR E	ENTR. =	5.2	%	; CONCRETE :	TEMPS =	23°;
AIR TEMPS	<u> </u>	740;	3 Tes	st Cylin	ders (L	A-169)			
CONTRACTOR DECIS		F	INAL	CLEARAN		<u> </u>			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	<u>m.</u>	Justic	3 5		.0.E. R Da	EPKS	Bead	la	
/ !				RUCTIONS					
CONCRETE PLACING SHALL	NOT	REGIN HINT	II FV	IFRY ITF	M IS CH	FCKFD	AND THE FIL	NAI CLEAR	ANCE IS

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OF STRUE FRE.

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON ~VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROTT CL...CRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

									DATE: 4	1-17.9	6	
Pour	Locatio	on	West	I-Wal	1 Monoli	74	5	6+	63 : Ed	st B		
Suppl	ier - l	<u>Sta</u> AFARGE	CONCRET	tion TE COMPA	Slab,	sta.	85	+86	2 to 8	5+50		
Туре	of Mix	used	# 44-	C	Rec	quired	St	reng	1th 300	0 P.S.I		
					SLUMP AS PLCD				CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.	
312458	12:32	12:47	4.50	-0-	4.5×	740	76	6.0	3	12:40	8.5	Wes
322478	1.09	1:53	325°	5 Gal.	40°	74°	76		J	1:15	8.0	* 56
322556	3:04	3:31	4.0°	-0-	4.0 x	73°	7¢	52		3:10	85	Wes Mau
322586	4:25	4:50	2.50	1064.	4.00	73°	づ	}	ı	4:30	8.0	#63
					4.50				_	2:50		Sta
322593	4:00	4:15	1.0	4 Gal.	5.0°	73	74	.,	-	4:05	j. v	SJa
						<u>.,</u> .						
											·	
:		 						ļ. ———				
							-		<u> </u>			
Te	st Cu	linder	set-	#LA-	169		1		<u> </u>	<u></u>		
-		·		•	, - ,							
NOTE:			l Slump l Slump			TE	_	icia	an: Dlwr	ne		

INSPI		ALITY A. J		THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR								
·	DAILY LOG	OF CONST: (ER 415-1-3		CIVIL				REPORT N	UMBER			
										324		
Area Eng			COPY	TO: C/			v.	DATE Tuesday				
CELMN-CD		·	1 17: 0: -: : -:			N-CD	1	16 April 1996				
PROJECT Lake								CONTRACT NUMBER DACW29-94-C-0079				
	Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blyd., Orleans Parish, Louisian CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc.									000	13	,
	1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448											- 1
		HEDULED DAY SUT			, , ,			P. C	Loudy	TEMPERAT	TURE	_
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN			STF	RUCTURE		MINIMUM		MAXIMU		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	* 100	0 %	100 %		100) %		56		75	
										HOUR PRE	CIPITATION	
HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT NO YES (Explain) LEAD TO A CHANGE ORDER OR FINDING OF FACT?								INCHES		ENDING		
									0.0		0730	М
		VERNMENT EMPLO							anal	RIVERST	AGE	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET		TIME	0000	
			1 - 8	1 - 8		NUMBER OF	CUICTO			ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	0800	м
SUPERVISORY	CONTRACTOR'S E	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	$\overline{}$	O	FROM	<u></u>	2	☐ 3 FROM	то	
307 211100111	GNIEEED				u∐"	, M	FACE	'-	м		M .	м
A 11 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1					45.4							
		por items of equipme ontrol Report (QCR)						or contracto	r person	nei onsile.		
CONTRACTOR/SUB	PCONTRACTORS A	ND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	WOOK PER	EOB	MED TODAY	<u> </u>		_			
				_				_				
• <u>B&KC</u>	onst. Co.,	Inc Floo	odwall, De	molitic	on a	and Ero	sion Co	<u>ntrol</u>				-
b												_
c.												
		te location and descrip		med. Refer t	o work	k periormed b	y prime und/o	r subcontract	ors buy l	etter in Table	above)	
a. Forming	and pouring	g 3 monolith	ns,									
Days of no work an	d reasons for same:											
100% days 1	ost - 15 Ap	oril 1996										
50% days 1	.ost – 1 A <u>r</u>	pril 1996										
<u> </u>												
		es for delays and exte		nt, material,	etc.							,
Progressive	work was p	performed th	nis day.									
į												
						PE	RCENT F	PROJECT	COMP	LETE:	75.24	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	rion: 3 Ju	uly 1996				RCENT 7				79.78	
		D AND INSTRUCTO		=								
		ctions giver										
110004/1011	no morac	retolib Strei										
l .												

RESULTS OF OA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting forms and pouring concrete for West Mono's #55 and #62
and East Mono#54. Forms were cleaned and natched before they are the
was not dropped more than 5', placed in lifts of less than 18" and was well vibrated. Laying out limits of floodwall on East levee between B/L Sta. 120+50 to 126+65. Trimming weeds and
o o o a satistic comporate propertion rayon on the of order of a satisfic care
to elevation 6.75 with 4 ft crown, between Sta.126+75 to 125+00.
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
None
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.
None
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
None
none
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/nxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)
GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
NAMES D. Beadle DESIGNATION Const. Insp. DESIGNATION PRISON SITE QAR
b. beadle donst. Thep.
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Checked back up alarm on Komatsu D37P dozer and found it working properly.
· M. a
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE
9/19/90
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)
•

ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR #____324____

DATE: 16 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All other	quantiti	es remain	the
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.			same.	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		See Repo	rt #322	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	76.0	0.5	76.5	76.5
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4 /16/96

REPORT NO .: 403

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: D IN. TEMP.: 50 MIN 70 MAX

DUST: None LEVEE CONDITION: Damp CANAL GAUGE: (1,4) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at East Mono #55, and at West Mono's #54 and #61, Patched holes and covered these
at west mono's #54 and #61, Patched holes and covered these
walls with Wet Burleve for 7 day curing period. Set forms
and top re-steel mats at East Mono. #54, and at
West Mono's # 55 and #62, Also fied bottom re-steel in
place at East Mono, #54 (Arcadia Reban No-show). Placed
concrete at East Mono #54 West Mono, #55, and West
Mornor #62 today laborers cut ansse il made
alma the Fact bank and cleaned up debries C. t
holes I for repar at Fast Mono #54. Built Temporary
along the East Bank, and cleaned up debris. Cut holla of for rebar at East Mono, #54, Built Temporary Flood Protection Level from East & Sta. 126+75 to Sta 125 +00, Cement finishers completed repair work on East Mono, #68 and West Mono, 's #28 and #29
to sta 125 +00; Coment finishers completed repair
Work on East More # 68 and West More's # 28 and #29
(Land Side Only).
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
li l

				SCONTRACTORS AND SEPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	(HOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
74 1	Unskilled	140	B+K Const.	wrecking + setting up I-wall
/3	SKilled	130	1/	forms; Finishing + curing I-wall
	Supt.	9	11	Concrete: Time and placing re-
	Q.C. Rep.	9	11	steel for I wall: Cutting grass
		•		+ weeds; Temp. Flood Protection
				Langut of WORK, (SEE ABOVE)
				·
	<u> </u>			
			,	

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IOLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	5	3					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	5	3	_				
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8					
Case 580 Backlue *1		Xa	4	4					
Case 580 Buckher #2		yes	il	\(\frac{1}{U}\)					
3430 300 DUCANCE Z		700	<i>T</i>	7					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		Nο	0	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	O	8					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	a	(q					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yea	6	2					
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	6	る					
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	8					
Welding Machine		No	0	8					
O - ore soon of Soudhlass		No		8					
Compressor + Sandblass				<u>×</u>					
Komatsy ZUO Exc. 2		yes	6	a					
Kochring 535 Crank		No	0	8					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r	No	0	8					
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED .		/ //				
Concrete Comp. placed His mat Thoso. # 54; 16 # 62).	ria o	today for in each	ix Design	#44 y. in	-c) and East (#55 as				
TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B + K Construction performed concrete tests and inspections on Lalarge's mix *44-c today. Results of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Field Data Summary Sheet.									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
Checked formwork at East Man Mono. # 62, Com Mono. # 55, and West Mono, # 62, Com required form check-out sheets (Linn Form each of these. I-wall monoliths. Top che on West # 55 was found to be 0,09 chamfer strip was raised to elevation the Canal Side and +14.42 on the Lon clearance had to be adjusted on East to give 2/2" clear on both ends of the other problems were observed with three monoliths, and concrete placeme after inspections were completed and Project Inspector Dave Beadle	pleted the m 1246) for am fer strip I low this +14.40 on d side, Re-stee Many, #54, e Wall, No
JOB SAFETY	
Checked reverse alarms Backhoes and Fiat-Allis Motor Grader machines had working backup alar were automatically activated wh missions were shifted to reverse.	on 580 Case All three ms, that en the trans-
REMARKS	
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report and correct; and that all work methods, materials an in compliance with plans and specifications except a	d eduthment are
Authorized O.C. Representative	Date

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRC T CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE: 4-16-96

Pour Location

West I-Wall Monolith #55 and #62; East Monolith #54.

WILLIAM ST

Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY

Type of Mix used #44-C

Required Strength 3000 P.S.I. at 90 days

					<u></u>	***************************************			a	TO acry	2
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CHPLID	SLUMP/ARRVD	MATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	.C. Y.
					4.0 X					12:50	8.5
322108	120	2:55	3.75°	5 Gel.	4.00	750	76	1	ł	1.75	8. O
322/36	3:18	3:40	3.00	86ed	4.0 °	77°	76	~	1	3:25	8.5
3,22157	3:45	4:30	45	·D ·	4.5 ×	75	76	5.8		3:50	8.0
					4.00				*200	4:35	10
320158	3:17	3.52	350	10 Gal	4.50	750	76	-	54.5	3:25	9
						<u> </u>					
											· .
:											
			1						1	1	

Test Cylinder Set #LA- 168

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

TECHNICIAN:

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUPES REINFOR CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	Ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079							
Canal, Mirabeau Ave. MONOLITH LUEST# 42	NO. one El	EVATION	70 to 14	DATE OF	POUR 6-96						
	INSPECTED BY		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	Imp	4-16-96	2:50	D. Bealle	4-16-96	z:55					
VERTICAL		11	н	/		2					
ALIGNMENT		ľ	(I	/							
CLEANLINESS	/	1/	ft								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imp	4-16	2150	D. Bealle	4-16-96	2!55					
CLEANLINESS		//	11		>	2					
WATERED		11	11		2	2					
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	√ N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jong	4-16	2:55	D. Bealle	4-16-96	2:55					
VERTICAL		11									
HORIZONTAL	/	11	[[
SPACING	✓	n ·	11	/							
CLEARANCES	V	11	1)								
STEEL SCHEDULE	\checkmark	11	11								
SHOP DRAWINGS	~	11	11 -								
TIE WIRES	/	. 11	11_	_							
#6 BAR WELDED		n	11	_							
CLEANLINESS		n	1)								
WATERED '	/	11	4								
E. FORMWORK	Ind	4-14	a:55	D. Bealle	4-16-96	2:55					
CONDITION '		- 11	1		7	5					

ITEM . FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 2886' WIDTH 1.75-1.00' HEIGHT 10.90'	NAME Jmd J		ATE -16 11	3!00 "	D. B	- 1	4-16	3:00									
ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.86' WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'	Jond J	4	11	ч	D. B	ealle	4-16	3:00									
CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.86' WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'	Jang J	4	11	ч	D.B	ealle -	4-16	3:00									
RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.86' WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'			"				\rightarrow)									
TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.86' WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'	\tag{ \tag{ \tau} \tag{ \tau} \tag{ \tau}			11			/										
LENGTH 28.86' WIDTH 1.75-1.00'	\(\sigma \)		"		———												
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'				11) .										
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'	/		11	/1													
HEIGHT,0,90'			11,	. 11	•												
	/		11.	H.													
WATERSTOPS	, /		n'	11													
CHAMFER STRIPS			11	11		/	l)									
. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jmg	4	1-16	3:05	D. B	adle	, 15	//									
. SAFETY (LIST)	grand	4	4-16	3:05		(5	7.)	('									
1. Ladder	V)		lı.	Ù			7	\longrightarrow									
2. scaffold			<u>.u</u>	"		_	 	\leftarrow									
3. Rigging OTHER CHECKS PER			11	1/	h			1,5									
SPECIFIC JOB	and	4	-14	3105	1	Ī	1,	'`									
Exp. Material	777		11	1,	 	`											
FL- 400 Anchors				h		\leftarrow		 									
1 - TOO THICKUS			·'' .		 												
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO. TYPE	TIME	HOU	RS ·	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS									
KOMATSU 200	1 Executor	3:15	1	2													
BUCKET		11		7													
VIBRATOR	1 1.0 cg.	*11		1													
GENERATOR	1 GAS Powered	11		11													
		IR ENT	:R. =	5.8%	; (CONCRETE T	EMPS =	750									
AIR TEMPS		Test	Cylin	ders (LA	-168)												
CONTRACTOR DECREE	FI	NAL CL	EARAN	CE CC	DDC =												
ON TRACTOR REPRS:	m n	7:	√ c	.0.E. RE	rkd: 🦳	AIR TEMPS = 76°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-168) FINAL CLEARANCE CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS:											

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS TOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GO TRIMMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS TO SE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRAL OR STRUTTURE.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFORL CONCRETE FLOODWALL												
Canal, Mirabeau Ave.												
East # 54				4.40 4-16	-96							
	INSPECTED E	T		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Imp	4-16-96	2:30	D. Bealle	4-16-96	2:35						
VERTICAL		11	11			5						
ALIGNMENT		11	ıl	/		2						
CLEANLINESS		11	7	/		<						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jang	4-16	2:30	D. Bealle	4-16-96	2:35						
CLEANLINESS		"	11									
WATERED		11	11		2							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Ims	4-16	2:35	D. Bealle	416-96	2:40						
VERTICAL		//	11	/	ζ.	. \						
HORIZONTAL	/	"	Ŋ	/								
SPACING	/	11	1/									
CLEARANCES	/	//	1/	/								
STEEL SCHEDULE		1/	11	/								
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	"	11	/		7						
TIE WIRES		.11	11	/								
#6 BAR WELDED		11	")	/								
CLEANLINESS	~	11	11	/								
WATERED !		11	"	/								
E. FORMWORK	Jmg	4-16	2:40	D. Beadle	4-16-96	2:40						
CONDITION '		- 1)	1/		7	M						

		SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR						JREVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
ITEM		NAME		DAT	ΓE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Smy		41	16	2.4	6	Di.	Bealle	4-16	Z:45°		
CLEANLINESS				"		11							
RELEASING AGENT		/		//	,	11							
TIES AND BOLTS		/		\	'y .	//							
LENGTH 28,4		V		,	,	11			/				
WIDTH 2,25'- 1.00'		/		,	<i>I</i> .	"			/				
HEIGHT //.90'		✓		1	1.	"							
WATERSTOPS		. /		,	1	11			/				
CHAMFER STRIPS		/		11	•	11			/				
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		and		4-	16	2:4	5	Ã,	Bealle	4-16	2:45		
G. SAFETY (LIST)		m	+	4-	16	2:4	5		C)	11	r r		
1. Eye Protection	2	100		_	<i>'</i>	1/				 			
2. Fadder 3. Scaffold				 '		11				2	 		
ATHER CHECKE REP		\sim		 '	1	<u> </u>			0.4	1			
H. SPECIFIC JOB		Imil		4-1	16	a:4	5	\mathcal{D}_{i}	Benelle	4-16	Z:45		
EXP. Material		100		1		11					5		
FL-340 Anchors				7		11							
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	4E	HOU	RS ·	N	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
Mantis Crane	1	#3612	3:	20	1	,5							
Bucket	1	1,25 0.4	,			<i>''</i>							
Vibrator	7	18'shatt		, 		"							
Generator		Gasoline		, 		ii i							
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4,		AIR I	ENTR.	. =	5.8	70	,	; CONCRETE T	TEMPS =	75;		
AIR TEMPS	- 7	6 ;	3 Tes	st Cy	ylin	ders (LA-	168)					
CONTRACTOR DECREE		F	INAL	CLEA			חרי	000-					
CONTRACTOR RERRS:	M	Justio			1 6	.0.E.	KE	KX:	200				
\x\+\	776	Jueno	4			حال	مهر	بحب		Q			

INSTRUCTIONS

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS DER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS DESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OF STRUCTURE.

FO CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUP												
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,	JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR											
West # 55	no. one f	rom 3,5	0 to 14		6-96							
	INSPECTED B	Y CONTRA	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.									
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME						
A. SHEET PILING	Jung	4-16-96	11:45	DiBealle	4-16-96	11:50						
VERTICAL		"	l(/	2	2						
ALIGNMENT		1/	11		5							
CLEANLINESS		11	11			J						
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	ams	4-16	11:45	D, Bealle	4-16-96	11:50						
CLEANLINESS		/1	<i>[1]</i>	/	2	7						
WATERED		11	1/		2							
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A						
D. STEEL REINFORCING	and	4-16	11:50	D. Bealle	4-16-96	11:50						
VERTICAL		Į(t/									
HORIZONTAL	/	11	11	/								
SPACING	/	· · ·	4									
CLEARANCES		11	Υ									
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11	11									
SHOP DRAWINGS		//	11									
TIE WIRES	/	· //	1/									
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11		\							
CLEANLINESS		11	1,									
WATERED !		74	11		(1						
E. FORMWORK	Jan J	4-16	11:55	D. Beable	416-96	11:5						
CONDITION '		11	11		ح	2						

	SPECTED BY CONTRACTOR						REVIEWED .	BÝ C.Ô.E.		
ITEM		NAME	.,	DATE	TIME		N/	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Smo		4-16	11:5	5	D,	Beable	4-16	11:50
CLEANLINESS				11	11					
RELEASING AGENT		/		"	/1			/	2	5
TIES AND BOLTS		/		1/	',			/		
LENGTH 28.85'				11	"			_	7	
WIDTH 1.75'- 1.00'		/		/(, tt		·.	/		
HEIGHT 10.90		/		ij.	11			/		5
WATERSTOPS		, /		1/	/1	/1		/		
CHAMFER STRIPS				4	11				(>
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Buch		4-16	11:5	5	少,`	Beall	ll	"
G. SAFETY (LIST)		and		4-16	12:0	00		((13	((
1. Ladder		1/1		11	<u> </u>					->-
2. Scaffold				<u> </u>	11		<u> </u>		$\vdash \leftarrow$	
3. Rigging				11) (
H. SPECIFIC JOB	1	and		4-16	12:0	25	ŀ	U	ľ	15
SPECIFIC JUB						/	 			
EXP. Material				"	"					2
FL-400 Anchors				- "	<u> "</u>				 	
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TII	AE HOU	JRS .	لــــ ۱	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Konatsu 200	1	Excavator	72	:as 6	2,25					·
Bucket.	; 	1.0 C.y.		, 20 0	"				 	
		18' Shaft		',	<i>"</i>				 	
Vibrator	┝╇┯┪			, 					-	
Generator		Gasolme		<u>′ </u>	<i>"</i>				l	<u> </u>
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4		AIR I	ENTR. =	5,2	.7	o ;	CONCRETE T	TEMPS = 7	75 ⁻⁰ ;
AIR TEMPS	= ′			t Cylir		LA-	168)			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	- M		<u> </u>		.0.E.	REF	PRS:	Dea	Ole	
0 0		0	INSTI	RUCTIONS	5					

Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated. CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control b.	INSPI	ECTORS QU	ALITY AL J	IRANCE RE	PORT (QAR)		WITH TI		E ATTACH	ED TO OF	RFILED
Area Engineer COPY TO: C/Const. Div. CELMN-CD—NO Area Engineer CELMN-CD—NO CELMN-CD—NO 13 - 15 Adril 1996 Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Morabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Morabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Morabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. Morabeau Blvd., Orleans Parish., Louisiana. Morabea		DAILT LUG			CIAIL			REPORT	UMBER	372		
CRIMN-CD-NO PROAGET Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. DAGW29-94-C-0079 CONTRACTOR (Or Invend Vabou) B & K Construction Company, Inc. 1905 highway 59, Handeville, La. 70448 PORTION OF SCHEDLED DAY SUTTABLE FOR OPERATIONS THUCTURAL BORROW EMBANAMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE MINIMAL BORROW FOR CONTRACTOR OF IN-EWORK WHICH MIGHT D NO VES (Explain) MASANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT D NO VES (Explain) MAJOR OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION TOTAL LABOR FEET 3.3 TIME BUPERVISIONY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION TOTAL LABOR FEET 3.3 TO (800 4/15 m. MAJORE OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMALE OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF FROM TO MAJOR THE TOTAL CAN THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF SAILED LABORERS TOTAL FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO MAJOR THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF SAILED LABORERS TOTAL FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO MAJOR THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF SAILED LABORERS TOTAL FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO FROM TO MAJOR THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL TO THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL AND THE CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES MINIMAL OF SAIL THE TOTAL TOTA									.27. 1.1			
CONTRACT Lake Pont chartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. DONTRACTOR Or hired labor B & K Construction Company, Inc. 1905 highway 59, nandeville, La. 70448 Cloudy and Rain PORTION OF SOFEDNEE DAY SURFACE FOR CERTAINS STRUCTURAL SORROW EMBANGMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE MINIMUM MAXIMUM FOR PROVIDED ON 100/100/0 100/100/0 100/100/0 100/100/0 100/100/				COPY	•		1Ϋ.	Sa	turday	7⁻− Mo: Aori	nday 1 1004	,
Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana. DACW29-94-C-0079 DONTRACTOR for inved labor B & K Construction Gompany, Inc. 1905 highway 59, mandeville, La. 70446 PORTION OF SCHEDLED DAY SUTTABLE FOR OPERATIONS STRUCTURAL BORROW EMBANKMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE MINIMUM MAXIMUM MAXIMUM MO/1000/0 MO/100/0			in, La. and	d Vicinity			anal,				1 776	
PORTION OF SO-EDULED DAY SURBLE FOR OPERATIONS TREMPERATURE STRUCTURAL SORROW EMBAINMENT CONCRETE STRUCTURE MINIMUM MAXIMUM 507/10000	<u>Mirabe</u> au Av	e. to Leon	C. Simon B.	lvd., Orle	ans Par	ish, Lou				+-C-00	79	
PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS TEMPERATURE STRUCTURAL BECAMON BERRANDER STRUCTURAL BORTON BOR	CONTRACTOR (Or											,
STRUCTUREL STRUCTURE STRUCTURE MAXIMUM SQ MAXIMUM AND CREATION MAXIMUM SQ MAXIMUM SQ MAXIMUM AND CREATION NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISIONY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISIONY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION NUMBER OF SOMERN STAGE SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 8 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 8 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 8 SUPERVISION NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS STOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL 1 - 8 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOME SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SUPERVISIONY SQLED ABOMERS TOTAL 1 - 80 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SQ 1 2 2 3 SQLED 3 3 3 3 TIME 0800 4/15 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M						70448		CTong			D 100	
EXCAVATION 0 % 500/N0070 % 100/100/0 % 100/100/0 % 100/100/0 % 59 70 24 HOUR PRECIPITATION HAS ANYTHING DEVELOPED ON THE WORK WHICH MIGHT SI NO VES (Explain) NUMBER OF GODER OR FINDING OF FACT? NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT NESPECTION TOTAL LABOR FEET TIME 3.3 MO 0800 4/15 M SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT NESPECTION TOTAL LABOR FEET 3.3 MO 0800 4/15 M SUPERVISORY NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SCHIFTS SI 1 2 3 JUN 1996 NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SCHIFTS SI 1 2 3 JUN 1996 NUMBER OF SCHIFTS SI 1 2 3 JUN 1996 PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 OCCUR INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	STRUCTURAL					STRUCTURE		NAINIIN AL INA				-
Also his of the following. (a) Major Hams of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. Also First From								MUMINIM	59	MAXIML		
NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT NESPECTION 1 - 8 1 - 8 NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT NESPECTION 1 - 8 1 - 8 NUMBER OF SHIFTS SI 1 2 3 SUPERVISORY SKILLED LABORERS 107AL 20 - 27 70700 M 1800 M M M Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or workings, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. CONTRACTOR'S UBCONTRACTOR'S AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodyall, Demolition, and Erosion Control WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime antior subconfractors buy lefter in Table above.) One WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime antior subconfractors buy lefter in Table above.) Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN	.00/100 0 %	+00/100/0	~ 100/100/	- ~ 1100/1	<u> </u>	LOULTOOL				OUR PRE		N
NUMBER OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY OFFICE LAYOUT INSPECTION 1 - 8 1 - 8 I - 8 I - 8 NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES SUPERVISORY NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SHIFTS SI 2 3 SUPERVISORY SKILLED 2 - 9 10 - 10 8 - 3 20 - 27 0700 u 1800 u 1800 u u u u u u u Attach list of the following. (a) Major items of equipment either iden with incendent to the repeated CONTRACTOR'S UBCONTRACTOR'S AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control CONTRACTOR'S UBCONTRACTOR'S AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control CONTRACTOR'S UBCONTRACTOR'S AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control CONTRACTOR'S UBCONTRACTOR'S DAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime analyor subconfractors buy latter in Table above.) NONE Days of no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN				AIGHT E) NO	YES (Exp	laın)	INCHES		ENDING		
NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SHIFTS NUMER OF SHIFTS NUMBER OF SHIFTS NUMBER OF SHIFTS NUMBER OF SHIFT												4/15 M
NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SHIFTS NUMBER OF SHIF	ELIDED/JEODY				TOTAL	LABOR			anal i	$\overline{}$	AGE	
NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR'S EMPLOYEES NUMBER OF SHIFTS SUI	SUPERVISORT	UCFILE .	CATOO			LABOR		PEET	3.3	TIME	0800	4/15 🙀
Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. **Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated. **CONTRACTORSUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY **B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control **Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control **Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Const. Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition and Erosion Control **Const. Const. Cons	NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES	I.,		NUMBER	OF SHIFTS	<u>N</u> 1		3		
Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. **Responsibility Control Report (OCR) contains the information it need not be repeated.** **CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY** **B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control** **CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY** **B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control** **CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY** **WORK PERFORMED TODAY** **Indicate location and description of work performed. **Refer to work performed by prime analyor subconfractors buy lefter in Table above / None** **Doys of no work and reasons for same:** **LOO%** days lost - None** **SOW days lost - None** **SOW days lost - April 1996** **Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays. Plant, material, etc.** **No work was performed during this period.** **PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04** **PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65** **COMPLETION: 3 July 1996** **PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65** **COMPLETION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:**	SUPERVISORY	•						TO	F	ROM	то	
Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated. CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR WORK PERFORMED TODAY B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by pulme and/or subconfractors bury letter in Table above) Frome Deeps of no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	2 - 9	10 - 10	8 - 8	20 - 27	0700	4 1800 M		<u>u</u>	M		м	м
B & K Const. Co., Inc Floodwall, Demolition, and Erosion Control WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime end/or subconfractors buy lefter in Table above.) The performed of the work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	Note: If the co	ntractor's Quality Co	ontrol Report (QCR)	contains the info	ormation it ne	ed not be repe	ated. 	n of contracto	r personne	el onsite.		
WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime and/or subcontractors buy letter in Table above.) Develon no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COX INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime analism subconfractors buy letter in Table above.) Develor in work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	<u> </u>	<u>onst.</u> Co.,	Inc Flo	odvall, D	<u>emoliti</u>	on, and	Erosion	Control				
WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime analyzer subcontractors buy letter in Table above) Develor no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65	b					-,						
WORK PERFORMED TODAY (Indicate location and description of work performed. Refer to work performed by prime analyzer subcontractors buy letter in Table above) Develor no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65												
Days of no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
Days of no work and reasons for same: 100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:		ED TODAY (Indicat	e location and descri	ption of work perfor	rmed. Refer to	work performed	by prime and	or subcontract	ors buy left	er in Table	above)	
100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	None											
100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
100% days lost - None 50% days lost - 1 April 1996 Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
Information on progress of work, causes for delays and extent of delays, Plant, material, etc. No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	•		11 1006									
No work was performed during this period. PERCENT PROJECT COMPLETE: 75.04 DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	Jus days 1	————	TT 1970									
DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:				-	nt, material, i	etc.	-		-			
DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:	No work was	s performed	during thi	is period.								
DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:												
DATE SET FOR COMPLETION: 3 July 1996 PERCENT TIME ELAPSED: 79.65 COC INSPECTION PHASES ATTENDED AND INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN:						I	PERCENT	PROJECT	COMPL	ETE:	75.04	+
	DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	rion:3	July 1996							79.65	5
None												

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AN COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	D CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
No work was performed during this period due to weeke heavy rains. $$	nd and severe weather on Sunday causing
	•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)	
None	
•	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
information, instructions or actions taken not covered in QCR report or di ${\tt None}$	SAGREEMENTS:
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/not	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work) GOVERNMENT PERSONNE.	I ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	7 QAR
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from	
Checked adjacent roads for mud or runoff from rain an	nd found all clean and in good condition.
	4/22
	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE
Daniel Trick	m 4/19/96
IHEVELSE OF ENG FORM 2538-2 (CMI)	

•

JONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007

QAR # 323

DATE: 13 - 15 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	_			
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				-
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All quant	ities rema	in the sar	e.
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		See Rep	ort #322	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY				-	
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

MINUTES OF SAFETY MEETING

DATE: 4-15-96	TIME: 7:00 AM
PROJECT: London Avenue	Floodwall
MEETING CONDUCTED BY: Jerry J	Tuelica
,	The House Delyla
PERSONS ATTENDING:	But I have
Guel and	Egge Gener
Hole State	Thunder Delo
Jague Bath	FRANK BENNING
Lin Baker ()	Dryan Verdun
TOPICS DISCUSSED:	Mili Coreand
Discussed emergency	7 Len Vinsa
to do in a first aid	169 61113
instruct Ed employees Not to attempt to be garamedia	as: we are close enough
	re The one treatment
we may have to administ	er is to control bleeding
cleanest tower or cotto	
applied to the wound.	Elevation of the wound
to arteries leading to the	ding continues.
COMMENTS:	
One I-Wall scoffold	on the West bank needs
brackets are on 8 cer	ters instead of 4 centers.
would correct this before	next use of the scaffold.
our emergency phone min	mber to call for police,
nformation and the corpect	street address before hanging up,
CONTRACT	TOR'S SUPERINTENDENT

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 JUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/15/96 REPORT NO .: 40 2

SKIES: Cloudy + Coder RAIN: 2.75 IN. TEMP.: 59 MIN 70 MAX

Late Sunday

DUST: NONE LEVEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (3.3) NOISE: NONE

4-13-96 Saturday No WORK WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
4-14-96 Sunday No WORK PERFORMED DUE TO WET SOIL
15-96)NO WORK PERFORMED DUE TO WET SOIL
AND HIGH TIDE IN THE CANAL.

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY								
TRADE	HOURS		LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION					
Unskilled			NO WORK PERFORMED -					
Skilled	10	"	TOO WET					
Supt.	4	1)						
Q.C. Kep.	5	11						
	•							
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>								
			•					
<u></u>								

	Unskilled Skilled Supt,	Unskilled 18 Skilled 10 Supt. 4	TRADE HOURS COMPANY Unskilled 8 B+K Const. Skilled 10 " Supt. 4 "					

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT					
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Comatsu 200 Excavator 1		NO	0	8	
Komatsu D37P Dozer				(
Kubota 151 Excavator					
Case 580 Backlue #1					
Case 580 Buckhee #2					
RAMEX Roller-Packer					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader					
Mantis 3612 Crane					
Koehring 405 Crane J.S.W. Excavator					
J.S.W. Excavator			 		
Welding Machine Compressor + Sandblast Kumutsy ZUU Exc. 2	2 -	 		1 1	
Komutsu ZUO Exc. 2	_				1/.
Kochring 535 Crane		V	V	V	V
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —			1	
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED		
<i>N</i> &	NE R	ECETUED	TODAL	1	
				<i>.</i>	

(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec)	
	NONE	PERFORM		DAY	
				マ	
,					

:NSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
Checked equipment on for safety. Booms were lowered Backhae buckets and dozer blades were I the ground. Checked temporary flood prowaters were no threat to breach our	the level
for safety, Booms were lowered	or secured,
Backhoe buckets and dozer blades were 1	owered to
the ground. Checked temporary flood pro	tection, canal
water's were no threat to breach our	flood protection
	·
No other inspections p	erformed today.
	,
	and the second of the second s
·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
JOB SAFETY	
Held the weekly safety med at 7:00 Am in the first Drive staging the minutes of the meeting attached to	eting today
at 7:00 Am in the Pratt Drive stagin	a great Find
the minutes of the meeting attached to	this report.
7	
	Commission of the state of the
REMARKS	
	and the second s
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	is complete
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report	nd equipment are
and correct; and that all work methods, materials a	at noted.
in compliance with plans and specifications except	4/ 01
Levy Inotice	4-16-96
Authorized Q C Representative	Date

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

INSPECTORS QUALITY A URANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)								Th.	THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE OAR				
								REP	ORT NUMBER	321-7	322	-	
TO Area Engineer, COPY TO: C/Const. Div.								DAT	E Thursd	av Fri	da	DB.	\neg
CELMN-CD					•	N-CD_]	April		ے``د	٠ ·	
PROJECT Lake								CON	TRACT NUM				
Mirabeau Av						<u>h, Loui</u>	siana.		DACW29-	94-C-0	<u>079</u>		
CONTRACTOR (Or									ATHER				`
		ghway 59, i			/0	448		Ρ.	Cloudy				
OTTO LOCAL		HEDULED DAY SUIT			T					TEMPER			
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION 100%	BORROW EXCAVATION	EMBANKMEN			Si	RUCTURE		MIN	IMUM CO	MAXIM			
100%	100	100	0_%_	100 %		100	*		62			0	\dashv
HAS ANYTHING	DEVELOPED ON TH	IE WORK WHICH I	AIGHT	⊠ NO	П	YES (Explai	m)	1315	HES	HOUR PR		ATION	
LEAD TO A CHAP	NGE ORDER OR FI	NDING OF FACT?			_			"•	0.0	ENDI		30	M
	NUMBER OF GOV	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES					+-		RIVERS		30	—
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	_	LABOR		FEE		TIME	1700		
	-		1 - 3	1 -	8			' -	1.5	11000	08	00	м
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES				NUMBER OF	SHIFTS	[3]					
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	Ti	ro	FROM	TTO		FROM		то	
2 - 21	17 - 157	14 - 128	33 - 30	6 0700		1800 M		м	м	1	м		м
Attack ties as she	a fatta via a (a) Afa												
Note: If the co	e following: (a) Maj ntractor's Quality Co	ontrol Report (QCR)	contains the in	formation it i	eed (not be repeat	ed.	in oi cor	nractor person	nnei onsile.			
CONTRACTOR/SUE	ACONTRACTORS A	NO AREA OF RESI	PONSIBILITY FO	A WORK PE	REOF	RMED TODAY	, 						
									_				
	onst. Co.,		odwall, D	emoliti	on .	and Ero	sion C	ontro)1				.
ь <u>Arcadia</u>	Re-bar - R	e-steel								_			
c.													
WORK PERFORM			-			-	y prime and	or subco	ontractors buy	letter in Tab	ie above)	
a. Formed a			, finishi	ng mono	lit	hs.							
b. Tied re-	steel for m	onoliths.											
Days of no work and	d reasons for same				_								
100% days 1													
•	ost – None ost – 1 Apr	il 1006											
70% days 1	OSC I API												
information on prog	ress of work, cause:	s for delays and exti	ent of delays, P	lant, material	, etc.		_						
Progressive	work was p	erformed th	nis day.										
			3										
									ECT COME	_	7	5.04	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	!ION: <u>3 Jul</u>	<u>ly 1996</u>			PE	RCENT	TIME	ELAPSEL):		9.26	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTO	ONS GIVEN:										
Floodwall ·	- No instru	ctions give	en.										
Re-steel ·	_ " " "												
1													

Floodwall - Observed contracto			
also East Mono #55. Forms were ment inspection on above menti			
was not dropped more than 5',	placed in lifts of 1	ess than 18" and was w	ell vibrated. Cement
finishers completed repairs on	East Mono #67 and W	Est Mono's #26 and #27	(landside). Demolished
existing floodwall from East B	/L Sta. 120+50 to 12	0+70.	
<u>Re-steel</u> - Arcadia Re-bar tied	5 top mats for west	floodwall adjacent to	Filmore St. bridge.
	•	•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR	(halista paras anathus and suc		
None	(include names, reactions and rein	arks)	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.			
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKE	N NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT	OR DISAGREEMENTS:	
None			
Contractor's Quality Contro	1 Poport (submitted)	maturaulmittad) for thi	ia (data/www.ived)
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscella		ADALAMAN TOT CIT	.s (date/pressur).
TEMPORIO (NORMO VISIOS TO PROJECT EN TRACEITA	GOVERNMENT PERSO	MMET ON CITE	
NAMES D	DESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
	Const. Insp	8	RAO
b. bedate	const. map	O	QAA
SAFETY (Include any infractions of approved safe	ty plan, safety manual or instruction	s from Government personnel. Specif	y corrective action (akun.)
Contractor discussed safe met			
operator's and crew, following to ()AR.	g yesterday's accide	nt. Contractor submitt	ed accident report
co (ant.			
·			A1
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	LOAVE	LOUDEDWOODIG INTEGER	<u> </u>
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	DATE Whale
David Beadle.	4/16/96		"V 7/19/90
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)	, \		

_ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C-0075

QAR #_ 321

DATE: 12 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	90	10	100	100
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	55	16	71	71
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	90	5	95	95
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	166,151.9	0	166,151.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	604.47	53.66	658.13	66
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	74.0	2.0	76.0	76
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	74.7	25.3	100	100
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9,315	0	9315	100
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	⁻ 2,700 LF	2,700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	FENCING CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	" , Payment - A00003	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 JUNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/12/96

REPORT NO .: 401

SKIES: Cloudy - Pt. Cloudy RAIN: 0 IN. TEMP .: 62 MIN 80 MAX

DUST: Thinima | LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.5) NOISE: moderate

re-steel mats

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Wrecked forms at East Monor. # 56 and then 120+70 Gill's Crane Service - Moved the Koehring 535 Crane an V-5 Vibratory hammer to the East Bank at Robert E.

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND								
	AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY								
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION					
12	Unskilled	120	B+K Const.	wrecking, cleaning, + setting up					
/3	Skilled	/3 <i>5</i>	"	I-wall forms: pouring concrete at					
1	Supt.	10	/1	I wall and stab, slab: structural					
1	Q.C. Kep.	11	11	excavation: cathodic protection;					
		•		Clearing + Grubbing; Selective					
				Demedition: Curing & Finishing					
				concrete, (SEE ABOVE)					
1	Skilled	4	Gill's Crane	Moving crame and hammer					
ょ	Unskilled	8	1/	to East Bank, Leon C. Simon.					
bur Mir seriment				(SEE ABOVE)					
3	5 Killed	18	Arcadia Rebar	Tying Reinforcing Steel for					
				I-Wall (SEE ABOUE)					

	QUALIT	TY CONTROL REF	PORT		
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Comatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	6	2	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	5	3	
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8	
Case 580 Backlue *1		Hes	4	4	
Case 580 Buckhee #2		yes.	4	4	_
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		yes	2	Q	
Mantis 3612 Crane		Yea	6	2	
Koehring 405 Crane		yes Vo	6	2	
J.S.W. Excavator		1 Vo	0	8	
Welding Machine		Vec	<u>2</u>	6	
Compressor + Sandblast	er —	No		8	
Komutsu 200 Exc. 2		yes	4	4	
Koehring 535 Crank		yes	4	4	
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —	No	<u></u> 0	8	
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	ED		
From Lafarge to 16.5 C.y. IN W. #61:19 C.y. IN Bank' Stabilization	ceived day est m East slab.	54 C.y. and placed ono. #54; Mono. #55	of Mix This ma 16.5 c.y. 5; and 2	-	c Concrete as follow. est Mono in East
(As r		ests performed by plans/spec			test as
required by the Resylts are does Data Summary from this mater to the Governm	Control imented 5 Leet july int T	on the a three to be delice	farge's tracked (est cylin vered by b.	Mix # Concrete ders B+K C	yy-c tod Field were mad instruction

OUALITY CONTROL REPORT NSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected clearing the grubbing work done today on the East Bank. The dozer was used to strip grass, roots, etc. from the Flood side of the exist floodwall (Land side done previously), materials from clearing the grubbing work were piled near stands to a depth of 3 below stab. All debris was removed to a depth of 3 below stab. slab grade; only a few roots the small logs were found. Finished product was free of any debris or obstructions for pile drivers,
Stabilization slab work on the East Bank. The Case 580, backhoe was used to excavate soil on each sill of the AZ-18 sheet piles down to approx. elevation +2.10. Some hand digging and clean out around sheet piles was necessary. Stabilized forms were set at elevation +2.45 (0.05'allowed for shimming forms).
JOB SAFETY
Checked rigging on spreader beams, I well forms, and concrete buckets today. No unsafe rigging was found. Discussed safe methods of lifting and installing lestel top mats with crane operator and crew, following yesterday's accident
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. 4-15-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date

,	FO CHECK OUT	FOR 2	STRUC REINF		LOODWALL	
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,						
MONOLITH LIF	T NO.	ELEVATION		ACW29-94-C-0079 DATE OF		
West 11 54	INSPECTED I	from 3.5		REVIEWED	2-96 BY C O F	
1754						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING	JmJ	4-12-96	12:05	Di Bealle	4/2/96	12:10
VERTICAL	9	//	"		2	
ALIGNMENT	/	"	"			
CLEANLINESS		11	11			7
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imf	4-12	12:05	D, Bealle	4/12/96	12:10
CLEANLINESS		",	//		/ /	
WATERED		11	1)		5	
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Im I	4-12	12:10	D. Bealle	4/12/96	12:10
VERTICAL		"	//	_		
HORIZONTAL		11	"1			
SPACING	/	11	~		(.	
CLEARANCES	/	11	IJ	/		
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	11				
SHOP DRAWINGS			11			
TIE WIRES			11			
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11			
CLEANLINESS		11	l1		/	
WATERED '		4	ij			
E. FORMWORK	Jung	4-12	12:10	D. Bealle	4/12/96	12:10
CONDITION '		η	/1_		~	ک

		USPECT	ED BY	CONTRA	CTOR			ŔEVIEWED	BY €.0.E.	
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Qub		4-12-96	12:11	0	D,F	Sealle	4-12-46	12:15
CLEANLINESS		V'g		"	a			_		
RELEASING AGENT				"	4					
TIES AND BOLTS		V		"	11			/		
LENGTH 28.87'				" .	ıı	•		/		
WIDTH 1.75-1.00		✓		u,	. 11					
HEIGHT 10.90		/		u ·	(1			/		
WATERSTOPS				11	11				7	
CHAMFER STRIPS	<u>-</u>	/ .		11	(1)	5
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	,	Jm J		4-12	12:1	5	Ā	Beadle	41	11
G. SAFETY (LIST)		my		4-12	12:1			()	11	11
1. Scaffold 2. Cadder				"	u					
3. Kigging				"	14				1 2	$\vdash \leftarrow$
OTHER CHECKS PER		$\overline{\bigcirc}$ \wedge						0.1		11
SPECIFIC JUB		Juny		4-12	12:	/3	\overline{P}	Beable	11	//
Exp. Material				1)	"	_				>
FL-400 Anchors				''	1(-		-	
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TI	E HOL	IRS .	, N	10.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200		Excavation	12	:20	2					
Bucket	7	1.0 C. 4.		,	"					
Vibrator		18' Shaft	,	,	"/					
Generator	1	Gas Powered		,	"					
J. REMARKS SLUMP =			AIR E	ENTR. =	5.0%	76		; CONCRETE 1	TEMPS =	14°;
AIR TEMPS	= *	2 <i>6</i> ° ;	3 Tes	t Cylir	ders (LA-	167)	_		
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	S _d	stie !	INAL	(.0.E.	REF	PKS):	Beallo		
7.1	-0	_	INST	RUCTIONS			<u> </u>			

	FC CHECK OUT	FOR 2	STRUC REINF	/ 3	LOODWALL					
JOB Lake Pontchartrain,										
Canal. Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079 MONOLITH East # 55 One From 2.50 to 14.40 V-12-96										
	A WAR PRO	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.								
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	gang	4-12-96	1:45	D. Bealle	412/96	1:50				
VERTICAL		11	11	/	i					
ALIGNMENT	V	1 /	11	/						
CLEANLINESS	/	1,	()		2	J				
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	(Soul)	4-12	1:45	D. Berdle	. II	"				
CLEANLINESS		iį	"		(<u>C</u>				
WATERED	/	4	1,		2	√				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Smb	4-12	1:50	D. Bealle	412/96	1:50				
VERTICAL		11	"		, ,	. 🔪				
HORIZONTAL	/	11	e							
SPACING	/	7	11		1					
CLEARANCES		1,	"							
STEEL SCHEDULE	V,	1,	4							
SHOP DRAWINGS		()	t _l							
TIE WIRES	3/1-	. 1	9							
#6 BAR WELDED		11	η							
CLEANLINESS		11	4							
WATERED !		£ q	4)				
E. FORMWORK	Jand	4-12	1:50.	D, Bealle	4/12/96	1:50				
CONDITION '		11	Ч		2	مح				

		ISPECT	ED BY	CONT	RA	CTOR		REVIEWED BY C.O.E.					
ITEM		NAME		DATE		TIME		N.	AME	DATE	TIME		
E. FORMWORK (CONT)										, ,			
ALIGNMENT		Sond		4-12	-96	1:5	0	JA Z	ealle	412/96	1:50		
CLEANLINESS		09		11		"			_	/	-		
RELEASING AGENT		V		1/	•	11							
TIES AND BOLTS	The second of		1/		11								
LENGTH 28,40'				′1	,	ę)			
WIDTH 2.25-1.00'		/		11.		4	11		/				
HEIGHT //.90'		/		1,		t ₁							
WATERSTOPS		, /		14		t							
CHAMFER STRIPS		V ·		11		4							
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jan J		4-10	ኒ	1:5	5	D,`	Bealle	4/12/96	1:50			
G. SAFETY (LIST)	,	and		4-10	<u>ર</u>	1:5	1:55		11	1,10	W		
1. Eye Protection		V /V		"			-		5	-			
2. Cadders 3. Scallalds				1/ ti		 			$-\leftarrow$				
H. SPECIFIC JOB		am)		4-12	L	1:53	-	D. Beall		10	11		
Exp. material		0/1		i		11							
FL-340 Anchors		<i>U</i>		η	\dashv	11		ļ					
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TI	4E I	HOU	RS ·		NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS		
mantio Crane	1	#3612	2::	20	2	,25							
Bucket	7	1.25 C.Y.	- 1	,		"							
Wibrator	/	18'shaft	"			"	<u> </u>						
Generator		6aso/ne				//							
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4.25		AIR I	ENTR.	=	5.	00	<i>lo</i>	CONCRETE T	EMPS = 7	36;		
AIR TEMPS	=	76°;	3 Tes	st Cyl	lin	ders (LA-	-167)					
CONTRACTOR DEPRE		<u>F</u>		CLEAR			פרי	DDC -	_				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	M.	Justi		110 T T 4		.0. <u>E</u> .	KE!		- Bead	le_			
CONCRETE PLACING SHALI	L NOT	BEGIN UNT	IL EV	RUCTIC ZERY	TE	M IS C	HE	CKED	AND THE FIN	IAL CLEAR	ANCE IS		
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	5 NOT	APPLICABL	EIT	SHALL	B	E NOTE	D '	"NA"	AND SIGNED.	BEFORE	APPROVING		

. ,	FF CHECK OUT	FUK	STRUC REINF		LOODWALL				
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave	LA. and Vicinity,	London A	ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079					
MONOLITH LIFT	r no.	LEVATION from 3,5		DATE OF	POUR -12 - 94	,			
	 	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E.							
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME			
A. SHEET PILING	amy	4-12-96	2:00	DiBealle	4-12-96	7.05			
VERTICAL		11	"((
ALIGNMENT	/	/1	1/			>			
CLEANLINESS		11	1/	/	~	1			
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	and.	4-12	2100	D, Beallo	4-12-96	Z:05			
CLEANLINESS		1	11						
WATERED		1)) (<				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jamos	4-12	2:05	D. Bealle	4/12/96	2:05			
VERTICAL		//	-		\ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	. (
HORIZONTAL		11	"	/					
SPACING	/	11	71	/	/.				
CLEARANCES		1,	11	/					
STEEL SCHEDULE	~	11							
SHOP DRAWINGS		١,	1,						
TIE WIRES		٠,,	١,						
#6 BAR WELDED		١,	1,						
CLEANLINESS	~	14	11	/					
WATERED '		ι,	١,		(/			
E. FORMWORK	Ima	4-12	2:05	D. Bealle	4/12/96	2:05			
CONDITION '		11	17	/	5	5			

		SPECT	ED BY	CONTRA	CTOR		ŔEVIEWED	BY €.0.E.	
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		NAME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Imp	-	4-646	2:0	S D	Bealle	4-12-96	Z:10
CLEANLINESS				11	7		/	j	<i>(</i> '
RELEASING AGENT		~		"	4		/		
TIES AND BOLTS		/		"	1)			/-	
LENGTH 28,70'		/		11	١,				
WIDTH 1.75-1.00'		/		".	11		/		
HEIGHT 10.90'		/		4.	1,				
WATERSTOPS		, /		4	Ħ		/		
CHAMFER STRIPS			Ι,	1,			\	(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		gmb		4-12	2:10	D,	Bealle	4-12-96	2:10
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Jones	}	4-12	2116		<i>r</i>	l)	"
1. Scaffold		100		11	<i>l</i> 1	+	<u> </u>	 > 	5
3. Eye Protects	λ			11	li			2	
H. SPECIFIC JOB		Sand		4-12	2:10	D	Bealle	1)	11
EXP. Material				<i>I)</i>	"			_>_	-
FL- 700 Anothers					<u>'</u>	+			
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIM	E HOU	RS ·	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	7	Excavelor	4:	20 1	,75				
Bucket	1	1.0 C.y	/	,	"				
Vibrator		18'shaft	,		"				
Generator	1	Gasoline	,	<u>′ </u>	"				
J. REMARKS SLUMP =			AIR E	ENTR. =	5.6	70_	; CONCRETE 1	TEMPS =	73°;
AIR TEMPS	- 7	<i>16</i> ° ;	3 Tes	t Cylin	ders (L	A-167)		
		F	INAL	CLEARAN	CE				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	n	· Justi	عع		.O.E. R	EPRS:	Beall		
CONCRETE BLACING CHALL	ONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT REGIN UNTIL EVERY LIEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS								

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. -LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO ST CONCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE: 4-12-96 West I-Wall Monolith #54+#61;

EAST I-WALL MONO. #55; East Bank Stab. Slab 85+95

Supplier - TAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY Pour Location Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI. at 90 days TICKET NO TIME ARRYD TIME CHPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD HATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S HOLDED TIME SAMPLED C. Y. 12:40 321537 12:16 1:05 4.25 .0 - 4.25 321560 1.20 2:32 3:0° 1064 40° 130 321605 2:22 3:25 4.25 -0. 4.25 2.30 321666 4:26 4:45 4.0° -0 - 4.0° 4:30 321632 3:25 4:00 3.0° 15Gal 4.5 X 3:30 32/680 5:13 6:11 4.00 5:15 Test Cylinder Set #LA-167 "x" = Acutal Slump Determination NOTE: TECHNICIAN: Steve Thome "o" = Visual Slump Determination

· INSPE		ALITY AS.			(QA	ıR)		THE	OCR WILL THE QAR	BE ATTAC	CHED TO OR F	LED				
•	DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)										<u> </u>					
TO Area Eng	incon		COPY	TO: C	/Co	nat Di		DATE	Thurs	321						
Area Eng			COPI	-		nst. Di [.] NCD	v .	1	Thursday 11 April 1996							
	CELMN-CD-NO CELMN-CD ROLL Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal,										CONTRACT NUMBER					
Mirabeau Ave								D.	ACW29-	94-C-0	079					
CONTRACTOR (Or I						,		WEATH								
		ghway 59, h				448		2. 0	Cloudy	and Wa	arm					
		EDULED DAY SUIT			_					TEMPER						
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN								MAXIN						
EXCAVATION (0) %	EXCAVATION 100	x 10	0 %	100%		100) %		57		77	- 1				
100 %	100			100%			, ~			HOUR PR	RECIPITATION					
		E WORK WHICH M	NGHT I) NO	0	YES (Explai	n)	INCHE		ENDI						
LEAD TO A CHAN	IGE ORDER OR FIN	IDING OF FACT?		_				"""	0.0	CIADII	0730	м				
	NUMBER OF COL	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES							RIVERS						
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE OF	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	_	LABOR		FEET	Callal		TAGE					
SOFERVISORI	G. 1.02	CA1001	1 - 8	1 - 8				FEE'	1.4	TIME	0800					
NH MARER OF A	CONTRACTOR'S EN	ADL OVEES		+		NUMBER OF	SHIETS	183 1			0000	M				
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	$\overline{}$	O	FROM	T TO	<u> </u>	FROM	ТО					
					- 1			1				.,				
2 - 22	18 - 159	13 - 123	<u>33</u> - <u>304</u>	0700	~ ∐	.800 M		<u>M </u>	<u>M</u>		<u> </u>					
Attach list of the Note: If the cor	tollowing: (a) May stractor's Quality Co	or items of equipme entrol Report (QCR)	ent either idle or contains the inf	working, and ormation it n	i (b) f eed n	Number and o not be repeate	classificatio ed.	on of contra	ctor persor	nnel onsite.						
CONTRACTOR/SUB	CONTRACTORS A	ND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	R WORK PE	RFOF	RMED TODAY	,									
D C V C	anat Co	Inc Flo	odrza11 n	omoliti	~ ~	and Tra	aion (·								
				SHOTICI	OII	and Erc	sion (Jontrol				_				
b. Gills' C	rane Servic	ce - Sheetp	ile									_				
. Arcadia	Rebar - Re-	-steel														
					_			-				_				
WORK PERFORME	D TODAY (Indicate	location and descrip	ption of work perfo	rmed. Refer	to war	k perlormed b	y priine and	lior subcontr	actors buy	letter in Tab	ile above)					
a. Formed an	d poured 2	monoliths,	cut shee	t pile,	fi	nishing	nono]	liths								
b. Drove new	CZ-101 she	etpiles.														
c. Tied re-s	teel for mo	onoliths.														
									_							
Days of no work and	reasons for same:															
100% days 1	ost - None															
•	ost - 1 Apr	cil 1996														
	F-															
Information on prog	ress of work causes	s for delays and ext	ent of delays. Pu	int material	etc											
Progressive				,	0.0.											
:		, oz z oz mod o	in a day t													
į												:				
						PF	RCENT	PROJEC	T COME	PLETE:	75.0					
DATE CET	EOD COMDIET	TION: 3 Ju	1,, 1006					TIME E								
							ROLLIT	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			79.13					
CQC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTE	ONS GIVEN:													
Floodwall -	No instruc	tions give	n.													
Sheetpile -		" ""														
Re-steel -	" "	11 11										1				
1																
	•															

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVI	ED, ACTIONS TAKEN A	NO CORRECTIVE ACTION OF	CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting Mono #56. Forms were cleaned and patche spection on above mentioned mono's pric dropped more than 5', placed in lifts of MP-112 sheetpiles from East B/L Sta. 86 East Mono#66 -landside, West Mono's #24	g forms and pood before they or to placemer of less than 10+30 to 86+00.	ouring concrete for were set up. Per nt of concrete. NO 18" and was well volument finishers	or West Mono #60 and East formed Pre-Placement in- ted that concrete was not ibrated. Cut off existing
Sheetpile - Gill's Crane Service drove ween B/L Sta. 99+55.60 to Sta. 100+23.6	new CZ-101 sh	neetpiles for new	
Re-steel - Arcadia Re-bar tied re-steel			
•		•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, None	reactions and remarks	,	
Total			
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED None) IN QCR REPORT OR [DISAGREEMENTS:	
Contractor's Quality Control Report ((submitted/mon	kx sukmikked) for t	his (date/pexied).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks p	ertinent to work)		
NAMES DESIGNATION	<u>MENT PERSONNI</u> 1	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp C. WAGNAA CIVIL EN	p.	9	QAR
	60	2	
	gr.	2	PE
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety ma			PE
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety may be a safety plan and safe	anual or instructions from I when spreade back of his ne	er beam used to pi eck and head, whil l mat as it was pl	ck up steel mats e he was leaning aced into bottom
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety made Bak employee - Albert Brown was injured for I-wall fell and struck him on the bover the top of the form to try and lare-steel. Emergency medical personnel was board and removed from the top of the form	anual or instructions from the spreader of his new the evel off steed of the steed	er beam used to pi eck and head, whill l mat as it was pl nd Mr. Brown was so n to emergency at	ck up steel mats e he was leaning aced into bottom trapped to back Charity Hospital.
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety may be a safety plan, safety	anual or instructions from the spreader of his new the evel off steed of the steed	er beam used to pi eck and head, whill l mat as it was pl nd Mr. Brown was so n to emergency at	ck up steel mats e he was leaning aced into bottom trapped to back Charity Hospital.

NTRACT NO.: DACW29-94 -C- 0075

QAR #_ 321_____

DATE: 11 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	All other	quantiti	es remain	the
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.			same	•
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC		See Repo	rt #319	
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				ı
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	166,151.9	3818.7	169,970.6	90.5
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.		_		
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	74.2	0.4	74.6	74.6
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	·			
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
				,			

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Insceptions Performed & Results: Obsarval stand short piling
driving operations were the traphon call
tray whilety on west side. Templeton used
to align pilas + laval used to check plumbness
Concrate placement for west moso #40. Concrate
placed in layers with use of trammis
to was than unbrated for consoldation.
All and I was the best of the
All parsonnel warring hard hets + satisfy whois while on-site
(Nots while 07 - 5//2
Instructions to COCREMENTS: Instructed Coc rep Jany
Justica that an accident report must
that occurred today. He acknowledged i
agreed with this.
·
·
Christ Wagner Proj Engr
Christ Wagner Proj Engr

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 UNDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL

B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/11/96

REPORT NO .: 400

SKIES: Pt. Clondy

RAIN: O IN. TEMP.: 57 MIN 77 MAX

DUST: Minima / LEVEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.4) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Completed forming West Mono, #60 at West Mono. 4. Tie-bolt holes were patched. placed over this welded #6 bond bars Drove new CZ-101 to sta, 100+23,6% (38 pieces at Drove sheet piles through the bottom reinforcing stee then pre-tied

				CONTRACTORS AND
			AREAS OF RE	SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	(APProX.)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
12	Unskilled	115	B+K Const.	Forming + pouring concrete I-walk
14	Skilled	135	11	and stabilization slab; Curing
1	Supt.	10.5	"	and finishing concrete; Cutting
	Q.C. Kep.	11,5	"	holes for rebar; Welding #6 bond bars;
		•		Cutting off existing sheet piles!
				Setting + trying top re-steel mats.
				(SEE ABOVE)
2	skilled	16	Gill's Crane	Driving New CZ-101 Sheet
1	Unskilled	8	11	piles (SEE ABOUE)
	*		,	
2	skilled	8	Arcadia Rebar	Tying lemforcing steel for I-Wel
				(SEE ABOUE)

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT									
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Comatsu 200 Excavator 1		Yes	4	4					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	4	4					
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8					
Case 580 Backluse *1 Case 580 Backluse *2		yes yes	4	4					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		Yes	6	2					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		Jes	۵	6					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yea	6	ے					
Koehring 405 Crane		yes No	6	2					
J.S.W. Excavator Welding Machine			3	Q					
Compressor + Sandblas	kr —	No	0	8					
Komutsy 200 Exc. 2	_	yes	4	4					
Koehring 535 Crane		yes	8	0					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamm	er -	No	٥	8					
	II MAT	 ERIALS RECEIV	/ED		<u> </u>				
this material a	nerete	Company ows: Ac	to day,		Placed polith \$50 lization slow				
	periupe	by plans/spec	cifications						
Lafarge Concret the attached Concre		mpany tod ield Data s		ste de 1 resu stret					
Sheet pile driv today, Resulta a Board	Testing we fur	Sork near	ed Vibra West B the Orles	tuns sta ins b	caused l 99 + 75 evel				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
A
I shecked the I-wall formwork,
(00 and East Mone #56 today, 20-steel clearings
#(00 and East Mone, #56 today, Re-steel clearances had to be adjusted to give 2/3" clear on each
end. Chairs were added as needed to give
d'a" clearance along each side. Water stops, exp.
material, chamter strips and FL-340-FL-400
anchor botts were all incorporated into these walls
correctly. The required checklists (LMA Form #1246)
myself and the Government Q.A.R - Inspector.
myselt and the Government Q.H.R - Inspector.
Also checked sheet piles driven today
on the West Bank, Alignment was correct, including
the P. I.'s, within ous, plus or minus, gut off of
elevation was + 6.25 for the work done today and was within 0,08 plus or minua. All piles were
New CZ-101's, 20.25' long each, fully interlocked.
No obstructions were encountered today.
<i>3</i>
JOB SAFETY
Accident at West Mono, #54 today brought
to light a danger that exists to employees setting
Po-steel mats on I-ulalls, The steel spreader
I have steel mats is directly over
beam used to hang steel mats is alterly
employees heads and a pinch point exists between
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I-wall froms, A new method
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this yerk was devised today to
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this yerk was devised today to
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury at the west Bank at
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms. A new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx. 2:00 Pm
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I-wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 pm and "Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency. The prognos
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 Pm and "Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I-wall froms. A new method of accomplishing this york was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx. 2:00 Pm and "Priority F. M. S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency. The prognos
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I-wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to the employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 Pm and "Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency. The prognos is excellent for a full and speedy revery.
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to beep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 Pm and Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency. The prognos is excellent for a full and speedy remery. I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I wall froms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to beep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 Pm and Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency. The prognos is excellent for a full and speedy remery. I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
employees heads and a pinch point exists between the beam and the I-wall firms, it new method of accomplishing this work was devised today to keep employees out of this pinch point danger. REMARKS **An accident occurred today with injury to an employee (AL Brown) on the west Bank at Monalith #54. The accident happened at approx, 2:00 pm and "Priority F.M.S." administered emergency care and brought Mr. Brown to Charity Hospital Emergency, the prognos is excellent for a full and speedy recovery.

FC CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE FLOODWALL										
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, Canal, Mirabeau Ave			ve CONTR	ACT NO. ACW29-94-C-0079						
	T NO.	ELEVATION from 2,5		DATE OF	POUR 1-94					
	INSPECTED			REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
A. SHEET PILING	Jung	4-11-96	11:00	D. Bealle	4-11-96	11:10				
VERTICAL		11	/1		,					
ALIGNMENT		11	"	/						
CLEANLINESS		11	//	/	>	5				
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Smo	4-11	11100	Di Bealle	4-11-96	11:10				
CLEANLINESS		11	11			5				
WATERED		//	11		کے	5_				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Ind	4-11	11:05	1:05 D. Bealle		11:10				
VERTICAL		"	"		.7	. ,				
HORIZONTAL		,,	11			\				
SPACING		11	11		/-					
CLEARANCES		11	7							
STEEL SCHEDULE	/	1	',							
SHOP DRAWINGS	/	11	11							
TIE WIRES		. 11	1/							
#6 BAR WELDED		1	11							
CLEANLINESS		11	ij							
WATERED ''		11	l i	/	\					
E. FORMWORK	Smf	4-11	11:10	D. Bealle	11	(/				
CONDITION '		11	4		1	٦				

ITEM FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2.25'/.00' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS . WEATHER PROTECTION	NAME	•	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2.25'/.00' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS	Jmg		21	•							
CLEANLINESS RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2-25'/.00' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS	- Img		11			1					
RELEASING AGENT TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2.25'/.00' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS	0/0	Amy 1		11:10	D. Bealle	4-11-96	11:15				
TIES AND BOLTS LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2-25'-1.06' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS			11	fi							
LENGTH 28.45' WIDTH 2.25-1.06' HEIGHT 11. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS			11	"							
WIDTH 2.25-1.06' HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS			11	11							
HEIGHT //. 90 WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS	/		//	11	/						
WATERSTOPS CHAMFER STRIPS	/		11.	7	. /						
CHAMFER STRIPS	/		11 -	Ŋ	/						
	. /		11	1)	/						
. WEATHER PROTECTION	/		11	1	/)				
	graf 4		4-11	11:15	D. Beable	, O	/1				
. SAFETY (LIST)	Jung		4-11	11:15	. <i>u</i>	ìť	"				
1. Laddlr 2. Scatfold		\Box	,,	11			5				
2. Scatfold 3. Rigging			11	11		 	5				
OTHER CHECKS PER	00				(1	(1	u				
· SPECIFIC JOB	(hul)		4-11	11:20							
EXP. Material		— ∔	11	()							
FL-340 Anchors		\longrightarrow	١١ .	1/							
. EQUIPMENT USED NO	O. TYPE	TIM	E HOU	RS I	NO. TYPE	TIME	HOURS				
Mantia Crane	1 #3612	1:10	2								
Bucket	1 1,25 6.4,		11	- 1							
Vibrator	1 18'Shaft 1 Gasoline										
. REMARKS	· ·	н		(00			740				
1	1		NTR. =			TEMPS =	17				
AIR TEMPS =		NAI	CLEARAN	ders (LA-	106)						
ONTRACTOR REPRS:	n-Just	Tie Tie		O.E. REI	PS: Bealle						
() ()	/ 1	NSTRI	UCTIONS								
	INSTRUCTIONS CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING										
OR CONCRETE PLACING SUC	NOT APPLICABLE	IT :	SHALL B	E NOTED	"NA" AND SIGNE	D. BEFORE	APPROVI				

JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH West# LO INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR ITEM NAME DATE ITEM NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE A. SHEET PILING VERTICAL ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	
INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E ITEM NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE A. SHEET PILING VERTICAL ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	TIME
ITEM NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE A. SHEET PILING VERTICAL II ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS III B. CONCRETE PILING NAME DATE TIME NAME DATE NAME NAME DATE NAME NAME DATE NAME DATE NAME NAME DATE NAME DATE NAME NAME DATE NAME NAME DATE	TIME
A. SHEET PILING VERTICAL II ALIGNMENT CLEANLINESS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N	
VERTICAL // // ALIGNMENT // // CLEANLINESS // // B. CONCRETE PILING N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	12:50
VERTICAL // // ALIGNMENT // // CLEANLINESS // // B. CONCRETE PILING N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	5
CLEANLINESS // // B. CONCRETE PILING N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	
B. CONCRETE PILING N/A N/A N/A N/A	
ANCI E	N/A
ANGLE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A
HEADS N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A
c. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS 2mg 4-11 12:45 D. Bealle 4-11	12:50
CLEANLINESS "I II	
WATERED 11 11	<
WATERJET (JOINT) N/A N/A N/A N/A	N/A
D. STEEL REINFORCING and 4-11 12:50 D. Bealle 4-11	12:50
VERTICAL // //	
HORIZONTAL // //	
SPACING / // //	(
CLEARANCES / 11 11	
STEEL SCHEDULE	
SHOP DRAWINGS	
TIE WIRES	
#6 BAR WELDED / // //	
CLEANLINESS / , II	
WATERED "	
E. FORMWORK my 4-1/12:50 D. Bealle "	()
CONDITION 1 1 1	

	NSPECT	CONTRA	CTOR		ŔEVIEWE	BY C.O.E.	.E	
ITEM	NAME		DATE	TIME	1	NAME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	Jung		4-11-96	12:5	5	D. Bealle	4-11-96	1:00
CLEANLINESS			"	11			1	
RELEASING AGENT	/	11	11		/		2	
TIES AND BOLTS		11	"		/	<u> </u>		
LENGTH 28.87'			11 -	η				
WIDTH 1.75'-1.00'			- 11	. 1		. /		
HEIGHT 10.90'	/		11	'/				
WATERSTOPS		•	11	"/				
CHAMFER STRIPS	/ .		11	11		/		(
F. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jung		4-11	1:00		if	-5"	
G. SAFETY (LIST)	Bunk		4-11	1:00		<i>'</i>	2/1	2,,
1. Cadder	0,0		- II	"	\perp		12	
2. 5caffold			17	11	+	$\overline{}$	$+ \rightarrow -$	->
3. Rigging OTHER CHECKS PER H. SPECIFIC JOB	and		4-11	1:05	1	£1	1:	11
FL-400 Anchors			11	1)	┰		 	-
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				•		/_		
	<u> </u>			П				
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO. TYPE	TIM	ie Hou	RS '	NO	. TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200	1 Excavator	31	30 :	2				
Bucket	1 1,0 0,4.			<u>'`</u>				
Vibrator	1 18'shaft			<i>u</i>				ļ
Generator	1 Gascline		<u>/ </u>	/			_ 	
J. REMARKS SLUMP =	4"	AIR E	NTR. =	5,30	%	; CONCRETE	TEMPS =	<u>73°</u> ;
AIR TEMPS	<u>= '73°;</u>	3 Tes	t Cylin	ders (L	A- [l	ela		
	F.	INAL	CLEARAN	CE				
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	m. Justia		C	0. <u>E.</u> R.	EPR	E Bealle		
//		INSTR	UCTIONS					

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDO VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CT CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

									DATE:	f-11. 9	76
Pour	Locatio	on	West	I-Wal	1 Monoli	: <i>th ‡</i>	£6	0:	EAST I	nono#	56
Suppl	Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY										
Туре	Type of Mix used #44-C Required Strength 3000 PSI. at 90 days										
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	WATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	% AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
32090	7:40	8:15	3.00	20 Gal.	5.0°	70°	70°	-	_	7:48	10
321143	1:08	1:25	30	106al.	4.5	72°	74°	1988	1	1:15	8.5
321183	2:00	2:40	2.0°	2062	4.5×	72	γ̈́	6.0	300	2:05	8.5
321193	2:33	3:16	2.5°	15 Gal.	4.0 x	74°	74	5.3		2:45	9
321216	2:42	4:00	2.250	156d.	4.00	73°	$\mathcal{B}^{'}$		-	2:45	
3212/38	4.06	4:35	1.50	15Gol.	4.5	13°	73	-	_	4:15	5
			_								
,											
	st C.	1:0000	Set.	#, 0-	1//		1				
1-2	ist cy	inaer	261	<i>L H</i> -	166						
1											
NOTE:			•		ination ination	TE		ter	an: 4. Ih	ome	

	-												
- INSP	ECTORS QU DAILY LOG	ALITY A.			(QA	AR)		Wit	H THE QAI		>H€D	TO OR F	LED
	J 200	(ER 415-1-		- J. VIL				REPOR	RT NUMBE	-			
										320			
Area Eng	ineer,		COPY	TO: C	/Co	nst. Di	v .	DATE	Wedne	sday			
CELMN-CD					•	IN-CD		1	O Apri	1 1996			
	rontchartra	in, La. an	d Vicinit				nal.	CONTI	RACT NUM	BER			
Mirabeau Av	e. to Leon	C. Simon B	<u>lvd., 0rl</u>	eans Pa	<u>ri</u> s	sh, Loui	•			94-C-0	079		
CONTRACTOR (Or	hired labor) B &							WEAT		1.36	1		,
		ghway 59,			70	1446		P. (cloudy	and M	тта		
	PORTION OF SCH	HEDULED DAY SU	ITABLE FOR OF	ERATIONS					T			E	
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKME	NT CONC	RETE	ST	TRUCTURE		MINIM	MINIMUM		MUN		
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	* 10	00 %	100%	ı	100		56	ł		76		
							24	HOUR PR	RECIPI	TATION			
	DEVELOPED ON TH		MIGHT	II NO] YES (Explai	(E1)	INCHI		ENDI	NG		
LEAD TO A CHA	NGE ORDER OR FI	NDING OF FACT?							0.0			730	м
	NUMBER OF GOV	VERNMENT EMPLO	OYEES					 -		RINKE			
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET		TIME			
55. E	0.1.02	2	1 - 8	1 - 8	₹	0.50		FEE!	1.4	IIME		0080	
N # 4050 OF	0011704070010 51	ADI OVEES	11 0	1	,	NUMBER OF	E CLUCTO					7000	<u> </u>
	CONTRACTOR'S E		TOTAL	5004	T-			<u> 10 1</u>	2				
SUPERVISORY 2 - 20	SKILLED	LABORERS		FROM		1000	FROM	i i		FROM		то	
2 - 20	16 - 139	13 - 117	31 - 276	6 0700	W	1800 M		М	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	м
a <u>B&KC</u>	onst. Co., Crane Service	Inc Flo	oodwall, I					Contro	1				_
work perform a. Formed and b. Drove new		mono, cut	•						ractors buy	letter in Tab	le abor	·• }	
-	d reasons for same: Lost - NOne												-
	lost - 1 Apı	ril 1996											
	gress of work, causes e work was p	•	•	lant, material	, elc.								
						PE	RCENT	PROJEC	CT COM	PLETE:	74.	7	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	ION: 3 .In	ılv 1996					TIME I		_	79.		
	PHASES ATTENDE												
Floodwall -													
Sheetpile -	No instruct	tions giver	1.						•				

ENG FORM 2538-2, Aug 89 (CIVIL)

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, I	DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, A	CTIONS TAKEN AN	D CORRECTIVE AC	TION OF CONTRACTO	R INCLUDE
Floodwall - Observed contra	ctor setting for	ms and pour	cing concret	e for West Mo	no #53. Forms
were cleaned and patched be	fore they were s	et up. Per	formed Pre-P	lacement insp	ection on above
mentioned mono prior to pla	cement of concre	te. Noted	that concret	e was not dro	pped more than
5', placed in lifts of less	from Fact P/I c	s well vib	cated. Cut o	tt existing M	P-112 sheet piles
one foot below finish grade pairs of East Mono #65 and	West Mono #12 an	id #11 on 1a	andside.	ment Ilnisher	s completed re-
Sheetpile - Gill's Crane Se	rvice drove new	CZ-101 shee	etpiles for	west I-wall b	etween Sta. 99+0
5.15 to Sta. 99+55.60(28 pi	eces - 20.25 ft	long).			comeen bear yyro
					·
			-		
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRAC	TOR (Include names react	tune and summetul			
None	TON (MICIOUS HEIMS), 18201	ions and remarks)			
None					
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL:					
None					
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS	TAKEN NOT COVERED IN Q	CR REPORT OR DI	SAGREEMENTS:		
None					
Contractor's Quality Con	itrol Report (sub	mitted/nat.	.s.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	for this (dat	e/www.wod).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and mi			<u>XX</u>	101 01110 (dd.	oc/pezzea/i
,	•	VT PERSONNE	L ON SITE		
NAMES	DESIGNATION	12 1310 0111	HRS. ON	SITE	DUTIES
D. Beadle	Const. Insp.		8		QAR
					QZIII.
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved					e action taken.)
Checked hoist cable on Ma	antis 3612 crane	and found	in good cond	dition.	
					e e
					Unlac
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		SUPERVISOR'S INITI	AI S	†17[9φ
Dan D. R 00.	راك ا	15/96	201 ETT 0011 0 HHTT	w w	4/16/01
(formation of Silvers	7/1	/ (- 90	''	7/14/65
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)			Paul	2 DECHIS	

_ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR # 320

DATE: 10 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All ot	her quant	ities rema same.	in the
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		See Rep	ort #319	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	65,128.9	1023	166,151.9	88.5
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	74.0	0.2	74.2	74.2
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/10/96

REPORT NO .: 399

SKIES: Clear - Pt. Cloudy RAIN: 0 IN. IEMP : 56 MIN 76 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.4) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Wrecked forms at East Mono, #57. Hen
patched holes and covered this wall with wet burlene blanket.
Set forms and top re-steel at West Mono. #53; then
placed concrete at west Mmo. #53. Performed Structural
excavation from East B Sta, 86+50 to Sta, 86+00, and from
West B Stai 99 to0 to Sta. 100 + 40, Demolished
existing floodwall from West B Sta. 99+45 to 100+05
one bond cable at East Mong. It. #55-54, and welded #6
one bond cable at East Mono, It. \$55-54, and welded #6
bond bar on top of existing shut piles at East Mone # 56,
Cut holes for rebar at East Mono. #56, Set forms and
fied bottom and top re-steel at East Monor #56 (Not poured
yet). Cut off existing MP-112 sheet piles one foot below F.G.
from East & Sta. 86+80 to sta, 86+30, Cement finishers completed regains on East Mono, #65 and West Mono's #12 and
11 (Land Side),
// (Juna 3/02),
Gill's Crane Service - Drove new CZ-101 sheet piles from
West & sta, 99+05. 15 to sta, 99+55, 60 (28 pieces at
20,25 long each). Also cut off existing AZ-18 sheets
at elev. +5, 25 from East B Sta, 86+00 to 5sta. 85+50.

				CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	HOUBSY!	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
12	Unskilled	110	B+K Const.	Wrecking + Setting up I-Wall
14	Skilled	125	"	forms: Structural excavation;
1	Supt.	10	",	Tring and setting re-steel!
1	Q.C. Kep.	10	"	Forming + Ponring concrete
		•		Stab, Slab: Placing I-Wall
				concrete: Cutting holes for rebar;
		1		Cutting off existing Sheets : Selective
				Denulition: Finishing & Corring Concrete.
2	Skilled	14	6111's Crane	Driving cz-101 sheet Piles:
1	Unskilled	7	11	Cutting off existing AZ-18 sheet
				piles, & OUSEE ABOVE

	QUALIT	Y CONTROL REP	PORT		
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	5	3	
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	4	4	_
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8	
Case 580 Backhee #1		yes	4	4	
Case 580 Backher #2		yes	4	4	
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		yes	lo	2	
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8	
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	2	
Koehring 405 Crane		yes No	9	2	
J.S.W. Excavator			0	8	
Welding Machine		yes	2	6	
Compressor + Sandblast	<u>r — </u>	No	0	8	
Komatsy ZOU Exc. 2		yes	4	4	
Kochring 535 Crune		yes	7		
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme		No	0	8	
Received		ERIALS RECEIVE			
#53 today from Design #44-C). furnished to the		ery tickets	and be	Composited w	
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec			
above (under " attached on the	materi Concret	nstruction als received of		meret Emd	e shown results sheet.
Delta Testing monitored Vibrations caused by Shut file driving work I today near west & star. 99 too: Results are furnished to the Orleans Level Board. The technician on site stated that at no time did vibration readings become excessive.					

SPECTIONS PERFORMED
the west bank today. CZ-101 piles were New with no damage or defects, and were 20'-3" long, All piles were interlocked together for the full vertical length. Plumbness was checked and found to be within 0.01' per foot in both planes. Alignment was found to be within 0.10' lbe within 0.10' flus or mims of theoretical Control of elevation was to 25, except at each monotith joint where one pair of sheet piles on either side of the joints was driven of theoretical. Checked Structural excavation work of theoretical. Checked Structural excavation work of excavations work of excavations was to excavations work of excavations was to excavations.
BHM, of excavation was +3.10 (west) and allo (East), plus or minus 0.10', Excavated materials all appeared suitable for use in backfill or embantment,
JOB SAFETY
Checked ladders on the East and west Bank today. Ladders were all in good condition. Carpenter crews had ladders set up properly and tied off with wire to prevent movement.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. Authorized Q C Representative Date

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROTT CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

DATE:	4.10.96

Pour Location

West I-Wall Monolith #53

Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY

Required Strength 3000 PSI, at 90 days Type of Mix used #44-C

	····	,								10 any.	
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLTD	SLUMP/ARRVD	HATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON/	AIR 2	AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	C. Y.
320817	3:30	4:20	25	256al.	5.0×	73	16 5	5.5	3	3:50	9
320845	4:32	5:26	1.5°	286ol	5.0 ^x 5.0 ^x	720	15 5	5.1	_	4:45	8
-			1	 							
٠,											

Test Cylinder Set #LA-165

"x" = Acutal Slump Determination NOTE:

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTURES REINFO. D CONCRETE FLOODWALL									
JOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. MONOLITH LIFT NO. ELEVATION DATE OF POUR									
West 53	ONE from 3.50 to 14.40 4-10-96								
	INSPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.								
ITEH	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME			
A. SHEET PILING	Jang	4-10-96	1;30	D. Beolle	4-10-96	1:45			
VERTICAL		"	"	/	(2			
ALIGNMENT	/	//	η						
CLEANLINESS		11	11		1	2			
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jones	4-10	1:30	D. Bealle	4-10-96	1:45			
CLEANLINESS		"	"	/		>			
WATERED		"	11		5				
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Ims	4-10	1:35	D. Bealle	4-10-96	1:45			
VERTICAL		//	u		1	. (
HORIZONTAL		"	71)			
SPACING		7	7						
CLEARANCES		11	- 11						
STEEL SCHEDULE	V	11	11						
SHOP DRAWINGS		",	11			<u> </u>			
TIE WIRES		. 11	11						
#6 BAR WELDED		11	11)			
CLEANLINESS		п	h						
WATERED '		1)	11			\			
E. FORMWORK	am d	4-10	1:35	D. Beadle	4-10-96	1:45			
CONDITION '		111) j	_	2	ح ا			

		ISPECT	ISPECTED BY CONTRACTOR REVIEWED BY C.O.E.							
ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME		N/	ME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	(Imf		4-10-96	1:40	0	D.B	eadle	4-10-96	1:45
CLEANLINESS				11	,,			1		1
RELEASING AGENT			"	"/			/			
TIES AND BOLTS	-	/		"	11			/	(.	
LENGTH 28.86'		/	_	11	11			/		
WIDTH 1.75'- 1.00'		/		4.	1/		•	/	7	
HEIGHT /090'		/		11.	"			/		
WATERSTOPS		. /		"11"	1,			/		
CHAMFER STRIPS				11	11			/		
F. WEATHER PROTECTION		Jung		4-10	1:45	_	D. Bealle		u	(/
G. SAFETY (LIST)		me		4-10	1:45	5	1 2 2		/1	(/
1. Eye Protection 2. Ladder				11	11	+			-خ	>
3. Scaffold OTHER CHECKS PER				11	/1	7		/	5	
H. SPECIFIC JOB		Jung		4-10	1:45	- -	\mathcal{P}_i	Beable	C	(I
FL-400 Anchors				"	11				٤	>
						-+				
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	TIM	Æ HOU	RS '	N(0.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200		Excavator	3.		<u>م</u>					
Bucket		1.0 C.y.	,		11					
Vibrator Generator		18' Shaft	,		"					
J. REMARKS SLUMP = 2	- 11	Gas lowered		ENTR. =	5,5	- 0/	 	CONCRETE T	EMPS = 7	73°;
AIR TEMPS = 76°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-/65)										
I FINAL CLEARANCE I										
CONTRACTOR REPRS: M. Justice C.O.E. REPRS: Bealle										

INSTRUCTIONS

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

INSP	ECTORS QU DAILY LOG	GOF CONST	RUCTION -		(QAR)			WITH	OCR WILL THE GAR		CHED TO OR	FILED
		(ER 415-1-	302)					•		319)	
Area Eng			COPY		/Const. ELMN-CD		v.		Friday - 9 Ap	- Tue	esday	
	Pontchartra	in. La. and	d Vicinity				nal.		ACT NUMB			
	re. to Leon								ACW29-9		079	
	hired labor) B &							WEATH	_		-	,
		ghway 59,		, ,				P. C	1oudy	and Mi	1d	
		HEDULED DAY SUIT								TEMPER	ATURE	
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN	T CONCRI	ETE	STRUCTU	RE		MINIMU	M	MAXIM	1UM	
EXCAVATION 100 %	EXCAVATION 100	* 10	0 %	100%] 1	.00	*		50		75	
									24	HOUR PR	ECIPITATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIL		AIGHT 🔁	¥ NO	YES (Explai	n)	INCHES		ENDI	VG .	
									0.0		0800	М
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES						Cana1	RIVERS	TAGE	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL	LABC)R		FEET		TIME		
		L	1 - 8	1 - 8		_			1.0		0730	М
	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES ()4/	09/96	50014		H OF	SHIFTS	<u> </u>	2	3		
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED		TOTAL	FROM	TO 1.200	м	FROM	το	1	FROM	10	
2 - 21	18 - 151	13 - 112	33 - 274				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	М.
Attach list of the Note: If the co	e following: (a) Ma entractor's Quality Co	or items of equipme ontrol Report (QCR)	ant either idle or i contains the info	working, and irmation it n	l (b) Number eed not be re	and (speate	classification (ed.	of contrac	ctor person	nel onsite.		
CONTRACTOR/SU	BCONTRACTORS A	IND AREA OF RESE	PONSIBILITY FOR	WORK PE	RFORMED T	ODAY						
a B&KC	Const. Co.,	Inc Floo	dwall. Der	nolitio	n, and	Erc	sion Co	ntro1				
C: 111 -	Crane Servi											_
<u> </u>			110									
c. Arcadia	Re-bar - R	e-stee1										
work PERFORM a. Formed as b. Drove ne c. Tying re	w CZ-101 sh	mono, cut eetpiles.	off exist								le abuve)	
Days of no work an	nd reasons for same:					_						
	lost - None											
	lost - 1 Ap											
	·———											
Information on prop Progressive					etc.							
							RCENT PI				74.5	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CION: 3 Jul	y 1996	_		PE	RCENT T	IME EI	LAPSED	:	78.86	
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTK	ONS GIVEN:									
₹1oodwa11	- No instru	ctions give	en.									
Sheetpile		11 11	•									
	- " " "	" "	•									
1												
							•					

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS. DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AN COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES Tuesday, 9 April	ID CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE	
Floodwall - Observed contractor setting forms and pour	ring concrete for East Mono #57. Forms	
were cleaned and patched before they were set up. Pe		
mentioned mono prior to placement of concrete. NOted	that concrete was not dropped many the	ve
5', placed in lifts of less than 18" and was well vi	brated. Cut off evicting MD 112 -1	111
piles one foot below final grade from East B/L Sta.9	97+60 to 96+65 Coment finishers are 1	د م .
repairs on East Mono #64 and half of #65 landside an	nd West Monole #1/ and #12 landaid	.ed
Sheetpile - Drove new CZ-101 sheet piles between West	B/L Sta. 98+07.75 to 00±05 15/5/ piccos	
20.25' long).	2,2 500. 70.07.77 to 33.07.17(34 preces	,
Re-Steel - Arcadia Re-steel tied re-steel for West Mo	ono #53.	
TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
No QA checks were made between Friday, 5 April to Mo	onday, 8 April due to weekend and OAR be	<u>, – </u>
ing on annual leave.	, , , and and of the be	
·	•	
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)		
None		
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.		
None		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR REPORT OR D	NSAGREEMENTS:	
None		
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/next	x submitted) for this (xtate/period).	
REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)		
GOVERNMENT PERSONNE	CL ON SITE	
	HRS. ON SITE DUTIES	
<u>NAMES</u> <u>DESIGNATION</u>	IIIO. ON SITE DUTTES	
D. Beadle Const. Insp	7 (4/09/96) QAR	
·		
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from	m Government personnel. Sowuth corrective action taken t	
Ironworkers wearing proper hand gloves, hard hats, stying of re-steel for I-wall.	afoty above and and the time	
■ CYING OI IC-SCECT TOU I-WATI.	afety shoes and safety glasses during	
, 0 == == == == =	afety shoes and safety glasses during	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	afety shoes and safety glasses during	
y	afety shoes and safety glasses during	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	afety shoes and safety glasses during	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	4116/24	
•	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE	

_ONTRACT_NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR # 319

DATE: 5 - 9 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	90	0	90	90
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	55	0	55	55
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.2	0	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	88	2	90	90
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,344 SF	163,155.7	1973.2	165,128.9	88
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	604.47	0	604.47	60.6
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	73.8	0.2	74.0	74.0
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	70.7	4.0	74.7	74.7]
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9,315	0	9315	87
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF	2700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	Fencing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23 ·	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	" Payment - A00003	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACH29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/8/96

REPORT NO .: 397

skies: Clear

RAIN: 0" IN. IEMP.: 52MIN 72MAX

DUST: Minima/ LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (0.5) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

4-5-96 No Work Performed - "6000 FRIDAY"
4-6-96 NO WORK Performed - Saturday
4-1-96 No Work Performed - "Easter Sunday"
4-8-96 Monday - B+K Construction -
Cut holes for repar at East Mono #57, and welded
#le rebar on top of AZ-18 Sheet Piles at East Marco #57. Tied
bottom Re-steel at East Mono, # 57 (Arcadia Reliar not here
today). Continued form repair and modification in the
yard; these will be moved back to Filmore tomorrow.
Set stab. slab forms from west & sta. 93+80 to sta.
15+20 (Not poured yet), cut off existing /np-1/2 Sheet Piles
one foot below F.G. from East & Station 87 405 to 5tq. 86+80.
Coment finishers completed repairs on East Mysor # 63 (Land
side) and west mono's # 16 and #15 (Land Side), Wrecked
forms at East Mono #58. Patched holes and covered this wall with wet burlene blanket, Set forms at East Mono, #57 (Not Poured yet).
Barnes Electric Company - Temporarily relocated feeder
line FL-400 towards the Canal from west & Sta.
70+40 to sta, 100+25, Some minor adjustments
to relocation are required at each end to accomodate
I-Wall construction (Barnes Electric will correct this)
The state of the s

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY											
TRADE	HOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION								
Unskilled	115	B+K Const.	Wrecking + forming up I-wall								
Skilled	125	"	Monoliths; Cathodic Protection								
Supt.	10	"	work; Form repair and mod .;								
Q.C. Rep.		11	Cutting off existing sheet Piles:								
	•		Finishing concrete walls; caring								
			Concrete: Unloading Re-steel for								
			I-Wall . (SEE ALOVE)								
Skilled	16	Barnes Elect.	Temp. Relocation of FL-400								
Unskilled	24	11	(SEE ABOUE)								
	<u> </u>										
	Unskilled Skilled Supt. Q.C. Rep.	Unskilled 115 Skilled 125 Supt. 10 Q.C. Rep. —	AREAS OF RE TRADE (HOURS) COMPANY Unskilled 115 B+K Const. Skilled 125 " Supt. 10 " Q.C. Rep. — " Skilled 16 Barnes Elect.								

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT										
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		ye5	4	4						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		465	Q	6						
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8						
Case 580 Backhoe #1	ase 580 Backhoe *1 - 425 4 4 -									
Case 580 Bockhoe #2		425	3	5						
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8						
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		No	0	8						
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		Ye5	a	6						
Mantis 3612 Crane		9e5	6	2						
Koehring 405 Crane		yes	<u></u>	2						
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	8						
Welding Machine		Ye5	2	6						
Compressor + Sandblast	<u>r — </u>	No	0	8						
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2		yes_	4	4						
Koehring 535 Crane		No		8						
Emv-300 Vib. Hammer - No 0 8 -										
		ERIALS RECEIVE	ED							
steel Compas on the west Siphon pipes of Certificates Inspector	Bank	les Remtores Lestween Levial Test Surnishe	red I work filmore forts d to	l fro all m and and Le C	m Culich onoliths. The Mill overnment					
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/speci	ifications)	n affilik frikken, alkeren en, etter alkeren her t						
	None	Performed	Today							
		and the state of t	4-17							
	,									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
. Inspected the concrete repair work and
coment finishing work done on the tast and west
Chipped out. Hen Datched and Floated out smooth
Form lines and other professions were rubbed or Chipped
Smooth, Overall quality of work was good.
Inspected forms being repaired in the
yard. New plywood was installed as needed form
work support members were aliqued, straightened,
fin form liner was replaced only as needed.
but all defective areas have been repaired.
JOB SAFETY
Checked Rigging used to lift forms in the
Rigging was properly connected, and in good
condition!
1 - The same of th
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
to the best of knowledge that this report is complete

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACH29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/9/96

REPORT NO .: 398

skies: Clear

RAIN: 0 IN. JEMP .: 55 MIN 74 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (1.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K (Instruction - Poured Concrete at East Monolith #57.

Formed + poured concrete stabilization slab from East & Sta.

86+90 to Sta. 86+60, and from West & Sta. 85+85 to.

5ta. 85+95, Performed structural excavation from East & Sta.

86+80 to Sta. 86+50, Installed one bond cable at East

Mono. Joint #56-55, Hauled off one load of trash and

Albris from construction cleaned up along the level previously.

Moved all I-Wall forms by truck + trailer from the

yard back to Filmere-West Bank to begin placing.

Concrete tomorrows. Adjusted feeder cable FL-400 out

Filmore Ave. to give adequate clearance for construction.

Cut off existing MP-112 Sheet piles one toot below Fo.

from East & Sta. 97+60 to Sta. 96+65. Scrap pieces Still

are stacked on the Canal side to be hanled off later. Cement

finishers completed repairs on East Mono.'s #64 and half of #65

Land Side) and on West Mono.'s #14 and #13 (Land Side).

Gill's Crane Service - Drove new CZ-101 Shut piles from West &

Station 98+07.75 to Sta. 99+05.15 (54 pieces at 20.25' long each

Arcadia Rebar - Tied bottom rein forcing steal at West

Mono, #53 and Pre-lied two top mats of re-Steel

tor future placement on the West Bank.

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	(HOURS)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
12	Unskilled	105	B+K Const.	Placing concrete IN I-wall and	Y						
14	Skilled	125	1/	Stab, Slab: structural excavation	l:						
/	Supt.	10	11	Cathodic profection; General cleanu	Ŗ.						
1	Q.C. Kep.	11	"	Cutting all existing mp-112 sheet							
				piles : Finishing and curing	ÍI 💮						
				7-Wall concrete: moving	١,						
				I-Wall forms to work area SEEAR	KE)						
a	Skilled	14	Gill's Crane	Driving new CZ-101 sheet piles							
1	Unskilled	1	1(for I-Wall (SEE ABOVE)]						
a	Skilled	12	Arcadia Rebar	Tying Remforeing steel for							
				I Wall (SEE ABOVE)							

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT									
• DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	5	3					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes							
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	O	8					
Case 580 Backhoe #1		yes	4	4					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	D	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		yes	6	2					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	ð	8					
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	6	ع ا					
J.S.W. Excavator		No	6	8					
Welding Machine Compressor + Sandblass		No	<u> </u>	8					
Komatsy 200 Exc. #2 Koehring 535 Crane		yes yes	7	4					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme		No	<u> </u>	8					
	MATI	ERIALS RECEIVE	ED						
Monolith #57 an Stabilization Sla Concrete Company	eived d 3 o . Al	19 C.y. of C.y. of this ix Osign	concrete (mater) ±44-C	e for al w	East at Bank as Lafarge				
	TE	STS PERFORMED							
(As re		by plans/spec	ifications)	Anne de la companya d					
testing and today's concrete	ns truc mold e fe Frela	delivery, Data,	tormed it cylin See	conc ders attach	ed sheet				
Cansed by B Station 9 To the Oct	Shel 9 +00 leans	ting pro Bile d Resul	ritored riving ts lar Board.	vibr near	ations West furnished				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									

INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
hi hecked tormwork on East more #5.	2
Top of well elevate The placement food	240
Land Side and 14.40 Canal Side Nice	
from point Form condition was fair and	D
required on both ther was installed as	
canal side of this monolite and the	
56 (which was tapered - conal side). Plumbress and	<u></u>
be correct were checked and found to	
on the bottom section of tolms was 2,25	
top or stem section, water stops fi-	\dashv
340 anchor bolts, expansion material and chan	Z
Steel was also Chy incorporated Reinford	129
noted.	cz E
]
. JOB SAFETY	
checked ligaring used to lift Tulal	7
forms and concrete bucket, No excessive	4
wear or damage rigging parts were	1
found, methods of Rigging were also	
checked, and found to be safe.	_
REMARKS	=
	$-\parallel$
	\dashv
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are	ij
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.	
Jern Oustro 4-10-96	
Authorized Q C Representative Date	

CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUP CONCRETE FLOODWALL											
Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079											
MONOLITH ILIF	NO. IF	FVATION		DATE OF	POUR -96						
East #57	Ore f		CTOR	REVIEWED							
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME					
A. SHEET PILING	() ()										
	Jmy	4-9-96	11:15	D. Beable	4/9/96	11:30					
VERTICAL		"	<u>'r</u>			- (
ALIGNMENT		11	11		-	7					
CLEANLINESS		11	11								
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Jmg	4-9	11:15	D. Beable	4/9/96	11:30					
CLEANLINESS		11									
WATERED		//	1.4		<						
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Jm J	4-9	11:20	D. Bealle	4/9/96	11:30					
VERTICAL		11	11		, ,						
HORIZONTAL	/	"1	11	. (
SPACING	/	11	1)	/							
CLEARANCES		f 4	1/	/							
STEEL SCHEDULE		51	11								
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	"1								
TIE WIRES		11	11	/							
#6 BAR WELDED	/	F M	11								
CLEANLINESS		۱("1	/							
WATERED !		8 (11								
E. FORMWORK	Jones	4-9	11:25	D. Zealle	4/9/96	11:30					
CONDITION '		. 11	11	_	خ	ح`					

		SPECT	ED BY	CONTRA	CTOR		REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	
i ITEM		NAME		DATE	TIME	N	AME	DATE	TIME
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT		Jony		4-9-96	//:25	DiE	ealle	4-9-96	11:30
CLEANLINESS				"	11				7
RELEASING AGENT				"	11		/		
TIES AND BOLTS		/		11	11	_	/		
LENGTH 28.45'	,		_	11 -	11	l			
WIDTH 2.25'-1.06		/		11,	11				
HEIGHT //, 90 '				1/.	11				
WATERSTOPS		, /		11	11				
CHAMFER STRIPS		/ .		t,	34			1	
. WEATHER PROTECTION	(Jomes		4-9	11:30	Diff	Sealle	<i>(</i> 1	(1
G. SAFETY (LIST)		Jung		4-9	11:30		il	,,	11
1. Eye Protection 2. Ladder)			// //	<u> </u>			>	
3. Scaffold OTHER CHECKS PER		0:0		- 1)	14	-	1 00		2
SPECIFIC JOB Exp. material		my		4-9	11:30	D,	Beable	(1	"
FL-340 Anchors				11	<i>JI</i> 10,			3	2
I. EQUIPMENT USED	NO.	TYPE	IIT		RS ·	NO.	TYPE	TIME	HOURS
Komatsu 200 Bucket	/	1,25 C.y.	12:		125				
Vibrator	1	18'Shoft	// #		//				
Generator		Baso/Me	, ,		11		<u> </u>	1	<u></u>
$\mathbf{D.} \mathbf{REMARKS} \mathbf{SLUMP} = 4$		4.5";	AIR E	ENTR. =	6,0% +	5.3%	; CONCRETE	remps = 7	<u>2°+72°</u>
AIR TEMPS	= 77	1°+77°;	3 Tes	st Cylin	ders (LA	-164			
CONTRACTOR REPRS:	-u 7	1. 0.0	TINAL	CLEARAN	.O.E. RE	PRS:	Beall	,	<u> </u>
ONCRETE PLACING SHALE		BEGIN UNT	IL EV		M IS CHE				
SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS	NOT	APPLICABLE	EIT	SHALL B	E NOTED	"NA"	AND SIGNED	. BEFORE	APPROVII
THE SAFETY REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE PLACING S	SUCH V	m, A FINAL S SCAFFOLL	DS 1 F 1M;	ADDERS.	PLATFOR	OE MAU	CCESS WAYS	. ETC. TO	ASSURE
THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE	. SAF	ELY CONST	RUCTE	D AND I	N READIN	IESS.	FINAL INSP	ECTION SU	BJECT TO

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

n 3

B K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, I LONDON AVENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PROJECT CONCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY

ř			CONC	CRETE F	IELD DATA	SUMM	ARY				
0					_/_				DATE:	4-9-	96
Pour	Locatio	F_{a}	st Mo	nolith	#57;	East	Z	Ban	K Sta	6ilizar	tion
,						36+90	+	<u>o 8</u>	6+60.		
Suppl	ier - l	_AFARGE	CONCRE	TE COMP	ANY						
Туре	of Mix	used -	#44-	C	Rec	uired	St	reng	th 30	00 P.	S,I
TICKET NO	TIME ARRVD	TIME CMPLID	SLUMP/ARRVD	WATER ADDED	SLUMP AS PLCD	TEMP. CON	/AIR	% AIR	CYL'S MOLDED	TIME SAMPLED	c. y.
320331	12:43	1:15	3.50	106al.	4.5° 4.5° 4.0°	72	77	6.0	3	12:50	10
320357	1:20	1:59	3750	5 Gal	4.5 x	つる。	77	5.3	_	1:30	9
320391	2:35	3:00	4.0°	-0-	4.00	710	77	,	-	2;40	Ź
,											
. ,	Test	Cyli	nder	Set=	# L A -	164					
NOTE:	"×" =	= Acuta	l Slump	Determ	ination	TE	CHN	ICIA	ıN:		

"o" = Visual Slump Determination Slume Thomas

, INSP	CTORS QU						QA	R)			OCR WILL THE QAR		ATTACHED 1	O OR FILE	ED
	DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)											31	.8		
T Area Eng.	ineer		-		COPY	TO: C/	/Co	nst. Di	v.	DATE ,	Thursd				一
CELMN-CD								N-CD		4 April 1996					_
PRO CCT Lake	Pentchartra									CONTRACT NUMBER					
Mirabeau Av								h, Loui	siana.			94-	C-0079		
CONTRACTOR (Or	hired labor) B & 1905 Hi					,		448		WEATH C1	ear ear				,
	PORTION OF SCI									<u> </u>	CUL	TEN	MPERATURE		
STRUCTURAL									MINIMU	М		MAXIMUM			
EXCAVATION 1.00 %	CAVATION EXCAVATION 100 % 100 % 10							100	1 %		60		7	7	
								-			24	HOU	IR PRECIPIT	ATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIL			IGHT	23	NO		YES (Explai	n)	INCHES	S	∏ i	ENDING		
LEAD TO A COLA		101110 01 1						_			0.0			0730	м
	NUMBER OF GOV	VERNMENT	EMPLO	YEES							Canal	RX	STAGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT			ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET		_ Ţ ·	TIME		
	_			1	- 8	1 - 8					0.3			0800	М
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES						NUMBER OF	SHIFTS	1 20 1	2	1	3		
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORER	_	TOTA	_	FROM		ro	FROM	TO		FRC)M	ТО	
2 - 19	16 - 139	14 - 1	.22	32	- 275	0700	M L	1800 M	м		<u>M</u>		M		М
Attach list of the Note: If the co	e following: (a) Ma ntractor's Quality Ci	jor items of ontrol Repo	equipme rt (QCR)	ont eith	eridle or v	working, and emation it n	l (b) i eed r	Number and one to the terminal be repeated	classification ed.	of contrac	ctor persor	nnel o	onsile.		
CONTRACTOR/SUE	CONTRACTORS A	NO AREA (OF RESE	ONSIR	ILITY FOR	WORK PE	RFO!	RMED TODAY		_					\neg
	onst. Co.,									ol.					
-	Crane Servi														_
6. <u>0111 B</u>	orane berys		71000	2220			_								-
C				_											-
											antorn bun.		ın Table abı	- 1	
WORK PERFORM											eciors ouy		HI TADIO ACCO	• /	
a. Placed 1	,					•		ied torm	гераті	· S •					
b. Drove ne	W C2-101 SI	reerbit	.e 101	L we	St IIO	ouwall	•								
Days of no work and	d reasons for same:									_					
100% days 1	ost - None														
	ost - 1 Apr	ril 199	16												
70% days 1		-11 1//	O												
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	s for delays	and exte	ent of c	ielavs, Plai	nt, material.	elc.								—
Progressive						,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								
E		,0220211			aay t										٠.
								PE	RCENT F	PROJEC'	T COME	LET	ΓE: 74.	0	
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CION:	3 Ju	ly 1	996			PE	RCENT I	CIME E	LAPSEI):	78.	26	
	PHASES ATTENDE						_								
Sheetpile	- No instru	" "	STAG	311.											
bliectpite				•											
1															
•															
	•								•						
										•. •					

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS CQC ACTIVITIES
<u>Floodwall</u> - Observed contractor setting forms and pouring concrete for East Mono #58. Forms were cleaned and patched before they were set up. Performed Pre-Placement inspection on above mentioned mono prior to placement of concrete. Noted that concrete was not dropped more than 5', placed in lifts of less than 18" and was well vibrated. Cut off existing MP-115 sheet pile one foot below final grade from West B/L Sta. 107+50 to 106+30. Cement finishers completed finishing on East Mono#62 canal side and WEst Mono's #19,#18 and #17-landside.
Sheet Pile- Sub - Gill's Crane Service drove new CZ-101 sheet pile from West B/L Sta. 97+17.55 to 98+07.75 (50 pieces - 20.3 ft). Also cut off existing AZ-18 sheet piles at elev. 5.25 from East B/L Sta. 86+75 to 86+00.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
None
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None
Notice .
INSCRIMATION, INICIDIACTIONS OF ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN OCR DEPORT OF DISACREENENTS.
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS: None
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/netweshboxistsbeck) for this (date/persied). REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)
GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp. 7 QAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Flagman controlling traffic during pouring of concrete I-wall, wore proper safety vests and safety flags.
1.7190
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS
D. Beadle Dant Geable 04/10/96 4 4 11/95
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)

JONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007

QAR # 318

DATE: 04 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All ot	ner quant:	ities remai	n the
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.			Sa	me.
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		See Re	port #314	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	161,328.7	1827	163,155.7	36.8
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	73.6	0.2	73.8	73.8
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	.2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

REPORT NO .: 396

dy - Rain RAIN: 0,25" IN. TEMP.: 60 MIN 77 MAX
Sheyer Late
LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (0,8) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

Set forms

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY								
NO	TRADE	(A PPCOX)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION					
/3	Unskilled	115	B+K Const.	Forming + Pouring concrete I wal					
14	Skilled	125	"	and stab. slab : Cathodic					
	Supt.	10	"	Protection Work: Cutting off					
	Q.C. Kep.	9	"	existing sheet piles: clearing					
				+ grubbing work: Repairing					
				+ modifying I wall forms;					
				Coment finishing work.					
				(SEE ABOVE)					
2	5Killed	14	Gill's Crane	Driving new CZ-101 Sheet					
1	Unskilled	7	11	piles, and cutting off existing					
				AZ-18 Sheet eiles					

RESCRIPTION ARR/DEP SAFETY CHECK HRS USED IDLE REPAIR KOMATSU 200 Excavator 1 — YES 3 5 — KUBOTA 151 Excavator — YES 3 5 — KUBOTA 151 Excavator — NO O S — RAMEX Reller-Packer — NO O S — MATT VIDRO Hammer V-5 — YES Q Q — MANTIS 3612 Crane — YES Q Q — KOEMPING 405 Crane — YES Q Q — KOEMPING 405 Crane — YES Q Q — KOEMPING 7 HOLD TO S — KOEMPING 7 HOLD TO S — KOMATSU 200 EXC. 2 — YEA Y Q — KOEMPING 355 Crane — YES Q Q — KOEMPING 355 Crane — YES Q Q — KOEMPING 7 HOLD TO S — MATERIALS RECEIVED CAPAGE CONCURS 1 OF CHILD THE MATERIAL THE TOWN A SECUL TOWN	QUALITY CONTROL REPORT COULDNENT								
Komatsu D37P Dozer — Yeb 3 5 — Kubota 151 Excavator — No 0 8 — Case 580 Backhae* 1 — Yeb 3 5 — Case 580 Backhae* 2 — Yeb 4 4 — RAMEX Roller-Racker — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — Yeb 7 / — Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yeb 6 2 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yeb 6 2 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yeb 5 6 2 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yeb 3 6 2 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yeb 3 6 — Welding Machine — Yeb 3 6 — Campressor + Sondbloster — No 0 8 8 — Komatsu 200 Exc. 2 — Yeb 4 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crant — Yeb 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Feat Bank Stab 510b. All this material from Jacket 1 — Taspector — Tests performed (As required by plans/specifications) Tests performed (As required by plans/specifications) Allivered by Afarge Concrite Company today, Rossulta of these Afarge Concrite Company today, Allivered Concrete Company today, Rossulta of these Afarge Concrete Company today, Rossulta of these Afarge Concrete Company today, Rossulta of these Afarge Concrete Company today, Summary	DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR			
Kubota 151 Excavator — Yeb 3 5 — Kubota 151 Excavator — No 0 8 — Case 580 Backlee*! — Yeb 4 4 — RAMEX Reller-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — Yeb 7 (— Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yeb 2 4 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yeb 5 6 2 — Kochring 405 Crane — Yeb 5 3 — J.S.W. Excavator — Yeb 3 2 4 — Welding Machine — Yeb 3 2 6 — Compressor + Sandbloster — No 0 6 8 — Kochring 535 Crane — Yeb 3 2 6 — Kochring 535 Crane — Yeb 7 / — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Tale 1 9 C. Y. IN East Mountith #58 2 C. Y. IN East Bank Stab. This Design #44 C., and copies of the allivery fickets were fragnished to the concerned to a fixed to the concerned to the c	Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4				
Kubota 151 Excavator — No 0 8 Case 580 Backhae*1 — Glas 3 5 — Case 580 Backhae*2 — Glas 3 5 — Case 580 Backhae*2 — Glas 4 4 — RAMEX Refler-Packer — No 0 8 — MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — Yes 7 (— Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 4 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 5 3 — J.S.W. Excavator — Yes 3 2 4 — Welding Machine — Yes 3 2 4 — Welding Machine — Yes 3 2 4 — Compare Soor + Sandbloster — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 — Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 — Emv - 300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED Aparge Concrete Company + day and faced this material yes 10 Cry, in west Bank 566. Stab 19 Cry in East Mountith #5 8; 2 Cry. In Task Bank 566. Stab Bank 546 Slab. All the material years of the delivery tickets were financished to the concrete transland to the Grane and Trispector. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete day. Rossulta of these tasks are granement on of the allivery than all than allivery than allivery than all than allivery than all than allivery than all than allivery than all the than allivery than all the than allivery than all than all than the than all than the than all than all than the than all than the than all the than all than the than all than the than all than the than allivery than all than the than alli	Komatsu D37P Dozer			3	5				
Case 580 Bockhoe # 2			No	0	8				
Case 580 Bockhoe # 2			Ges	3	5				
RAMEX Reller-Packer MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 West 7 Fiat-Allis MotorGrader West 2 Wantis 3612 Crane Mantis 3612 Crane Meding 405 Crane Welding Machine Welding Machine Welding Machine Welding Machine Welding Sor + Sandblaster No Separts Sor + Sandblaster No Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 Koehring 535 Crant Emv-300 Vib. Hammer Materials Received To Cry, in West Bank Fab. Sias 19 C. y in East Mobility #58; 2 C. y. in East Bank Stab. This Design #44-C, and copies of the Ulivery Tickets were francished to the convernment Tests Performed (As required by plans/specifications) Bth Construction tested concrete Results of these feets are documented on Results of these feets are documented on Results of these feets are documented on He allocked Concrete Freld Data Summary			Yes	4					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 — Yes 7 (Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — Yes 2 4 — Mantis 3612 Crane — Yes 6 2 — Koehring 405 Crane — Yes 5 3 — J.S.W. Excavator — Yes 2 4 — Welding Machine — Yes 2 6 — Compressor + Sandblaster — No 0 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 / Emv-300 Vib Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Fenv-300 Vib Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED The Allient Stab Stab of Concrete from And Placed Him The Allient Stab of the Company of Stab of Concrete from Sank Stab of Stab of the Montist #58 2 Coy. IN East			/ ;	0	 				
Mantis 3612 Crane — 9e5 6 2 — Koehring 405 Crane — 9e5 5 3 — J.S.W. Excavator — 9e5 2 4 — Welding Machine — 9e5 2 4 — Compressor + Sandblaster — No 0 5 8 — Koehring 535 Crane — 9ea 4 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — 9ea 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECEIVED PRECIVED 31 Cubic yards of concrete from Laharge Concrete Company today and daced this material 9s follows: 10 City in 4 Sest Bank Jab. Slab: 19 C.Y. in East Mandith #58; 2 City. No East Bank Stab. Slab: All this material was Mix Design #44-C, and copies of the delivery tickets were firenished to the concrete tripical to the concrete firenished to the concrete firenished to the concrete firenished to the concrete formal than allivered by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete formal to the allivered by Caparge Concrete Company today. Rossulta of these testa are documental on the allivered to the allivered firenished concrete formal summary.	JI ' ' ' J		yes	7					
Koehring 405 Crane — 985 5 3 — J.S.W. Excavator — 985 5 3 — Welding Machine — 985 2 6 — Compressor + Sandblaster — No 0 8 — Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 — 980 4 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — 980 7 1 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED TEND OF THE MANUSCRIPT HAVE A PROPRIETE TO THE MANUSCRIPT HAVE A PROPRIETE TO THE MANUSCRIPT HAVE A MANUSCRIPT HAVE	Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		ves	2	4				
J.S.W. Excavator — 19es 2 6 Welding Machine — 9es 2 6 Compressor + Sandblaster — No 0 5 8 — Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 — 40 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — 40 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Congrete Company today, and placed this material 9s follows! 10 C.y. in West Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Test Bank 5tab 5lab. All this material juas Tickets were franshed to the Concrete to Specific Monority of the delivery tickets were franshed to the Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete delivered by Laborge Concrete Freld Data Summary			yes		1				
J.S.W. Excavator — 19es 2 6 Welding Machine — 9es 2 6 Compressor + Sandblaster — No 0 5 8 — Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 — 40 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — 40 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hommer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Congrete Company today, and placed this material 9s follows! 10 C.y. in West Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Slab: 19 C.y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank 506. Test Bank 5tab 5lab. All this material juas Tickets were franshed to the Concrete to Specific Monority of the delivery tickets were franshed to the Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete Concrete delivered by Laborge Concrete Freld Data Summary			425	5	3				
Welding Machine — Yes a 6 — Compressor + Sandblaster — No 6 8 — Komatsy 200 Exc.*2 — Yes 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 6 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 31 Cubic yards of Concrete Frame Adams of Long and Placed Hing material Grant Flabs. Slab 9 Follows! 10 C.y. in West Bank Flabs. Slab 19 C.y. in East Monolith \$58; 2 C.y. In East Bank Stab Slab. All this material guas Mix Design * 44-C., and copies of the Allivery Lickets were Proprieted to the Concrete Trispector. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Rosulta of these tests are focumental on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary.	J.S.W. Excavator		Tyes	2					
Compressor + Sandbloster — No & & — Komatsy 200 Exc. 22 — Year 4 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — Year 7 — EMV-300 Vib. Hammer — No O & — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS	Welding Machine		4es	a					
Konatsy 200 Exc.*2 — Yes 4 4 — Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 — Emv-300 Vib. Hammer — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED MATERIALS RECE	Compressor + Sandblast	Rr —		f	8				
Koehring 535 Crane — Yes 7 1 — Emv-300 Vib. Hanner — No 0 8 — MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 31 cubic yards of concrete from Laparge Concrete Company foday, and placed this material 9s follows: 10 Cry, in west Bank Jab. 5106: 19 Cry, in East Monolith #58; 2 cry. In East Bank 546. All this material was Thix Design #44-Cr, and copies of the allivery fickets were franished to the concrete to spector. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge (oncrete Company today. Rossulta of these tests are forumented on the allivered on the allivered on the state of the concrete freed Data Summary	Komatsu 200 Exc.#2		Les						
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 31 cubic yards of concrete from Laparge Concrete Company today, and placed this material 95 follows! 10 Civ, in West Bank Jab. 5/ab: 19 Civ, in East Monolith #58; 2 civ. IN East Bank 5 tab. Slab. All this material, was Thix Design #44-Ci, and copies of the allivery tickets were franished to the covernment taspector. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparage Concrete Company today. Rossulta of these tests are downmented on the allivered by these tests are downmented on the allivered by these tests are downmented on the allivered by these tests are downmented on the allivered concrete Freid Data, Summary	Knehning 535 Crane								
MATERIALS RECEIVED Received 31 cubic yards of concrete from Laparge Concrete Company today, and placed this material as follows! 10 Coy, in West Bank Jab. 5/ab. 19 Coy, in East Monolith #58; 2 Coy. IN East Bank 5 tab. 5/ab. All this material was Mix besign #44-Co, and copies of the allivery tickets were firenished to the concrement to spector. TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparage Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are forwanted on the attached Concrete Freid Data Summary			1/0		6				
Received 31 cubic yards of concrete from Laparge Concrete Company today, and placed this material 9s follows: 10 Civ. in west Bank Job. 5106: 19 C.Y. in East Monolith #58: 2 Ciy. In East Bank Stab. Slab. All this material, was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the delivery tickets were Proprished to the concrement Tispector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data, Summary	200 VID. (13000)		10 -		0				
Lagarge Concrete Company foday, and placed this material 95 follows! 10 Civi in West Bank Jab. 51ab: 19 Civi in East Monolith #58: 2 civi. In East Bank 5tab 5lab. All this material was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the allivery fickets were franished to the covernment trispector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are documented on the alloched Concrete Freld Data Summary		MATE	ERIALS RECEIVE	======================================					
Lagarge Concrete Company foday, and placed this material 95 follows! 10 Civi in West Bank Jab. 51ab: 19 Civi in East Monolith #58: 2 civi. In East Bank 5tab 5lab. All this material was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the allivery fickets were franished to the covernment trispector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are documented on the alloched Concrete Freld Data Summary	Do calvin	1 3, 7	7	7					
material 9s follows! 10 C, y, in west Bank Stab. 5106: 19 C, y, in East Monolith #58; 2 C, y. IN East Bank 5tab. 510b. All this material was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the delivery tickets were firenished to the confirment Trispector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Rosults of these tests are documented on the alloched Concrete Freld Data Summary		7	whire yard	s of co	ncrete	trom			
5106; 19 C.Y. in East Monolith #58; 2 C.y. in East Bank Stab slab. All this material was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the allivery tickets were franished to the confirment Inspector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are formmented on the alloched Concrete Freld Data Summary		11	mpany to	day, and	Place	ed this			
East Bank 5tab. Slab. All this material was Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the delivery tickets were franished to the convermment trispector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary		lows!	10°C14,	IN Wes-	t'Ba	nk Stab.			
Thix Design #44-C, and copies of the delivery tickets were franished to the confirment Inspector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Resulta of these testa are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary		jn, E	East Monol	H #58	; 2,	CIN. IN			
tickets were finanished to the confirment Inspector TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparge Concrete Company today. Results of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary		6. 51a	b. A11	This ma	terial	was			
Tests performed (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparge Concrete Company today. Rosulta of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary	Thix Design #4	14-0	and copi	es of 4	the o	delivery			
TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Cafarge Concrete Company today. Rosulta of these testa are documented on the attached Concrete Freid Data Summary	fickets were	- fine	anished +	o affer	Gove	roment			
(As required by plans/specifications) B+K Construction tested concrete delivered by Caparge Concrete Company today. Rosulta of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freld Data Summary	Inspector								
Resulta of these testa are documented on the attached Concrete Freid Data Summary	(As re		•	ifications)					
Resulta of these testa are documented on the attached Concrete Freid Data Summary		111/2	-Jan	70510	7 (00)				
Results of these tests are documented on the attached Concrete Freid Data Summary	101110 - 1 6 60	TK CO.	nstruction -	- PESTER	Com	1-12			
	allivered by	Gargy	Lencrus	Lompe	The	Toury.			
	Kesulia Star	AL .	essa and	1 Dat	en S.				
delivered to the Government Lab by B+K Const.	The war the	Cali	Cle 1	14 000	1	i Lo			
reported to the overnment has eight to	Jelisarah to J	11. 76	rours wer	-e moias	1011	const			
	Me rouse	he o	Overnmen 1	Las oy					
				-		3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
				But talk					
					Management and Angle of the Angle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
						designation of the second second second			

INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected formwork and embedded items at East Mone, #58 to day prior to concrete placement. Form condition was 900 d. the fractured fin on Flood Side was blocked out to form the tapered fin as required. Form alignment and plumbness were found to be correct within 0,02. Top elevation of I-Wall was +14.42 on Land Side and +14.40 on the Canal Side. Resteel clearance were adequate between 2" and 3" at all, points! Stainless steel anchor bolts for Feeder Line #340 attachment were installed correctly as well as expansion material
JOB SAFETY
Instructed laborers to clean up along the level in work areas. This was begun today, and will continue Monday. Checked flagmen for vests and traffic flags on Filmore Avenue: Caborers directing traffic were wearing orange vests and using orange flags; REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. Serry Justice 4-8-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date

B & K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

LONDON VENUE CANAL FLOODWALL PRO CUNCRETE FIELD DATA SUMMARY Pour Location East I-Wall Monolith #58; East Stab, 5/96; 87+15 to 86+90; WEST STAB. SLAB., 92+20 to 93+80. Supplier - LAFARGE CONCRETE COMPANY Type of Mix used #44-c Required Strength 3000 PSI at 90 days TICKET NO TIME ARRYDITIME CMPLTD SLUMP/ARRYD WATER ADDED SLUMP AS PLCD TEMP. CON/AIR & AIR CYL'S MOLDED TIME SAMPLED C 700 11:10 2.00 30 Gal. 5.00 10:40 10 319294 10:3. 319520 3:45 4:10 2.75° 56al. 4.0 × 72° 13 5.0 319541 4:25 5:00 2.75° 6 Gal. 425 × 72° 13 5.4 3 3:50 8 - 4:35 8 319550 5:05 5:45 3.0° - 5:10

REMARKS: Test Cylinder Set #LA-163

NOTE: "x" = Acutal Slump Determination

"o" = Visual Slump Determination

FC CHECK OUT FOR STRUCTUP CONCRETE FLOODWALL									
LOB Lake Pontchartrain, LA. and Vicinity, London Ave CONTRACT NO. Canal, Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd. DACW29-94-C-0079									
MONOLITH East # 58 LIFT NO. The From 2.50 to 14.40 DATE OF POUR 4-4-96									
	INSPECTED B			REVIEWED	BY C.O.E.	•			
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME			
A. SHEET PILING	Imo	4-4-96	3.'00	D. Bealle	4-4-96	2:45			
VERTICAL		11	11		((
ALIGNMENT	/	11	11			>			
CLEANLINESS	V	11	11	/					
B. CONCRETE PILING	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
ANGLE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
HEADS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
C. STAB. SLAB/JOINTS	Imp	4-4	3:00	D. Beable	t'	10			
CLEANLINESS		11	- 11	/	<u></u>				
WATERED		17	11	/	<	ζ_			
WATERJET (JOINT)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A			
D. STEEL REINFORCING	Imst	4-4	3;05	D. Bealle	4-4-96	2:45			
VERTICAL		11	U		\ .	__\			
HORIZONTAL	V	()	- 11	/					
SPACING		11	11	/	_ / .				
CLEARANCES	/	11	11						
STEEL SCHEDULE	V	11	11						
SHOP DRAWINGS		11	11						
TIE WIRES	/	1/	11	/					
#6 BAR WELDED	/	17	1						
CLEANLINESS		u	11	/)				
WATERED !"		11	11	/	. (
E. FORMWORK	Ing	4-4	3:10	D. Bealle	4-4.96	2:50			
CONDITION '		11	11						

	ISPECTED	BY CONTRA	CTOR	REVIEWED BY C.O.E.						
ITEM	NAME	DATE	TIME	NAME	DATE	TIME				
E. FORMWORK (CONT) ALIGNMENT	Smo	4-4-9	3:10	D. Bealle	4-4-96	2:50				
CLEANLINESS		11	/1			9				
RELEASING AGENT		1	1	/						
TIES AND BOLTS		11	"/	/						
LENGTH 28.42'	/	11 -	(/	/						
WIDTH 2.25-1.00	1	11.	1/	. /	17					
HEIGHT (1.90		11 .	4							
WATERSTOPS	, /	1)	11							
CHAMFER STRIPS		11	1)		1	\				
. WEATHER PROTECTION	Jong	4-4	3:15	D. Bealle	<i>(</i>)	11				
S. SAFETY (LIST)	my	4-4	3:15	0	Ŋ	11				
1. Ladder 2. Scallold		fj	11							
3. Rigging		11	9 <i>y</i>		Σ.	-				
OTHER CHECKS PER SPECIFIC JOB	Smit	4-4	3:15	,,	1)	11				
Expansion Materia		1//	1,		5					
FL-340 Anchors		11	ν.		5	<				
. EQUIPMENT USED	NO. TYPE T	IME HOU	RS I	NO. TYPE	TIME	HOURS				
Mantis Crane			25							
Bucket	1 1.25 0.1.	11	11							
Vibrator	1 18'Shaft		1,							
Generator	1 Gasoline	11	1/							
J. REMARKS SLUMP = 4,0"+4,25"; AIR ENTR. = 5.0% +5.4; CONCRETE TEMPS = 72°;										
AIR TEMPS = 73°; 3 Test Cylinders (LA-/63)										
FINAL CLEARANCE										
CONTRACTOR REPRS: C.O.E. REPRS: Bealle										

7 INSTRUCTIONS

CONCRETE PLACING SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL EVERY ITEM IS CHECKED AND THE FINAL CLEARANCE IS SIGNED. IF ANY ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE IT SHALL BE NOTED "NA" AND SIGNED. BEFORE APPROVING THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS ITEM, A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE OF ALL WORKING FACILITIES FOR CONCRETE PLACING SUCH AS SCAFFOLDS, LADDERS, PLATFORMS, ACCESS WAYS, ETC. TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE ADEQUATE, SAFELY CONSTRUCTED AND IN READINESS. FINAL INSPECTION SUBJECT TO REVOCATION IF SUBSEQUENT INSPECTION REVEALS ANY DEFICIENCIES. IF SUMMONED BY THE CON-TRACTOR TO CHECK AN ITEM AND IT IS FOUND TO BE UNSATISFACTORY, STATE IN THE REMARKS COLUMN THE TIME SUMMONED AND THE TIME REJECTED. ITEMS UNDER BLOCK "H" SHALL BE DETER-MINED BY THE GOVERNMENT QUALITY ASSURANCE PERSONNEL AS THESE ITEMS APPLY TO THIS SPECIFIC CONTRACT OR STRUCTURE.

INSPECTORS QUALITY A: JRANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)								RE	THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE GAR REPORT NUMBER							
(EN 415-1-502)									Ι΄	3.17						- 1
	Area Engineer, COPY TO: C/Const. Div. DATE Wednesday															
	CELMN-CD-NO CELMN-CD 3 April 1996															
											CT NUM					
Mirabeau Av	<u>e. to Leon</u>	C. Simon B.	Lvd.	, Orle	ans Par	<u>cis</u>	h, Loui	siana.	_		<u>CW29-</u>	-94	-C-0()79		
CONTRACTOR (Or	hired labor) B &	K Construc	ction	n Comp	any, Ir					/EATHE			•			` .
	<u>1905 Hi</u>	ghway 59, i	iande	<u>eville</u>	<u>, La.</u>	70	448		<u>i</u>	?. CI	oudy.	an	ıd Mi	ld		
	PORTION OF SCI	HEDULED DAY SUT		FOR OPER	RATIONS							TE	MPERA	TURE		
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW	EMBANKMEN	Т	CONCRE	ETE	ST	RUCTURE		N	AINIMUN	4		MAXIM	JM		
100 %	EXCAVATION 100	% 100	%	1	100 %		100	%			50			76	б	
											24	4 HO	UR PRE	CIPITA	ATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FI	HE WORK WHICH N NDING OF FACT?	IIGHT		K NO		YES (Expla	arı)	12	NCHES	0.	0	ENDIN		730	м
	NUMBER OF GO	VERNMENT EMPLO	YEES								Jana1	R	XXX ST	AGE		
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPE	ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		F	EET			TIME			
			1	- 3	1 - 3						0.	9		0	800	м
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES					NUMBER O	FSHIFTS	Ē	<u>1</u>	2		3			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTA		FROM	1	ro	FROM	1	ŗŌ		FR	OM		TO	
2 - 20	16 - 149	14 - 132	32	- 301	0700	M 1	1800 m		M		м	1		м		м
Note: If the co	ntractor's Quality Co	por items of equipme potrol Report (QCR)	contai	ns the info	rmation it n	eed r	not be repeat	ted.	on of c	contract	or perso	nnei	onsite.			
CONTRACTOR/SU	BCONTRACTORS A	NO AREA OF RESP	ONSIB	ILITY FOR	WORK PER	RFOF	RMED TODA	Y								
 B & K C 	onst. Co.,	Inc Floo	dwa1	1. Den	nolitio	n.	and Ero	osion (Cont	rol						
		ce - Sheetp														_
U. <u>3222.5 (</u>	orane bervi	ос виссер				_										_
C																_
work Perform a. Finishing b. Placing (g monoliths	•	g ī-	wall f	forms,							letter	in Table	above	,,	
Days of no work and 100% days 50% days		ril 1996														
Information on prog Progressive					nt, material,	eic.										:
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CION: 3 Jul	v 19	196				ERCENT					TE:		3.70 8.13	
															0.10	_=
CQC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCTO	MS GIV	VEN:												
Floodwall -	- No instru	ctions give	n.													
		tions given														
Directhire	110 Institut	CTOMP STACH	•													
•																

DECUMENDA OF THE PROPERTY OF T	M AARDEAT IS LOTION OF ACCUSE
RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AN COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES	NO CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
Floodwall - Contractor cutting off existing MP_115 st West B/L Sta. 108+85 to 107+50. Contractor survey par wall layout for west floodwall to tie-in to West Mono	rty established monolith detail and I- o #111. Cement finishing crews completed
repairs on East Mono #63 canal side and West Mono #21 ing I-wall forms for west floodwall.	ı anu #20 ıandsıde. Kepairing and re-work-
Sheetpile - Sub - Gill's Crane Service drove CZ-101 s West B/L Sta. 96+30.90 to Sta. 97+17.55 (48 pieces -	sheet pile on west side of canal between 20.3 ft long).
•	•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)	
NOne	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR D	ISAGREEMENTS:
None	
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/next	exsumbanion (date/penniond).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work)	
GOVERNMENT PERSONNE	
NAMES DESIGNATION Congt. Tags	HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	7 QAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from	
Checked for fuel spills around fuel tank located in	contractor's yard and found none.
	11,7/9/0
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS VD DATE
David Beadle 4/04/96	yv 1/4/42
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CMIL)	Pinch (2 cancers

_ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C-007

QAR # 317

DATE: 3 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.		· ·		
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		-		
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All othe	r quantit	ies remain	the
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.			same	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.		See Repor	t #314	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	159,574.8	1753:9	161,328.7	86.0
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	_				
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	⁻ 2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL B & K CONSTRUCTION JOB NO. 9402

DATE: 4/3/96

REPORT NO .: 395

SKIES: Pt. Cloudy

RAIN: 0 IN. JEMP .: 50 MIN 76 MAX

DUST: Minimal LEYEE CONDITION: Dry CANAL GAUGE: (0.9) NOISE: Maderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

B+K Construction - Continued repair and modification of
I-Wall forms, moved two forms back to Filmore to
complete the last seven double fraction monoliths. Moved
CZ-101 sheet piles into position on the West Bank through
Station 100 +27 (where length of piles increases), Cut
off existing MP-115 sheet piles one foot below F.G.
from West B Sta, 108+85 to sta, 107+50 (scaps Not
hauled of t yet. Installed bond cables at West Monolith
Joints #82-83 through #89-90, surveyor established monolith
(already cast in place), U.S. Army C.O.E. is looking over
(already cast in place), U.S. Hrmy C.O.E. 15 looking over
the layout and monolith Plan for their approval. Coment
finishing crews completed repair work on East Monay
63 (Canal Side) and West Mono's, # 21 and # 20 (Land Side)
Gill's Crane Service - Drove new CZ-101 sheet piles
from West B Sta, 96+30,90, to Sta, 97+17,55/ (48)
pieces at 20-3" Long each piece, Also unloaded stacks
of CZ-101 Shut piles from B+K Truck and placed them
over the existing floodwall in position to resume driving,

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY										
NO	TRADE	(Approx.)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION							
/3	Unskilled	125	B+K Const.	Repairing + modifying I-Wall							
14	Skilled	135	"	forms : moving forms to work							
	Supt.	10	11	area: Cutting off existing MP-US							
1	Q.C. Kep.	10	'1	Shut piles: Installing bond cables:							
		•		Survey-Layout of work; Finishing							
				+ regain work on completed							
				I Wall monolithe. (SEE ABOVE)							
2	skilled	14	Gill's Crane	priving new CZ-101 Sheet							
	UnKilled	1	11	piles for I-Wall							
				(SEE ABOVE)							

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
Inspected coment finishing wor	k done
on the East and west Banks Lodar	2
and finished over with a sering repaire	d. patched.
mix Die holes	X mortar
were first chipped of	ctive areas
any loose material, Form inint line	to remove
Chipped or rubbed down even with	adjacent
areas before mother agent was applied	to all
martan consists was pl	aced. The
fine and de	d 21/2 parts
of white portland and grey portland	was a blend
the color of existing concrete	Fractured
tins were peraised or replaced as	needed.
concrete surfaces.	exposed
- apaces.	
JOB SAFETY	a comilliant francisco and a second in the s
	4
Checked ladders and scaffold	la being
used by coment finishing crews,	. Loddels
were in good condition, Scaffolds	were in
tair condition. Older scaffold board	1. 1. 1.
being replaced with new 2x12 for	ras today.
REMARKS	
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is co	
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equin compliance with plans and specifications except at not	
C COMPILATION WITH PIGHTS AND	
Jerry Justice	4-4-96
Authorized Q C Representative	Date

	QUALITY CONTROL REPORT COULDNENT								
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR				
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1	_	yes	4	4					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	ک	9					
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	٥	8					
Case 580 Backher #1		7es .485	4	4					
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8					
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		Yes	6	2					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8					
Mantis 3612 Crane		Yes	6	2					
Koehring 405 Crane		Yes	6	a					
J.S.W. Excavator		No	0	8					
Welding Machine		No	0	8					
Compressor + Sandblast	2r	No	0	8					
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2		Yes	4	4					
Kondisa 200 CKC. 2				7					
Koehring 535 Cranz		yes	6	2					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme		No.	0	8					
	MATI	l ERIALS RECEIVE	ED						
No		STS PERFORMED							
(As r	beriupe	by plans/spec	ifications)		nations				
Caused by Sheet pile driving work near West B star 97+00 today. Results are furnished to the Orleans Level Board.									
No other tests performed forday.									
					the second secon				

INSPECTORS QUALITY A. JURANCE REPORT (QAR)								THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR REPORT NUMBER 316							
DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)														REPOR	
														DATE	
Area Engineer, COPY TO: C/Const. Div.								2	DATE Tuesday						
PROJECT Lake Pontchartrain, La. and Vicinity, London Ave. Canal,								2 April 1996 CONTRACT NUMBER							
Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana.								DACW29-94-C-0079							
CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc.								WEATHER '							
1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448							P. (P. Cloudy and Mild							
	PORTION OF SCI	HEDL	JLED DAY SUIT	ABLE	FOR OPER	OR OPERATIONS					TEMPERATURE				
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW		EMBANKMEN	T	CONCR	ETE	ST	RUCTURE		MINIM	UM	MAXI	MUM		
100 %	EXCAVATION 100	%	100	<u> %</u>	<u> </u>	100 %		100	*		48			72	
HAS ANYTHING D	EVELOPED ON TH	ie W	OBK WHICH M	IKHT	LA	NO	_	YES (Expla	·•·)			HOUR PE		ATION	-
	IGE ORDER OR FIL				Œ	, 140	u	TES (EXPA	,	INCHE	• s	END		730	
	NUMBER OF GO	VER	NMENT EMPLO	YEES						+					
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE		YOUT	_	ECTION TOTAL		LABOR			FEET					
				1	- 8	1 - 8				1.52	1.0			0080	м
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPL(OYEES					NUMBER O	F SHIFTS	I 1	2	3			
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED		BORERS	TOTA		FROM		o	FROM	то		FROM		то	
2 - 20	15 - 139	1	2 - 122	29	<u>-</u> 281	0700	M	1800 M		<u>u </u>	<u>M</u> _	<u> </u>	м		М
	tollowing: (a) Ma									n of contra	actor persor	nnel onsite) .		
Note: If the cor	ntractor's Quality Co	ontro	il Report (QCR)	conta	ins the info	rmation it n	eed r	not be repeat	led.						
CONTRACTOR/SUB	CONTRACTORS A	ND /	AREA OF RESP	PONSIE	SILITY FOR	WORK PE	RFOF	RMED TODA	Y						
B & K C	onst. Co.,	Inc	c Floo	าศ์พล	11 De	moliti	Ωn	and Fr	ngion	Contro	1				
	re-bar -]					THOTICI	OII.	and th	OSTOIL	COHLIC					-
b. ALCAUIA	re-bar - 1	.115	tall le-	stee							_				-
c															_
a. Finishin											raciors ouy	IOTOFIN FAL	DIG SDUV	• ,	
b. Tied bot					orary	sneech.	тте	5 101 0	orreru	dill•					
J. IICG DOC	com remitor	, С11	ng sceen	•											
Days of no work and		;													
100% days 1															
50% days 1	ost - 1 Apr	il	1996												
Information on prog						nt, material,	etc.								
Progressive	work was p	er:	formed th	nis	day.										
															:
								DE	יייואים יי	DDO IEC	т сом	ים דים	72	60	
DATE SET	EOD COMPLET	רד (M. a	T. 1	1006						CT COMF ELAPSED		<u>73.</u>		
	FOR COMPLET				y 1996	=		FF	EKCENT	TIPE D	THESEL	<u>,, </u>	<u>78.</u>	00	
COC INSPECTION					IVEN:										
	- No instru - " "	ıct:	ions give	en.											
Re-Steel ·	- " "	"	"	•							•				
,															
4															
	•								•						
										•. •					

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND TESTS	DESIGNATES ORGENIES ACTIONS TO	WEN AND CORDECTIVE ACTION OF CONT	BACTOD WOLLDS
RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS			
Floodwall - Drove tempora	ry sheet piles for coffe	erdam on East bank for te	emporary flood
protection between B/L St	a. 86+20 to 85+45. Conti	ractor continues work on	I-wall forms
in yard. Cut holes for re	-bar to pass through CZ-	-101 sheet piles at WEst	Mono's #74 and
75. Cement finishers comp landside.	leted repair work on Eas	st Mono #64(canal side) a	ınd West Mono #23
randside.			
Arcadia Re-bar - Tied re-	steel for West Mono's #0	69 - #73	
	Total Tot West Hono 5 //	υν η , 13.	•
	·	•	•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTR	ACTOR (Include trames reactions and re	untark e i	
None		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
none			
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.			
None			
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTION	S TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPOR	T OR DISAGREEMENTS:	
None			
Contractor's Quality Co	ontrol Report (submitted	l/notxenbmitted) for this	(date/ peri od).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and			- government
The state of the s			
NAMES	GOVERNMENT PERS DESIGNATION	HRS. ON SITE	DUTIES
	DESIGNATION	IKS. ON SITE	DOTTED
D. Beadle	Const. Insp.	7	PAQ
C. Wagasa	Civil Engr	L	$ ho_{\it E}$
•			
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approv	ed salety plan, salety manual or instructi	ons from Government personnel. Specify o	orrective action taken.)
Checked for leaks on Mar	tis 3612 crane and foun	d none.	
			4/9/2
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS	- TDATE
D. & R. OO.	4-03-9		2 4/4/41
- and Jake	T-03	10 9/2	N 7/9/10
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)		Page 12 capper	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

٠.

ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94_-C- 0075

QAR # 316

DATE: Tuesday, 2 April 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	All quant	ities rem	ain the sa	me.
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	See	Report #	314	
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.		_	_	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				_
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
							-

QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT SUPPLEMENT

OA Insceptions Performed & Results: Obsanal driving of cottodan
short piling to al. 6.78' none Filmora Aun
en rest sile Total gap opening 2 cl. 6.75'
is 700. Also observed corporters working on
forms to be sul on both siles of canal
Forms would to have tractural tow on both
silas nan Filmora Ava. Continung to rus
surface of I-wall filling works a air pits.
Instructions to COCRemarks: NOW - 91327.
·
· -
•
Christ Wagner Proj Engr
" HELIA (

DATE: 4/2/96

REPORT NO.: 394

SKIES: Clear + Cool

RAIN: O IN. JEMP .: 48 MIN 72 MAX

DUST: None LEYEE CONDITION: Damp CANAL GAUGE: (1.0) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY											
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION								
	Unskilled		B+K Const.	Cathodic Protection Work; Repairing								
1 1	Skilled		"	and modifying I-Wall forms:								
1	Supt.	10	"	Fobricating and installing bolted								
	Q.C. Rep.	10,5	11	connections for sheet pile tie-in to								
				existing; Driving Temporary Flood								
				Protection Sheet Piles: Finishing								
				Concrete Surfaces of I-Wall								
				Monoliths: Survey - Layout of Work								
3	Skilled	18	Arcadia Rebar	SEE ABOVE								
				> Tying Remforcing steel for								
a par-fin 4 regulatelyan				I-Wall Monoliths.								
				(SEE ABOVE)								

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT										
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1	_	yes	4	4						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		4es	2	4						
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8						
Case 580 Backlue #1		yes	4	4						
Case 580 Buckhae #2		yes	3	5						
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8						
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		yes	6	2						
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	Ü	8						
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	4	4						
Koehring 405 Crane		4e5	4	2						
J.S.W. Excavator		jes	<i>a</i>	6	,					
Welding Machine Compressor + Sandblass		No No	<u> </u>	8						
Compressor + Sandblast	<u> </u>		٥	8						
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2		yes	4	4						
Koehring 535 Crane		No	0	8						
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r —	No	0	8						
		ERIALS RECEIVE								
		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec								
Delta Testing and Inspection monitored vibrations caused by sheet pile driving work today near East B Station 86+00, Results are being furnished to the Orleans Leve Board. No other tests performed today.										
					-					

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Inspected bond cables installed on the
1) West Bank today, #4 AWG cathodic Protection cable
(type HMW-PE) by kalas manufacturing company was
like of along with Erico Products coduced shots
and Royston froducts Handy - Caps, CZ-101 sheet
piles were cleaned and sanded prior to exothermic
assure a good bond, welds
the sicked to make sure they were firmly
anached to Sheet piles, Epoxy conting caps
were placed so as to cover all exposed dropper
with and the weld areas. Road calles
installed at each monotith Joint Shows on Dage
#1 attached to each piece of sheet oile
either side of these joints. Attachment parts
were to 6" below the bottom of deliberation
5/96 al elevation +2.75 (plus or minus 2"). Existing
soil was used to backfill the holes at conductes.
then hand tamped for compaction.
JOB SAFETY
Checked workers for eye protection
in the work area today, Carpenters were approved
5'afety glasses while operating stil saws and grinders,
Laborers who used grinders or other power tools also
wore safety glasses. Torch operator were approved
burning goggles, along with leather gloves for Safety.
REMARKS
A STATE OF THE STA
,
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Jens vietro 4-3-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date
Jaco

.

INSPI	ECTORS QU	ALITY A	THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE GAR								
_	DAILT LUG	OF CONS (ER 415-1-3		· CIVIL			REPORT	NUMBER	315		
TO Area Eng	ineer		Div.	DATE	Saturo	day - Mon	iday				
CELMN-CD	-NO			CE	ELMN-CD	0 30 & 31 March - 1 April 9					
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra			on Ave. (
Mirabeau Av					uisiana.	DA	ACW29-9	94-C-0079	}		
CONTRACTOR (Or						WEATHER					
		ighway 59, i		Clou	dv and	<u>rain</u>					
		HEDULED DAY SUIT					TEMPERATUR	RE			
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION	EMBANKMEN			STRUCTURE		MINIMU		MAXIMUM	1	
50 %		% 50) %	50_%		5() %		56		75	
		- WORK MANCH		~	- vcc vc				HOUR PRECIP	ITATION	
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIL	HE WORK WHICH M NDING OF FACT?	AIGHT U); NO	YES (Ex	plain)	INCHES	1.5	ENDING 0.72		
				36 1	1 1 1	7.006				0730 3/30/9%	
51 105 D1 115 ODY		VERNMENT EMPLO		Monday		1 1996	 	Canal		<u> </u>	
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	INSPECTION	TOTAL 1 0	LABOR		FEET	1 5	TIME	000	
************************			1 - 8	1 - 8		OF SHIFTS		1.5		1800 M	
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	LABORERS	TOTAL	FROM	TO		<u>₹</u> 1 то	2	☐ 3 I FROM	TO	
		12 - 122	29 - 231	1	1	FROM	<u>.</u> ''	м.	PHOM M		
2 - 20	<u> 15 - 139</u>										
		por items of equipme ontrol Report (QCR)					n of contrac	tor person	nnel onsile.		
CONTRACTOR/SUE	SCONTRACTORS A	AND AREA OF RESP	PONSIBILITY FOR	WORK PEF	REPORMED TO	YAC					
a B&KC	onst. Co.,	Inc Flo	odwall, De	e:noliti	on, and	Erosion	Contro	1	_		
		ce - Drive									
D	Zane Danie		Onecopiii								
c											
MUDK DEBEUBRI	ED TODAY (Indical	le location and descrip	ntion of work nedo:	rmed Refer t	o work parlorms	i be wine and	or subcontra	ectors buy le	eller in Table abi	(we)	
		ps, finishi									
		sheetpiles		, cacca	ng ic bu	T HOTER.					
!	11011 00 101	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•								
Days of no work and	d reasons for same.										
- 100% days 1	Lost - 7, 2	6 an d 27 Mai	rch 96.								
1 50% days 1	lost $-1,3,$	25 and 28-	31 March 1	1996							
<u> </u>											
		s for delays and exte			etc.						
Progressive	work was	performed th	his period	1.							
;										:	
]						PERCENT	חם זברי	г с∩мр	ד ביים.	2 50	
TAME CET	POR COMPLET	PTON. 2 Tu.1	1006			PERCENT '				3.50	
		rion: 3 Jul				PERCENT	TTLIE DI	TAL OLD	•	<u>0.40</u>	
		D AND INSTRUCTIO									
		ctions giver	n.								
Sheetpile -	" "		•								
Í.											
1									•		
						•					

RESULTS OF OA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS. DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, A COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES Monday Floodwall - Removed and hauled off existing	ctions taken and connective action of contractor include y, 1 April 1996 ag concrete caps of West floodwall between B/L Sta.
90+00 to 91+50. Cut holes in re-bar at We pleted repair work on East Mono #65(canal came to the jobsite and took vibration rea	est Mono's #71, #72 and #74. Cement finishers comsideand West Mono #22 - landside. Delta Testing addings during sheetpile driving and everything was place double sided monoliths near Filmore St. bridge.
Sheetpile - Gill's Crane Service drove CZ-90 on west side of canal. (56 pieces 20.3	-101 sheet piles between B/L Sta. 95+29.90 to 96+30. 3 ft long).
No QA checks were made Saturday, 30 March	or Sunday, 31 March; due to weekend.
-	•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, react)	ions and remarks)
None	
•	
	•
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN Q	CR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
Contractor's Quality Control Report (sub	omitted/netxsubmitted) for this (date/period).
REMARKS. (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertine	nt to work)
NAMES DESIGNATION	T PERSONNEL ON SITE HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. Insp.	7 QAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual	or instructions from Government personnel Specify corrective action taken.)
Contractor held weekly safety meeting. See	e attached sheet.
·	
•	415196
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	03-96 SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS 03-96 W 4/4/96
(Heverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CML)	PBL 01 2 (180) 115

QAR #___315

DATE: 30-31 March & 1 April 96

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.				
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All othe	r guantit	ies remain	the
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	same.	See Repor	rt #314	
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.				
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	157,528.6	2046.2	159,574.3	35.0
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				
		-					

DATE: 4/1/96

REPORT NO.: 393

SKIES: Clear

RAIN: O IN. TEMP.: 56 MIN 75 MAX

DUST: NONE LEYEE CONDITION: Wet CANAL GAUGE: (1.6) NOISE: Moderate

50% Production

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

3-30-96 Rain Out at 8:30 Am (Rainfall = 1:35") 50% production

3-31-96 Sunday - No Work Performed

4-1-96 Monday - B+K Construction - Demolished existing

floodwall from West B sta. 90+00 to Sta. 91+50. Hauled

off these concrete cap sections by truck today, Formed

up Stabilization Slab from West B sta, 93+40 to 93+80 (Not

poured yet). Cut holes for rebar at West Mono's #71, #72, and

#73. Continued work on I-Wall forms in the yard.

Worked on fabrication of bolted Connections for shet

pile tie-in at West B Sta, 85+90 t. Cempnt finishers.

Gillis Crane Service - Drove new CZ-101 sheet piles from West & Sta, 95 + 29,90 to Sta 96+30,90 (56 pieces at 20-3" Long each piece).

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY											
NO	TRADE	(Approx.)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION								
11	Unskilled	105	B+K Const.	Demolishing existing floodwall:								
13	Skilled	125	"	Forming up Stabe Slab; Cutting								
	Supt.	10	'1	holes for rebar; working on								
/	Q.C. Kep.	10	*1	I-Wall forms: Fabricating botted								
		•		sheet pile connections; Finishing								
				I-Wall Concrete Surfaces; Survey								
				and Layout of Work.								
				(SEE ABOUE)								
2	skilled	14	Gill's Crane	Driving new CZ-101 sheet								
1	Unskilled	7	//	piles for I-Wall (SEE ABOVE)								

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT										
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		yes	4	4	The Manager of the Same of the					
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	a	6	-					
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8						
Case 580 Backlue #1	_	yes	3	5						
Case 580 Buckher #2		425	4	4						
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8						
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		yes	7	1						
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8						
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	4	4						
Koehring 405 Crane			6	a						
J.S.W. Excupator		Yes No	0	8						
Welding Machine		No	0	do						
Compressor + Sandblast	er —	No	0	8						
Compressor + Sandblast Komatsy Zuo Exc. 2		yes	4	4						
Kochring 535 Crane		yes	7	1						
EMV-300 Vib. Hanne	r —	NO	0	8						
		ERIALS RECEIVE								
NO	NE (KECEIUE U	700119							
		STS PERFORMED								
		by plans/spec								
	Testing	monitored	vibrati	ons c	aused by					
Sheet pile dr	D bering	work to	day ne	ar w	LET P					
Station 96,700	Re	sults are		turn	snea to					
the Orleans	levee !	11	o excessive		m site					
Lada Today,	per t	selta Testin	g Technic	Jan	on site					
1 sany.										
			#							
			h-144-1111							
					-					

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Checked holes cut for #6 rebar to
Through (2-10) Sheet piles on the west Back
to space of the 10" to 12" apart, spaced so as
1" 1 2" water ocks, Hole sizes were
were and the time to the horizontally, Holes
to the first state of the center of helps
CZ-101 Sheet piles at each monelith mind as
Shown on contract drawn whouth joint (as
wide and 15" deep from top of shut piles.
22 Holes for #6 vertical reportings
so to accomposate placement of 64 vertical bars.
. JOH SAFFTY
. JOB SAFETY
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at
7:00 Am in the Brath Drive & staging of great Minutes
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Brath Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report.
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 AM in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Pratt Drive & staging area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wice rope slings and sorting hooks
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Pratt Drive & staging area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wice rope slings and sorting hooks
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 Am in the Bratt Drive & staging I area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report, Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire rope slings and sorting hooks were in good condition,
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 AM in the Pratt Drive & Staging & area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete Cap Sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire reper slings and sorting hooks were in good condition. REMARKS
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 AM in the Rath Drive of Staging I area, Minutes of the muting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap Sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire repersions and sorting hooks were in good condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 AM in the Pratt Drive & Staging & area, Minutes of the meeting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete Cap Sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire reper slings and sorting hooks were in good condition. REMARKS
Held the weekly Safety meeting today at 7:00 AM in the Rath Drive of Staging I area, Minutes of the muting are attached to this report. Checked Rigging used to lift concrete cap Sections today, Nylon straps were in like New condition, Wire repersions and sorting hooks were in good condition. REMARKS I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are

MINUTES OF SAFETY MEETING

DATE: 4-1-96	TIME: 7:00 AM
PROJECT: London Ave. DACW29-94-C-	Canal Floodwall
MEETING CONDUCTED BY:	y Justice
PERSONS ATTENDING:	
John Wat 13 a	get MB wan John Wood
Tal Dill Bu	ul long u - Steve show
Tille Siller Gunar	Khisting June
Andrew Mutter Tolanic	(SIGNAKO
Employ Anthon	A for To
Clare Brown Shi	Dixon
TOPICS DISCUSSE	B:
Discussed scaff	old safety and repair
foreman asked for new	Scoffold boards for
three scaffolds. The	old scaffold boards.
and posts on I wall	forms being repaired
in the yard, and re	pair or replace as needed.
well as scalled bracke	ts and supports.
be used. Short la	dders must, be set up
to allow safe acco	xcavated, work area,
The corpenter foreman	will set these up to day,
COMMENTS:	
Reminded wor	kers to use extreme
bridges, Orange	king Near roads and lests and orange flags
the hoad of within	employed working in 5, of the edge.
$-/\ell$	We Jam
CONTO	AÖTABIR CHREDINTENDENT

INSPECTORS QUALITY A JRANCE REPORT (QAR) DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL												THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE QAR				
	DAILY LOG	REPORT	NUMBER	314												
TO Area Eng	ineer.				COPY	TO: C	/Coi	nst. Di	v •		Friday					
(CELMN-CD	-NO		-			CI	ELMI	N-CD			29 March 1996					
PROJECT Lake		CONTRACT NUMBER DACW29-94-C-0079														
Mirabeau Ave. to Leon C. Simon Blvd., Orleans Parish, Louisiana.												94-0-00)/9 <u> </u>	,		
CONTRACTOR (Or hired labor) B & K Construction Company, Inc. 1905 Highway 59, Mandeville, La. 70448 PORTION OF SCHEDULED DAY SUITABLE FOR OPERATIONS											Cloudy ,					
	PORTION OF SCI			_		_					TURE					
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION		EMBANKMEN		CONCRE		STI	RUCTURE		MINIMU		MAXIMU					
50 %	50	%	50	%		<u>50 %</u>		50	<u>%</u>	+-	60		75			
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FIL			IGHT	Ø	, NO		YES (Expla	ırı)	INCHES		HOUR PRE				
	NUMBER OF GO	VERN	MENT EMPLO	YEES						_	Canal	RIVER ST	AGE			
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAY	rout		ECTION - 8	TOTAL 1 - 8		LABOR		FEET	1,5	TIME	ევიი	м		
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPL(OYEES					NUMBER O	F SHIFTS	<u> </u>	2	<u></u> 3				
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED		BORERS	TOTA	_	FROM		<u>o</u>	FROM	то		FROM	ТО			
2 - 19.5	17 - 150	14	- 122	33	-291.5	0700	M	<u>180</u> 0 м		м	<u>M</u> _		M	м		
Attach list of the Note: If the co	Attach list of the following: (a) Major items of equipment either idle or working, and (b) Number and classification of contractor personnel onsite. Note: If the contractor's Quality Control Report (QCR) contains the information it need not be repeated.															
CONTRACTOR/SUI	BCONTRACTORS A	ND /	AREA OF RESP	ONSIE	BILITY FOR	WORK PE	RFOR	RMED TODA	Υ							
- PrvC	onat Co	Tn	0 - 770	odra	.11 D	amoliti	0 n	Vrogi	on Cont	trol						
	onst. Co., Re - Bar -						.011	ELOSI	on com	<u> </u>				_		
D				_	_				_					_		
c Gill's	<u>Crane Servi</u>	ce	- Drive	Shee	etpile				_					_		
	50 TODAY										adas buu l	laMas in Tabla				
a. remove co	ED TODAY (Indicat								y prime and	or subcontra	scrors buy r	BUBLIN ISSUE	above /			
b. Tie rest					7CSC 5.	Luc .Lic	,oa*	403TT•								
c. Drove ne				•												
0. 1120,0 110	. 00. 2.02		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,													
Days of no work an																
	lost - 7, 2					0.6										
50% days	lost - 1,8,	25	, and Zo	nai	ren 195	90										
Sedem when an area		- 1	data a and auto		data a Ria											
Information on prog	press of work, cause e work was					nt, material,	etc.									
riogressiv	e work was	her	TOTHER C	птэ	day.											
į														·		
								PE	ERCENT	PROJEC'	T COMP	LETE:	73.40			
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CIO	N: 3 Ju	.1y :	1996	_		PI	ERCENT	TIME E	LAPSED):	90.08			
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D A	ND INSTRUCTIO	NS G	IVEN:											
Floodwall -	No instruc	tic	ons given	١.												
ke-steel -	" "	**	11	•												
Sheet Pile	_ **	"	**	•												
ı																
									•							
										•. •						

Applies to the second s	
RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSE	SERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE
21 and 11 - Domoved existing concrete	e cap on West floodwall between B/L Sta. 8/+00 to 90+00
best of the inheite Pertor	rmed structural excavation between bast b/b sta. 0/12/ to 1
or on a provincian No-112 about miles	as 1 ft below finished grade from East B/L 8/+20 to 9/+00.
Coment finishers completed repairs on	on East Mono #66, West Mono's #21 and #22- canal side.
Re-steel - Arcadia Re-bar tied re-ste	teel for base monolith for East #58 and West Mono #51(col-
lar	
	o CV-101 chart miles between WEst P/I Ste 0/402 40 to
	re CZ-101 sheet piles between WEst B/L Sta. 94+03.60 to
95+29.90 - 70 pieces - 20.3 ft long.	
	•
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include name	Smes reactions and remarks
	,
None	
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.	
None	
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVER	ERED IN OCR REPORT OR DISAGREFMENTS
	ELED IT GOTTING OUT OR GIONGREENING
None	
Contractor's Quality Control Report	rt (submitted/motx submitted) for this (date/perixod).
REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remark	
,	
	VERNMENT PERSONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATI	
D. Beadle Const. Ins	nsp. 7 OAR
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Contractor cleaning adjacent streets	s of mud caused by hauling operation.
	4/5/91
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE
D. Beadle Daw Bralle	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
D. Deldie and	4/02/96 Gw 10 4/4/96
(Neverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)	Page, 2 pages
1	

.

_ONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0075

QAR # 314

DATE: Friday, 29 March 1996

It em No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	61.17	0	61.17	61.17
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.	90	0	90	90
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	55	0	55	55
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.	47.0	0.2	47.2	47.2
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC	0	0	0	0
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.	88	0	88	88
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.Š.	0	0	0	0
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	157,309.4	2557.8	157,528.6	84.0
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF	997 SF	604.47	0	604.47	60.6
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0 ·	0
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.	73.6	0	73.6	73.6
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY	188 SY	0	0	0	0
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.	0	0	0	0
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	70.7	0	70.7	70.7
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	9.6	0	9.6	9.6
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF	9315	0	9315	87
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	² ,700 LF	2700 LF	0	0	0	0
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.	98.8	0	98.8	98.8
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.	69.2	0	69.2	69.2
22	Fencing CIN 02	L.S.	L.S.	100	0	100	100
23	VECP, Wall Realignment (A00003)	L.S.	L.S.	43.7	0	43.7	43.7
24	" Payment - A00003	L.S.	L.S.	37.5	0	37.5	37.5

DATE: 3/29/96

REPORT NO .: 392

SKIES: Cloudy

RAIN: O IN. TEMP.: 60 MIN 75 MAX

DUST: NONE

LEYEE CONDITION: Wet canal Gauge: (1.5) NOISE: Moderate

WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY												
NO	TRADE	/HOURS\	AREAS OF RE	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION									
/3	Maskille d	(HPPCOX.)	B+K Const.	Repairing I-Wall forms: Forming									
13	Skilled	120	"	up Stab. Slab; Welding #6 bond									
1	Supt.	10	'1	bars on top of Shut piles; Cutting									
-	Q.C. Kep	9,5		concrete wall; Structural excavation									
				finishing I- Wall concrete; Survey-									
				hayout of work; Cutting off existing									
<u></u>	Skilled	14	Gill's Crane	MP-112 Sheet Piles (SEE PROVE) Driving CZ-101 Sheet piles for									
1	Unskille	17	11	I-Wall (SEE ABOVE)									
2	Skilled	16	Arcadia Rebai										
				I-Wall (SEE ABOUE)									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT COULDNERS										
DESCRIPTION ARR/DEP SAFETY CHECK HRS USED IDLE REPAIR										
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1 — 7e5 4 4										
Komatsu D37P Dozer — Ye5 2 6										
Kubota 151 Excavator — Yes 2 (e										
Case 580 Backhee # 2 - 465 4 4 Case 580 Backhee # 2 - 465 3 5										
Case 580 Backhee = 2 - 485 3 5										
RAMEX Roller-Packer - NO 0 8										
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5 _ yes 7 /										
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader — No 0 8										
Mantis 3612 Crane — yes 4 4	_									
Koehring 405 Crane - Yes 6 2										
J.S.W. Excavator - Yes 2 6										
Welding Machine - Yes 5 3										
Compressor + Sandblaster - NO 0 8										
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2 - yes 4 4										
Koehring 535 Crane - Yes 7 1										
EMV-300 Vib. Hamser - NO 0 8										
MATERIALS RECEIVED NONE TODAY										
TESTS PERFORMED (As required by plans/specifications)										
Delta Testing technician moni										
	vork today									
near West & Stal 95+00! Results are fi	arnished to									
the Orleans have Board.										

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
Checked public streets for dirt, mud, etc. from contractor's operations today at 5:00 PM, Laborers had cleaned mud off of street at Filmore Avenue after haul trucks left the jobsite. No significant amount of dirt or debris was found on the streets.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted. Delignormal Of Processor 1 - 1 - 96 1

INSPECTORS QUALITY AS PRANCE REPORT (QAR)										THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE OAR						
DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL (ER 415-1-302)											REPORT NUMBER 313					
TO Area Engineer COPY TO: C/Const Div											DATE Thursday					
Area Engineer, COPY TO: C/Const. Div.										28 March 1996						
PROJECT Lake		ain	Ta and	A Vi	cinity				na1		ACT NUMB		90			
Mirabeau Av											ACW29-		<u>-</u> ∩∩70	1		
									Stana.	WEATH		94-0	-0019		- ; -	
CONTRACTOR (Or	1905 ਜ਼ਰ	igh	way 59, h	riange	<u>eville</u>	, Ľá.					loudy a	and '	Warm			
	PORTION OF SCI	HEDI	ULED DAY SUIT	(ABLE	FOR OPE	RATIONS						TEMP	ERATUR	Œ		
STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	BORROW EXCAVATION		EMBANKMEN	ıπ	CONCR	ETE	ST	RUCTURE		MINIMU	UM	MA	AXIMUM			
50 %	, EACAVA 50	%	50	0 %		<u>5</u> 0 %		50	%		60			.74		
	DEVELOPED ON TH NGE ORDER OR FII			MGHT	Ø	NO NO		YES (Explain	ira)	INCHE		Ť	PRECIPI	0730	м	
	NUMBER OF GO	VERI	NMENT EMPLO	YEES							Canal	RIVE	R STAGE			
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LA	YOUT	INSP	ECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEET	OGGGGG		ME			
			1	1	- 8	1 - 8					2.1			0800	м	
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPL	OYEES			<u> </u>		NUMBER OF	SHIFTS	<u> </u>	2			0000		
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	_	ABORERS	TOTA	<u> </u>	FROM	1	то	FROM	TO		FROM		TO	-	
2 - 18	20 - 156	1	5 - 138		- 312	0700		1800 M	M M		м		M	-	м	
Attach list of the	ne following: (a) Ma contractor's Quality Co	gor ite	tems of equipme	ent eith	her idle or v	working, and	d (b) b	Number and o	classification of	of contra		nel ons				
CONTRACTOR/SUE	BCONTRACTORS A	NO /	AREA OF RESE	PONSIF	ALITY FOF	WORK PE	RFOF	AMED TODAY								
	Const. Co.,									o <u>1</u>						
	Re-bar - R														_	
		_												_	-	
c Gill's	Crane Servi	.ce	- Drive	Sne	etpile										_	
	IED TODAY (Indicate			-	-				y prime and/or	subcontr	actors buy to	etter in 1	Table abo	we)		
a. Remove c					west s	ide flo	pod	wall.								
b. Tie rest				3.												
c. Drove ne	w CZ-101 sh	iee	t piles.													
Days of no work and		-														
100% days 10	ost - 7, 26	٤ (27 March	a 190	96											
	ost - 1, 8,															
Information on prog	ress of work, cause	s for	delays and exte	ent of c	Jelays, Plar	nt, material,	etc.		_							
Progressive	work was p	er:	formed th	nis d	day.											
Ü	_			,	2 (1)											
i i																
į									RCENT PE				: <u>7</u>	3.20		
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	CIO	N: 3 J	July	1996			PE	RCENT TI	IME E	LAPSED	:	8	9.94		
	PHASES ATTENDE															
					VCIV.											
Re-steel -	- No instru		TOUR STAC	.11												
		**	11													
Sheet Pile	_															
ı																
	,															
l																
															1	
										•. •						

RESULTS OF OA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBSERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN AND CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDE COMMENT PERTAINING TO CONTRACTORS COC ACTIVITIES
Floodwall - B&K removed concrete caps on west side of canal between B/L Sta. 85+85 to 87+05 and hauled off the jobsite. Contractor's survey party set elevations for stabilization slab. Cement finishers completed repair work on East Mono #67 and West Mono #20 - canal side.
Sheet Pile - Gill's Crane Service drove new CZ-101 sheet pile between West B/L Sta. 92+88.17 to Sta. 94.03.60 (64 pieces - 20'3" long).
Re-Steel - Arcadia Re-bar tied steel for bottom of monoliths between West Mono's #62 to 68.
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include names, reactions and remarks)
NONE
•
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL.
None
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVERED IN QCR REPORT OR DISAGREEMENTS:
NOne
Contractor's Quality Control Report (submitted/notx submitted) for this (date/persod).
REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remarks pertinent to work) COVERNIMENT DEDICONNEL ON SITE
NAMES DESIGNATION HRS. ON SITE DUTIES
D. peadle Const. Insp. 7 OAR
SAFETY: (Include any infractions of approved safety plan, safety manual or instructions from Government personnel. Specify corrective action taken.)
Checked for leaks on Mantis 3612 crane and found none.
U K/44
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS DATE
David Beadle - \$4/02/96 yun \$1 4/3/96
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)

-- CONTRACT NO.: DACW29-94-C- 0079

QAR # 313

DATE: Thurs, 28 March 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tity	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Comp
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All other	quantiti	es remain	
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	the same	See Repo	rt #310	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.		-		
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.			-	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC				
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE	L.S.	L.S.				
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF	187,844 SF	154,970.8	2338.6	157,309.4	84
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.	1			
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	EROSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	.2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.				
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

DATE: 3/28/96

REPORT NO.: 39/

SKIES: Pt. Cloudy

RAIN: D IN. IEMP.: 60 MIN 14 MAX

DUST: NONE

LEYEE CONDITION: Wet CANAL GAUGE: (2.1) NOISE: Moderate

50% Lost

Book Production

Book Construction — Demolished congrete floodwall cap

from West & Station 85 + 185 + 0 sta, 87+05 and haved

these sections of Conscrete off the jobsite, Cut holes for

rebar at West Monolitle #60 through #70 (Some were previously
cut on 3-25-96), Welded #6 bond bars on top of 12-101

Sheet Piles at West Monois #53 through #64, Continued work

on I-Wall forms in the staging area, Surveyors established

control elevation marks for stab, Slab work and set

Q stakes for Sheet pile drivers, Coment finishers completed

repair work on East Mono, #67 and West Mono; #20

(Canal Side Only)

Gill's Crane Service — Drove New CZ-101 sheet piles from

West & Sta, 92+88/1- to Sta. 94+03, & (64 pieces at 2013°

Long each piece)

Hreadia Rebar — Tied bttm, reinforcing Steel at West Mono; \$

#62 through #68 today. No other work performed.

	CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY												
NO	TRADE	(APPRox)	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION									
14	Unskilled	130	B+K Const.	Repairing and modifying I-wall									
13	Skilled	120	"	FORMS; Demolishing existing floodwall									
/	Supt.	10	11	hauling off debris from demolition:									
1	Q.C. Rep.	8	11	Welding bond bars on CZ-101									
		•		sheet piles! Cutting holes for									
				repar: finishing concrete wall									
				Surfaces; Survey-Layout (SEE ABOVE)									
ا ک	Skilled	16	Gill's Crane	Driving new CZ-101 Sheet									
1	Unskilled	8	11	Diles for I-Wall (SEE ABOVE)									
5	SKilled	20	Arcadia Rebai	Tying Re-steel for I-Wall									
				(SEE ABOVE)									

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT EQUIPMENT										
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR					
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		ye s	3	5						
Komatsu D37P Dozer		yes	2	6						
Kubota 151 Excavator		No	0	8						
Case 580 Backhie #1 Case 580 Buckhie #2		4es 4es	3 4	<i>5</i>						
RAMEX Roller-Packer		No	0	8						
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5		yes	8	0	_					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader		No	0	8						
Mantis 3612 Crane		yes	4	4						
Koehring 405 Crane		YES	5	3 8						
J.S.W. Excavator			O	8						
Welding Machine		yes	<u>6</u>	8						
Compressor + Sandblast	r-	No	0							
Komatsy 200 Exc. 2		425	4	4						
Kochring 535 Crane		yes.	8	D						
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r -	1 _{N0}	0	8						
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIVE	_							
	/Vo	ne Receiv	ed Toda	ry						
Caused by sheet near station	beriupe	driving work o. Results Level Boar	monitored on the		tions t Bank to are to technician Jewels					
	4									

INSPECTIONS PERFORMED	
Checked #6 bond bars welded on of CZ-101 Sheet piles for cathodic protection to Re-steel deformed bars were clean and free of a rust, or other debris. These bars were tack-we to each piece of CZ-101 sheet pile, but did not extend through the monolith Joints. Welds were checked and found to be secure.	top day. il,O ie/ded
500 area of sheet piles were cut off, The Kochring Crane then loaded these 200 long se concrete cap (with ±1' of sheet pile Dro	was ly
JOB SAFETY JOB SAFETY Electric feeder cables were locked ow and signed on by B+K Construction before work started today. Feeder cables were not Re-e until all work was completed.	merguj
REMARKS	
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete and correct; and that all work methods, materials and equipment are in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.	-
Authorized Q C Representative Date	,

									_									
INSPE	W	THE OCR WILL BE ATTACHED TO OR FILED WITH THE GAR																
	DAILY LOG OF CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL \(\) (ER 415-1-302)											REPORT NUMBER						
	312																	
Area Eng	DATE	Wedne	sdav															
CELMN-CD	-NO)				C	ELM	nst. Di [.] N-CD_			27 Mar	ch 199	6						
PROJECT Lake	Pontchartra	in, La. an	d Vi	cinity	, Londo	on I	Ave. Car	nal,	CONT	TRACT NUMI								
Mirabeau Av										DACW29-	94-C-0	079						
CONTRACTOR (Or									WEA	THER				,				
-		ghway 59,					448		C	loudy a	nd rai	n						
		HEDULED DAY SUI				_			Ť		TEMPER							
STRUCTURAL	BORROW	EMBANKMEN	TV	CONCR	ETE	ST	RUCTURE		MINI	MUM	MAXIN	AUM						
EXCAVATION () %	EXCAVATION ()	%	0 %		0 %		0	**		50			52					
						_					HOUR PR							
	EVELOPED ON TH		MIGHT	ĸ) NO		YES (Explai	iri)	INCH		ENDI							
LEAD TO A CHAN	IGE ORDER OR FI	NUING OF FACT?								0.25		0730						
	NUMBER OF GOV	VERNMENT EMPLO	OYEES							Canal	RINERS	_	_	_ <u> </u>				
SUPERVISORY	OFFICE	LAYOUT	_	PECTION	TOTAL		LABOR		FEE		TIME							
			1 .	- 8	1 - 8					2.2		80	300	м				
NUMBER OF	CONTRACTOR'S E	MPLOYEES					NUMBER OF	FSHIFTS	<u> 8</u>	1 🗀 2								
SUPERVISORY	SKILLED	LABORERS	TOTA	AL	FROM	T	o	FROM	TO		FROM		то	_				
2 - 4	6 - 6	6 - 6	14	- 16	0700	u 1	L800 M		u	M		M		м				
Attach list of the	e following: (a) Ma ntractor's Quality Co	yor items of equipm	ent eitl	her idle or	working, and	1 (b) t	Number and o		n of cont	tractor perso	nnel onsite.							
CONTRACTOR/SUE	CONTRACTORS :	NO AREA OF RES	PONO:	BII ITY 500	WOOK SE	DECT	MED TOO											
8 <u>B & K C</u>	onst. Co.,	Inc Floo	odwa.	11, Dei	<u>molitic</u>	n,	Erosion	n Contr	ol_					_				
b. Arcadia	Re-bar - R	e-steel In	stal.	<u>lation</u>														
														_				
c Gill's (<u>Crane Servi</u>	ce - prive	Sne	erb116										_				
WORK PERFORME	ED TODAY (Indicate	e location and descri	ption of	l work perior	rmed. Refer	lo wor	k periormed b	מווים עו	or subco	ntractors buy	letter in Tab	le abov	•)					
None				,			_											
110116																		
Days of no work and			4.0															
100% days 1																		
⊃∪% days]	lost - 1,8,	and 25 Mai	rch .	1996														
<u> </u>																		
Information on prog		-		-		etc.												
No progress	sive work w	as performe	ed tl	nis day	у.													
	•							ID 6==	DD C	NOTE: OFFI	V							
			,	1001						ECT COME	_		3.00					
DATE SET	FOR COMPLET	<u> 110N: 3 Ju</u>	ıly 1	1996			PE	RCENT	TIME	ELAPSEI	/:_ <u></u>	8	9.80					
COC INSPECTION	PHASES ATTENDE	D AND INSTRUCT	ONS G	IVEN:														
None																		
										•								
1																		

RESULTS OF QA INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, DEFICIENCIES OBS	ERVED, ACTIONS TAKEN	AND CORRECTIVE ACTION O	F CONTRACTOR	INCLUDE
Rode through the jobsite and noted w				
·				
		٠		
VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN TO CONTRACTOR (Include na	mes, reactions and remarks	;)		
None				•
CONTROVERSIAL MATTERS IN DETAIL. None				
Hone				
		U .		
INFORMATION, INSTRUCTIONS OR ACTIONS TAKEN NOT COVE	RED IN OCR REPORT OR	DISAGREEMENTS:		
None				
Contractoria Orality Carterl Barre	+ (aub===++====1/===	t outposite and for	+hic (1-1-	/nominal)
Contractor's Quality Control Repor REMARKS (Include visitors to project and miscellaneous remar		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	this (date	/ KKKKKK/
	ERNMENT PERSONN	EL ON SITE		
NAMES DESIGNAT		HRS. ON SITE	2	DUTIES
D. Beadle Const. In	sp.		-	QAR
	•			4
SAFETY (Include any intractions of approved safety plan, safety	y manual or instructions for	PRI GOVERNMENT DISCOURTE C	nouth ones store	action tolars !
No safety violations were noted.	ymaintai Of InstrUCtiOHS IT	nii Soveriniisiik persoliner Sj	poury corrective t	icuuri (arufi.)
no sarce, violations were noted.				
•				
			4/5	196
David Beadle Dan Beadle	3/28/96	SUPERVISOR'S INITIALS		DATE 4/, /G/
	3/20/90	yw	<i>'V</i>	7/1/75
(Reverse of ENG FORM 2538-2 (CIVIL)		Page . J(2 µ	agers	

_ONTRACT_NO.: DACW29-94-C- 007.

QAR # 312

DATE: 27 March 1996

Item No.	Description	Contract Quan tit y	Estimated Quantity	Placed Prev.	Placed Today	Placed To Date	% Соттр
01	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.				
02	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L.S.	L.S.				
03	SELECTIVE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.	All quar	itities re	main the s	ame.
04	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE DEMOLITION	L.S.	L.S.		See Rep	ort #310	
05	EMBANKMENT, SEMICOMPACTED FILL	L.S.	L.S.				
06	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	L.S.	L.S.			-	
07	FERTILIZING, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	8 AC	8 AC		_		
08	CUTTING OFF EXISTING AZ-18, RZ-10 & PZ-27 SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
09	PULL, CLEAN, SALVAGE, & DELIVER EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILE		L.S.			·	
10	REDRIVE EXISTING AZ-18 STEEL SHEET PILING	L.S.	L.S.				
11	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PZ-22	187,844 SF					
12	PILING, STEEL SHEET, TYPE PSA-23	997 SF					
13	PAINTING	L.S.	L.S.				
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOODWALLS	L.S.	L.S.				
15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	188 SY					
16	UTILITY MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	L.S.				
17	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
18	PERMANENT RELOCATION OF FEEDER LINES	L.S.	L.S.				
19AA	EROSION CONTROL, FIRST 10,670 LINEAR FEET	10,670 LF	10,670 LF				
19AB	ERÓSION CONTROL, ALL OVER 10,670 LINEAR FEET	2,700 LF					
20	TEMPORARY FLOOD PROTECTION AND COFFERDAMS	L.S.	L.S.			-	
21	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	L.S.	L.S.				

DATE: 3/27/96	REPORT NO.: 390
SKIES: Claudy-	Rain: 0.25 In. TEMP.: 50 MIN 62 MAX
DUST: NONE L	EYEE CONDITION: WET CANAL GAUGE: (2.9) NOISE: NONE
100% Lost	WORK PERFORMED/LOCATION
NO. WORK A	PERFORMED DUE TO WET SOIL AND
>	
-	

				CONTRACTORS AND SPONSIBILITY
NO	TRADE	HOURS	COMPANY	LOCATION/WORK DESCRIPTION
6	Unskilled	6	B+K Const.	Show Up Time Only (NO WORK PERFORMED)
6	Skilled	6	"	(NO WORK PERFORMED)
	Supt.	2	11	
1	Q.C. Kep.	2	"	
	7			
				
ļ				
ļ				
<u> </u>				

: *	QUALIT	TY CONTROL REF	PORT		
DESCRIPTION	ARR/DEP	SAFETY CHECK	HRS USED	IDLE	REPAIR
Komatsu 200 Excavator 1		No	0	8	No
Komatsu D37P Dozer				1	J
Kubota 151 Excavator					
Case 580 Backher #1					
RAMEX Roller-Packer				No distribution of the contract of the contrac	
MKT Vibro Hammer V-5					
Fiat-Allis MotorGrader					
Mantis 3612 Crane					
Koehring 405 Crane J.S.W. Excavator Welding Machine					
Compressor + Sandblass	kr —				
Compressor + Sandblast Komatsy 200 Exc. 2					
Kochring 535 Crane					
EMV-300 Vib. Hamme	r -		1	1/	\/
	MAT	ERIALS RECEIV	<u> </u> ED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V
	ONE	TODAY			
		~			
(As r		STS PERFORMED by plans/spec			
N	ONE	TODAY			
		~~			

QUALITY CONTROL REPORT INSPECTIONS PERFORMED
NONE PERFORMED TODAY
, JOB SAFETY
Checked jobsite for any sign of
erosion that may have affected adjacent proper
No sign of sediment was found on any property
along the jobsite, East of West Bank.
REMARKS
I certify to the best of knowledge that this report is complete
work methods, materials and equipment are
in compliance with plans and specifications except at noted.
Jerry Justice 3-28-96
Authorized Q C Representative Date